A Lotus

Forum.com

Lotus C&ars Ltd

Present

Lotus Esprit

1988-92
Parts List

(NA, Turbo, SE)

NOT FOR SALE

Call your local Lotus Dealer to order any
parts in this manual

act admin@lotusespritforum.com should you be offered this manual for sale



LOTUS CARS LTD

Norwich, Norfolk. NR14 8EZ. ENGLAND
Telephone (0953) 608000
Telefax: Parts (0953) 608253 Technical (0953) 608257

(====inr

r ange

1988 - 1992 Model Years

SERVICE PARTS LIST

_ Part No. L082T0325]J. © Lotus Cars Ltd. 1993,

FOREWORD

This publication has been designed for use by Lotus Dealers, and may be updated periodically by the issuing of update
packages to the dealer network. Lotus policy is one of continuous preduct improvement and the right is reserved to
alter specificatians at any time without prior notice.

Whilst every care’has been taken to ensure correctness of information, it is impossible to guarantee complete freedom
-from omissions and errors, or to accept liability arising from such omissions and errors, but nothing herein contained
"shall affect your statutory rights.

USE OF THE PARTS LIST

This parts list covers the Lotus Esprit range from 1988 to 1992 model years inelusive. The model history for this
period is detailed later in the introductory section. The manual is arranged in function groups, as defined by the
Contents page, and may sometimes use several versions of the same function group to accommodate different models - take
care to properly identify the model concerned and the corresponding paris list section.

PART NUMBERS

Modification Funcional Supply Route
Modification Identifier Identifier Group {internal use)
The part number prefix letter identifies a
version or modification of the part. Part
numbers with different prefix letters may AJ]O]B]|2})B)j1]|2]3}4]|F
or may not be interchangeable - refer to the
remarks column.

Vehicle Type Number Part Serial
of First Usage Humber

Vehicle/Engine Type NMumber: The type number indicates either the model or engine type on which the part was first used:

026,036,045,500....Elan 075....Elite 51 082....Esprit Turbo 085....Esprit 83
050....Elan +2 076....Eclat 81 0B3....Elite 52 089. .. .Excel
046,054,065,074. ... Europa 079....Esprit s1/s2/82.2 084....Eclat 82 100....Elan 1990

907 = 2.0 litre N.A. 910 = 2.2 litre turbo 911 = 2.2 litre-Chrysler' 912 = 2.2 litre N.A. 920 = 2.0 litre turbo

Punctional Group: Indicates the area on the car where the part is (first) used;

A = Chassis E = Engine J = Brakes P = Heater & A.C. U = Hard Trim

B = Body F = Transmission K = Cooling Q = Clutch V = Soft Trim

C = Front Suspension G = Wheels & Tyres L = Fuel System R = Final Drive W = Standard Fixings
D = Rear Suspension H = Steering M = Electrics S = Exhaust

Part Serial PBusber: A four digit number with different sequences for each functional group.

Supply Route: .-~ suffix letter is used for procurement purpoges by tactory personnel.



runction Code

.00

10

10
10
10
16
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

11

.01A
LO2A

.03A
.04a

L05A
.07A
.09A
L11A
.13p
. 15A
L17A
L1948
.23A
.31A

.00

11
11
11
11

12

.01A
.02A
.05%A
.05B

.00

12
12
12
12
12

i3

.01A
LQ2A
.05A
.07h
.09A

.00

13
13
13
13

.03A
L09A
L11A
L2Th

14.00

id.
14,
14.
14.
14.

14
14

G1n
Cclp
05A
ovA
0g8a
.10A
-12A

15.00

15
15
15
15
15
15

16

01A
1A
130
. 19A
L24R
LA

.00

16
16

LO1A
LO2A

17.00

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17,

11
11

17.

17
17

17.
17.
17.
17.
17.

17

LO1A
.03h
O3B
.03C
030
L05A
.06A
.06E
DeC
.06eD
LT
095
11RA
L1348
154
21a
274
278
297
.31A

18.00

18
18
18
i8

18.
18.
18.

.01A
.03A
.05A
.07A
09A
11A
13A

30,00

30

LO1A

21.00

31
31

32

01A
L03A

.00

32
32
32

33

.01A
.05A
.058

.00

33
33

.01A
.01B

Contents

BODY STRUCTURE

Bodyshell & Front Body Repair Sectiens

Rear Dody Repailr Sections

Body to Chaszis Fixings

Body Attachment 'Bobbins'

Body Crossbeams, Jacking Plates;

Headlamp Peds & Pivots '

Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism

Tailgate & Release Mechanism

Engine Compartment, Undertray

Door Shells, Door Beams, Hinge Posts

Door Handles, Lock Mechanism, Striker Posts
'89 H.Y. on: Central Door Locking Mechanism
Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Spollers

Towing Eye

GLAZING, DOOR WEATHERSTRIPS, WINDOMW LIFT

Glass, Finishers, Door Weatherstrips

Door Window Frames, Window Lift Mechanism
Removeable Roof - Early Cars (Panorama handles}
Removeable Roof - Later Cars (Autorcof handles})

EXTERIOR HARDWARE & TRIM

Capping Rails, Air Scoops, Wind Deflector
Fuel Filler Flaps & Release Mechanism
Decals & Badges

Licence Plate Plinths

Door Mirrors

SEATS & SEAT BELTS

Seat Frames, Runners, Recline Mechanism
Seat Foams, Suspension, Backboards
Trimmed Seats, Covers, Trimmed Backboards
Seat Relts, Reel Covers

PEDAL BOX & FASCIA

RHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
LHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
Faseia Trimmed Panel, Column Shroud
Binnacle Instrument Brackets & Masks
Centre Console, Climate Controls Mtg. Brkt.
Trimmed Instrument Binnacle

Glovebox

INTERIOR TRIM

Roof Trim, Interior Mirror, Sun Visors

Rear Bulkhead Trim, Map Pocket

Door Trim

Tunnel Trim, Gear Lever Gaiters

Rear Luggage Compartment Carpet

Passenuer Compartment Carpel. HandbDrarke Geller

SQUND INSULATION
Passenger Compartment Insulation
Body Underside Insulation

ELECTRICAL

Harnesses, Leads, Fuses

Relays, Modules, Horns, Hrertia-Switch
N.A. & Carburettor Turbo: Coil Box

‘B8 M.¥. USA {Bosch injection): Cecil Box
Delco Injection: Engine Bay Relay Box
Driver Operated Switches, Cigar Lighters
Bosch: Fuel Injection ECY & Sensars
Delco: Engine Hanagement ECM & Sensors
S.1I.R.: D.E.R.H. & Sensors

ABS: ECH & Sensors

Instruments, Senders, Tell Tales, Clock
S5peedo Cable

Lamps {[except headlamps), Door Switches
Headlamps, Carriers & MWasks

Headlamp Pod Motors & Lift Mechanism
Windscreen Wiper Mechanism & Washers
audio Equipment, Speakers, Rerial
Limited Edition & Compemorative: Audio Equipment
Farth Braids & Suppression Devices
Battery & Battery Cables

HEATER/AIR COHDITIONIKG

Heater/A.C. Assembly, Casing

Condenser, Evaporator, Rec. Drier, Hoses
Heater Matrix, Water Valve & Plumbing
Interior Blower Motor Assembly

Rotary Controls, Graphic Panel, Screen Flap Mech.

Yacuum Pipes, Valves, Flaps, Actuators
Intake Plenum, Ducting, Outlets & Vents

CHASSIS
Chassis Frame

SUSPENSION
Front Suspensicn & Hubs
Rear Suspension & Hubs

STEERTKG

Steering Rack, Lower Column
Non-S.I.R.: Steering Celumn & Wheel
S.1.R.: Steering Column & Wheel

BRAKES
'B8 M.Y. USh: Brake Calipers & Discs
Except '88 H.Y. USA: Brake Calipers & Discs

Function Code

33.03A
33.03B
33.03C
33.05A

34.00

Contents

Ron-ABS: Master Cylinder & Servo, Pipes & Hoses
ABS: Booster/Master Cylinder, Pump, Rccumulator
ABS: Drake Pipes & Hoses
Parking Brake Mechanism

WHEELS & TYRES

34,014

40.00

Wheels, Tyres, Spare Hheel Retention

ENGINE

40.01A
40.03A
40.05h
40.07A
40.09A
40.11A
40.13A
40. 154
40.17h
40.178
40.19A
40.21A
40.218B
40.21C
40.23A
40.27A
40.28A
40,288

41.00

Block, Main Bearing Housing, Engine Mountings

0il Sump '

Cylinder Head, Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs
Cam tousings, Camshafts, Tappets

Pistons & Liners, Connecting Rods

Crankshaft, Flywheel

Water Pump

Auxiliary Housing, Oil Pump, Turbe Oil Pipes

Carb. & Bosch Inj.: Distributer, Coil, Ign. Amp.
Delco Inj.: Ignition Coils, Leads, Spark Plugs
Alterpator, Starter Motor

N¥.A.: Exhaust Manifold

a8 M.Y. USA: Ex. Manifold, Wastegate, Turbocharger
Turbo (Except 'BB USA): Exhaust Man., Turbocharger
A.C. Compressor, Mounting Bracket, Jockey Wheel
Turbe: Vacuum Pump, Mounting Bracket & Pulley
Gasket Sets - Upper

Gaskek Set - Lower

BELTS & PULLEYS

41.01A
41.03A

42,00

Camshaft Belt, Toothed Pulleys, Tensioner
Auxiliary Drive Belts & Pulleys

INDUCTION SYSTEM

42.01A
42.01B
42.01C
42,038
42.04R
42.050
A2.07R
42.078
42.07%C

43.00

H.h.: hirbox & Filter, Intake Silencer, Purge Pump
Turbo MNon C/Cooler: Airbox, Diffuser, Plenum
Chargecooler: Airbox, Chargecooler, Intake Plenum
M.A. & Carb. Turbo: Carburettors, T/Jack, C/Cable
N.A. & Carb. Turbo: Carburettor Internals

'88 M.Y. USA: Bosch Fuel Injection System

N.A. & Carb. Turbo: Inlet Manifold, Carb. Mountings
"88 USA {Bosch Inj.): Inlet Man., Throttle Bodies
Deleo Injection: Inlet Manifold, Fuel Rail, IAC

EMISSICH EQUIPHMENT

43.03A0
43.038
13.03C
43.03D

44.00

M.A.: Vacuum Hoses & Valves, Crankcase Breather

Carb. Turbo: Vacuwn Hoses & Valves, C/case Breather
88 M.Y. USA: Yacuum Hoses & Valves, C/case Breather
Delco Injection: Vac. Hoses & Valves, C/case Breather

FUEL, SYSTEM

a0l
44.03A
44.038
44.03C
44.03D
44 .05A
44.058
44.05C

45.00

el toanks, Filier Gechs, Geooe Sender ot

H.A.: Fuel Pump, Filter, Flowlock, Fuel Pipes
Carb. Turbo: Fuel Pump, Filter, Fuel Pipes

'88 USA (Bosch): Fuel Pump. Filter, Accumulatoer
Delco Injection: Fuel Pump, Filter, Fuel Pipes
H.A. & Carb. Turbo: Fuel Tank Breather System

'88 H.Y. USA: Charcoal Canister, Tank Breathers
Delco Injeetion: Charcoal Canister, Tank Breathers

EXHAIST SYSTEM

45.01A
45.01B
45.01C
45.0%A

16.00

M.A. & Carb. Turbo: Exhaust System & Mountings
A8 M.Y. USA: Exhaust System & Mountings, EBPV
Deleco Injection: Exhaust System & Mountings, EBPV
Heat Shields

COOLINRG SYSTEM

16.01A
46,037
A6.03B
16058

47.00
47.01A
47.03A
17,038
47.05A
47.058
47,06/
47.06B
A7T.07A
47.078
a7 11A
47.11B
47,154
47.158

60.00

60.01A
B0 .02A
a(.03n
&0.03D
60.044A
60.048
60.0%A

80.00
B0.05A
20.20A

Radiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
Except Cfcooler: 0il Cooler & Hoses

Chargecooler: 011 Coolers, Ducts § Hoses

Engine Rav Cooling Ducts & Trunkina

TRAHSHMISSTION

Clutch & Release Mechanism

88 M.Y. USA: Transmission Assembly & Hountings
Except ‘88 USA: Transmission Assembly & Mountings
'88 M.Y. USA: Gearchange Mechanism - external
Except 'B8 USA: Gearchange Mechanism - external
"85 M.Y. Ush: Gear Selector Mechanism - internal
Extcept '8B USA: Gear Selector Mechanism - internal
88 M.Y. USA: Gears, Shafts & Bearings

Except 'BB USA: Gears, Shafts & Bearings

88 M.Y. USA: Crownwheel & Pinion, Differential
Fxcept '8B8 USA: Crownwheel & Pinion, Differential
BB M.Y. USA: Output Shafts & Housings, Driveshafts
¥xcept '88 USA: Driveshafts

TOOLS _
Toolkit, Jack & Handle, Wheelbrace, Literature
Engine Special Tocols

*88 M.Y. USA: Bosch Injection Special Tools
Delco Injection: Delco Injection Special Teools
'88 M.Y. USA: Citroen Transmission Tools
Except '88 USA: Renault Transmission Tools
ARS, S.I.R. & Body Special Tools

BULK ITEMS
Sealants & Adhesives
Touch~in Paint



VEHICLE TDENTIFICATION NUMBER

The Vehicle Identification Nwmber {VIN) is recorded on an aluminium plate or bar code label fixed to the wheelarch or
bulkhead inside the front luggage compartment. This number is repeated on the right hand side of the chassis front
frame, visible from within the right hand front wheelarch. The VIN must be quoted with all parts enquiries.

There are two variations of the VIN, one being for Domestic and Export markets other than for the USA, which complies
with Eurcpean Economic Community (EEC) directives, and one for USA which complies with requirements laid down by the
National Highway Traffic Safety Association (NHTSA).

The seventeen characters of the VIN are coded as shown on the two pages overleaf:

NOTES

1.

Prior to 1991 M.Y., separate serial number sequences are used for the following groups of chassis market {character
12};

D {Domestic); A,E,G,H,S (Export); B,C,F,K (USA).

1991 and subsequent model year vehicles restart the single serial number seguence at 0001 at the start of each model
year.

VIN serial number introduction points for models prior to 1991 M.Y.:
'88 M.Y. Export Esprit & Esprit Turbo: 1000

'88 M.Y. USA Esprit Turbo; 2000
'88 M.Y. Domestic Esprit & Esprit Turbo; 3000
'89 M.Y. USA Esprit Turbo (MPFI); - 2500
All Markets Esprit Turbo S.E.; - 5000

For prior 1991 M.Y. change point identification in Service Notes, Parts Lists and Service Bulletins, the follewing
VIN characters will be quoted; '
Domestic & Export - 5,6,12,14 to 17

USA - 4,12,14 to 17

Example A typical change point could be listed as follows;
82 D 3100 (Domestic Turbo 3100)

82 AJE/G/H/S 1050 (Export Turbo 1050)

F B/C/F/K 2150 (USA Turbo 2150)

If & dash is used in place of the chassis market letter code (e.g. 82 - 1050 or F - 2150), this is the change point
for all markets not otherwise listed,

For 1991 M.Y. onwards changepoint identification, VIN characters 10 and 14 to 17 will be quoted.

e.qg. M 0062 {1991 ¥M.Y. unit 0062)



VIN CODING

DOMESTIC & EXPORT

Market (Engine)
1=Domestic

2=49 States (USh)
3=California

VIN LOCATION

Engine Type 4=Sweden/
] Australia/
910=2.2 Turbo Plant Switzerland
Manufacturer 912=2.2 N/A S=Japan
Identifier 920=2.0 Turbo H=Hethel {6=50 States {(USh)
Code
3 C Cc
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 5] 9 10 311 12 J13 ji4 |15 116 |17
Vehicle Model Serial Number
Type Year
J=1988 Market {(Chassig)*
0B2=Esprit Turbo K=1989 A=Rustralia G=Export
085=Esprit (N/R) 1,=1990 B=49 States RHD (hot)
M=1991 (USA} H=Export
N=1992 C=California LHD (hot)
D=Domestic J=Japan
E=Europe K=Canada &
{cold) Puerto Rico
F=50 States L=S/Arabia
(USA) S=8weden

* Character 12 (Chassis Market) from
VIN serial No. 1160, 2751, 3615, 5327:
A=RHD with Catalyst

F=LHD with Catalyst

D=RHD without Catalyst

H=LHD without Catalyst

VIN plate or
‘label on
wheelarch or
bulkhead

i VIN stamped

‘on chassis

CHASS1S PLATE MARKING (Esprit Chargecooler)
'S.E. (Chargeccoler) models are identified
on cars with aluminium VIN plates by the
letters SE stamped as shown:

=3l :F § ~<— Domestic/
g -cc

only ——

MO,
Export ETeriang,
VEHICLE IDENT. NO, ISE |
ushA ENGINE NO.

ACFITAITZIO B




VéﬂICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

The Vehicle Identification Number {VIN) is recorded on an aluminium plate or bar code label fixed to the wheelarch or
bulkhead inside the front luggage compartment. This number is repeated on the right hand side of the chassis front
frame, visible from within the right hand front wheelarch. The VIN must be quoted with all parts enquiries.

There are two variations of the VIN, one being for Domestic and Export markets other than for the USA, which complies
with European Econcmic Community (EEC) directives, and one for USA which complies with requirements laid down by the
National Highway Traffic Safety Association (NHTSA).

The seventeen characters of the VIN are coded as shown on the two pages overleaf:

NOTES

1. Prior to 1991 M.Y., separate serial number sequences are used for the following groups of chassis market (character
12);
D {Domestic); A,E,G,H,S (Export); B,C,¥,K (USA}Y.
1991 and subsequent model year vehicles restart the single serial number sequence at 0001 at the start of each model
year.

2. VIN serial number introduction points for models prior to 1991 M.Y.:
'88 M.Y. Export Esprit & Esprit Turbo; 1000

'88 M.Y. USA Esprit Turbo: 2000
'88 M.Y. Domestic Esprit & Esprit Turbo; 3000
'89 M.Y. USA Esprit Turbo (MPFI); " 2500
All Markets Esprit Turbe S.E.; 5000

3. For prior 1991 M.Y. change point identification in Service Notes, Parts Lists and Service Bulletins, the following
VIN characters will be quoted; '
Domestic & Export - 5,6,12,14 to 17
usa - 4,12,14 to 17

Example A typical change point could be listed as follows;

82 b 3100 (Domestic Turbe 3100)
82 M/E/G/H/S 1050 (Export Turbo 1050}
F B/C/F/K 2150 {USA Turbo 2150)

If a dash is used in place of the chassis market letter code {e.g. 82 ~ 1050 or F - 2150), this is the change point
for all markets not otherwise listed.

For 1921 M.Y. onwards changepoint identification, VIN characters 10 and 14 to 17 will be quoted.

e.g. M 0062 {1991 M.Y. unit 0062)



VIN CODING

DOMESTIC & EXPORT

Market {(Engine)
1=Domestic

2=49 States (USA)
3=California

* Character 12 {Chassis Market) from

1160, 2751, 3615, 5327:
A=RHD with Catalyst
F=LHD with Catalyst

VIN serial No.

D=RHD without Catalyst
H=LHD without Catalyst

Engine Type 4=Sweden/
i Australia/
510=2.2 Turbo Plant Switzerland
Manufacturer 912=2.2 N/A S5=Japan
Identifier 920=2.0 Turbo H=Hethel |6=50 States (USR)
Code
5 C C
1 2 3 4 5 e |7 8 ]9 10 |11 112 113 114 15 |i6 |17
Vehicle Model Serial Number
Type Year
J=1988 Market (Chassis)*
082=Esprit Turbo K=1989 A=hustralia G=Export
085=Esprit {N/A) L=1990 B=49 States RHD (hot)
M=1991 {UsA) H=Export
N=1992 C=California LHD {(hot)
D=Domestic J=Japan
E=Europe K=Canada &
(cold) Puerto Rico
F=50 States L=S/Arabia
(Ush) S=Sweden

VIN LOCATION

VIN plate or
label on
wheelarch or
.bulkhead

CHASSIS PLATE MARKING (Esprit Chargecooler)

'S.E. (Chargeccoler) medels are identified
on cars with aluminium VIN plates by the
letters SE stamped as shown:

VEHICLE {DENT. NO.

ENGINE ND.




“Market {Chassis)*
A=pustralia G=Export
Series Model B=49 States RHD (hot)
Year (USA)} H=Export
C=Series 3 Option J=1988 C=California LHD (hot)
K=1989 D=Domestic J=Japan
l=Heater L=1990 E=Europe K=Canada &
Manufacturer 2=Heater ||M=1991 (cold) Puerto Rico
Identifier & h/C N=1992 F=50 States L=5/Arabia
Code {Ush) S=Sweden
S C C
1 2 3 14 5 |6 17 8 j9 10 12 ]13 |14 115 j16 |17
Model Engine Check Serial Number
Digit
C=Esprit N/B 0=910 Market {(Engine)
F=Esprit Turbo 2=912 Plant 1=Domestic
2=49 States {USh)
Restraint H=Hethel 3=California
4=8weden/
A=Active Belts Australia/
B=Inflatable Switzerland
Restraints + S5=Japan
Active Belts 6=50 States

'S.E.' engines are identified by the
letter 'C' stamped on the cylinder block
following the engine number.

On cars with printed VIN labels, the
separate engine number label includes
the suffix C.

LOTUS CARS LTD. HETHEL, ENGLAND.
ENGINE NUMBER  LN910930928300C

ADBZUTIS4Y




ESPRIT MODEL HISTORY — '88 to '92 MODEL YEAR (inc. '93 M.Y. USA)

'88 Model Year Introduction: Oct '87

- Esprit (N.A.); U.K. & Export 85 D 3000, 85 A/E/G/H/S 1000
- Esprit Turbe; U.K, & Export 82 D 3000, 82 A/E/G/H/S 1000
- Esprit Turbo (H.C.P.I.); USA F - 2000

As prior '88 M.Y. cars except:
- Peter Stevens designed body; Lotus 0.2. wheels; open back (N.A.)} or glazed (Turbo)} tailgate. Non-USA cars:
Renault transmission. USA spec.: Citroen transmission (as prior '88); Bosch fuel injection.

USA Esprit Turbo 'Limited Edition': March 88
As '88 M.Y. USA cars except:
- Pearlescent white body, wheels & mirrors; open back tailgate; strut mounted rear spoiler; Sony compact disc
autochanger; elm instrument masks; silver fascia plaque.

‘89 Model Year: Oct '88

- Esprit (N.A.}; U.K. & Export 85 D 3374, 85 A/E/G/H/S 1087
- Esprit Turbo; U.K. & Export 82 D 3374, 82 BA/E/G/H/S 1087
- Esprit Turbo {(M.P.F.I.)}; USA F - 2500

As 'BB M.Y. cars except:
- Heated door mirrors; central door locking; electric filler flap release. USA spec.: Lotus/Delco multi-point
fuel injection; Renault transmission.

40th Anniversary Commemorative Esprit Turbo (Except USA): Nov '88
As 'B9 M.Y. cars except:
- Carburettor Turbo (U.K.) or M.P.F.I. versions. Pearlescent white body, wheels & mirrors; strut mounted rear
spoiler; front spoiler bib; Sony compact disc autochanger; elm instrument masks: silver fascia plaque.

Esprit Turbo 'S.E.' (Chargeccoler): May '89; 82/F - S000
As '89 M.Y. cars except:
- Air/water charge air cooled turbo engine with Lotus/Delco fuel injection; 16" rear wheels and Goodyear Eagle
tyres; revised suspension geometry; restyled front spoiler and sill ducts; strut mounted rear spoiler.

Commonisation of 'Eagle Chassis®: May '89

- N.A. RHD 85 D 3582

- Turbo RHD 82 D 3587

- N.A. & Turbo LHD 85/82 - 1152
- USA spec. RHD 82/F - 2728
-~ USA spec. LHD 82/F - 2749

As 'B9 M.Y. cars except: -
- Chargecooler type chassis and suspension, with 16" rear wheels and Goodyear Eagle tyres.




191 Model Year Esprit, Esprit 'S' & Esprit "S.E.': Oct '90; W 0001 JAN 1995
- U.K. only =~ Carburettor Turbo (Esprit) o
- U.K. only - M.P.F.I. Turbo (Esprit 'Sh)
- Export - M.P.F.I. Turbo (Esprit)
- Worldwide - Chargecooled M.P.F.I. Turbo (Esprit S.E./Esprit}

1gE' designation dropped for chargecooler cars in non-USA LHD markets to avoid trademark infringement. (N.A. model
discontinued)

As 'Eagle Chassis' or Esprit Turbo S.E. except:

- ABS brakes. Carburettor model has open back tailgate, 4-slot rear valance {as previous N.A.), and "no fogs'
front spoiler.

USA ‘Indianapolis 25th Anniversary Esprit': Hov '90
As '91 M.¥. USAh Chargeccoled Esprit except:
- British Racing Green with Yellow side stripes and detailing. Yellow wheel centres and polished rims.
Yellow/gold leather trim with 'Indianapolis 1965' embossed in headrests. Stainless steel dashboard plague.

192 Model Year Esprit & Esprit 'S.E.' (Except USA): Oct '91; N 0001
- U.K. only - Carburettor Turbo (Esprit}
- Worldwide (Except USA) - Chargecooled K.P.F.I. Turbo {Esprit S.E./Esprit)
'SE' designation dropped for chargecooler cars in LHD markets to aveid trademark infringement.
As '91 M.Y. cars except: .
- Increased interior space with revised pedal box and interior trim, wider door opening. C/cooler models; open
back tailgate with oval vents and high mounted spoiler, front spoiler bib. Carb. model; 'S.E.' type sills.

USA '93 Model Year (Phase 1) Esprit 'S.E.": Jan '93; P 0186 & P 0190 to P 0244
As '91 M.Y. Chargecooler except:
- Increased interior space with revised pedal box and interior trim, wider door opening. Open back talilgate with

oval vents. Re-angled (low mounted) rear spoiler. S-spoke gunmetal centre road wheels. P 0190 & P192 RH shift
transmission. Front spoiler bib.

USA '93 HModel Year (Phase 2) Esprit 'S.E.': April '93; P 0245 to P D306
As 'Phase 1' except:
- New door lock mechanism & CDL, with single key operation of vehicle locks; new window lift mechanism; Megamoss
vehicle alarm. Restyled interior trim ('S4’ style); P 0257 & P 0259 onwards - 'High Torque' RH shift
transmission; new wheelchanging jack.

MARKET ABBREVIATIONS

Specifications which apply to particular markets are indicated in the remarks column using the following abbreviations:
RUL = Australia; CDN = Canada; J = Japan; "USA = United States of America;




ESPRIT 88092
10-01A



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTERTS: Rodyshell & Front Body Repair Sections
10.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
1 Bodyshell, inc. sills GOB2B47208 1 } Prior '92 H.Y. Glass roof
n n " HOB2BA720S 1 ) Composite roof
" " " ADB2B5213s 1 > '92 M.Y. Glass roof
f m H BOB2B52138 1 > Composite roof
" " " GOB2R4T718K 1 ) } non-S.T.R. Glass roof
N n " HO82B4718K 1 ) Prior '92 M.Y. } Composite roof
n 1" " CO82RB49798 1 ) ] S.1.R, Glass roof
" " n D0B2B49798 1 ) i Composite roof
t " u A0B2B52145 1 > '92 M.Y. Glass roof
" n r BO82B52145 1 > Composite roof
2 Body Section, full nose, full width DOB2B48358 1 Prior '92 M.Y.
" " " " n " A0B2B5215S 1 '92 M.Y.
" n " " " " 1082B48348 1 ) Prior '92 M.Y. Non-S.I.R.
u " 1t 1 n 1" HOB2B48348 1 ) 5.1.R.
n n " " “ " A0B2B52168 1 92 M.Y.
3 " " " " RH half C082B48408S 1 Pricr '92 M.Y.
" r n " " n A082B52208 1 '92 M.Y.
“ " " “ toow E082B4838S 1 Prior '92 M.Y.
1 " 1 n nooom ADB2B52188 _ 1 92 M.Y.
4 n 1 " n LH half CcoB2B4841s 1 Prior '92 M.Y.
" " n " "o ROB2B5217S 1 92 M.Y.
" w " re " e I082B48398 1 } Prior '92 M.Y. Non-S.I.R
" " 1 " nooon HO82848398 1 ) S.1.R.
" " " " nooom A082B52198 1 92 M.Y.
5 Body Section, mid nose, full width €082B4g28s 1 1
6 " 1 " " RE half CO82B4830S 1 1
7 it u n " LH half C082B48318 1 1
8 Body Section, roof ADB2B4851S8 1 1 Glass roof
u w r BOB2B4B515 1 1 Composite roof
Note: S.I.R. = Supplementary
Inflatable Restraint (air bag)
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
10.01A




ESPRIT 88 to 92
10.02A



FURCTION

QUARTTTY
CODE CONTENTS: Rear Body Repair Sections
10.02A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | gup LED REMARKS
1 Body Section, full rear, full width AQB2B48488 1 1
2 " " " " RH half AD82B4850S 1 1
3 " " " " LH half AD82B48498 1 1
4 Bedy Section, short rear, full width ADB2B50465 1 1
5 " " " " RH half A0B2B4B465 1 1
6 " " " " LH half AOB2B4847S 1 1
7 Bulkhead, rear upper BO82B4679F 1 1 )
8 " rear centre EQ79B4675F 1 1 } Timber
9 " rear lower B08B2B4BTGF 1 )
" " s DO8ZBABOSF 1 )
10 Speaker Enclosure, rear bulkhead, RH ADB2B4574K 1 1
" " " " LH AD82B4573K 1 1
Pop Rivet, speaker enclosure fixing ADB2W6e323F 8 B

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
10.02n



ESPRIT 881092
1003A



FURCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Body to Chassis Fixings
10.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARES

1 Bolt, MB x 40, body to front X-member AD754W20397 2
2 Washer, flat, body to front X-member fixing AD75W4022F 2
3 Washer, M8, " n " " n BO75W40202 2
4 Nut, Nyloc, MB, ® n " u " AQOT5W3010%Z 2
5 Bolt, 110 x 120, body to rear X-member AQT7S5HW2064F 2
& Washer, flat, M10 % 30, body to rear X-member AOT5WA0272 2
7 Washer, flat, M10 x 20, n " B " AD75WA4A0247 2
8 Nut, HNyloec, M10, " " " " AO75W30112 2
9 Bolt, M10 x 45, footwell to chassis AD75W20532 2
10 Washer, flat, M10 x 30, footwell to chassis Fix A0T75WAQ27% 2
11 Washer, flat, M10 x 20, " " " " AQ75WA024% 2
12 Nut., Nyloc, M10, " " " " AQ75W30112 2
13 Bolt, M8 x 30, tunnel side to chassis AO75W20372 4
14 Washer, flat, tunnel side to chassis fixing ROT5W40222 4
15 Washer, flat, M8 x 25, " " " oo AD75W40212 4
16 Nut, Nyloc, M8, n n " " AD75W30107 4
20 Bolt, MB x 75, rear bulkhead to chassisg AUB2A4281F 4
21 Washer, flat, bulkhead to chassis fixing BO75W40222 8
22 Washer, rubber, " " “ " hOB2B489TF 8
23 Isolator, rear bulkhead to chassis _ h082U7197F 2
24 Nut, Nyloc, M8, bulkhead to chassis fixing AD75W3C107 4

Esprit range:

'88 to

'92 M.Y.
10.03A






FUNCTICN

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: RBody Attachment 'Bobbins'
10.04A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMEBER ALL REMARES

1 Bokbin, threaded, 7/16" UNF, seat belt anchor R0OTSB2170Z 2
2 Bobbin, plain, M12.5, n " n CO75B216592 2
3 Spacer, sill bobbins n0B2BABG3F 2
4 Bobbin, plain, M8.5, front body/chassis fixing CO075B2166%Z 2
5 Bobbin, plain, M10.5%, rear body/chassis fixing CO75B2165% 2
6 Bobbin, male, 12mm, footwell/chassis AXT5B22672 2
ki Bobbin, female, 12mm, " n RXT5B22547 2
8 Bobbin, male, 12mm, tunnel side & striker post BXTOB226772 6
9 Bobbin, female, 12rm, " " " " AH75B22542 13

Esprit range:

'88 to

P ks
10.04A



ESPRIT 881092
10.05A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Body Crossbeams, Jacking Plates
10.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
Crossbeam, scuttle AOB2USB94K 1
1 e " A0B2U5895K 1 Non-5.1.R.
2 " " coB2U7244F 1 S.I.R.
3 Setscrew, M8 x 25, beam te hinge post AQ75W10392 4 4
4 Setscrew, M8 x 20, " " n t AQ75W10382 2 2
5 Washer, spring, M8, " " " " AD751W40362 6 &
6 Washer, flat, M8 = 16, " n " AD75W40207 6 6
7 Strut, scuttle crossbeam support AOB2R4246F 1 1
8 Setscrew, M6 x 20, strut to crossbeam RO75W10307 1 1
9 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, " " t AOT75W4A0132 1 1
10 Nut, Nyloc, M6, ' " " AO75W30092 1 1
15 Crossbeam, rear bulkhead, seatbelt mounting JO79U4309F 1 1
16 Bolt, thinhead, beam end to door aperture AQT9U4317F 4 4
17 Washer, large o/d4d, " " " " AO75WA0212 4 4
18 Nut, M8, crossbeam fixing AOT5W30212 2 2
19 Setscrew, M6 ¥ 25, beam to bulkhead AO75W103172 12 12
20 Washer, M6 large o/4 " " " AD75W40172 12 12
21 Nut, Hyloc, M6, " " " AD75W30092 K 7
27 Jacking Plate ADBLU4792K 4 4
28 Pop Rivet, jacking plate fix AQTSHE069Z 8 8

Esprit range:

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
10.05A



ESPRIT 88 to"92
1007A



FURCTTION

CODE CONTENTS: peadlamp Pods & Pivots
10.074 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Headlamp Pod, RH (6" dia. headlamps) COB2ZB4852K 1 ) Europe
2 " " LH " " " €082B4853K 1 }
Headlamp Pod, RH (5 3/4" dia. headlamps) C0B2B4854K 1 > UsSA, CDH, AUL, J
" " LH " e " C082B4855K 1 >
Headlamp Pod, RH BOB2B4980K 1 } France
" " LH B082B4979K 1 }
3 Ball Joint, pod pivot AQB2USB9TF 4
Pop Rivet, ball joint to ped ROT5W60922 1o
5 Setscrew, M6 x 30, pod outer pivot AQTSW10322 2
6 Washer, flat, M6 x 18, " n AO75W40182 4
7 Washer, flat, M6 x 25, r n AOT5WA0652 2
8 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " RO75W30092Z 2
10 Watershield, headlamp motor BO79U4459K 2
Pop Rivet, watershield to body AQ75WeD71Z 59
Cover, drain hole, pod well A0B82B6141K 2

Esprit range:

‘88 to

T i
10.07A



/10

18- 17

ies ]/

ESPRIT 881092
1009A 61



FUNCTION

QUARTITY

CODE | CONTENTS: pront Bonnet & Release Mechanism
10.09A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
1 Bonnet Panel BOBZB4732K 1 1 On LHD non-ABS cars, redrill gas strut
fixing heles in bonnet 30mm to left
3 Grommet, blanking ADB9UGDLET 6 © 2 - gas strut; 4 - hinge mounting hcles
4 Funnel, bonnet plenum drain ADBZPG0O5S6F 1 1
5 Grille, bonnet plenum air intake B0O82U5985F i 1
6 Pop Rivet, grille to bonnet AD7T5We0927 3 3
7 Washer, pop rivet AC75W4001Z 3 3
10 Weatherseal, bonnet AROB2U7058F 1 1
Primer, bonnet seal BOB2U6199V A/R A/R
Double Sided Tape, weatherseal to bonnet A0BZU6198V 1.2m 1.2m
15 Seal, bonnet to heater plenum, 20mm thick n0B2U7T304YF )1 } 1 } Selective
* " " " " 25mm thick AOB2U7305F ) } )
17 Striker, bonnet catch ADT79U4266F 2 2
18 Shim, striker to bonnet, 1.2mm AQ76U06182 A/R a/R
" " " " 2. 5mm AQB2U7415F A/R A/R
19 Setscrew, MB % 25, striker fiw hO75W10392 4 4
20 Washer, spring, 18, " " AQ75WA0362 4 4
21 Washer, flat, M8, t " AO75W4021Z 4 4
22 Tapping Plate, bonnet catch striker AD79U1448F 2 2
23 Grommet, tapping plate access ADBT9UBQ33F 2 2
25 Hinge Bar, Bonnet DOB5USB27F 1
" " " DOBS5USB28BF 1
27 Shim Plate, hinge to bonnet AQ76UQ6007Z B/R A/R
28 Setscrew, M8 x 30, hinge to bonnet fix AO75W10407 4 4
29 Washer, spring, " " n " AO75W40352 4 4
30 Washer, flat, M8 x 25, " " " AQ75WA0212Z 4 4
31 Tapping Plate, bonnet hinge AQB9B2455F 2 2
Pop Rivet, tapping plate fix AD75W60902 2 2
35 Bolt, M6 % 35, hinge pivot AOT5W20292 2 2
36 Washer, spring, hinge pivot bolt AQT5W4035%7 2 2
37 Ball Joint, bonnet pivot AQB2U5897F 2 2
38 Pop Rivet, ball joint to body AD75W6092Z 8 8
39 Spacer Washer, flat, M6 x 12, hinge pivot ADT5W40132 2 2
40 Bracket, bonnet latch ADB2U5825F 2 2
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 10.09A




/10

817

s,/

ESPRIT 88 1092
1009A 81 &3



FUNCTTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism
10.09A PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER RHD LHD REMARES
41 Screw, 10 UNF X-3/4", bracket fix AQT7SHE0617 6 6
42 Washer, flat, " " AOQ75W40002 & 6
43 Latch Disc, bonnet lock ADB2U7149F 2 2
44 Clevis Pin, latch disc to bracket AD75W60332 2 2
45 Washer, flat, disc to bracket BO75W40202 4 4
46 'R* Pin, latch disc clevis AQTS5WE1752 2 2
47 Clevis Pin, latch red to disc BO79G4219F 2 2
48 Red, bonnet lock, RH BOB2US826F 1 1
49 " n " LH AOB2U7117F 1 1
50 Bush & Clip, rod to cross-shaft AO75U60332 2 2
Cross-Shaft, bonnet release BO79U4221F 1 R/B ADB2UT6B1IF
r* " n " ADB2UT76B1F 1
51 " " " " BO79U4363F 1 R/B AO82U7680F
" " " " B082U76BOF 1
53 Bracket, cross-shaft pivot BROTIU4220K 2 2
54 Setscrew, M6 x 12, bracket to body AOT75W10272 4 4
55 Washer, flat, " n n A075WA0137 4 4
60 Gas Strut, bonnet support BOB2U6158F 1 1
61 Anchor Bracket, gas strut to plenum AOB207143F 1/2 1/2 )
62 Pop Rivet, anchor bracket to plenum AQ75We0872 2/4 2/4 ) Higher quantities for ABS equipped cars
63 Viasher, pop rivet, " " B AQT5W40092Z 2/4 2/4 y
B4 Nut, Nyloc, MB, gas strut pivet AO75W30107 2 2 Except LHD ABS
" " " thin head, gas strut pivot AS0TEG284F 2 ABS
65 Washer, flat, M8 x 20, gas strut pivot AD79U4019F 2 2
66 Anchor Bracket, gas strut to bonnet AD8B2U7143F 1 1
67 Setscrew, M5 x 20, bracket to bonnet AD75W50842 2 2
68 Washer, spring, MS, " n " BO75W40452 2 2
69 Jacknut, M5, " " "o BOTOW3043F 2 2
70 Buffer, bonnet front corner support X046B61132 2 2
71 Setscrew, M8 x 35, bonnet support buffer AD75W10412 2 2
T2 Locknut, M8, " " r AD7T5W30267 4 4
73 Washer, flat, M8 % 16, " " RO75WA0207Z 2 2
74 Nut, Nyloc, W8, " " " ADT5W30102Z 2 2
15 Cap, harness protection ADB2ZB6166GF 2 2
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 10.09A



LHD ILLUSTRATED




FUNCTICH

CODE CONTENTS: Tailgate & Release Mechanism
PRIOR 1992
10.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 97 ny M.Y. REMARKS
1 Tailgate, 'Glassbhack’ A08B2B4735J 1 No aerofoil fixings
" " BO82B47353 1 With aerofoil fixings
" 'Open Back', inc. canopy ROB2B4735K 1 Prior VIN * * VIK 85 D 318%
r " " " BOB2B48B9J 1 From VIN * 85 - 1047
" " " " AQB2B5019J 1 F - 2266
2 Canopy, tailgate ROB2B4873J 1 Prior VIN * }
" te AQB2B4893K 1 From VIN * }
Screw, No.6 x i", canopy to tailgate AQ75WS020F 4 )
Canopy, tailgate BOB2B5024K 1 )
Nut, M5, Nyloc, canopy to tailgate AQT75W30082 8 )
Spacer Washer, neoprene, canopy to tailgate AOB2WAL15F 20 )
Washer, flat, canopy fixing AD75W40002 8 }
8 Shroud, tallgate vent ADB2B4878K 1 N.A. & '88 M.Y. USA Lim. Edit.) "Open Back'
" " " ADB2B49939K 1 '91 & '92 M.Y. Carb. Turbo } tailgate
Screw, bighead, M5 x 20, shroud to tailgate ADB2W6360F 2 2 } .
H n M5 x 16, " r " AD82W5127F 1 1 )
10 Washer, flat, M5, " " It A075WA0117Z 3 3 }
Washer, shakeproof, " " " ADT75W40452 3 3 )
i2 Dome Nut, M5, " " " B082W3086F 3 3 )
Pop Rivet, " n " ROTSWE066Z 4 4 )
13 Louvre Panel, tailgate vent AOBZ2B5012F 2 >
Screw, M4x16, louvre to tailgate AQB2WS5141F 22 >
Washer, flat, louvre fixing A100W4120F 28 > '92 M.¥. Chargecooler model
Screw, M4x10, louvre front to tailgate AQT75WH0T79F 6 >
Grommet, louvre front fixings M0B2UGZ35F 6 >
Drip Shield, RH louvre, (large) BOB2B5037F 1
" " LH " (small) BOB2BS043F 1
Pop Rivet, drip shield fixing BAO7SWE0902 5 + VIN 82/85 D 3662
Foam Strip, tallgate seal packing AOB2UG06TF 5.5m 5.5m B82/85 - 1164
15 Weatherstrip Seal, tailgate AOB2U7059F 1 1 82 - 5620
Double Sided Tape, tailgate seal fixing n0B2U6198Y 1.2m 1.2m F - 2985
Hinge Blade, tailgate, RH BOB2US952F 1 ) Prior VIN + {Jan/Feb "'S0)
16 " " " LH BOB2USSS1F 1 )
Hinge Blade, tailgate, RH CDB2U5952F 1 1 Y From VIN + (Pivot point raised 3mm in
" " " LH C0B2U5951F 1 1 } hinge blades & pivot brkts)
Esprit range: '88 to 'S2 M.¥.
Page 1 10.11A




LHD ILLUSTRATED

§2 60 83 61 46 65 64
\\@

ESPRIT 88 fo ‘92
N.1A




FUNCTTON

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Taijilgate & Release Mechanism
y PRIOR 1992
10.11Aa PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | g2 My M.Y. REMARKS
Tapping Plate, RH " " " " BOB2UT7020K 1 1
17 " " LH " " r " BOB2U7021K 1 1
18 Setscrew, M6 % 20, hinge blade to tailgate AQ75W10302 6 6 }
19 Washer, spring, M6, ' u w " AQO75W40352 6 ) ) R/B next 3 items
20 Washer, large o/4, " " " " A075W40152 & 6 )
Setscrew, stainless, M6, " " r A100WT096F 6 &
Washer, stainless, n " n " A0B2W4133F 6 6 + VIN 82/85 D 3662
Permabond Al115, hinge blade fixings AQ36B6370V B/R A/R 82/85 - 1164
21 Shim Plate, 1.0 mm, hinge blade to tailgate ROB2UT399F A/R A/R 82 - 5620
" " 2.0 mm " " " " nOB2U7398F A/R A/R F - 2985
22 Pivot Bolt, tailgate hinge AO75W10777 2 2 Jan/Feb *90
23 Washer, shakeproof, pivet bolt A075W4A0497 2 2
24 Washer, flat, " " ACT5W4A0242Z 4 4
25 Pivot Bracket, tailgate hinge to body BOB2US950F 2 Prior to VIN + {Pivot point raised 3mm in
" " " " " "o C0B205950F 2 2 From VIN + hinges & pivot brackets)
26 Setscrew, MB x 25, hinge bracket to body AO75W10392 4 4
27 Washer, flat, M8 x 16, setscrew to bracket AODT75W40202 4 4
28 Gasket, hinge bracket to body AO82US5955F 2 2
29 Washer, flat, M8 x 25, nut to body ADT5WAD217Z 4 4 ) R/B next 3 fixings
30 Nut, Nyloc, M8, hinge bracket fixing AD75W3010%2 4 4 )
Spreader Plate, nuts to body 2 2
Washer, nut to harness eyelet R075W40207 2 2
Half Nut, Nyloc, M8, hinge bracket fixing ASOTEBR284F 4 4
35 Gas Strut, locking, tailgate, LH nOB2U6208F 1 With both 'glassback' and tailgate spoiler
36 Gas Strut, non-locking, tailgate AQB2UG169F i/2 2
37 Anchor Bracket, gas strut to tailgate, RH DOB2US976F 1 1 )
38 t " " n " n LH DOB2US9TTF 1 1 )
39 Tapping Plate, anchor bracket, RH ADB2U5980F 1 1 )
40 " " n " LH AROB2USS79F 1 1 )} Prior '92 M.Y.
Pop Rivet, tapping plate fix A075W60922 2 2 )
41 Setscrew, M6 x 12, bracket to tailgate AQT7SW10272 4 4 )
42 Washer, shakeproof, " " r ROT5W40467 4 4 )]
Tapping Plate, gas strut to tailgate AQB207441F 2 2 >
Spreader Plate, gas strut anchor : ADB2U7524F 2 2 > A2 MUY,
Screw, button head, M5 x 40, spreader/tap plate | A100W7102F 2 2 >

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 10.11A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

62 60 & & 66 65 64

ESPRIT ‘88 fo ‘92
10.nA



FUNRCTION

QUANRTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Tailgate & Release Mechanism
PRICR 1992
10.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | 92 MY M.Y. REMARKS
45 Anchor Bracket, gas strut to body, RH C082U5974F 1 } Non-chargecooler
46 " " " " " " LH C082U5973F 1 }
47 Studplate, anchor bracket to body BOB2U7125F 2 } Non-Chargecooler
48 Washer, flat, M6 u 20, studplate to anchor brkt. | BO75W40162Z 4 }
49 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " " " RO75W30092Z 4 }
Anchor Bracket gas strut to body, RH p0B2U7358F 1 1 >
" " " " " LH AOB2UT359F 1 1 > .
Studplate, anchor bracket to body BOB2U7125F 2 2 > Chargecooler & 'B9 M.Y. Commemorative
Washer, flat, M6 x 15, studplate to anchor brkt. | AO75WA015% 8 8 > i.e. glazed & spoilered
Nut, Nyloc, M6, " n " " AO75W30092 8 8 >
55 Washer, spring, M8, gas strut to anchor brkt. n0T5W40362 4 4
56 Nut, dome, M8, gas strut to tailgate brkt. AQOB2W3089F 2 2
57 Nut, Nyloc, MB, gas strut to bulkhead brkt. AY907EG284F 2 2
60 Lever, tailgate release BOB2U4916F 1 1
b6l Hinge Bracket, release lever DAOB2U4915F 1 1
62 Spirol Pin, release lever pivot DOB2WB235F 1 1
63 Washer, flat, lever pivot AO75W40112 1 1
64 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " "o AQOTSW30092 1 1
65 Washer, large o/d, lever bracket fix AD75W40152 1 1
£6 Recess, release lever AO82U7085F 1 1
Screw, No. 6 x 4", recess to bulkhead AQ75W501227 1 1
Washer, flat, M5 x 10, " " . A075W4011Z 4 4
70 Cable, tallgate release COB2US5995F 1 1
71 Slider Assembly, tailgate latch AQB2UGDBTF 2 2
72 Guide Plate, tailgate striker AOB2U7234F 2 2
Setscrew, MB x 20, guide plate/sllder fiw AQ75W50952 2 2 } Front fixings
Washer, s/proof, M8, " " " AQ75WADABZ 2 2 )
73 Rubber Buffer, tailgate abutment AG46B611372 2 2
T4 Setscrew, M8 x 35, latch fix/abutment AQTS5W10417 Yy 2 )y 2 > As regquired }
" M8 x 45, " " " ADT5W10432 ) > } Rear fixings
Locknut, M8, " " " A075W30262 2 2 }
76 Washer, s/proof, Mg, " " " AOT5WA0482 2 2 }
77 Striker Pin B0B2U5300L 2 2
78 Nut, striker pin A0B2UGO92F 2 2
80 Adaptor, tailgate channel drain AQB2U5821K 2 2

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

Page 3 10.11A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

gl é@@
ESPRIT ‘88 to 92
0.1A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: 7ajlgate & Release Mechanism
PRIOR 1992
10.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMRBER 972 MY M.Y. REMARKS

Pop Rivet, drain adaptor fix AQT5W6070Z 6 6
Washer, pop rivet AQT5WA4001Z 6 6

81 Elbow, tailgate channel drain AQB2B6OT9F 2 2

82 Hose, tailgate channel drain AOB2US015K 2 2

83 Clip, drain hose securing AODT75W6236F 2 2
Pop Rivet, clip to body AD75W60872 2 2
Grommet, high mounted stop lamp access A0B2UB073F 4 4 If fitted
Cover Disc, spoiler fixings access AQB20U7240K 2 2

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 4 10.11A



ESPRIT 88 1992

6
1013A 5—



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Engine Compartment, Undertray
y PRIOR 1992
10.13A8 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 97 My M.Y. REMARKS
1 Undertray, engine bay AD82B4AB7 1K 1 N.A.
H " " AD82B4749K 1 Turbo
" n " ROB2B5008K 1
3 Retaining Strip, undertray front A0B2U4748BK 1
" " " " BOB2U4748K 1
Pop Rivet, retainer to body BO75H60B9Z 8 8
5 Setscrew, M6 x 20, undertray to body AO75W1030Z 14 14
6 Washer, flat " " ADT5WA0132 14 14
7 Rivput, M6, " u u BOB2W3092F 14 14
Setscrew, M6 ¥ 16, n . " A075W10282 1 1 } 3rd hole from front, RH side
Rivnut, M6, " . " AD75W30312 1 1 }
Engine Bay Sidewall, RH ADB2BAT94K 1 R.A.
10 " n B " B082B4782K 1 1 Turbo
Seal, engine bay sidewall, RH ADB2BA80SK 1 1 Made from AQ36B6221V
10A Foam Seal, RH sidewall/electrical box ACB2B4885F 1 1
Engine Bay Sidewall, LH A0B2B4793K 1 N.A.
11 " " " " BOB2B4AT83K 1 1 Turbo
Spire Clip, sidewalls to body AOB2W6255F 8 8
Screw, No.6 x 3/4", » © H A075W50282 8 8
Rear Wall/Floor, engine bay AQ82B4795K 1 N.A.
15 * " n " " ACB2BATB4K 1 1 Turbo
16 Grommet, transmission filler access X026B0O371F 1 '88 M.Y. USA {Citroen trans.)
Screw, No.B » 1", rear wall/floor to sidewalls BOT5W50342 4 4
17 Seal, rear wall/floor to body ADB2UG06TT 2.2m 2.2m
18 Rivnut, M6, sidewalls to body BOB2W3092F 6 6
19 Setscrew, M6 w 18, sidewalls to body AOT75W10297 6 6
20 Washer, M6 x 12, " " AO75WAD132 6 6
21 Washer, spring, M6, " " v AOD75W40352Z 6 6
Screw, No.8 x 3/4%, " " n AD75W50372 7 7
30 Trim Panel, rear quarter, RH AQB2B4786K 1 1 } Inc. carpet. For carpet see 15.24A
31 " " " n LH AGB2B4785K 1 1 )
32 Screw, No.6 % 3/4", quarter panel fixing AQTSWS028Z 8 8
32A Spire Clip, " " " AOB2WB255F 8 8
32B Screw, M4, quarter panel top fixing AQB2WS5141F 4 4
32¢C Rawlnut, M4, " " " " ADB2W6350F 4 4
Esprit range: '88 to 92 M.Y.
Page 1 10.13A




ESPRIT 88 1092

1013A s—d1



FUNCTION

CODE QONTENTS: Engine Compartment, Undertray
PRIOR 1992
10.13A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | g3 my M.Y. REMARKS
Bracket, 1/4 panel support to belt reel cover AOT9U4354K 2 If fitted
33 Support Channel, engine cover front E082U5986F 1 1 Non chargecooler cars
" " " " " BOB2U7362F 1 1 Chargecooler cars
Pop Rivet, support channel to bulkhead AQ75WG0902 7 7
35 Cover, relay box BOB2US935K 1 1
Grommet, blanking, relay box lid ADBZBGOSTEF 1 N.A.
36 Foam Strip, cover edges AD36B6213V 1.5m 1.5m
37 Screw, M5 % 2D, cover fix AQTH5WS0B4F 6 6
38 Rawlnut, M5, cover fix AOT75W6074F 2] 6
40 Dividing Plate, relay box AQB2U5934K 1 )
41 Screw, No.8 x 3/4", dividing plate fix AQ75WS0372 2 ) If fitted
42 Spire Nut, captive, n " r AOT75W6014Z 2 )
43 Buffer, rubber, engine cover location X046B61132 2 2
44 Bolt, MB % 30, buffer fix AO7SW2037X 2 2
45 Locknut, M8, " n AQ75H3026Z 4 4
46 Washer, s/proof, " AQ75WA048% 2 2
47 Washer, flat, M8 x 25, buffer fix AQ75WAQ212 4 4
48 Engine Cover RDBZB4778K 1 1 ]
49 Seal, engine cover to sidewalls ROB2U5882K 1 1 > Made from AO89UG055V ]
50 Seal, engine cover to tailgate AD82U%883K 1 1 > ]
51 Strap Assembly, engine 1id hanger ADB2U4961K 2 2 ] &ll cars
52 Button, enhgine lid hanger AQB2WB2467Z 2 2 1 except
53 Snapsack, strap to engine cover DOB2WE2477 2 2 ] "92 M.Y.
55 Grille Assembly, engine cover BOB2U7023F 1 1 1 C/cooler
Spacer, 4.3mm, aluminium, grille/engine cover AQB2U7374F 6 6 ]
56 Setscrew, M4 x 20, grille to engine cover A100B6134F 6 6 ]
Washer, shakeproof, r " " " AD75W4086F & 6 ]
Washer, flat, " n " " AOB2W4136F 6 & i
Watershield, engine ventilation ADB2U7071F 1 )
Spacer HBut, M4 x 20, watershield to grille AQB2U7069F 4 Corner fixings )
" " M4 x 15, u n " ADB207T070F 2 Centre fixings ) N.A
Setscrew, M4 x 10, i " " RO7SWSQ79F 6 )
Washer, shakeproof, " " " A075WA086F 6 )
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 10.13A




ESPRIT 88 1092



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: gngine Compartment, Undertray
' PRIOR 1992
10.13n PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | o7 MY M.Y. REMARKS
57 Hut, Nyloc, M4, grille to engine cover AOTSW3049F 4 >
60 Watershield, turbocharger AD82U7068F 1 Fitted to engine cover > Carbh. Turbo
61 Spacer Nut, M4 x 20, watershield to grille AQ82U7069F 2 > prior '91 M.Y.
62 H " M4 x 15, shield to engine cover AOB2UT070F 2 > & Chargecooler
63 Setscrew, M4 x 10, watershield fixing AOTSW5079F 6 > prior '92 M.Y.
64 Washer, shakeproof, " " ADQ75WA086F (<) >
Nut, Nyloc, M4, grille to engine cover AQ75W3049F 2 2 ]
Watershield, engine ventilation, RH AQB2UT422F 1 1 ]
" " " LH BOB2U7421F 1 1 ]
Pillar Nut, M4 x 23, RH watershield AQB2U7425F 4 4 ]
" " M4 x 63, TH " A0B2UT7424F 4 4 ]
Setscrew, M4 x 20, shield inboard to eng cover A100BG134F 4 4 J'91 & 92 M.Y.
Washer, shakeproof, " " "o " AD75W4086F 4 4 1 Carb. Turbo
Washer, flat, " * v n AQB2VW4136F 4 4 Cover topside 1
Washer, flat, i " oo " AO75WA4063F 4 4 Cover underside ]
Screw, M4 x 10, shield to pillars AOTSWSO79F 8 8 ]
Washer, shakeproof, " 1 " BO75W4086F 8 8 ]
Washer, flat, " " " AOT5WA063F 8 8 ]
70 Engine Cover B0O82B4778BK 1 }
71 Seal, engine cover to sidewalls ADB2V5H882K 1 Made from AD89UG055¢ )
72 Seal, engine cover to tailgate ADB2U7450K i }
73 Heatshield, engine cover from turbocharger BOB2B5036F 1 } '92 M.Y. C/Coecler
Pop Rivet, heatshield to cover AOQT5W60902 4 }
Washer, pop rivet ADTS5WADR01Z 4 }
Dripshield, engine cover RH side BO82B5053F 1 3
Pop Rivet, dripshield to engine cover AO75W6090Z 3} }
80 Infill Panel, boot floor, transmission access A0B82BABB3K 1 1 }
Setscrew, M6 x 25, infill panel fixing AO75W10312 5 5 } Not fitted on '88 M.Y. USA (Citroen trans)
Washer, flat, M6 x 15, infill panel fixing BO75WA0157 10 10 )
Nut, Nyloc, M6, infill panel fixing AO75W3009Z 5 i) )
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 10.13A




ESPRIT 88 092
1015A



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: poor Shell, Beam, Hinges, Hinge Post
: [EXCEPT usa/
10.15A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USA/CDN CDN REMARKS
1 Deoor Shell, LH COB2B4755K 1 Prior '92 M.Y. Note i} '92 M.Y. door

" " " D0B2B4755K 1 '92 M.Y. shells have the front

" " " C08284751K 1 Prior '92 M.Y. end of the max. width

" " " D0OB2B4751K 1 92 M.Y. feature line relieved

Door Shell, RH C0B2B4754K 1 Prior '92 M.Y. to permit wider door

" " " DOB2B4754K 1 '92 N.Y. opening (see upper

" " " C0B2B4750K 1 Prior '92 M.Y. hinge bracket),

" " " DOB2B4750K 1 '92 M.Y. ii) USA/CDN doors have
mirrors mounted furthe:
back.

2 Foam Strip, deoor panel anti-rattle A0B2Us065V 1605 160mm
3 Door Beam, LH AQB2U57897 1

" " " AQB2U5787J 1

Door Beam, RH A082U5788J 1

" " n ADB2U5786J 1
4 Setscrew, M8 x 20, door rear to beam ADT75W10382 4 !
5 Washer, large o/4, " " " " AR075W40212 4 4
6 Washer, spacing, " moonooon AOT5WAQ03Z L/R A/R If fitted
7 Setscrew, M6 % 16, door front to beam AO75W10282Z 4 4
8 Washer, large o/d, " v " " AQ075WA0172 4 4
9 Fixing Plate, M6, " " " " AD79U4329K 4 4
10 Washer, spacing, shutline adjust AQT5WA0222 A/R A/R If fitted
12 Hinge Post, deoor, LH DO79U4405K 1

t " " " BOB2UT725%1F i

Hinge Post, door, RH BO79U4404K 1

" " " " BOB2UT250F 1
13 Reinforcing Bracket, hinge post to sill A0B2R4485K 2 2
14 Setscrew, M8 x 16, bracket to post AO75W10362 4 4
15 Washer, flat, " n n AD75WA0212Z 4 4
16 Washer, spring, " " " AGT75H40362 4 4
17 Spacer Tube, bracket to sill AQ82BA484F 4 4
18 Bolt, M8 x 75, " " AO75W20462 4 4
19 Washer, large o/fg, " *® " AO7T5WA021Z 8 8
20 Nut, Nyloc, MB, bracket to sill AD75W30102 4 4

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 10.15A



ESPRIT B8 092
10.15A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: poor Shell, Beam, Hinges, Hinge Post
[EXCEPT usn/
10.15A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ISR/ CDR CDN REMARES
25 Hinge Bracket, upper, LH AOB2U7101F 1 1 Prior to '92 M.Y.
" " " " BOB2U7433F 1 1 92 M.Y.
Hinge Bracket, upper, RH n082U7100F 1 1 Prior to "92 M.Y.
" " " " BOB2U7432F 1 1 92 M.Y.
26 Hinge Bracket, lower AO82UT102F 2 2
21 Clamp Plate, door hinge EQ79U4340F 4 4
27h Spacer, 5mm, hinge to body A0OB2U7144F 4 4
28 Shim, angled edge, hinge to body C079U4090F 4 4
29 Shim, 2.5mm, hinge to body CO7914091F A/R A/R } slotted
" 1.2mm, e " e COT9U4AQ92F A/R A/R }
30 Shim, aluminium, " * " ADB2U7199F 4 4
31 Nut, Nyloc, 1" UNF, hinge to body AD79W3056F 4 4
32 Tie Rod, upper to lower hinge brackets R0D79U4326F 2 2
Sleeve, plastic, tie rod ADB2K6492V AR B/R
33 Washer, tie rod to hinge AD75WA020% 4 4
34 Nut, Nyloc, M8, tie red te hinge AD79W30562Z 4 4
35 Pivot Bush, door bheam CO79U4189F 4 4
36 Pivot Pin, " " BO79U4558F 2 2
37 Nut, Nyloc, M12, pivot pin AO75W30122 4 4
40 Check Strap, LH AQB9U1S1TF 1 1
w " RH AQB9UL516F 1 1
4] Spring, door check, LH AOB9U1515F 1 1
n " " RH AQBSU1514F £ 1
42 Guide, check strap A0BSUL518F 2 2
43 Setscrew, M6 x 30, guide to bracket BOT75¥20282 2 2
44 Washer, flat, n " b AD75W40152 4 4
45 Nut, HNyloc, M6, guide to bracket A0O75W30097 2 2
46 Bolt, M8 x 45, strap to hinge AQT75W20402 2 2
47 Nut, Nyloc, M8, " " AD75W30107 2 2
50 Bracket, check strap guide to beam, LH BO8B2U5965F 1 1
" " o " t " RH BOB2US966F i 1
51 Bracket, window motor mounting, LH BO79U4205F 1 1
" " " " RH BO79U4126F 1 1

Esprit range: ‘88 te '92 M.Y.
Page 2 10.15A



ESPRIT 88 1092
10.15A



FUNCTTON

QUANTYTY

CODE CONTERTS: poor Shell, Beam, Hinges, Hinge Post
EXCEPT Ush/
10.15h PART DESCRIPTION PART NIIMBER USA/CDN CDN REMARES

52 Studplate, M6, bracket to door beam AQB2USB06F 6 6
53 Nut, Nyloc, M6, bracket to beam ADTS5W30092 6 6
55 Shroud, door vent, LH AQBZUS963K 1 1

" u 1 RH ROB2US964K 1 1
56 Rokut Rivet, shroud to door AOQO79WEe195F 8 8

Esprit range:

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 10.15A






FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: poor Handles, Lock Mechanism, Striker Posts
EXCEPT usn/
10.17A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USA/CDN CDN REMARKS
Exterior Door Handle Set (black) BO79U4634F 1 1 Comprises LH & RH door handles, glove box
lock and keys
1 Door Handle, exterior, RH (black) BO79U4630F 1 1 } Inc. keys
" " " LH ¥ BO79U4631F 1 1 )
2 Clamp Bracket, handle to door AOT9U4661K 2 2
3 Nut, 10 UNF, handle to clamp BO75W3000Z 4 4 > R/B next two fixings
3Aa Washer, 3/16", " " " AOT75W4000%Z 4 4 >
Setscrew, 10 UNF x 1", handle to clamp AQ75W1002Z 4 4
Washer, s/proof, M5, " woon AQT75WA0457 4 4
4 Door Handle, interior, RH ACB2US5844F 1 1
" " " LH AQB2USB43F 1 1
Operating Flap, door handle AO36B62562 2 2
Pivot Pin, door handle flap A036BG25T72 2 2
7 Tapping Plate, door handle to door A075U04612 2 2
8 Screw, 10 UNF x 1", handle to door ADTEW5062F 6 6
9 Spacer, handle to door ADB2UB176F 6 6
10 Bezel, door handle X054B60SAF 4 4
15 Latch Mechanism, door lock, RH AQ7904628F 1 1
" " " " LH AQT9U4629F 1 1
Plate, latch to door beam AOT9U4616F 2
16 " n " " " RH BO79U4618F 1
" t " " " LH BO79U4617F 1
17 Spacer Nut, latch plate to beam CO7904395F 2 Fitted inside door beam
18 Setscrew, MB x 20, spacer nut to beam AD75W10387 2
19 Washer, shakeproof, " i " " AQ75WA4048%Z 2
20 Washer, large o/d, spacer nut to beam AQT5W40227 2
21 Setscrew, MB x 20, latch plate to door beam AQT5W10387 2
22 Washer, flat, " " " " " AQ75WA0207 2
23 Bolt, M6 x 4%, latch to beam AQOT75W70042 8 8
24 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " AOQ75W30097Z 8 a3
25 Trunnion, rods to latch AD79U4620F 6 6
25A Washer, flat, M5 % 10, trunnion te latch AD75W40117 4 4
26 Circlip, latch trunnions AD79U6059F 6 5
27 Clip, rod end, exterior release to latch BAD79WE153F 2 2
28 Clip, rod end, exterior handle AQ75U060332 4 4
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 10.17A







FUNCTICN

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: poor Handles, Lock Mechanism, Striker Posts
' EXCEPT usa/
10.17n PART DESCRIPTION PART KUMBER [USA/CDN CDN REMARES
29 Bracket, rod guide BO7904255K 2 2
29A Pop Rivet, guide bracket to deoor shell A075We0712 4 4
29B Washer, pop rivet AQ75W40012 4 4
30 Clip, rod guide AQB2WE6439F 4 4
31 Plate, interior lock rod retaining AQT9U4337K 2 2
32 Screw, plate to door AO75W50162 2 2
33 Spire Nut, plate to door AQ75We0132 2 2
34 Rod, exterior release to latch, RH BOB2US886F 1 1
" n " " " LH BOB2US887F 1 1
35 Rod, exterior lock to latch, RH BO82U5884F 1 1
" " " " " LH BO82USB8SF 1 1
36 Rod, internal lock to latch CD79U4626F 2 2 } one piece rods replace earlier 2-piece
37 Red, internal release to latch CC79U4621F 2 2 ) rods
44 Grommet, blanking, lock rod access X054J60052 2 2
45 Striker Post, RH ECT9U4382F 1 1
" " LH EQO7T9U4381F 1 1
46 Washer, large o/d, striker post top BO75W40212 4 4
47 Nut, HNyloc, M8, " n " AO75W3010%2 4 4
48 Washer, flat, M12, striker post bottom ROTS5WAD71F 2 2
49 Setscrew, M12 x 30, " " " AQOT9W10S8F 2 2
S0 Striker Plate, door latch n075U60227 2 2
52 Friction Plate, striker to body AOB2U5004F 2 2
53 Shim, 1.2Znm, n " " BO79U4486F A/R A/R
Shim, 3mm, n " e BO79U4394F A/R A/R
54 Tapping Plate, door latch striker BO75U03332 2 2
55 Spacer, 3mm, striker to body ACB82U5003F A/R A/R
Spacer, 1.5mm, " b " BOB2USO02F A/R A/R
60 Screw, socket head, M6 x 40, striker fixing AQB2WT035F Yy 4 Y 4 } As required
" " " M6 x 35, " AQTOWT0D4F ) ) }

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.v.
Page 2 10.17A



See 17-03A

ESPRIT 88 t0 92

10.19A {89 MY.on)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: 89 M.Y. on: Central Door Locking Mechanism
'89 MY
10.19A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |oMwRRD REMARKS
1 Actuator, central door locking, driver's side ADB2M6439F 1
" M " " passenger's side AO82MB437T 1
3 Bracket, actuator mounting, RH C082U5972F 1
" n " LH COB2U5971F 1
5 Spacer Nut, acuator bracket to door beam C0O79U4395F 2 Fitted inside door beam
6 Setscrew, M8 x 20, nut and bracket to beam AQT5W10382 4
7 Washer, shakeprocof, " " " " " RO75W40482 4
8 Washer, flat, bracket top fixing ROT5WA020% 2
9 Washer, flat, spacer nut fixing AOT5W40222Z 2
10 Grommet, actuator mounting ADB2UG138F 4
11 Spacer Sleeve, actuator mounting grommet no82U6137F 4
12 Screw, No.10 x 3/4", actuator to bracket NOB2W5140F 4
15 Plate Nut, M6, bracket to deoor beam A07904329K 2
16 Setscrew, M6 x 16, bracket to door beam AQ75W1028BK 2
17 Washer, shakeprocof, " ' te " AO75W40467 2
18 Washer, flat, M6 x 15, " " " " AQ75W40152 2
20 Actuation Red, central door locking, RH BO82U5996F 1
n e " " " LH BO82U5297F 1
22 Clip Assembly, rods to exterior lock ADB2W618T7K 2

Esprit range:

89 M.Y. on

'88 to '92 M.Y.

10.19A






FURCTTON

QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
' NON CHARGE
10.23A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | C/COOL | COOLER REMARKS
spoiler BO82B4905K !
1 Bumper/Spoiler, front aA0B82B4789J 1 No fogs or side markers (N.A. & '91/'92 M.Y.
Carb. Turbo)
" " " ADB2B4943K 1 Fogs & no side markers
" " " ADB2B4787J 1 Fogs & side markers (USA)
Bumper, front A082B4904J 1 No side markers
" e AQB2B4958J 1 Side marker lamps (USA)
2 Impact BAbsorber, foam, front bumper corner, RH BO82B48B66K 1 1 ) uUsa
3 " " " " W " LH BOB2B4BETK 1 1 }
" " " e " ADB2B4990 1 1 >
Washer, large o/d, absorber to body A075W4021 4 4 > Canada
Nut, Nyloc, M8, " " e AS07E6284 4 4 >
4 Moulding, air intake/fog lamps divider nO82B4BTIK 1
5 Screw, No.6 x 4", moulding to intake AQTSHWS012Z 3
6 Spire Nut, No.6, n 1 n AOT5W60147 3
? Studplate, bumper to body front ADB2B4809F 1 1
Pop Rivet, studplate to bumper AQT5W60902 2 2
8 Washer Plate, bumper to bedy frent AQB2B4B10F 1 1
9 Washer plate, bumper to front corner A0OBZB4812F 2 2
Pop Rivet, washer plate to bumper AD75W6090Z 2 2
10 Setscrew, M6 x 20, bumper to body AQ75W10307 2 2 } R/B next two items
11 Tapping Plate, bumper to front corner BOB2B48B11F 2 2 )
Stud Plate, bumper top front corner AOB2B5002F 2 2 Rivetted to body
Nut, M6, " " " " AOBZB30092 2 2
12 Studplate, bumper to body side AD82B4813F 2 2
Pop Rivet, studplate to bumper AQ75W60902 2 2
13 Washer Plate, bumper to bedy AD82B4814F 2 2
14 Nut, M6, bumper to body AD75H3020Z 9 9
Washer, flat, M6 x 12, washer plate AD75W40137 9 9
Plinth, front bumper end mounting, RH AD82B47T2Z2K 1 1
15 " " H " n LH ROB2B4ATT3K 1 1
Pop Rivet, plinth to bedy A075W6068Z 10 10
17 Screw, No.8 x 3/4", bumper end fixing BQTSWS074X 4 4
18 Spire Kut, bumper end to wheelarch AQT5WE1T72F 4 4
20 Studplate, bumper lower centre to body BOB2B4B20F 1 1
Pop Rivet, studplate fixing ADT5W6090Z 2 2

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.

Page 1 10.23A



...h

ANZN
A

0w

AN
SR

L7

[



QUARTITY
CODR CONTENTS: Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
' NON CHARGE
10.23A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | C/COOL | COOLER REMARKS
21 Washer Plate, bumper lower centre to body BOB2B4818F 2
Washer, flat, " " " " " AQ75W40002 4 4
Washer, spring, * B " n " A075W40352 4 4
24 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " " " " R0O75W3009Z 4 4
Spoiler, front B0B2B43905K 1
Tapplng Plate, front spoiler t{o bumper BOB2B4811F B
" " " " end AQ0B2U7331F 2
Pop Rivet, tapping plate to bumper AQ75W60902 16
Setscrew, M6 x 25, front spoiler to bumper AD75W1031F 8
Washer, M6 x 15, " " " " A0T5W40157 8
Washer, flat, M5 x 10, sp01ler to rad. duct A075W4011Z 3
Nut, Nyloc, MS, " " " AO75W30082Z 3
Grille, oil cooler duct, intake, RH ROB2UT7302F 1
r ' " " " LH ADB2U7301F 1
Pop Rivet, grille to spoiler AQ75W60902 6
dasher, flat, * " " AOD75W40002 2]
" " " " AQ75WA0012 6
Grille, oil cooler duct, outlet, RH AD82UT7318F 1
" " " " " LY ADB2UT7317F i
Grille, radiator duct B0O82U5893F 1 No fogs, no tow hook
" " " BOB2US5928F 1 No fogs, with tow hook
i " " BOB2U5930F 1 Foglamps, no tow hook
25 " " " BOB2US929F 1 Foglamps, with tow hook
" " " AOB2UT7300F 1 with tow hook
Spoiler Skirt, front spoiler, (GFRP} A082B4942K 1 }
Setscrew, M5 x 20, skirt to spoiler AQO75W1025F 12 )'Limited Edition' & 'Commemorative' only
Washer, flat, M% x 1¢, " * " AD75WA40112Z 24 )
Nut, Nyloc, MS, voom " _ n075wW30082 12 }
26 Spoiler Lip, front spoiler (rubber) A0B2B5014K 1 >'92 M.Y. Chargeccoler
Fastex Scrivet, spoiler lip fixing Al100B6&OSTF 30 >
27 Cover, air horn trumpets BOB2ZB61STK 1
Screw, M5 x 16, horn cover fix ROB2WS117F 3
Washer, flat, " " " AO75W40002 3
Rawlnut, M5, " " " BOTS5W60T742 3
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2~ 10.23A







FUNCTICHN

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: pumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
NON CHARGE
10. 234 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ¢/COOL | COOLER REMARKS
Cover, air horn trumpets ROB2B4961K 1
Edge Clip, cover to bumper AOB2ZW6356F 3
Screw, M4 x 16, air horn cover fix BOB2WS141F 3
Washer, flat, cover teo radiator duct AOT75W40622 3
Rawlnut, M4, " i " 1" ADB2WE350F 3
30 8ill {inc. duct), RH AQ82B6114K 1
" " " AD82B4966J 1 Also '92 M.Y. carb. Turbe
31 " n " LH AD82B6113K 1
" " " " ADB2B4967J 1 Also '92 M.Y. carb. Turbo
Protective Film, sill duct edge, RH B0B82B4888K 1
H " " " " " BO82B4978K 1 Also '92 M.Y. carb. Turko
32 " " " n " 1H B082B48B87K 1
t " " " " " BOB82B4977K 1 Also '92 M.Y. carb. Turbo
Pop Rivet, sill to body AQ75W60892 30 30
35 Spoiler, rear body A0B2B4745K 1 1 Also order infill panel
Infill Panel, rear spoiler, licence plate lamps | AOB2B4935K 1 1 Rectangular no. plate; 'E' marked lamps
" " " " " " BOB2B4935K 1 1 Square no. plate; 'D.0.T.' marked lamps
36 Setscrew, M6 % 30, spoiler to bedy AD75W10322 5 5
37 Washer, shakeproof, " " " A075SH40462 5 5
38 Washer, flat, M6 x 15, oo AO75WA0172 S’ 5
Foam, rear spoiler AQB82BAT46V 1 i
Spoiler, tailgate ADBZ2R4B79J 1 3}
Rubber Pad, spoiler to tailgate AQB82B4902K 2 Y
Setscrew, M6 x 30, spoiler to tailgate AOT5W10322 4 } '88 M.Y. USA '"Limited Edition'
Washer, shakeproof, " n " AO75WA0467 4 3
Washer Plate, " n " AOB2U7174K 2 3
45 Spoiler, tailgate B0O82B4331J 1 )
46 Gasket, spoiler to tailgate BO82UT237F 2 3
Spacer Gasket, 5Smm ADB2UT365F 2 )
Spacer, spoiler front fixing point ADBOULS06F 2 } Prior '92 M.Y.
Washer, flat, MB x 16 ADT75W4020F 2 } Also fitted on '89 M.Y. Commemorative cars
50 Screw, socket head, M6 x 25, spoiler rear fix BOTSWTOL1GF 2 }
Screw, socket head, Mé x 40, spoiler frent fix AOB2WT040F 2 }
51 Washer, flat, M6.% x 25, n " " AQB2WA0947Z 2 }
Washer, spring, M6, spoiler fixing AQ75WA035Z 4 )

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 10.23A



38
37

"Cl‘mfrrmrp @@ ~




FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
' NON CHARGE
10.23A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | /COOL | COOLER REMARKS
55 Spoiler, tailgate, high mounted AUB2R501EK 1 >
56 Leg, spoiler support, RH ADB2B5016K 1 >
57 Leg, spoiler support, LH ADB2BS017K 1 >
58 Mounting Plate, spoiler to support legs ROB2U7446F 2 >
59 Screw, M6 x 16, cap head, spoiler to legs AOB2WT105F 8 >
Washer, spoiler fixing screws AOBZW4133F 8 >
Gasket, front leg to tailgate AOB2UT444F 2 > '92 M.Y., Chargecocoler
Gasket, rear leg to tailgate AQB2U7445F 2 >
63 Screw, M8 x 25, cap head, legs to tailgate AQTSWT024F 6 >
Washer, flat, front leg fixing ADTS5W40152Z 4 >
Washer, flat, rear leq fixing RO75WA020Z 2 >
Washer, spring, leqg fixing ADT5W40367 6 >
65 Bumper, rear A0B2B4A790K 1 1 No side marker lamps
" " AQB2B47883 1 i With side marker lamps
Impact Absorber, foam, rear bumper insert AQB2B499] 1 1 3}
Washer, large o/d, absorber to body AD75WA021 4 4 } Canada
Nut, Nyloc, M8, 1" " " AS0TE6284 4 4 }
70 Studplate, rear bumper top to body AD82B4AB1SF 1 1
Pop Rivet, studplate to rear bumper AQT75W60902Z 3 3
71 Washer Plate, rear bumper top to body ROB2B4816F 1 1
12 Studplate, rear bumper to body side AO82B4817F 2 2
Pop Rivel, studplate to rear bumper RO75W60902 2 2
73 Washer Plate, rear bumper toc body side B0OB2B4818F 2 2
74 Plinth, rear bumper end mounting, LH A0B2BA775K 1 i
" " " " " RH AOB2B4774K 1 1
Pop Rivet, plinth to body AQ75We068Z 4 4
75 Screw, s/t, No.8 x 3/4", bumper end fixing AD75W50742 2 2
76 Spire Nut, bumper end to wheelarch ADT75HW6172F 2 2
¥ Nut, M6, valance and bumper to body AD75W3020%2 18 18
78 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, washer plate BR0T5W40132 18 13
80 Valance, rear, 4-slot, RH tailpipe exit - 1 AOBZ2BATE9K 1 K.A. & '92 M.Y. Carb. Turbo
81 n " convex profile, RH tailpipe exit | RD82B4744K 1 '88 M.Y. USA
" t RH tailpipe exit AD82B4882K 1 '88 M.Y. USA Limited Edition

'88 to "92 M.Y.
Page 4 10.23A

Esprit range:






FUNCTION QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
RON CHARGE
10.23A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ~ /CooL | CooLER REMARKS
83 Valance, rear, LH tailpipe exit BOB2B4729K 1 1 } Carb. Turbo )
84 Grille, rear valance, RH section ADB2UT226F 1 1 ) USA Turbo '89 M.Y. on } Prior to VIN *
85 H " " LH section (tailpipe) AD8B2U7227F 1 1 ) Chargecooler )]
Valance, rear, RH tailpipe exit BOB2B4976K 1 1 > '89 & '90 M.Y. Carb Turbo >
Grille, rear valance, RH section (tailpipe) ADB2U7383F 1 1 > USA Turbo > From VIN *
" " " LH section ADB2U7382F 1 1 > Chargecooler >
Pop Rivet, grille to rear valance AD75W60942 12 12
Washer, pop rivet AOT5W40012 12 12 * VIN B2Z2/F - 5194
a0 Setscrew, MB x 25, valance and bumper to body AQO75W10397 4 4 Ttaly 82 - 5172
Washer, spring, M8, " " " " AD75WA40362 4 4
52 Washer, flat, M8, " " " " " AQTSWA021Z 4 4
93 Pulsert, M8, " " " " " ROT5W6155F 4 4
94 Studplate, long, n " " " n BO82B4825F 1 1
95 Studplate, short, " " " " " AOB2BR4868F 1 1
36 Washer Plate, " " " " " hOBZB4B16F 1 1
100 Support Plate, front licence plate ' A082B4446F 1 1
101 Setscrew, M6 x 18, support plate to bumper AQT5W10292 2 2
102 Washer, shakeproof, M6, " " n " ROT5W40462 2 2
103 Washer, flat, " " " " AD75WA065Z 2 2
104 Rivnut, M6, support & licence plate te bumper AOB2WE318F 4 4

Esprit range:

'88B to '92 M.Y.
Page 5 10.23A



o~
&
£
o
0
T
-
[y
o
Ve
L

<
g



FUNCTION

CODE CONTENTS: fTowing Eye & Fixings
NON CHARGE
10.31A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER C/COo0L | COOLER REMARKS
1 Towing Eye AOB2BA713F 1
2 Tapping Plate, towing eye A0B2ZB4T714F 1 5 ® M6 weldnuts
3 Setscrew, M6 x 20, towing eye fixing AQ75W10307 5
4 Viasher, flat, " " " AO75W4013%2 5
5 Towing Eye B0O82B4713F 1
6 Tapping Plate, towing eye BO82B4714F 1 4 % M6 weldnuts + radiator duct support
7 Setscrew, W6 x 20, towing eye fixing A0T5W10307 4 fixing
8 Washer, flat, " " " A075W40137 4
9 Towing Eye ADB2B4S57F 1
io Tapping Plate, towing eye BO82B4714F 1
11 Setscrew, M6 x 20, towing eye fixing AD75W10302 4
12 Washer, flat, " " " AO75WAQ132 4

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
10.31A






FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Glass, Finishers, Door Weatherstrips
11.01A PART DESCRIPTICH PART RUMBER ALL, REMARES
"Betaseal" Screen Fitting Kit AO075B6158J A/R Used for windscreen, rear bulkhead glass,
comprises: tailgate glass & rear 4 light windows
Betaseal 71904 in 300cc cartridge 1
Glass primer applicator bottle 1
Glass primer applicator head and felt pad 1
Glass primer, black, 84132-11 1
Wipe Cleaner No.4 1
Piano Wire 0.6mm x 120cm 1
Special Cleaning Paper 1
Spacing Blocks 10 x 14 x 20mm 4
"Solbit" Thermo-electric Sealer, 9.S5mm AQ75B6121V A/R Used on door % light windows and drop glass
channel
"Solbit™ Primer AQT75B60127Z A/R
3 Windscreen, tinted BOB2UST91F 1
" clear BOB2UST790F 1 Australia
4 Carrier, windscreen side finisher AQB2U7184F 2 )
5 " n top " ADB2ULB71F 1 )
7 Finisher, windscreen RH A082U5868K 1 ] R/B RDB2U5888F }
8 " " LH AOB2USB67K 1 1 ) Prior VIN *
" " RH/LH AROB20U588BF 2 }
9 " " top ADB2USBE9K 1 R/8 ADB2US5889F )
" " " AQB2U5889F 1 )
Carrier, windscreen side finisher AD82UT184F 2 >
" u top t ADB2U7183F 1 >
Finisher, windscreen RH ADB207182K 1 ] R/B AOBR2U7178F >
n " LH L0B207181K 1 ] > From VIN *
" " RH/LH ROB2U7178F 2 >
" " top ADB82U7180K 1 R/B ROB2U7177F >
" " " AQB2UTLTIF 1 >
10 Finisher, windscreen bottom B0O8207169F 1 >
12 Glass, front 1 light, tinted, RH AR0B2U5794F i * VIN 82/85 D 3592
13 " " " n " LH A0B2UST781F 1 82/85 - 1162
14 Drop Glass, door, tinted, RH BOB2USTB2F 1 F - 2741
15 " " " " LH BOB2US795F 1 82/F - 5144

Esprit range:
Page 1

‘88 to 92 M.Y.

11.01A






FONCTION

CODE CONTERTS: Glass, Finishers, Door Weatherstrips
11.014 PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER ALL REMARES
16 Glass, rear 1 light, tinted, RH ROB2USB00F 1
17 " roon i " 1H AQB2U5GB01F i
20 Tailgate Glass, large, tinted B08205967F 1 'Glassback' type tailgates
22 Glass, rear bulkhead, 4mm thick AQ79U4032F 1 R/B BO79U4032F
" i n Jmm " BO79U4032F 1
23 Trim Surround, bulkhead glass AOB2B4762K 1
25 Screw, No.6 x i, surround to bulkhead AO75W50142Z 9
26 Screw, No,6 x 3/4", " e " AD75W50282 5
30 Spacer, 4mm, windscreen AO75UQ5B8Z )
31 o &, " ADR2UT0DOSF 4
34 " 4rm, tailgate glass, large AO75U05882 8
38 " 4mm, bulkhead glass AD75U05887Z 6
42 " 4mm, rear % light windows AD75U0588% 8
43 Sealing Strip, door drop glass inner AD8B9VE1l66V 2.1m
45 Weatherstrip, primary door seal BO79U4197F 2
46 Secondary Seal, dcor window frame C082US%779F 2
47 Spacer, front % light frame AQ75U0588%Z 4
49 Trim Surround, front tailgate glass A0B2U7062K 1 Used with glass A0OB2U4669F
" " " H " A0B2U7063K 1 Used with glass R082U7061F
" " " " " ; A0B207449K 1 '92 M.Y.
Double Sided Tape, trim surround fixing BO75U6070V 2 Prior '92 M.Y.
Plastic Rivet, trim surround top edge fix ADB2WESOSF 5 ) 92 M.Y.
Pop Rivet, trim surround bottom edge fix AD75W60902 3 }
50 Glass, tailgate front (small), heated ADB2U4669F 1 Fitted to front {(inside) side of tailgate
aperture
" n 1 " " ADB2U7061F 1 Fitted to rear (outside) side of tailgate
aperture, WNot '92 M.Y. C/cooler
B " " " " ROB2U7T436F 1 '92 M.Y. C/cooler
51 Finisher, rear 4 light window, RH A0B2U5742K 1
52 " roon " i LH A0B2UST741K
Spacer, rear } light window finisher, 1.5mm A0B2UT207K )
A non " " " 2. 5mm ADB2UT209K ) A/R
n "o " " n 3.0mm ADB2U7T209K )
53 Pop Rivet, waterproof, finisher to 'B' post hO75W6071% 10
57 Fillet, door seal path A0B2U6195F 4
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 11.01A




ESPRIT 88 10 92

1101A




FURCTION

CODE CORTENTS: Glass, Finishers, Door Weatherstrips
11.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMEBER ALL REMARKS
66 Seal & Carrier Assy, door waist exterior, RH BOB2UT7076J 1 }
o " i " " " LH BOB2UT077JT 1 } 5 stud fixing. When replacing an earlier
67 Nut, Nyloc, M3, waist seal carrier to door AOT7SWI0DEODF 10 ) three stud assembly, fettle door to suit
68 Washer, flat, " " " " " AD75W40012 10 3
Spacer, " " " " " n082U7353F 10 )

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 11.01A



ESPRIT 88 1092
1102A

3



FUNCTION

QUANRTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Door Window Frames, Window Lift Mechanism
11.02A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARES
1 Window Lift Motor, LH AOB2ME353F 1 R/B BOB2MG6353F
" " " " BOS2MG353F 1
" " " RH A082MeE354F 1 R/B BOB2M6354F
" " n re BO82M6354F 1
2 Screw, i" UNF x 1", motor to bracket AOT5W1018F 8
3 Watershield, window lift motor, 1LH A082VT821K 1 ) From VIN 82/85 D 3587; 82/85 - 1151;
" " " " RH ADB2VTI820K i '} F - 2735. Ref. Service Bulletin 1990/04
Pop Rivet, watershield fix AQTSWE071Z 6 )
5 Door Window Frame, LH F082U5783F 1 > Rectangular tube fixing brackets.
" " n RH FOB2UST84F 1 > R/B GOB2US783/4 with setscrew stud plates
Door Window Frame, LH GOB2US783F 1 ] Flat tab fixing brackets
" " " RH GOB2UST84F 1 ]
& Sealing Channel, drop glass/window frame C082U5822J 2
7 Setscrew, M5 x 16, frame to top rear of deoor RO75W1088F 4
B Washer, flat, " non " " " ADB2WADSBF 4
10 Studplate, frame to doorbeam, M6 x 30 A082U5948F 2 )} Shanked studplates. Use with window
11 " " " " M6 x 40 AQB20U5947F & ) frames F08205783/4. All may be replaced
iz " " " " M6 x 50 AQB2USBO6F 2 } by 'B' level studplates
Studplate, frame to doorbeam, M6 x 30 B0OB2U5948F 2 > Setscrew studplates. Use with window
* " " " M6 x 40 BOB2US94TF 6 > frames F/G0B20US783/4
" " " " M6 x 50 BOB2US806F 2 >
15 Washer, flat, M6 % 15, frame to door beam BO75W40152 10
16 Nut, Hyloc, M6, u " " n AOT5W30092Z 10
18 Spacer Washer, M6, " " " n AO75WA04 32 A/R Used with window frames F08205783/4
20 Finisher, door shell/frame front, LH A082U7013K 1
" " " " " RH ADB2UT014K 1
21 Pop Rivet, finisher to door shell AO7T5W6071Z )
23 Finisher, door shell/frame rear, LH A082UT7015K i
" " " " " RH A0B2U7T016K 1
24 Rokut Rivet, finisher to door shell A0O79W61952Z 4
Washer, 1/8 x 3/8", finisher rivet ROB2WA132F 4
25 Guide Rail, drop glass, LH BO79U4249F 1
" " " " RH BOT9U4250F 1
28 Screw, M6 x 30, guide rail to door beam AQTOW4A252F 4
29 Fixing Plate, M6, " " " " " RQ79U4329K 4

Esprit range: '88 to 92 M.Y.
Page 1 11.02A



__.See10-15A

3
T

P e "iﬂ

ESPRIT 88 092
1102A



FURCTION

CODE OONTENTS: Door Window Frames, Window Lift Mechanism
11.02A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
30 Pad, drop glass abutment A085U4866K 2
31 Carrier Channel, drop glass, LH AQ79U42573 1 }
" " " " RH AOT79U42567 1 )
Nut, Nyloc, Mé, channel te carriage plate ADT5W30092Z 4 )
Carriage Plate, LH BO79U4253F 1 } Prior VIN *
" " RH BO79U4252F 1 )
Guide Wheel, carriage plate D036B0435Z 8 )
Pivot Pin, guide wheel BO79U4265F 8 }
Washer, guide wheel pivot pin A075W4000Z 8 }
Carrier Channel, drop glass, IH B0820U7193J 1 >
" " " " RH BOB2U71944J 1 >
35 Carriage Plate, LH B0O82U7189F 1 >
1t n RH BOB2U7188F 1 > From VIN *
36 Guide Wheel, carriage plate A0B20U7192F 8 >
37 Pivet Pin, guide wheel A082U7190F 4 >
38 Eccentric Bush, guide wheel ADB2UT191F 4 >
39 Screw, M4 x 8, guide wheel fixing ADB2WTO61F 4 >
Ball Joint, carrier channel to carriage plate ARB2US897F 4 }
Mounting Plate, ball joint AQ@2U7T187F 2 } From VIN * to VIN #
Screw, M3 x B, ball jeint to mounting plate DAOB2WS130F 16 3
Nut, Hyloc, M3, " " " " " DOT9W3060F 16 3
40 Ball Joint/Plate Assembly ADB2U7196F 2 From VIN #
41 Screw, M6 x 18, ball joint to carriage plate AQT5W10292 4 >
42 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, ball joint fixing AQT5W40137 4 > From VIN *
43 Screw, M6 x 18, ball joint plate to channel AQTS5W10272 4 >
44 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, " " " " RO75W40132 4 >
* VIN 82/85 D 3342; 82/85 ~ 1084;
F - 2445; 82/F - 5000
# VIN 82 D 3469; 85 D 3480
82 - 1105; 85 - 1114;
F - 2598; 82/F - 5000
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 11.02A




‘TOMPOSITE'

ESPRIT 88 1092
11-05A (Prior VIN )



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTERTS: Early Cars: Removeable Roof (Panorama Handles)
GLASS COMP.
11.05A PART DESCRYIPTION PART NUMBER | poop ROOF REMARKS
THIS SECTION FOR CARS PRIOR VIN * * VIN 82/85 D 3135; 82/85 - 1026;
For cars from VIN *, see section 11.05B F - 2208; 82/F - 5000
1 Glass Roof AQOB2UST799F 1
2 Composite Roof B082B4670K 1 inc. headlining.
3 Plinth, tongue to glass roof ADB2U4978F 2
4 Sealing Ring, plinth to glass roof AQB2UB103F 2
5 Tapping Plate, tongue to glass roof ADB2UG100F 2
6 Screw, M5 x 10, tapping plate to plinth ACGB2WS5097F 2
7 Tongue, rocf front AOB2US101F 2 2
8 Screw, 10 UNF x 3/8", tongue to roof AD75W5058%2 4 4
9 Washer, shakeproof, " " "o AD75W4043Z 4 4
10 Washer, flat, " " " AO075W40Q02 4 4
12 Slot Recess, IH ADB206097F 1 1
" " RH AQB2U6098F 1 1
13 Gasket, slot recess to body AQB2U609%9F 2 2
14 Bracket, roof anti-rattle ADB2USTT1F 2 2
15 Screw, M5 x 25, slot recess to body A0B2W5115F 4 4 R/B BROB2W5185F
Screw, stainless, " " " " AOB2WS185F 4 4
16 Washer, flat, " r . " 4075W40002 4 4 R/B ADB2W4129F
Washer, stainless, " " " AOB2W4129F 4 4
20 Cap Nut, plinth to glass roof A0B2U6134F 4
21 Sealing Washer, cap nut ADB2U6136F 4
Neoprene Tube, fixings/roof isoclation A0B2U6211V 24mm
22 Spacer, plinth to glass BROB2USBESF A/R A/R
23 Plinth, handle to glass roof BOB2UST797F 2 2
24 Screw, 10 UNC x %", plinth to glass roof BOB2W5120F 4
25 " " " " " composite roof AQ75W50852 4
26 Handle Assembly, 'Panorama' ADB2UG127F 2 2
27 Screw, M4 x 16, handle to plinth ADB89WS109F 4 4
28 Latch Bracket, handle assembly AQB2U6126F 2 2
29 Tapping Plate, latch bracket to body ADB2W5958F 4 4
30 Screw, M5 x 10, latch bracket to tapping plate ADB2W5097F 4 4
31 Screw, M5 x 20, tapping plate to body BROB9WS106F 4 4
32 Washer, flat, M5, " " M " A075W40002Z 4 4
Esprit range: '88 to 92 M.Y.
Barly Cars Page 1 11.05A



TOMPOSITE'

ESPRIT 88 t092
11-05A (Prior VIN )




FURCTIO

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Early Cars: Removeable Roof (Panorama Handles)
GLASS COMP.
11.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | poor ROOF REMARKS
THIS SECTION FOR CARS PRIOR VIN * * VIN 82/85 D 3135; 82/85 - 1026;
For cars from VIN *, see section 11.05B F - 2208; 82/¥ - 000
33 Dome Nut, M5, i b " n A0B283086F 4 4
35 Weatherstrip, glass roof to body A0B2UG123F 3m
36 Weatherstrip, composite rcof to body BOB3U60LS5F 3m
Bag, roof storage AQB2V7288J 1 1
Weatherstrip, glass roof to body ADB2UT211F 1 } Affects VIN 82 D 3082, 3083, 3084, 3085
Rubber Buffer, adjustable, roof abutment A0B2UB163F 2 } 3087, 3088, 3090, 3092, 3093. (These
Bracket, adjustable buffer AQB2U7098F 2 ) bodies were fettled for composite roofs)
Screw, M5 x 25, buffer bracket to body AD76M5087F 4 )

Esprit range: '88 to 92 M.Y.
Early Cars Page 2 11.05A



ESPRIT 88 to 92
11.058 (From VIN =)



QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: pater Cars: Removeable Roof (Autorcof Handles)
' GLASS COMP.
11.05B PART DESCRIPTICH PART NUMBER | poor ROOF REMARKS
THIS SECTION FOR CARS FROM VIN * * VIN 82/85 D 3135; 82/85 - 1026;
For cars prior to VIN *, see section 11.05a F - 2208; 82/¥ - 5000
1 Glass Roof A0B2US799F 1
2 Composite Roof BO82B4670K 1 inc. headlining
3 Plinth, tongue to glass roof ADB2U4978F 2
4 Sealing Ring, plinth to glass roof AQ82U6103F 2
5 Tapping Plate, tongue to glass roof AOB2UL100F 2
6 Screw, M5 x 10, tapping plate to plinth AQB2WS097F 2
Spacer, tongue to glass roof AOB2UT137K 2 R/B ROB2U4115F (x8)
7 Rubber Washer, tongue to glass roof ADB2W411SF 8
B Tongue, roof front AD8B2U6101F 2 2
9 Screw, 10 UNF x 4", tongue to glass roof AQT5W5059Z 4
Screw, 10 UNF x 3/4", tongue to comp. roof AQTSWS0582 4
10 Washer, flat, tongue to roof AO075W40002 4 4
13 Slot Recess, 1LH ADB2UGLYTF 1 1
" " RH A082U6098F i 1
14 Gasket, slot recess to body AQB2U6099F 2 2
15 Bracket, tongue anti-rattle ROB2USTTIF 2 2
16 Screw, M5 x 25, slot recess to body DAOB2W5115F 4 4 R/B ADB2W518SF
Screw, stainless, " " " " A0B2W5185F 4 4
17 Washer, flat, M5 % 12, " " " AD75WA4A0637 4 4 R/B ADB2WA129F
Washer, stainless, " n " AOB2W4129F 4 4
20 Cap Nut, plinth to glass roof BOB2U6134F 4
21 Sealing Washer, cap nut AQB2UB136F 4
Neoprene Tube, fixings/roof isclation A0B2UG211V 24mm
23 Plinth, handle to roof AQBZUT091F 2 2
24 Screw, 10 UNC x 3", plinth to glass roof BO82WS120F 4
25 Screw, M4 x 12, plinth to composite roof AQT5W5085Z 4
26 Handle Assembly 'Autoroof' BOB2U6160F 2 2
Spirol Pin, 5/32 x 7/8", handle pivots ROB2WE351F 8 8
27 Grommet, handle assembly to plinth AQOB2U6197F 4 4
28 Spacer, " " " " BOB2U7138F 2
29 Shim, lmm, " " " " L082U7322F A/R h/R
Shim, 3mm, " n I " AQ82U7323F A/R A/R

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 11.05B

Esprit range:
Later Cars



ESPRIT 88 to 92
11.05B (From VIN =)



FUNCTION
CODE CONTERTS: Later Cars: Removeable Roof (Autoroof Handles)
‘ GLASS | CoMpP
11.05B PART DESCRIPTION PRRT NUMBER | pooF ROOF REMARKS
THIS SECTION YOR CARS FROM VIN * * VIN 82/85 D 3135; 82/85 - 1026;
For cars prior to VIN *, see section 11.05A F ~ 2208; B2/F - 5000
30 Screw, M5 x 30, handle assembly to plinth ROB2W5142F 4
31 " M5 x 16, " " n AOB2WS5117F 4
32 Washer, flat, T " B " AOB2Z2W4109F 4 4
33 Latch Bracket, handle assembly BO82U6161F 2 2
Spacer, latch bracket to tapping plate AD82U7092K 2 2 If fitted
Tapping Plate, latch bracket to body AO82U7T090F 2 2 }
Screw, M5 x 10, latch bracket to tapping plate ROB2WS097F 4 4 } R/B next 4 items
Washer, shakeproof, " " " RO75WA0452 4 4 )
a7 Tapplng Plate, latch bracket to body, LH AO82U7313F 1 1
" " " " RH LO8207312F 1 1
38 Tapping Bar, " S "o AOB2U6200F 2 2
39 Screw, 10 UNF x 4", latch bracket/tapping plate | AO7SWS059F 4 4
40 Rubber Buffer, adjustable, rcof abutment AQB2UB163F 2 2
41 Bracket, rubber buffer ADB2U7098F 2 2
42 Screw, M5 x 25, bracket & tapping plate to body | AO76WS0B72 4 4
43 Washer, flat, buffer bracket flxlng ADB2WA107Z 4 4
44 Dome Nut, MS, " & A0B82U3094F 4 4
45 Weatherstrip, glass roof to body A082U6123F 3m
46 Weatherstrip, composite roef to body AQB9UG0S5F 3m
Bag, roof starage ROB2V7289J 1 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Later Cars Page 2 11.05B



ESPRIT 88 1092
1201A



FURCTION

CODE CONTENTS: Capping Rail, Air Scoops, Wind Deflector
12.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Capping Rail, RH ADB2B4760K 1
2 " " LH AO82B4761K 1
Screw, No.6 x 14", capping rail to body BO82W5023F 6
5 Air Intake Scoop, RH ADB2B4676K 1
6 " n " LH ADB2B46T77K 1
7 Mounting Bracket, air intake scoop top BOB2US956F 2 Bonded to scoop )
8 Shim, air intake scoop top BAOB2U5957F 2 )
9 Setscrew, M6 x 20, scoop top fix A075W1030%Z 4 } If fitted
10 Washer, flat, M6 % 15, * " " AD75W40152 8 )
11 Nut, Nyloc, M6, mowom AD75W30092 4 )
i2 Bolt, M5 x 40, scoop lower fix BROT9W2033F 2
13 Nut, Nyloc, M5, " " AQ75W30082Z 2
14 Washer, flat, " " " AQ75W40002 4 Finished in primer
15 Wind Deflector ADB2BABGIK 1
16 Retainer Tongque, RH, wind deflector B(O82U4986F 1
17 " h LH, n " BOB2U4985F 1
18 Screw, 10 URF, tongue to deflector AD75W5059Z 4
19 Washer, tongue to deflector A075W40002 4
20 Strap, deflector retaining ADB2V1299a 1,
21 Rivetf, strap to deflector ADT9W6195F 1
22 Spring Clip, strap rivet AOTSWB173F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

12.01A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

See 17-01A @/ ]
&

Solenoid Release System

'89MY.On

L2

Cable Operated Release System

ESPRIT 88 0 92
12.02A



FUNCTT

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: ¥uel Filler Flaps & Release Mechanism
12.0232 PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER RHD LHD
1 Fuel Filler Flap, RH BOB2B4672K 1 1
" " " LH BOB2B4673K 1 1
2 Buffer, fuel filler flap shut stop AO7506050F 4 4
3 Striker, fuel filler flap RA082U5814F 2 2
4 Washer, flat, striker to flap ADT5W4Q002 2 2
5 Nut, Nyloc, M5, striker to flap AD75W3008Z 2 2
6 . Latch Assembly, fuel filler flap release ADB2U6122F 2 2
7 Screw, No.6 x 1", latch to body AOQ75WS012Z 2 2 R/B AOBIWS138F
" " " " " " ADBOWS5138F 2 2 Stainless
B Hinge, fuel filler flap, RH (flap mounted} BOB2B4694F 1 1
" " " " LH " " BOB82B4695F 1 1
9 Washer, flat, hinge to flap AD75W4000Z 4 4
10 Nut, Nyloc, M5, hinge to flap RO75W30082 4 4
12 Hinge, fuel filler flap, RH (body mounted} BOB2B4692F 1 1
" " " " LH " " BOS2B4691F 1 1
13 Setscrew, M6 x 20, hinge to body AD75W10302 4 4
Washer, spacer, M6 x 20, hinge to body AQT5W40162 4 4
14 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, n M " BO75W40132 4 4
15 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " r AQ75W30692 4 4
16 Spirol Pin, flap hinge BOB2B6111F 2 2
17 Spring, fuel £lap hinge, upper ADB2UG144F 1 1
18 " " " " lower AQB2U6133F 1 1
19 Buffer, flap open stop nOB2UT052K 2 2
21 Trim Surround, filler flap release levers BOB2US5911K 1 )
1" 1] 113 n 11 e 8082U5910K 1 )
22 Drive Fastener, surround fixing ADT79WE 159V 3 3 )
23 Release Lever, passenger side fuel flap ADB2US907F 1 )
" n tr n [1] 11 A08205906F 1 )
24 Release Lever, driver's side fuel flap A0B2US2Q9F 1 } '88 Model Year
1] n 1] 1 n 1 A082U5908F l )
25 Pivot Bracket, flap release levers ADB2UT047F 1 )
" " " " " AQ82U7046F 1 )
27 Spring, release lever return AQ75J60292 1 1 )]
29 Pop Rivet, pivot bracket to sill RAO75W60702Z 6 6 }

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

Page 1 12.02A



LHD TLLUSTRATED

See 1701A

i 59 olenoid Retease System
it 58 .

89MY.0n

Cable Operated Release System

ESPRIT 88 t0 92
12.02A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: puel Filler Flaps & Release Mechanism
12.02h PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARES

35 Setscrew, M5 x 20, lever pivot AD75W10252 1 1 }
36 Washer, flat, release lever pivot ROT75W4000Z 2 2 }
37 Washer, wavy, h " " AO75W4087F 2 2 }
a8 Rut, Nyloc, M5, lever pivot screw AQ75wW30082 1 1 )
40 Cable Assembly, flap release, passenger side A082U5849F 1 1 3
41 " " driver's side ADB2US850F 1 1 )
42 Conduit Tube, flap release cable AQB2L4158K 2 2 } '88 Model Year
45 Bracket, release cable abutment ADB2U5931F 1 1 )

Pop Rivet, bracket to sill AQ75W60702Z 4 4 )
a7 Cable Clamp, release cable to abutment ADB2PA244F 2 2 )
48 Screw, No.B x 3/8", clamp to abuitment ADT7SWS031Z 2 2 }
49 Spire HNut, No.8, H " " AQ75W6011Z 2 2 }
50 Grommet, passenger side cable thro' bulkhead X036B6150Z 1 1 )
5% Solenoid, fuel filler flap release A0OB2MG395F 2 2 >
56 Spacer, solencid to body A082L4163F 2 2 >
57 Screw, M6 % 30, solenoid fixing AQ75W50912 4 4 >
58 Washer, flat, M6 % 15, solenoid flxlng AD75W40152 8 8 > '89 M.Y. onwards
59 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " AD7513009% 4 4 >
60 Washer, shakeproof, " 1 AD75W40462 4 4 >
bl Wing Nut, M6, " " AOT75W3033Z 4 4 >

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 12.02A



ESPRIT 88 fo 92
1205 A

=

EIRRG




FUNCTION

CODE CONTENTS: pecals & Badges
12.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART WUMBER ALL REMARKS

1 Nose Badge, oval, black & gold A0QB9U1610F 1 )

" v " green & gold AQB9U1550F 1 } '88 Model Year
2 " " round, black & gold CO79U46Q07F 1 > USA only )

" f " green & yellow C026B0Z2692Z 1 > }
3 " " " " n h ADBOU1B16F 1 '89 Model Year onwards
4 Rawlnut, badge fixing AD75We074F 2
5 Badge, 'Lotus Design', black & gold AQB2US991F 2

" o s green & gold AOB2U7124F 2
6 Badge, 'Lotus', rear spoiler ADB9US992F 1 Prior '91 M.Y.

Badge, n " " B1O0OUOZ01F 1 '91 M.Y. onwards

7 Badge, 'Esprit', rear % panel or % window A0B2U5993F 2
8 Badge, 'Turbo', n " M "o " AQB2US994F 2 )
9 Badge, 'S', rear % panel ADS207417F 2 } according to model/market
10 Badge, 'S.E.', rear % panel ADB2U6202F 2 )
11 Badge, 'Chargecooler', licence plate plinth AQB2UT437F 1 '92 M.Y. Chargecooler
12 Decal, pin stripe, red AQB9U169%9V )

" " " blue A0B9U1768V }5.5m

" " " silver AQB9U1T69Y 3

" " " gold AD89U1530V }

Esprit range: '88 to

‘92 M.Y.
12.05A



ESPRIT 88 1092
1207A



CODE CONTENTS: J1jicence Plate Plinths
12.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER ALL REMARES
Plinth, rear licence plate, rectangular recess ADB2UT126K 1 Early H.A. only. Ko ribs
1 " " " " M " A0B2U7260K 1 Turbo & Later N.A.. Ribbed
" " " " " " ADB2U7439J 1 '92 M.Y. Chargecocler
3 " " " " sguare recess A0B2U5968F 1 usha
4 Screw, No.® x 14", plinth to body AO75WS0132 4
5 Spire Nut, No.6, " " " B075We0247Z 4
Tape, double sided, n " " BO75U6070V 0.5m
Tape, 40mm wide, plinth to lamp cbscuration n0B2U6072V A/R Not used on black cars
7 Rivnut, M6, licence plate to plinth ADB2WGE318F 4 Ush

Esprit range: '88 to

92 M.Y.
12.07x



‘88 MY. ONLY

ESPRIT ‘88 1092
12-09A



FURCTION

QUANRTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Door Mirrors
12.09A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | RHD LHD REMARKS
Door Mirror Assembly, less glass, RH ADB2M6289F 1 >
" 1] tr n 1 H A082M6291F 1 >
1 " " " " " LH ROB2ME2Z290F 1 >
" “ " " " " AOBZMGE292F 1 > USA '88 M.Y. & others
1 Glass/Pad Assembly, convex AOB2MG295F 2 2 JAccording to > prior VIN *
" " " flat A082M6297F 2 2 Jmarket req. >
5 Gasket, mirror to door ADB2M6305F 2 2 >
6 Washer, " " " BO75W40162 4 4 >
7 Nut, Nyloc, M6, mirror to door AQ7T5W30097 4 4 >
8 Grommet, door mirror harness X050B6158% 2 2 >
Door Mirror Assembly, RH, convex glass AQ0BZM6402F 1 1 3
" " " " convex.etched glass AOB2M6403F 1 USh 3
rr " " " flat glass ADB2MG6404F 1 Australia }
10 n " " LH, convex glass ADB2MB401F 1 1 }
n ' n n flat glass BOB2MB405F 1 1 USA & Rustralia }
Glass/Pad Assembly, RH, convex AOB2M6414H 1 1 }
" n ' " convex etched A082M6413H 1 UsAa } USA '89 M.Y. onwards,
" " " " flat glass A082MB398H 1 Australia } all Chargecooler,
12 " " " LH, convex AOB2M6415H 1 1 } & others from VIN *
" " " " flat AD82M6397H 1 1 USA & Rustralia }
14 Mounting Plinth, mirror to door A082U7113F 2 2 }
15 Gasket, plinth to door ADB2UT123F 2 2 }
16 Setscrew, M6 x 25, mirror to door BRO7SW1031F 4 4 }
17 Washer, spring, M6, " n " BO75W40352 4 4 1
18 Washer, flat, M¥6 x 20," n " A075W40162 4 4 }
19 Nut, special, mirror to plinth ADB2U7115F 2 2 }
* VIN 82/85 Db 3373
82/85 -~ 1083
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
12.09A




ESPRIT 88 to'92
13-03A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Seat Frames, Runners, Recline Mechanism
' PRIOR 1992
13.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMRBER 92 MY M.Y. REMARKS
2 Seat Frame, backrest, RH DO82VE136F 1 Quantities are per car
h " " " AQB2VE182F 1
" " " LH DO82V6135F 1
" " " " R0B2VE181F 1
3 Seat Frame, cushion, RH D082Ve138F 1
" n " " A0B2V6180F 1
" " " LH DOB2VE13TF 1
" " " " ADB2V6179F 1
4 Spring, anti-rattle ADB3Ve091V 2 2
5 Seat Reclining Mechanism, RH A083Ve06SF 1 1
" n " LH RQB3IVEOGEF 1 1
) Nut, Nyloc, M8 AD75W30102 8 8
5] Screw, button head, M8 x 60, recline mech. fix ADB2WTOS1F 2 2 R/B BDB2WTOL1F
" " " MB x 55 " " " BOB2W7051F 2 2
9 " n " M8 x 30, " " " AQB2WT7050F 2 2
10 " " " M8 x 45, latch pivot ADB2WIDS5F 2 2 R/B ADB2W7060F
" " " MB x 50, " " ADB2WT060F 2 2
11 Washer, flat, M8 x 16, w " AQ75W40202 2 2
12 Insert, nylon, latch pivot AOBZW4100F 2 2
13 Screw, button head, M8 % 20, recline mech. fix AO7S5WT022F 2 2 R/B AOB2WT062F
" " " M8 x 25, " " AO82W7062F 2 2
i4 Clip, idler pivot B0B2V6153F 2 2
15 Spacer AOB2V5921F 4 4
16 Locking Plate, tilt pawl AQB2V5923F 2 2
17 Pop Rivet, locking plate fix AD75W6087Z 2 2
18 Washer, drive plate clamp ADBOUGDGEY 2 2
19 Washer, recline mechanism shaft AQ89U60ASEF 2 2
20 Handwheel, seat recline AQBIVROBTF 2 2
21 Trim, handwheel centre AOB3V60EBE 2 2
22 Lotus Badge, handwheel centre ADBOU1553F 2 88 M.Y.
" " " " ADB9U1813F 2 2 '89 M.Y. onwards
25 Seat Runner, RH B0OB9VE144F 2 2
26 n " LH B0OB9VG6145F 2 2
27 Lift Bar, slide release ADB2V5885K 2 R/B A0B3V6076P
" " " " AOB3VE0TEP P 2

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 13.03A



ESPRIT 88 t0792
13-03A



FUNCTION

CODE CONTERTS: geat Frames, Runners, Recline Mechanism
- PRIOR 1992
13.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | a7 My M.Y. REMARES

30 Spacer, 12 mm, runner to seat frame A0B2US100F 8 8 If fitted
31 Capscrew, MB x 23, runner to seat frame A0B9UG136F 8 8 Used with 12 mm spacers
32 " M8 x 16, " " " " AO89UQ793F 8 8 Used without spacers
33 Washer, seat runner to floor AQ75W40132 16 le R/B R082WA108F

Washer, M10 x 30, runner to floor AOB2W4108F 8 8
34 Washer, MB x 25, floor underside AQ75W4021Z 8 8
35 Nut, Nyloc, MB, runner to floor AQ75W3010Z 8 8

Quantities are per car

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 13.03A



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
13.09A



QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Seat Foams, Suspension, Backboards
' PRIOR 1992
13.09A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 92 uy M.Y. REMARES
1 Cushion Foam ADB2V5753F 2 Quantities are per car
" " AC82VB098F 2
Foam Pad, seat cushion contouring R082V7475F 4 % leather only
2 Backrest Foam ROB2VS5TS4F 2
" " AOB2VB034F 2
Foam Pad, seat backrest contouring n082V7476F 4 % leather only
3 Armrest Foam, RH BO82V7354F 2 } Standard models
4 " n LH BOB2V7T355F 2 )
" " RH AQB2V6166F 2 > 'Limited Edition' & 'Commemorative'
" " LH AOB2VE165F 2 > models.
" s RH hR082V8100F 2
f " LH ADB2VB3099F 2
Headrest Foam AD8B2VB033K 2
7 Suspension Unit, backrest BOBSVS5663F 2 R/B A0OB2V6186F
" " r ROB2V6186F 2 2
B Suspension Unit, cushion COB5V5662F 2 R/B RDB2V618SF
" " " nOB2VE18LF 2 2
9 Flexolator, backrest, 520 mm AOB2V4T82F 4 4
10 " cushion, 490 mm AQB2V471B3F 4 4
11 Tube Clip, trim to frame BO79W6120F 110 110
12 Hogring, flexolator to suspension unit AQT75SHWGDT76F 80 80
13 Rivet, Rokut, cushion unit to frame ADT79WG195F 6 If fitted
20 Backboard BOB2VIST7SF 2 2
21 Foam, 3 mm, seat backboard BO7T9Ve010V 1lm2 1m2
22 Staple AQ75W6100F 100 100
23 Bracket, seat backboard fixing AOTIV4122K 4 4
24 Pop Rivet, bracket to backboard A075We0902Z 12 12
25 Washer, pop rivet A075W40012 12 12
26 Screw, No.8 x 3/4", backboard to seat frame ADB75W50742Z 12 12
27 Screw, press stud fix AQ75W50262 4
28 Press Stud, headrest cover fix AQ7BW61112Z 4
29 Spire Nut, press stud fix AQ75W60132 4
30 Lumbar Support Unit, inflatable ROBAVE141F 1/2 1/2 )
31 Pump & Valve, lumbar support unit ADB9VE142F 1/2 1/2 } If fitted
32 Tubing, pump to lumbar support unit A0BIV4331F 1/2 1/2 )
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
13.09A




ESPRIT 88 fo 92
13.11A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: Trimmed Seats, Covers, Trimmed Backboards
PRIOR 1992
13.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 92 MYy M.Y. REMARKS
1 Trimmed Seat Assembly, complete, LH 082v7487J% 1 )
" " r n RH 082V74883* 1 y
" " " " LH AOB2VT1153* 1 ] 'Commemorative’ )
" " m " RH AQB2VT71leJ* 1 ] )
Trim Cover, seat, complete, LH 082V74893* 1 }
" " " " RH 082V7490J*% 1 } Non-chargecooler
n " " " LH AQB2VT117J* 1 1 "Commemorative' )
n " " " RYH ADB2VT118J* 1 } )
5 Trim Cover, seat head restraint, removeable 082V7370J* 2 )
6 n r n " " frame 082v7T379g* 2 )
B Seat Backboard, trimmed Q82v73823* 2 )
Screw, No.8 % 3/4", backboard to seat AD75U50747 12 )
1 Trimmed Seat Assembly, complete, LY AOB2VTBA3T* 1 >
" " " . RH ADB2VTB420% 1 >
Trim Cover, seat, complete, LH n0B2V7B45J* 1 >
n " " " RH ADB2VTB440%* 1 >
5 Trim Cover, seat head restraint, removeable 0B2V7370J% 2 > Chargecooler
n e " " " embossed ADB2VBO04K* 2 'Indianapolis' >
6 " " " " " frame, 0B2Y7379J* 1 >
8 Seat Backboard, trimmed ' ROB2V73823* 2 >
Screw, No.B x 3/4", backboard to seat AQ75U50747 12 >
Trimmed Seat Assembly, complete, LH 0B2V8221.J% 1
t " " " RH 082V8220J* 1
Trim Cover, seat cushion, LH 0B2V8653J* 1
" " " " RH 082V8654J* 1
Trim Cover, seat backrest, 1LH 082VB655J* 1 * Prefix trim part numbers with:
" ' " RH 082vB656J* 1 A - all leather
Trim Cover, seat head restraint 082vB657J* 2 B - all cloth (brushed velour)
N - all cloth {tweed)
0 - leather & cloth
Also gpecify or supply samples of trim
material (s) & colour. State VIN.
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
13.11a




ESPRIT 88 to 92
1327A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: geat Belts, Reel Covers
13.27A PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMRER ALL REMARKS
1 Seat Belt Assembly BOBGV7166F 2
" " " AOB2VT9T2F 2 Australia only

3 Bolt, 7/16"™ UNF x 34", belt to sill & chassis BO79W2018F 4
5 Finisher, seat belt bulkhead slot BO75V0612K 2
6 Button, slot finisher fixing AO0T5We0412 4
8 Trim Cover, seat belt reel ADB2U4740K 2
9 Foam, trim cover insulation A0B3Ve104V 0.25m2
10 Screw, No.6 x 4", cover fixing A0O75WS5015% 8

Screw, No.8 x 3/4", belt to mounting beam RO75WS074% 4 Australia only

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
3. 2TA



30 9 '
E@,\/ See 42 03A © ~——45

ESPRIT 88 1092
14.01A (RHD) 51



QUANTITY

FURCTION
CODE CONTENTS: gpHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
RHD RHD
14.01R PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 1988-91 1992 REMARKS
This page RHD only. For LHD see 14.01B
1 Pedal Box DO79340597 1 Non-ABS
" " ADB2J4276J 1l ABS
" " AD82J4298F 1
2 Setscrew, M8 x 20, pedal box to chassis BQO75W1038% 4 } hs fitted
e M8 x 25, " r n I ADT75W10392 4 4 }
3 Washer, spring, M8, " e " " AO75W40487 4 4
4 Washer, flat, M8 x 16, n " " AD75WA0202 4 4
5 Bush, throttle pedal pivot A0T5J60052 2 2
6 Washer, flat, throttle pedal pivot A075W4005% 3 3
7 Bracket, throttle pedal upstop GO79J4017F 1 1
8 Setscrew, Mb x 18, upstop to pedal box AQ75W102972 2 2
9 Washer, spring, M6, " " " m ADT75WA0352 2 2
10 Washer, flat, M6, " " " " AD75W4A013%2 2 2
15 Throttle Pedal E07934060F 1
" " A0B234303F 1 * VIN B82/85 - 3682
16 Spring, throttle pedal return AO075360292 1 1 § VIN F - 2427
17 Bolt, MB x 45, throttle pedal downstop AD75W1043F 1 1 # VIN 82 - 5330
18 Nut, plain, M8, downstop locking , AD75W3072F 1 1
Pad, throttle pedal downstop ) BROB2VTIBOT7K 1 1
Screw, no.8 x 3/8", pad to bulkhead AQTSWS032Z 1 1
20 Lever Arm, throttle pedal BOB2J4190F 1 1
21 Spirol Pin, 5 x 30, lever arm to pedal shaft A0DB2WE235F 1 1
25 Throttle Cable, inc. adjuster (one plain end}) CO73J4055F 1 )
26 Solderless Nipple, throttle cable BOS50B6160F 1 With cable C079J4055F )
Throttle Cable (nipple each end) red code BOB2J4195F 1 2223/2485mn. Prior VIN * ) N.A. &
R/B B082J4236F } Carb. Turbe
" " " " " green code AD82J4236F 1 2223/2465mm. From VIN * )
" " " " " orange code RDB2J4308F 1 2198/2465mm. )
" " " " "  white code C082J4161F 1 2110/2526mm. Prior VIN § > Injection
n " " " " BOB2J4198F 1 2223/2526mm. VIN § to VIN * > Turbo
" " " " h red code BOB2J4195F 1 2223/2485mm. From VIN * > {non c/c)
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
RHD Page 1 14.01A




30 9
\  Seei2 034
- “(H&if

ESPRIT 881092
14.01A (RHD) 51




FUORCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: RHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
' RHD RHD
14.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 1988-91 1992 REMARES
This page RHD only. For IHD see 14.01B
27 " " " " " BOB2J4198F 1 2223/2526mm. Prior VIN # Y
" " " " R red code BOB2J4195F 1 2223/2485mm. From VIN # } Chargecoocler
o " H " " blue code ADB2J43Q9F 1 2248/2526mm. 3
28 Extension, cable abutment AD7SF4079F 1 > N.A. & Carb. Turbo with cable routed
29 Trunnion Barrel, carb. throttle lever BRQ73J4077F 1 > beneath carburettors
30 Spring Plate, throttle return spring AD79J4078K 1 >
31 Conduit, throttle cable AQ79L4008V 1.6m l.em | )
32 'P' Clip, conduit to bulkhead/air deflector ADT5WG228F 2 2 )
Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AD75We0682Z 2 2 )
Washer, " " " AO75WA0007Z 2 2 )}
33 'P' Clip, conduit to engine bay sidewall AD750Q60132 1 1 )
34 Setscrew, 10 UNF x 3/4", 'P' clip to sidewall AQ75W10032 1 1 ) All injection cars + N.A. & Carb. Turbo
35 Jacknut, 'P' clip to sidewall ADTEW3043F 1 1 } with cable routed over engine
Spring Clip, throttle cable to bulkhead A0B20U7206F 1 1 }
Screw, No.1l0 x 1", clip fixing AQT5WS0402 1 1 )
Washer, flat, clip fixing AD75W40Q02Z 1 1 }
40 Insulation, throttle cable AD82J6111K 1 1 3
41 End Cap, throttle cable insulation A082LB112F 2 2 }
43 Anchor Bracket, throttle cable to cam cover A912E1639F 1 }
Screw, anchor bracket to cam cover AOTOW7011F 2 } Carburettor cars
44 Clip, throttle cable locating AQO79W6124F 1 }
45 Grommet, throttle cable thro' bulkhead KO50B6158Z 1 Cables without conduit
" " " " " AD36B61822 1 Cables with conduit
46 'R' Pin, cable to lever BO75W60302 1 1
47 Washer, cable clevis to lever AQ75WA0002 3 3
Wavy Washer, " nooow AO75WADBTZ 1 1
Washer, Nylon, anti-rattle ADBIW4104F i 1
50 Abutment Bracket, throtile cable front A0T79J4016K 1 1
Pop Rivet, abutment bracket to tunnel AQ75W6090Z 2 2
51 Clamp Bracket, throttle outer cable to tunnel BOB2J4165F 1 1
Pop Rivet, clamp bracket to tunnel AQ75SWGOT71F 4 4
52 Clamp, throttle ocuter cable to tunnel bracket ADB2P4244F 1 1

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 14.01A

Esprit range:
RHD



78

30 9
= See k2034

ESPRIT 86 t0 92
14.01A (RHD)



QUANTITY

FUNCTION
CODE CONTENRTS: RHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
RHD RHD
14.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 1988-91 19932 REMARKS
This page RHD only. FPor 1LHD see 14.01B
53 Screw, No.6 x 4", clamp to bracket AO7SWSO14F 1 1
Spire Nut, Ne.6, " " " AQT5W60142 1 1
54 Cover, throttle cable AQB2US5124F 1 R/B ADB2U598BF )
n n " AQBZ2U5988F 1 ) USA prior VIN F - 2124
Pop Rivet, cover to tunnel AO75W60T712 3 )
55 Footrest ADB2US125F 1 }
Rubber Mat, footrest ADB2V7361K A/R }
Screw, MB x 20, footrest to tunnel A075W10387 4 ) USh prior VIN F ~ 2124
Jacknut, M5, footrest to tunnel AD76VW3042F 4 )
Washer, shakeproof, " " " A075WA4A0482Z 4 )
6C Footrest B0B2J4189F 1 >
6l Setscrew, M5 x 16, footrest to tunnel AQB82WS107F 4 >
Washer, flat, " n " AQ75WA0002 4 >
62 Jacknut, M5, t " " AQT7GW3042F 2 >
63 Cover, footrest C079J4075K 2 > N.A. & Carb. Turbo prior VIN 82/85 - 3264
Washer, spacer, cover to throttle cable AO75W40092 3 > 82/85 - 1069
64 Setscrew, M6 % 12, cover to tunnel AD75W10272 2 > + USA from VIN F - 2124 to 2410
65 Washer, shakeproof, o " " AD75WADABZ 2 >
66 Jacknut, M6, " " " AD75WH3034F 2 >
70 Footrest ADB2U7160F 1 i }
71 Rubber Mat, footrest ACB82J6117K 1l 1 3}
12 Rubber Edging, footrest AD85U6e080V 300mm 300mm } N.A. & Carb. Turbo from VIN 82/85 - 3264
73 Tapping Plate, footrest to tunnel A0B2U7159F 1 } 82/85 - 1069
Pop Rivet, tapping plate to tunnel ADT75WB0S1F 1 } usSA from VIN F - 2410
75 Setscrew, M8 x 20, footrest to tunnel ROTSW10382 2 } + Chargecooler
16 Washer, shakeproof, * " " nOT5W40482 2 3}
Studplate, footrest to tunnel hAQB2U7435F 1
Pop Rivet, studplate to tunnel AQ75W6091F 1
Nut, Nyloc, M§, ™ o " RO75W3010%Z 2
80 Brake Pedal, straight ADB2J4126F 1 Non-ABS, Non~Chargecooler
" " cranked AQB2J4125F 1 Non-ABS Chargecooler
" " BOB2J4256F 1 BBS
" " ADB2J4301F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
RHD Page 3 14.01A



30 9
_5; /See 42 034

- W

ESPRIT 88 1092
14.01A (RHD) 51



FUHCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: RHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
RHD RHD
14.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER [1988-91 1992 REMARES
This page RHD only. For LHD gee 14.01B

81 Clutch Pedal, straight ADB2J4126F 1 Non-ABS, Nen-Chargecooler

" " cranked n08234125F 1 Chargecooler & all ABS cars

" " A0B2J4302F 1
82 Spring, clutch pedal assistor B082J6144F 1
83 Seat, upper, assistor spring ADB2J6142F 1 inc. guide pin
84 Pivot Pin, upper seat to pedal box B082J4305F 1
85 Seat, lower, assistor spring ADB2J6143F 1
86 Pivot Pin, lower seat to pedal ADB2J4306F 1
87 Nut, M8, pivot pin to pedal ADB2Z2H311i6F 1
ga Washer, flat, pivot pin fixing B100W4134F 1
89 Circlip, spring seats to pivot pins AOBZWG496F 2
95 Pad, brake & clutch pedals AO79J6001F 2 2
96 Pivot Bush, brake & clutch pedals ADT79J6025F 4 4
97 Spacer, brake/clutch pedals n079J4005F 1 1
98 Shaft, brake & clutch pedal pivot BO7934003F 1 1
99 Split Pin, 1/8" x 4", pedal shaft retalnlng AQ75WG008Z 1 1
100 Setscrew, M8 x 50, brake/clutch pedal upstoP ART9VW1044F )y 2 )y 2 } As fitted

" MB = 30 " " _ AQT75W1040% 3 ) }

101 Locking Nut, M8, " " " oo AOT75W3026Z 2 2
102 Switch, stop lamps ACB9MG019F 1 1
103 Bush, stop switch to pedal box ADBOMBQ20F 1 1
104 Bracket, stop switch mounting A0B2J4169K 1 Non-ABS

" " " t* BOB2J4169K 1 1 ABS

For chcke cable see 42.03A

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y,
RHD Page 4 14.01A



Non SIR. Type

ESPRIT 88 1092 |
14,018 (LHD)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTENTS: LHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
LHD LHD
14.01B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |1988-91 1992 REMARES
This page LHD only. For RHD see 14.01A
Pedal Box 079340597 1 {ABS = Anti-lock
1 " " ADB2J4215F 1 5.1.R. Brake System;
" n AQB82J4276J 1 ABS S.I.R. =
" " AD82J4279F 1 ABS + S.I1.R. Supplementary
1A " M ADB2J4298F 1 ABS Inflatable
n " ADB2J4297F 1 ABS + S.1I.R. Restraint)
2 Setscrew, M8 x 20, pedal box to chassis AQ75H1038Z 4 } s fitted
" M8 x 25, " " " " A0T75W10392 4 4 }
3 Washer, spring, M8, " " " " A075W40487 4 4
4 Washer, flat, M8 x 16, " " n B0T75W40202 4 4
5 Bush, throttle pedal pivot AQ75360057 2 2
<) Washer, flat, throttle pedal pivot bO75W40052 3 3
7 Bracket, throttle pedal upstop GO79J4017F 1 1
B8 Setscrew, M6 x 18, upstop to pedal box RO75W10292 2 2
9 Washer, flat, M6, n " " n AD75W40132 2 2
10 Washer, spring, Mé, " n " " A075W40352 2 2
11 Throttle Pedal BO79J4062F 1 Non-USA Turbo prior VIN 82 - 1071
" " B082J4110F 1 " " " from VIN 82 - 1071
" n AQB2J4304F 1 :
12 Split Pin, 1/8" x 1", throttle pedal retention AQO75W6176F 1 1
13 Bolt, M8 % 50, throttle pedal downstop AOTOW1044F 1 1
14 Plain Nut, M8, n " n AO75W302172 1 1
15 Rubber Buffer, throttle pedal downstop 0 Deleted
16 Spring, throttle pedal return AQ75J602972 1 1
20 Abutment Bracket, throttle downstop AD79J4057F 1 69mm wide R/B AQ82J4194F
" " " " ADB2J4194F 1 B2mm wide
" n " " ADB2J4317F 1
21 Setscrew, M6 x 16, bracket fix ADT75W10282 4 4
22 Washer, M6 x 25, " " AQ75WA0172 4 4
23 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " AD75W30097 4 4
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
IHD Page 1 14.01B




Non SIR Type

(it

ESPRIT 88 t0'92
14018 (LHD)



FURCTTON

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: 1HD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
LHD LHD
14.01B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER }i1988-91 1992 REMARES
This page LHD only. Por RHD see 14.01A
25 Throttle Cable, inc. adjuster (one plain end) CO79J4055F 1 )
26 Solderless NHipple, throttle cable BO50BE160OF 1 Hith cable C079J4055F ) N.A. &
Throttle Cable (nipple each end) red code B082J4195F 1 2223/2485mm. Prior VIN * ) Carb. Turbo
R/B C0B2J4161F )]
27 " r " " " white code CcoB2J4161F 1 1 2110/2526mm
32 Clevis Pin, 3/16" x 5/16", cable to pedal AD75W6e0302 i 1 * YIN 82/85 - 3682
33 Wavy Washer, }", cable clevis to pedal AD75W4087F 1 1
34 'R' Pin, clevis retaining AOTSWE175F 1 1
35 Grommet, throttle cable thro' bedy X050B61582 1 Cables without conduit
" " " " " AQ36B61822 1 1 Cables with conduit
36 Extension, cable abutment AQOTSFAQTOF 1 > N.A. & Carb. Turbe with cable routed
38 Trunnion Barrel, carb. throttle lever AQ79J4077F 1 > beneath carburettors
39 Spring Plate, throttle return spring AQO7T9J4A078K 1 >
40 Anchor Bracket, throttle cable to cam cover A912E1639F 1 } Carburettor cars
Screw, anchor bracket to cam cover AQO79WI011F 2 }
42 Clamp Bracket, throttle outer cable to tunnel B082J4165F 1 )
Pop Rivet, clamp bracket to tunnel ADTSWEDT1F 4 )
43 Clamp, throttle outer cable to tunnel bracket A082P4244F 1 ) Prior VIN #
44 Screw, No.6 x 1", clamp to bracket AO75W5014F 1 )
Spire Nut, No.6, " " " ADT5W6014Z 1 } # VIN 82 - 1150
46 Clamp Bracket, double, outer cable to tunnel ADB2J4225F 1 ] 82/F - 2729
Pop Rivet, clamp bracket to tunnel AOTSWEOTLIF 4 ] 82/F - 5085
48 Clamp, throttle outer cable to tunnel bracket AQB2P4244F 2 ] From VIN # to §
49 Screw, M5 x 10, clamp to bracket B0OB2WS097F 2 ]
50 Washer, s/proof, " " n AOTSW40452 2 |
51 Abutment Bracket, throttle cable front AOB2FJA230F 1 1 >
52 Tapping Plate, abutment bracket to tunnel AQB82J4231F 1 1 >
Pop Rivet, waterproof, tapping plate fixing AOT5W60712 1 1 > § VIN 82/F -~ 5343
53 Screw, M5 x 16, abutment bracket fixing ADB2WS107F 2 2 > (AUG '89)
Washer, s/proof, " n " AQT5WA0452 2 2 > From VIN §
54 Adjuster, throttle cable front abutment NOB2FJ4229F 1 1 >
55 Lock Nut, 5/16" UNF, cable adjuster BD75W6D71Z 1 1 >
56 Clamp, throttle cable outer to abut. brkt. h0B82P4244F 1 1 >
57 Screw, Mb % 10, clamp to abutment bracket ADB2WS09T7F 1 1 >
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
LHD Page 2 14.01B



Nen SIR. ng’ [

80
39 ¥ _
g Seelk2-03A
((

e

ESPRIT 88 t092
14.018 (LHD)




FURCTIION QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: 1HD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
' LHD LHD
14.01B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER jj1988-9] 19932 REMARES
This page ILHD only. For RHD see 14.01A
&0 Conduit, throttle cable AQ79L4008V 1.6m 1.6m )
€1 'P' Clip, conduit to bulkhead/air deflector AQT5W6228F 2 2 } All injection cars + N.A. & Carb. Turbo
62 'P' Clip, conduit to engine bay sidewall A075Q6013% 1 1 ) with cable routed over engine
63 Setscrew, 10 UNF x 3/4", 'P' clip to sidewall AO7SW10037Z 1 1 )
64 Washer, 'P' c¢lip to sidewall AO75W40007 1 1 }
65 Jacknut, 'P' c¢lip to sidewall BOTEW3043F 1 1 )
8pring Clip, throttle cable to bulkhead AQB2U7206F 1 1 ) All injection cars + N.A. & Carb. Turbo
Screw, No.1l0 x 4", clip fixing AD75W50402 1 1 ) with cable routed over engine
Washer, flat, clip fixing AO75W40002 1 1 }
66 Insulation, throttle cable AOBZJ6111K 1 1 )
&7 End Cap, throttle cable insulation RAOB2L6112F 2 2 )
70 Pedal, brake, cranked ADB2J4125F 1
" " straight AQB2J4126F 1 USA & Chargecooler, non-ABS
" " BOB2J4257F 1
" " ADB2J4301F 1
71 Pedal, clutch, cranked A0OB2J4125F 1
" " B082J4214F 1
5 " ROB2J4302F ' 1
72 Spring, c¢lutch pedal assistor B082J6144F 1
73 Seat, upper, assistor spring ADB2J6142F 1 . guide pin
T4 Pivot Pin, upper seat to pedal box ADB2J4305F 1
75 Seakt, lower, assistor spring ROB236143F 1
76 Pivot Pin, lower seat to pedal n0B2J4306F 1
77 Nut, M8, pivot pin to pedal AOB2W3116F 1
78 Washer, flat, pivot pin fixing A100W4134F 1 For choke cable
79 Circlip, spring seats to pivot pins ROB2W6496F 2 see 42.03A
80 Pad, brake & clutch pedals A07936001F 2 2
B1 Pivot Bush, brake & clutch pedals AD79J6025F 4 4
82 Spacer, brake/clutch pedals AD79J4005F 1 1
83 Shaft, brake & clutch pedal pivot BO79J4003F 1 1
B4 Split Pin, 1/8" x }", pedal shaft retaining RQ75We008Z 1 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
1IHD Page 3 14.01B



38

39
\@ See 42-03A
&(m«c

ESPRIT 88 092 |
14018 (LHD)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: LHD: Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttle Cable
LHD LHD
14.01B PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER [1gg8g8.971 1992 REMARKS
This page LHD only. For RHD see 14.01A
a8 Setscrew, M8 x 50, brake/clutch pedal upstop ADTSW1044F } 2 ) 2 ) As fitted
" M8 x 30 " " " " AD75W10402 ) } )
89 Locking Nut, M8, M H " " AQT79W30262 2 2
90 Switch, stop lamps LOB9ME019F 1 1
91 Bush, stop switch to pedal box AOBOMB020F 1 1
92 Bracket, stop switch mounting B082J4169K 1 Non-ABS
" " M " BO0B82J4169K 1 1 ARBS

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

THD

Page 4 14.01B



ESPRIT 88 1092
14.05A



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Fascia Trimmed Panel, Column Shroud
NO WITH
14.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER LI S.1.R. REMARKS

1 Fascia, trimmed, RHD AQB2VI570J* 1 '88 M.Y.

" " " nOB2VT728J* 1 '89 to "91 M.Y.

" " " nAOB2VB4T74T* 1 T2 MUY,

" " LHD nOB2VIST1d* 1 '88 M.Y. non-USA

" " " AOB2VTI4TQa> 1 88 M.Y. USA {provision for crash pad)

" " ) DADB2AVTI2TJ* 1 '89 to '91 M.Y. non-USA

n " " AOB2VTT25J% 1 '89 to '91 M.Y. USA (prov. for crash pad)
2 " n " (RH section) AOB2VT9TeJ* 1 Prior '92 M.Y.

" " " " " ROB2VB4T757* 1 92 M.Y.
3 Jacknut, M6, fascia fixing ADTSW30342 4/1 1 Qty 4 without crash pad; 1 with pad
4 Stud, M6 x 30, fascia to scuttle beam A0B2UB082F 4/1 1 won " " M " " "
5 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, fascia to scuttle beam AQ75W40132 4 4
6 Nut, Nyloc, M6, h r n " AO75W3009Z 4 4
7 Bracket, fascia te door hinge post BOT9V41477K 2 i
8 Pop Rivet, fascia bracket fixing AOT5W60902 b 3
9 Trim Cover, screen landing ROB2VT585K* 1 1
10 Infill Panel, trimmed, binnacle to 'A' post BOB2Z2VIOTNTI* 1
11 Column Shroud, upper, trimmed ADB2VS185J* 1
12 " " " " AOB2VT981J* 1
13 t " lower, " nD82VS5186J* 1
14 " " " " ARO82VT982J* 1
15 Screw, No.6 x 3", shroud fixing AD75W50152 4
16 Spire Nut, No.6, " " ADT7OHGO247Z 4
17 Location Strip, column shroud A0B2UT390F 2

Pop Rivet, location strip to column shroud AD75We088Z 6 * Specify or supply sample of colour
Screw, No.6 x i AQTSWS0127 2 & Vehicle Identification Number

19 Bracket, lower column shroud support ADB2V7975F i
20 Spire Nut, Ho.%, shroud to bracket BOTOW6024F 1
21 Screw, No,6 = i, n " " AOTS5WS5012F 1
22 Screw, No.4 x 10, bracket to column AOTSWS5079F 1
23 Washer, s/proof, ¥4, " " ft AQ75W4086F 1
25 Crash Pad, trimmed, RHD ADB2VTT53J* 1 >

t n " LHD ADB2VT189J* 1 > If fitted

" " " " AOB2ZVTOTOJ* 1 >
26 Setscrew, M6 x 18, crash pad to fascia AO75W1029W 3 3 >

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 14.05A




ESPRIT 88 t092
14 .05A



PUNCTION

{UANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Fascia Trimmed Panel, Column Shroud
NO HITH
14.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER S.I.R.} S.1.R. REHMARKS
27 Washer, spring, " " " " AO75W40352 3 3 >
28 Washer, M6 x 25, " " " u AO75WA0172 3 3 > 1f fitted
29 Infill Panel, trimmed, crash pad/glovebox ADB2VT77547>* 1 >
" n " " " " BOB2VTIS7T1I* 1 >
Plague, fascia, sterling silver MOB2UTLIHTF i }
Tape, double sided, plaque to plinth BO75U6071V AR }
Mounting Plinth, fascia plague ADB2V7427K 1 ) '88 M.Y. USA 'Limited Edition'
Washer, flat, plinth to fascia AQTSHWAOG2F 2 }
Nuet, Hyloc, M3, " " ADTOW3060F 2 )
Plaque, fascia, sterling silver nQB2U7200F 1 ]
¥ounting Plinth, fascia plagque ADB2UT7168F 1 ] '88 W.¥Y. 'Commemorative'
Rut, Nyloc, M4, plinth to fascia AC75W3049F 2 1
Washer, flat, o " " AQT5WAG007Z 2 ]
Plague, fasecila, stainlszss sieel ROB2UTAZLF 1 }
Mounting Plinth, fascia plaque AQOB2UT428F 1 } USA "Indianapolis 25th Anniversary'
Nut, MNylec, M4, plinth to fascia AD75wW3D49F 2 }
Washayr, flat, 3/16" 2 4", plinth to fascia ARTSHAQ00Z 2 3
35 Knee Bolster, trimmed BOS2V78800* 1
36 Support Bracket, knee bolster inboard BOB2V7BOBF i
37 Setscrew, M6 1 25, bracket to knee bolster ADTSW1031F 1
38 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, ¢ " " . AOTEW40137 1
39 " " M6 x 20, " " " " ADTEW40167 1
40 Hut, Hyloc, M6, " * " " ADT75W30097 1
41 Studplate, knee bolster to tunnel hag2vIBoer 1
Pop Rivet, studplate to tunnel nOT5WE0D917 1
42 Washer, M& x 12, knee bolster to tunnel ADT5W40132 2
43 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " " H " AQ75W30097 2
44 Bolt, M6 x 30, bolster to door hinge post ADTSW1032F 1
45 Washer, f{lat, M6 x 20, bolster to hinge post RO75W40162 1
* Specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Identification Number
Esprit range: '88 to ‘92 M.Y.
Page 2 14.05A




ESPRIT 88 t0°92
14.07A



FUNCTTO]

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Binnacle Instrument Brackets & Masks
PRIOR FROM
14.07N0 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | yinN * VIN * REMARKS
* VIN 82 D 3217; 82 - 1052; 82 - 5000;
85 D 3329; 85 - 1057; F - 2331.
1 Instrument Panel DOB2U7307F 1 }
2 Studplate, instrument panel to scuttle AD82U7311F 2 } 8.1.R. cars Note: Instrument panel
Washer, flat, M6 = 20, " " n BRD75W40167 4 } on non-SIR cars is
Hut, Nyloc, M6, " " " AD735W30092 4 } incorporated in trimmed
binnacle (see i4.10A)
3 Plate, switch mounting BOB2US918F 2 2
Screw, Mb x 10, switch plate to panel AOT5W50972 4 )
Washer, flat, M5 x 10, " " " nO75W40117 4 ) R/B AOT75WS012F & AO7TSHWE014Z
Nut, Hyloc, M5, " " " AO75W30082 4 )
5 Screw, No.6 x ", n " " AO75W5012F 4 4
& Spire Nut, No.6, " nwooom AO75W60142 4 4
Bracket, side gauge mounting BOB2US9LVIE 2 }
10 " r " " AQB2U7155F 2 3}
11 Edging Strip, harness protection AQ85U6080V A/R A/R 3}
Setscrew, M6 x 16, gauge bracket to panel AOTOW1082Z 4 > R/B ROTS5WS012F  } non-S.I.R.
Washer, flat, M6 x 15, " " " AO75WA0152 4 > &k ROT5WG0142 }
12 Nut, Nyloc, M6, u oo AQ75W30097 4 > ¥
Screw, No.6 x 1V, n L AO75WS012F 4 4 }
Spire Nut, No.6, " " " AO75WG0142 4 4 }
15 Bracket, digital time clock mounting AOB2U5916F 1 1 R/B CO82U5916F
u " " " CO82U5916F 1 1 From VIN + + VIN 82/85 D 3582
Screw, No.6 x 3/4", clock bracket to panel AO75W50282Z 2 82/85 - 1152
Nut, captive, n " oo AO89W62T1F 2 F ~ 2728 (RHD)
Nut, Nyloc, M4, n " noon ROTSW3049F 2 F - 2749 (LHD)
20 Backplate, clock mounting bracket ADB2US936F 1 1 82 - 5000
21 Setscrew, M3 x 30, backplate to clock bracket AOB2WH119F 2 2
22 Spacer, Hylon, " i " " AOB2W6308F 2 2
23 Washer, flat, M3 x 7, * " " " AQOTS5WAOB4F 2 2 # state 'gloss' or ‘fmatt'. Cars
24 Nut, Nyloc, M3, " " " " ROT7SW3D60F 2 2 prior VIN * have gloss finished
25 Bracket, instrument panel to binnacle AOB2U5920F 1 1 masks, later cars are matt.
26 Screw, Mo.6 % 3", n e n AD75W50102 6 &
Spire Mut, No.6, H " " AD82WG6239F 6 6
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 14_.07A




ESPRIT 88 092
14.07A




FURCTIO

QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: Rinnacle Instrument Brackets & Masks
PRIOR FROM
14.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | y1y = VIN * REMARKS
* VIN 82 D 3217; 82 - 1052; 82 - 5000;
85 D 3329; 85 -~ 1057; ¥ - 2331.
30 Mask, centre instrument panel, black ADB2US944K# 1 1 N.A, ) Prior VIN +
" " " n " AO82U5922K4 1 1 Turbo )
r n n " n B0O82U5944K 1 N.A. )} From VIN + (with Ice Warning)
" " " " " BO82U5922K 1 Turbo }
Mask, centre instrument panel, wood veneer n0B2U7017F 1 1 Turbo; no Ice Warning > non-5.1.R.
" H " " H " BOB2UT017F 1 Tuxrbo; with Ice Warning >
" " " n " " BO82U7327F 1 Turbo; S.I.R.
31 Mask, binracle side panel, RH, black ROB2U5924KH 1 1 # See note on
" e " " " wood veneer AQB2U7018F 1 1 Turbo; non-S.I.R. page 1
" H " " r " " BOB2U7329F 1 Turbo; S.I.R.
32 Mask, binnacle side panel, LH, black AOB2US923KE 1 1
" n v " " wood veneer ADB2U7019F 1 1 Turbo; non-S.I1.R.
" " " " n " " BO8B2U7328F 1 Turbo; S.I.R.
NOTE: Individually ordered wood veneer pancls
may not match. Matched sets are available as
follows: .
Mask Set, wood veneer {centre, RH, LH)' ACB2062228 1 1 No Ice Warning > non-5.1.R.
" " " " " " " ROB2U6G2238 1 With Ice Warning >
" " " " " " " AQB2U622685 1 5.1.R.
35 Cowl, side instrument ADB2UTC3TK 2 2 non-3.1.R., )
Surrcund, binnacle face level vent ADB2U7332K 2 S.1.R. }
37 Filler Panel, centre mask underside ACRB2U7036K 1 1 } With wood veneer masks
38 n " RH " t ROB2UT034K 1 1 )
39 " " LH " " ROB82U7035K 1 1 )
Foam, anti-rattle, binnacle masks A0OB2UG0DGTF 300mm 300mm )
Tape, double sided, mask fixing CO75U6071V A/R A/R
40 Screw, No.6 x 1, " u RO75¥W5012F 6 6 > Black masks
41 Nut, captive, " " ADB2W6309F 6 6 >
Nut, Nyloc, M4, " " AQT5W3019F 7 7 Wood veneer masks
Esprit range: '88 teo '92 M.Y,
Page 2 14.07A




ESPRIT 88 t092
14,08A



CODE CONTENTS: Centre Console, Climate Controls Mounting Bracket
PRIOR 1992
14.081 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 97 MY K.Y. REMARKS
1 Centre Console, trimmed, RHD 0B2V74863* 1
" " " " rOB2V8476J* 1 '89 M.Y. fCommemorative’
2 " " " " AQB2V8283J* 1
" " " LHD 082v8477J* 1
" " " " ADB2VTT23T* 1 '88 USA 'Ltd.Edition' & '89 'Commemorative’
" " " " ADB2VTI83J* 1 S.1I.R.
" " n " AR082vB478J* 1 non-S.1.R.
" " " " A0G2VB2R47* 1 S5.1.R.
3 Blanking Panel, trinmed, radic aperture 082v7616J* i 1
5 Setscrew, M6 x 20, console to tunnel ADTS5W10302 1
6 Washer, flat, M6 x 15, console to tunnel AQ75W4A0152 1
7 Rawinut, Neoprene, Me x 15, " " " AROB2WE285F 1 } Alternatives
1] L1] n 1 113 n AO'? 5w6140F 1 )
8 Keyhole Plate, tunnel top, conscle rear fix BOG2F4117F 1
Screw, M4 x 10, keyhele plate te tunnel AO75WE079F 4
Rawlnut, M4, " " " " ADB2W6350F 4
11 Wing Nut, M4, console top fixing AQB2W3081F 2 2
12 Washer, s/proof, " " " AQ75WA0B62 2 2
13 Washer, flat, " n n ROT75WADD9Z 2 2
14 Angle Bracket, console top fixing Ar0OB2UT7414T 1
15 Edging Strip, angle bracket A0B5V6080V A/R
20 Mounting Bracket, radio & climate controls ADB2U5765K 1
" " " " n ADB2UTL72J 1 '88 USA 'Ltd.Edition' & '89 'Commemorative'
n " " t " ADB2U7346F 1 5.1.R.
22 " " " " " DOB2UT347K 1
Setscrew, M6 x 12, bracket to scutitle beam ROT75W10272Z 2 2 Yy S.I.R. & '92 M.Y.
Washer, M6, shakeproof, " " H " AD75WA0467 2 2 )
25 Screw, No.6 x 3/4", bracket to tunnel AQT7SWS50272 )
26 Oddments Pocket, centre consocle nQ@2ve10sed 1
Surround, cddments pocket AQB2V¥8110K 1
Mat, oddments pocket ROB2VB215F 1

* Specify or supply sample of colour
&k Vehicle Identification Number

Esprit range: '88 to '92 H.Y.
14 .08A



ESPRIT 881092
1410 A



FUNRCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS:  Trimmed Instrument Binnacle
PRICR FROHM
14.10A PART DESCRIPTION PART NIIMBER VIN * VIN * REMARKS
* VIN 82 D 3217; 82 ~ 1052; 82 - 5000
85 D 3329; 85 - 10%7; F - 2331
1 Instrument Binnacle, trimmed AOB2VTSEBBIH 1 > Non-S.I.R. type
n n " AOB2VTT24T4 1 R/B A082V7916J > inc. main instrument
" " n ADB2VTOl16JH 1 From VIN § > panel & demist duct
{with Ice Warning)
Foam, instrument binnacle, anti-rattle ADT79VE010V A/R A/R § VIN 82/85 D 3582
4 Bracket, binnacle mounting, RH AD82U5938F 1 82/85 - 1152
" " " n BOB2US938F 1 F - 2728 (RHD)
5 " " " LH AQB2U5939F 1 F -~ 2749 (LHD)
" " " " BOB2US939F 1 82 - 5000
Foam, binnacle mounting brackets n0B82U6212Y 300mwu 30C0mm
5) Baseboard, binnacle AQOBZB6083F 1
" " ) AOB207054F 1
9 Washer, flat, M6 x 15, binnacle to mtg. brkt. AOT5WADLSZ 2 ) Uses weld stud on mounting bracket
10 Nut, Nyloc, Mé, " vom " AO75W30092 2 )
Setscrew, § UNC x 5/8", " o " AOOV1062F 2 Uses captive nut in baseboard
Tee Nut, i UNC, baseboard, " noom " AQ7TSWE106F _ 2
11 Setscrew, M6 x 16, binnacle rear to bracket ADT75W10282 2 2
12 Washer, spring, " rr " " AQT75WA4A035F 2 2
13 Washer, flat, M6 = 25, " " " " AQ75W4A0172 2 2
16 Bolt, M& = 75, binnacle to scuttle beam AOT75W2036F 4 4 § Specify or supply sample of colour
17 Washer, s/proof, ™ " " u AQ75WAG467 4 4 & Vehicle Tdentification Number
20 Deflector, binnacle demist vent AQOB2U7089K 1 1
21 Washer, flat, M6 =% 12, deflector to binnacle AD75W40132 2 2
22 Nut, Nylec, M6, deflector to binnacle AD75W3009Z 2 2
30 Binnacle Cover, trimmed ROB2V7984T4 1 }
Jacknut, M6, binnacle front to scuttle A075W30347 1 }
Bolt, Mé »n 15, " " " " ROTSW2036F 1 }
Washer, s/proof " " w " AQOT5WAD462Z 1 ) 8.I.R. cars. TFor instrument panel,
Screw, binnacle rear corner fix DOB2WS022F 2 } see 14.07A
Spire Nut, " " " " nO75We0142Z 2 )
Edge Clip, binnacle cover AQ79VWG188F 7 )
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
14.10A




ESPRIT 88 fo 92
1612A



FUNCTIGH

QUANTITY

CODR CONTENTS: Glovebox
id.12A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
1 Glovebox Lid, trimmed, long {with no fascia AOB2VTS6RJT* b} '88 M.Y.; non-lecking; embossed 'LOTUS'
crash pad)
n " " " r " " ROB2VTTIB03* 1 '82 M.Y. on; non-locking; embossed 'ESPRIT';
" " " " " " " AOB2ZVT360J* 1 "worn " lock type; no embossing;
I " i " " " " AOB2VTS6TJI*> 1 '88 M.Y.; non-locking;: embossed 'LOTUS'
" " n " " n " AD82vT7I813* 1 '89 M.Y. on; non-locking; embossed 'ESPRIT'
# " " " " " " A082VT7961T* 1 nwon " lock type; no embossing;
2 " " " short (with fascia AOB2VI568J* 1 ‘88 M.Y.; lock type; embossed 'LOTUS’
crash pad)
" " " " " " " AOB2ZVTTBAT* 1 '89 M.Y. on; lock type; embossed 'ESPRIT'
1 n 1n 1" n It 1t A082v84 "?93* 1 re " n 1n L1 no en.lboss ing
" " " " " " n AOB2V7569J* 1 88 M.Y.; lock type; embossed 'LOTUS'
" " " " " " " DOB2VTTI82T* 1 '89 M.Y. on; lock type; embossed 'ESPRIT'
n 1t 1 r " (1} tr A082V8480J* l n 1 1r 113 1" no embossing
3 Glovebox Inner BOBSVS66BF 1 } Unlined
" " BOB5VSEGTF 1 )
4 " " trimmed ADB2V7835J 1 1 Lined with black velour
Pop Rivet, glovebox inner fixing AQ75W6086Z 8 8
5 Screw, glovebox inner top edge fix AQTSWS0152 3 3
6 Spire Nut, " " n " " . AO75W60147 3 3
7 Screw, 10 UNF % 4", glovebox to fascia AD75W50592 4 4
8 Nut, Nyloc, 10 UNF, " " " AQTSW3000Z 4 4
9 Hinge, glovebox lid, RH CO79U4436F 1 1
10 " " " LH CO79U4435F 1 1
11 Screw, No.B x 1", hinge to fascia AD75WS5012F 2 2
12 Bracket, striker to fascia CO79U4374F 1 1
Pop Rivet, bracket to fascia AO75W60887 4 4
* Specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
Esprit range: '88 to '92 H.Y.
Page 1 14.12A




ESPRIT 88 to 92
1412A



FUNCTTON

QUBNTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Glovebox
14.128 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | Rup LED REMARKS

15 Latch, glovebox lid, non-locking ADB2U6130F 1 1 3

Spacer, latch striker to glovebox 1id AQT79U4660F 1 1 }
le Screw, latch to bracket AQ7SWS049F 2 2 } Non-locking type glovebox
17 Nut, 48Ba, " " " AQ75W305TF 2 2 )
18 Nut, Nyloc, 6BA, striker to 1id ADT79W3058F 2 2 }
19 Washer, flat, striker to glovebox 1id ADB75W40007Z 2 2 }
23 Lock, glovebox lid AOTSWBOD15F 1 1 >
24 Striker, glovebox lock DO75U0362F 1 1 >
25 Clamp Plate, striket to bracket AD79U4660F 1 1 > Locking type glovebox
26 Screw, No.8 x i", striker to bracket A075W50342 2 2 >
27 Spire Nut, No.8, " " " AOT5WE0162Z 2 2 >

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 14.127A



ESPRIT 88 t092
15-01A



FUNCTION

QUARTITY

CODE CORTENTS: Roof Trim, Interior Mirror, Sun Visors
15.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NIMBER RHD LHD REMARES
1 Header Rail, trimmed 082V76153* 1 1
2 Cant Rail, trimmed, RH 082V7202T* 1 1
3 n " " LH 0B2v7203J* 1 1
5 Bracket, cant rail fiwxing CO79U4749K 4 4
6 Screw, No.6 x 1", cant rail fixing AO75WS108F 4 4
7 'A' Post Panel, trimmed, RH 082v7730J%* 1 1
" " " " LH 082v77293* 1 1
8 Clip, 'A' post trim panel fixing ROT5W60622 6 6
10 Headlining Panel, trimmed 082V71696J* 1 1 In removeable 'composite’ roof panel
12 Mirror, interior rear view AD79U60A4F 1 1
Screw, 2BA, mirror fixing AD79WL052F 2 2
Washer, flat, M5 x 10, mirror fixing AD75WA4A0117 2 2
Nut, Nyloe, 2BA, mirror fixing RO79%3001F 2 2
20 Sun Visor, driver (no mirror} 0B2V7380J* 1
tr n 1t [1] It 082V?381J* 1
" " passenger (with mirror) 079v4801J* 1
tt n 1] L1 n 0‘? 9J4802J* 1
21 Swivel Bracket, sun visor AQ79V4361F 2 2
22 Washer, M6 x 15, sun visor swivel AQ75W40152 4 4
23 " M6 x 17, ™M " n AQ75W40172 4 4
24 Nut, Nylecc, l6, n " " ARO75W30092 4 4

* Prefix trim part numbers with:
A - leather
Z -~ headlining material
Also specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Identification Number {VIN)

Esprif range: ‘88 to '92 M.Y.
15,0148



l See 13274

ESPRIT 88 t0°92
1511A



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: pear Bulkhead Trim, Map Pocket
15.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ;1 REMARKS
1 Bulkhead Panel, trimmed 082V7584J* 1
4 Screw, bulkhead panel fixing ADB2W5022F 2
5 Screw, bulkhead panel handle recess fixing R0T5WS0282 4
2) Map Pocket, inc. brackets, trimmed AOB2V79171J* 1 Prior '92 M.Y.
" " " . r A0B2vVB289J* 1 '92 M.Y.
Pocket, compact disc holder, trimmed AOB2VTT35T* 1 88 M.Y. USA 'Limited Edition®
" " " " " ROB2VTT136T* 1 '89 M.Y. 'Commemorative'
Screw, No.6 x 3/4", pocket to bulkhead ACTS5W5028% 3
Lid, compact disc pocket A0B2VT695F 1

* Prifix trim part nos. with:

A - all leather

N - all cloth

Z - all headlining material

Also supply sample of trim material

& Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

15.11a



ESPRIT 68 to 92

1513A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: poor Trim
15,134 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
Coor Panel, trimmed, RH 0B2V7492J* 1 1 ) Large switch panel includes door pull
1 " * " LH 082vV7491J* 1 1 ) Prior to VIN #
" " " RH 082V7738J% 1 1 >TLimited Edition' & 'Commemorative’
" " " LH 082vV77139J% 1 1 >
" " " RH 082V7918J* 1 1 } Small switch panel does not include door
" " " LH 082V7919J% 1 1 } pull. From VIN
Abutment Plate, courtesy lamp switches AQT9W6159Z 2/3 2/3
Neoprene Washer, abutment plate AQB2WA4115F 2/3 2/3
Foam Strip, door panel anti-rattle R0B2U6065Y 1m 1m
Insert, door panel, trimmed, RH 082V7494J* 1 1 } With contrasting stripe
2 " f t " LH 082V74935* 1 1 }
" " * " RH B08B2VT740T* 1 1 > 'Limited Edition' & 'Commemorative'’
" " " e LH AOB2VTITALT* 1 1 >
" " " " RH AD82VT920J* 1 1 } Ruched or perforated leather
" " " " LH AGB2VT921J* 1 1 3}
Switch Panel, trimmed, RH } 0B2V7498J%* 1 ]
" " " ") long type inc. 0B2V7496J* 1 ] Prior VIN # # VIN: 82/85 D 3614;
" " " LH ) door pull 082V7497J% 1 ] 82/85 - 1153
3 " " " "y 0B2V7495J* 1 ] 82/F - 5324
Switch Panel, trimmed, RH > A082VT686F* 1 )
' " " "o ADB2VT691F* 1 )} From VIN # to VIN M 0131
" " " LH > short type does A0B2VTe30QF* 1 }
4 n " n " > not include door nOB2VI6BTF* 1 )
Switch Panel, trimmed, RH > pull C0B2V7686F* 1 }
" " " woy CO82V7691F* 1 } From VIN M 0131 (switch change)
" " " LH > CcOB82V7e90F* 1 3
" " " o> c082v76B7F* 1 3}
5 Washer, flat, M6 x 15, SWltCh panel fixing AD75W4A0152 4 4
6 Nut, Nyloc, M6, n AD75W30092 4 4 * Prefix trimmed part numbers with:
7 Door Pull Recess, trimmed ADB2V75290* 2 2 A - all 1leather
9 Nut, Nyloc, M3, deoor pull flxlng A075W30602Z 8 8 N - all tweed cloth
Washer, flat, " AQ75WADBAF 8 8 0 - leather & tweed cloth
12 Carrier Channel, drop glass inner seal BOB2V7432F 2 2
13 Pop Rivet, carrier channel fixing AQ75W6088Z 14 14 Also specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 15.13n




ESPRIT 88 $0 92
1513A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: poor Trim
15.13A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARES
15 Ashtray Assembly ADB9VA309J* 2 2
16 Clamp Bracket, ashtray fixing AOB3V2474F 2 2
17 Screw, No.6 x &v, " A075w50282 2 2
18 Spire Nut, No.6, " " AOT5WeD137 2 2

* Prefix trimmed part numbers with:
A - all leather

N - all tweed cloth

0 - leather & tweed cloth

Also specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 15.13A



1.1/2
5\\ S \\/

ESPRIT 88 t0'92
15.19A



FUNRCTTON

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Tunnel Trim, Gear Lever Gaiters
15. 194 PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Tunnel Side, trimmed, RH BAOB2V5198BJ* 1 >
2 " " " LH BOB2V5197J* 1 >
3 Bracket, tunnel side trim to body AOBSVST23K 4 >
4 Pop Rivet, bracket to trim panel RO75W6090Z 8 > '88 te '91 M.Y.
5 Setscrew, Mb x 20, tunnel side to body ADT5WI0302 4 >
6 Washer, flat, " " " " AD75W40152 4 >
7 Rawlnut, Me % 15, " " " " AQ75W6140F 4 )} Alternatives >
It n e It " n n R082w6285F 4 ) >
Tunnel Side, trimmed, RH AQB2VB288J* 1 3}
" " " LH ROB2V82873* 1 3}
Bracket, tunnel side trim to body AQOB2V8021F 2 } '92 MUY.
Pop Rivet, bracket to trim panel AQ75W6090%7 4 1
Setscrew, M5 x 12, tunnel side to body hA082WH188F 2 }
Rawlnut, WS, " " " " AO75WG0T4F 2 3
8 Screw, No.B x 3/4", tunnel side to fascia AD75W50282 4
9 Spire Nut, No.6, " " " " AD75W60132 4
10 Tunnel Top Armrest, trimmed 082V75900%* 1 inc. strap & gaiter
" " " " A0B2VT7453% 1 'Limited Edition' & 'Commemorative'
11 " " " " BOB2VT922.J% 1 Chargecooler, with tunnel top lidded tray
" " r t ROB2VB285J* 1 92 M.Y.
Velcro, armrest to centre tunnel n082veDasy 1CG0mm
12 Strap, tunnel top armrest 082VT7591J* 1
" " " " AOB2VTT46T* 1 'Limited Edition' & 'Commemorative'
13 Gailter, gear lever, trimmed ADB2VT158B6I* i
" " " " AOB2VTIT747T% 1 'Limited Edition' & 'Commemorative'
Snapper Clip, gaiter top retention RQT5W62052 1
15 Clip, armrest fixing ROTOWE162F 4/2 Qty 2 for '92 M.Y.
1le Plate, gear lever aperture €c0B2u4737F 1
Foam Strip, aperture plate to gear lever assy. AO36B6213V 1lm * Prefix trim part numbers with:
17 Gasket, aperture plate to body ADB2U473BK 1 A - all leather
i8 Screw, No.6 x 3/8", aperture plate to body AD75W50112 6 N - all cloth {diagonal weave tweed)
19 Gaiter, Neoprene, gear lever, lower BO82F4114F 1 0 - leather & cloth
20 Clamp Ring, gear lever lower gaiter ADB5U4826K 1 * Specify or supply sample of colour
21 Screw, No.6 % 3/8", gaiter clamp ring fixing BO7T5WS0117 4 & Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)

'BB to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 15.19A

Esprit range:



ESPRIT 88 t5'92
15.19A



FUONCIION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Tunnel Trim, Gear Lever Gaiters
15,190 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS

24 Nut, Nyloc, M5, trim gaiter fixing RO7T5W30082 4
25 Washer, flat, M5, " " " nO75WA0012 4
26 Lid, trimmed, tunnel top compartment AQB2VT923J* 1

Inner Lid, " " " ADB2VT791CK 1
28 Hinge, tunnel top 1lid AGB9VE13T7F 1
29 Rivet, hinge fixing AQT5WE090Z 8

Washer, " AQ75WA001Z 8
35 Counter Plate, magnetic catch AOB2VTB90F 1
36 Screw, No.4 » 1", counter plate fixing AO75W5003F 2
37 Check Strap, tunnel top lid BO8SV6139] 1 Prior '92 M.Y.
40 Tray, tunnel top compartment ADB2VT914K 1
41 Screw, tray to tunnel top AQ79WS0122Z 2
42 Magnetic Catch, tunnel top compartment 1id B0B2VIG24F 1

Plate, magnetic catch fixing AOBZVIB22F 1

Pop Rivet, catch fixing plate AQ75WE0R902 2

* Specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Tdentification Number (VIN)

Esprit range: 'B8 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 15.19A



ESPRIT 88 to 92
15.24A

10



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Rear Luggage Compartment Carpet
15.241 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Tailgate Carpet A0B2V7611K 1 If fitted
2 Rear Bulkhead Carpet AOB2V5892K 1
3 Rear Quarter Panel Carpet, trimmed, RH AOB2VT5820 1
4 " * " " " I8 A082v75837 h
5 Engine Lid Carpet AOB2VTe02K 1 Prior '92 M.Y.
6 Wheelarch Carpet, RH nOB2V7606K 1
7 " t LH AOB2VT 605K 1
8 Engine Bay Rear Wall Carpet, trimmed ADB2VT617J i
9 Relay Box Lid Carpet, trimmed AOB2V7618J 1
10 Body Side Carpet, RH ROBZVT604K 1
11 " " " LH AD8B2VT603K 1
12 Cover, expansion bottle, trimmed ADB2V7623 1
13 Floor Carpet, trimmed n0B2V7619J 1
14 Rear Transom Panel Carpet, trimmed nOB2ZVI6200 1

All carpet is grey fleck

Esprit range:

WIS ek | B
15.24n



ESPRIT 88 092
1530A 8



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CORTENTS: pagsenger Compartment Carpet, Handbrake Gaiter
15.30A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LBD REMARKS
1 Carpet, footwell front ROB2VT7493 2 2
2 Carpet, front floor, with mat, RH AQB2VTT68T 1 1
" " " " " " ADB2VT 748 1 USA 'Limited Edition' only
3 " " " " " LH AQB2VTISTJ 1 1
4 Carpet, undersecat ADB2VTT42J 2 2
5 Carpet, front wheelarch, with mat, RH ADB2VTT443 1 1
6 " " " " " LH ROB82V717433 1 1
7 $ill Panel, carpeted, RH (inc handbrake gaiter) AQB2VI668T 1 '88 M.Y. with filler flap lever aperture
" . " r “ " n ROB2VTIGeT 1 ‘82 M.Y. without filler flap lever aperture
" " " " ” " " AOB2VB6S58T 1 With filler flap electrical switch
8ill Panel, carpeted, RH ADB2VTI69JT 1 Without a.c.
8 " " " " AO82VTIT0g 1 With a.c.
9 8ill Panel, carpeted, LH ADB2VTIT1d 1 Without a.c.
10 " " " " AOB2VTIT2 1 With a.c.
i1l Panel, carpeted, LH {inc handbrake gaiter) AOB2VT669J 1 88 M.Y. with filler flap lever aperture
" " " " " " " aOB2V7765] 1 '89 M.Y. without filler flap lever aperture
" " " " " " " nOBAVE659J 1 With filler flap electrical switch
Screw, No.6 x 3/4", sill panel fixing AD75WS0287 13 y 13 y as fitted
Pop Rivet, sill panel fixzing AD75W6065Z ) )
11 Handbrake Gaiter R082VT261J 1 1
12 Carpet, tunnel side, with mat, RH ROB2VTITIZY 1
" " " RH ROB2V}T132T 1
13 r* " " LH nOB2VTT31d 1
" " " with mat, LH RO82V7T7347 ]
14 Carpet, rear bulkhead AOB2VTT22K 1 1
Specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
Esprit range: 'B8 to '92 M.Y.
15.30A




ESPRIT 88 to 92
1601A




FUNRCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: passenger Compartment Sound Insulation
PRIOR 1992
16.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 97 my M.Y REMARKS
1 Foam, front floor, RH AOB5V5674K 1
" n " " ADB2VB0B2K 1
2 Foam, tunnel side, RH ADB5V5672K 1
i n " n ROB2VS08BK 1
Foam, tunnel side extension, RH BOB2VB082K 1
Foam, tunnel side infill nOB2VB214K 2
3 Foam, tunnel top ADB5V56T1K b Non-8.1.R.
" " n A0B2VT953K 1 S5,I.R.
" n " ROB2VE086K 1
4 Foam, tunnel side, LH n0B5V5673K 1
" n " n AOB2VB087K 1
Foam, tunnel side extension, 1LH AQDB2VE08IK 1
5 Foam, front floor, LH A085VS5675K 1
n " " " A0B2VB0OBI1K 1
6 Foam, underseat . R0B2V5B16K 2
Foam, rear bulkhead, 1st layer, full width AQB2VT254K 1 )
n n n 2nd layer, RHS & top AQOB2VT255K 1 ) '88 M.Y. USA with Bosch Injection
" " n 2nd layer, outer LH ADB2VT256K 1 )
" it " 2nd layer, inner LH AQB2V7258K 1 )
7 Foam, rear bulkhead, 1st layer, LH ROB2VTE65K 1
8 " " " " n RH AOBZVI 664K 1
9 " " " 2nd layer, LH ADB2VTe67K 1
10 n " " " " RH RO82V7T666K i
re r " LH A0B2VB083K 1
n " n RH AOB2VB084K 1
11 Felt, front wheelarch, LH BO79V4095F 1 1
12 " n t RH BO79VA096F 1 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
16.01N




ESPRIT 88 t092

1602 A



FUNCTTION

CODE CONTENTS: Body Underside Sound Insulation
' PRICR 1992
16.0248 PART DESCRIPTION PART NIIMBER 92 MY M.y REMARKES
1 Sound Barrier Mat, rear bulkhead A0B2V8091K 1 1
Screw, No.b x 1", mat fixing AD75WS020F 14 14
Cup Washer, mat fixing screw ADT5W6025F 14 14
2 Foam, tunnel top underside BDB5VS724K 1
" " " u AOBZ2VB092K 1
3 Foam, tunnel side underside AOBSVST25K 2
" " " " AOB2VB093K 2
4 Foam, pedal box seal AQBSVLT726K 2 2
5 Foam, chassis front crossmember AOBSVST2TK 1 1
8 Pad, anti-squeak AOB2YVT273K 1 1

Esprit range:;

88 to

'92 M.Y.
16.02A



TI01A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Harnesses, Leads and Fuses
17.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARES
1 Harness, front B0OB2M4663F 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
" n C0B2M466IAT 1 '90 M.Y.
" " RHD AOB2M4876F 1 } '91 M.Y. on
" " LHD DOB2M4063F 1 }
2 'P' Clip, frent harness fixing AQT75W6228F 15
3 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AQ75W60682 15
4 Washer, pop rivet ROT5W4062F 15
5 Harness, radiator fans LOB2M1668F 1
& Tie Wrap, radiator fan harness AD75WG038Z 9
" b " " " te cowling NOB2WES19F 5
10 Harness, inboard headlamps AOB2M4241F 1
11 Harness, front side/turn lamps BO82M6208F 2 )
i2 Harness, front side marker lamps AOBZMA4691F 2 )} Prior 'S0 M.Y.
13 Harness, front fog lamps AQB2MATOAF 2 }
14 Connector & Lead, front fog lamps AOB2MB308F 2 }
Harness, front bumper AOB2M4AB6AT 1 >
'P' ¢lip, front bumper harness fixing AQ75W6228F 3 >
Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AD75WG068YZ 3 > '90 M.Y. on
Washer, 'P' clip rivet AD75WA0G2F 3 >
Tape, front bumper harness fixing AD36B6246V A/R >
Harness, front side/turn lamps AD82HMA8TOF 1 >
15 Harness, driver's door BO82MAGTOF 1 88 M.Y.
" " " ROB2MATO2F 1 'Limited Edition' & '89 M.Y. prior VIN *
" u " BOB2M4A6T72F 1 '89 M.Y. from VIN *
Harness, passenger's door BOB2M4669F 1 '88 M.Y.
" " " AOBZMAGT1F 1 '"Limited Edition' & '89 M.Y. prior VIN *
" " " BOB2M4A6GT1F 1 '89 M.Y. from VIR *
20 'P' Clip, open, door harness fixing AOT5WE228F 15 * VIN 82/85 D 3579
21 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AO75WE068Z 6 82/85 - 1149
22 Washer, pop rivet AD75W40622 6 F - 2720
25 Harness, switch panel, driver's door, RHD BOB2M4716F 1 ) T88 M.Y.
" r n r " LED ADB2MAT1SF 1 )]
H " " " " RHD A082M4AT764F 1 > 'BY M.Y. on
" " " " " LHD AOB2M47763F 1 b
" " " passenger's door ROB2M4AT1TF 1 '88 M.Y.
" " " " " BOB2M4T65F 1 89 M.Y. on

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

Page 1 17.01A






FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Harnesses, Leads and Fuses
17.01a PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
30 Plate, door harness grommet, 'A' post ADB2MAT20F 2
31 " " " " driver's door ADB2ZMAT21F 1
" “ " " passenger's door ADB2M4AT722F 1
33 Pop Rivet, grommet plate fixing AQ75W60687Z 16
39 Harness, parking brake tell tale AQB2M4A130F 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
Harness, park brake/filler flap switch, RHD COB2M4130F 1 )
" " " " " " LHD BOB2M4130F 1 Y "90 & '91 M.Y.
Harness, parking brake tell tale LHD ADB2MABTAF 1 )
40 Harness, binnacle ECB2M4664F 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
" " FO82M4664F 1 '30 M.Y. on
41 Tie Wrap, binnacle harness AO75W60382 4
Foam, harness anti-rattle BO36B6197Y AR
'P' Clip, binnacle harness to binnacle AOT5WE228F 3
Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing ADTH5M60672 3
45 Harness, fascia, RHD FO82MA666F 1 Prior '91 M.Y.
" " LHD FO82M4665F 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
" * " GOBZ2M4A665F 1 90 N.Y.
" " RHD HOB2M4A666F 1 > '91 M.Y.on
" " LHD HOB2MA665F 1 >
47 Rubber Edging, fascia harness protection AQB5UB080V 100mmm
'P' Clip, open, fascia harness fixing AQTSWE229F 4 }
" " " " " " AQTSWE230F 5 } '88 M.Y.
Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AOB2WE323F 9 )
Washer, pop rivet AD75WAQG2F 9 )
Clip, female, fascia harness fixing AO8SWG292F 9 >
Tie VWrap, " " " ADB2VW6286F 9 > '83 M.Y. on
Pop Rivet, r ' H BOTAWE099F 9 >
Washer, pop rivet, " " ADTSW40112 9 >
55 Harness, centre console BOB2M466T7F 1
Harness, engine BOB2M4685F 1 }
'P' Clip, open, harness to alternator mount AOB2M4618F 1 } N.A. & Carburettor Turbo
'P' Clip, engine harness to plenum, 12mm AD75060167 1 3}
" " " " " " 15mm A910EG490F 2 }
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 17.01A







FUNCTION

CODE CONTERTS: Harnesses, Leads and Fuses
17.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NIMBER ALL REMARKS
'"P' Clip, closed, engine harness fixing AQT75We0002 1 } N.A. & Carburettor Tutrbo
Cable, distributor AOBIMEO3TF 1 3}
Harness, engine BO82MA597F 1 }
Harness, Electronic Control Unit (ECU) BOB2M4595F 1 )
'P' Clip, open, ECU harness fixing ADT5We228F G )} 88 M.Y. USR (Bosch injection)
' " " " " " AD75WE229F 2 }
Harness, EBP valve & ignition solencoid ADB2MA6B4F i }
Harness, engine management DO82M4TT6F 1 >
'P' Clip, engine management harness fixing A0T5060132 1 >
T n n 11 1] L1} AO? SQBD 162 3 >
" ' " " H " AQT5W6230F 1 >
" e open, harness to tankboard AQ75W6229F 1 >
Harness, fuel rail inijectors DOB2MATTTIF 1 > Electronic Injection, non-chargecooler
'P' Clip, injector harness fixing A910E6490F 1 >
'P' Clip, injector harness to manifold ADB2M4618F 1 >
Swivel Clip, injector harness to water'pipe AlB9We287F 4 >
L1} n 1" 1] n 1 ' tr AOBgWBngF 4 '>
Grommet Plate, injector harness nOB2M4ATTI8F 1 >
60 Harness, engine management BOB2M4792F 1 }
61 'P' clip, engine management harness fixing AB75060132 1 }
62 Setscrew, M6 x 20, 'P' clip fixing ' AO7SW1030F 1 3
63 Washer, shakeproof, " " " AD75WA40452 1 3}
64 Washer, flat, M6 = 12, " " AD75W4A0137 1 }
66 'P' Clip, engine management harness fixing AD75060167 3 3
" " " re " " AO75W6230F 1 }
67 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AQTEeWB099F 1 }
68 Washer, pop rivet AOTSWADEZF 1 } Chargecooler
'P' Clip, open, eng. man. harness te tank board AO75WE229F 1 }
70 Harness, fuel rail injectors B082M4AT93F 1 }
'P' Clip, injector harness fixing A910E6490F 1 3}
71 Grommet Plate, injector harness AQ82M4778F 1 }
72 Pop Rivet, grommet plate fixing AD75WGE0687 4 3
Swivel Clip, injector harness to water plpe AC8I9VW6287F 4 }
1 rr n 1] n 1" 1t A089w6296F 4 }
'P' Clip, open, metal, inj. harness to manifold | AOB2MAE18F 1 }

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 17.01h






FURCTION

CODE CONTENTS: pHarnesses, Leads and Fuses
17.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER ALL REMARKS
Harness, fuel pump BOBZ2M4678F 1 N.A.
" " " BOB2M4ABT TR 1 Carburettor Turbo
Harness, fuel pumps BOB2M4A598F 1 '88 M.Y. USA {Bosch injection)
Tie Wrap, fuel pump harness AO75W60382 1
Jump Harness, fuel tank sender unit, ring }
terminals ADBZMABTIF 1 Prior VIN # } Carburettor and Bosch
" " " " " " block } injection cars
connector BO82M4ABTIR 1 ¥From VIN # )
Harness, coilbox E082M4A683F 1 N.A. & Carburettor Turbo
Harness, coilbox BOB2M46H2E 1 '88 M.Y. USA (Bosch injection)
Harness, relay box ROB2M4TISF 1 Electronic injection non-chargecooler
74 Harness, relay box BOB2M4791F 1 Chargecooler
Tie Wrap, ALDL connector te harness AOTS5WE038BZ 1
Jump Harness, starter solenoid AOB2M4684F 1 N.A. & Carburettor Turbo
75 Harness, fuel filler flap release solenoid DOB2M4T59K 1 )
" n " " " LHD nOB2MABE2F 1 )
76 'P' Clip, fuel filler flap release harness AD75W6228F 12 ) T89 M.Y. on
77 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AD75We0682 9 3
Screw, No.1l0 % 3/4", 'P' clip fixing AQ75W5102F 3 )
79 Washer, flat, " " " AO75WAOG2F 12 }
80 Tie Wrap/Swivel Clip, speed sensor cable AQB2W6324F 2 > Electronic injection
81 Swivel Clip, " " " A0B2WG325F 2 >
90 Harness, rear GORZMABB1T 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
" " HOB82MA6B1F 1 '90 M.Y. on
91 Plastic Strip, rear harness to sill AOBZM4ATI0K 4
92 '"P' Clip, open, rear harness fixing AOT75W6229F 3
93 H " " " " Joverflew fixing AD75WE230F 8 # VIN 82/85 D 3237
94 'P' Clip, rear harness fixing AD75W60002 2 82/85 - 1060
95 Pop Rivei, " " " RO75We068Z 13 ¥ - 2376
97 Washer, pop rivet ADT5WACG2F 10
Foam, harness anti-rattle BO36B6197V A/R
100 Edge Protector, rear harness AX75L6020V 100nmm
101 Harness, rear lighting BOB2MA662F 1
'P' Clip, rear lighting harness ADTSHOE230F 5

Esprit range: '88 to *92 M.Y.
Page 4 17.01A



ESPRIT 881092
1701A



FUNCTIONY

CODE CONTENTS: parnesses, Leads and Fuses
17.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMEBER ALL REMARKS
105 Harness, rear side marker lamps nOBZM4A690F 2 USA specification
106 Harness, licence plate illumination AOB2ZMABTLF 1
110 Harness, High Mounted Stop Lamp {HMSL) DOB2M46E0T 1 Prior '92 M.Y. )
Jump Harness, HMSL AOB2MA871F 1 " non )
" " " " " & HRS E0B2M4680F 1 '92 M.Y. } USA specification
'P' Clip, BMSL harness fixing AQ75W60002Z 3 }
115 Cable Assembly, rear speakers h0B82M4640F 1
Harness, rear speakers BO82M4734F 1
Jump Harness, rear speakers ADB2MAT38F 1 Cars with only radio fitting kit
Harness, Clarion radio cassette CDX 91R/111R AOB2M4905H 1
Harness, IS0 radio connector interface ADRBOMOS6TR 1 If fitted
Cable, Heated Rear Screen {(HRS), -ve CO0B2M4675F 1 HRS to RH tailgate hinge
" " " tr " tve A0B2M4G6T6F 1 LH tailgate hinge tfo HRS
120 Fusebox ROB9ME334F 1
121 Lid, fusebox nOB2MG194F 1
125 Screw, M5 x 20, fusebosx to bulkhead ADT75WS084F 2
126 Washer, M5 x 10, " " t AD75%WAG112 2
127 Lock Insert, M5, " " n ACTSV6Z221F 2
Fuse, 'Littel', 2A, grey/black AC82MB316F A/R
" " 3n, violet ACB2M6243F A/R
" " 4h, pink AOB2ME244F A/R
" " 5A, orange AQB2MG245F A/R
" " 7.5h, brown AQB2M6246F AR
n " 10A, red ADB2MG247T A/R
" " 154, light blue AO8BZM6248F AR
" " 200, Yellow ADB2M6249F A/R
" f 25n, clear AD82MB250F A/R
o " 30A, light green AD82M6251F A/R
130 Extractor, fuse AQBAM6342F 1
131 Clip, fuse extractor MOT5WE0437 1
Diode, 1A, black BOT5M61412 A/R
" 3A, white
Harness, wheel speed sensor, RHD n0B2M4837F 1 )
" " " n LHD RO82M4BIAGF 1 ) '91 M.Y. on, {ABS)
135 Clip, sensor harness to rear radius arm AOB2WE457F B )

Esprit range: '88 to 'S2 M.Y.
Page 5 17.01Aa



ESPRIT 88 092
1701A



FURCTIOR QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Harnesses, Leads and Fuses
17.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
136 Swivel Clip/Tie Wrap, rear sensor harness to )
chassis rail | ADB2W6324F 2 )
137 Swivel Clip, sensor harness to brake hose ADB2WG458F 8 )
Gronmet Plate, ABS harness/front bulkhead ADB2MART78F 1 )
Rawlnut, M5, grommet plate ADT5WE0T74F 4 )
Screw, M5 x 20mm, “ " AOTSWS5084F 4 ) '91 M.Y. on, (ABS)
Washer, s/proof, " " AD75W4045% 4 )]
Washer, flat, M5, " " AD75W40117 4 )
Rubber Edging, harness protection AX7SW6020V 220mm Front spring mount 3
" " » " AX75We020V 300mm Front crossmember )
" " " " AX7SW6020V 80mem Rear body mount plate )
Harness, S.I.R. (yellow) C082M4737TF 1 >
'P' Clip, S.I.R. harness to scuttle beam RO75WE228F 16 >
Harness, steering column AOB2MAB33F 1 > 8.1.R.
Harness, panel lamps rheostat AQB2MAB54F 1 >
Jump Harness, ice detection ROB2ZMABGOF 1 Fascia display to module >

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

Page 6 17.01A



ESPRIT 88 t092
17.03A



FURCTTON

QUANTITY
CODE CORTERTS: Relays, Modules, Horns, Inertia Switch
17.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
1 Relay Hountlng Arm BOB2M4740F 1 Prior '91 M.Y.
" BOB2M4ABTIF 1 '91 M.Y. on (ABS)
" " e BOB2M4739F 1
3 Cover Plate, ocuter, relay arm tc bulkhead AOB2MAT742F 1
n L}] n L1} " H 1] A082H4741F 1
5 " " inner, " " " " AOB2M4744F 1
L1} [1] Tl 11 L1 1 1t A082M4?43F 1
7 Seal, relay mounting arm to bulkhead AD82M4T03F 1 1
8 Setscrew, M5 x 16, relay mounting arm fixing AQB2WS117F 2 2
9 Washer, spring, M5, " " " " BOB2W4097F 2 2
10 Studplate, " " " " AQB2M4714F 1 1
11 Setscrew, M4 x 20, relay mounting arm to flcor ADBZW10B9F 1 1
12 Washer, flat, M4, " " " " " ADB2WA0D99F 6 6
13 Nut, Nyloc, M4, " " " " " AD7T5W3049F 6 6
15 Module, interior lamp delay ADB2M6220F 1 1 Not fitted on S.I.R. cars (logic/buzzer)
i6 Relay, headlamp powerwash A0B82M63965 1 i Sweden only
17 Relay, heated rear screen BOT9ME141TF* 1 1 '88 M.Y.
Relay, HRS & heated mirrors (double contact) ADBOMGOSTR 1 1 '89 M.Y. on
18 Relay, radiator fans {double contact) AOBOMGOSTF 1 1
20 Relay, main beam (double contact) BOB2M6182F 1 1 Prior to Dec. 1990, Lights 4 main beams
' " "  (single contact) AOBIMEOSBE 1 1 Dec. 1930 on. Lights inboard beams only
21 Relay, dip beam ' BO79M6141F* 1 1
22 Relay, dim/dip lift BOT9MB141F* 1 U.K. market '88 M.Y.
23 Relay, window lift {double contact) ADBYMGOSTF - 1 1 From VIN M 0131
24 Relay, front fog lamps BO79ME141F* 1 1 If fitted
25 Relay, start drop out BO79M6141F* 1 1
30 Relay, horn BO79M61411F* 1 1
31 Module, headlamp pod delay BOB2M6I25F 1 1 * BO79M6141F 40 amp relay (black)
32 Module, tell-tale control ADB2M6379F 1 1 replaces AD79M6141F 30A (silver)
33 Module, low fuel delay CQB89M6330F 1 1
34 Screw, No.6 x }", relay base fixing AQTSWS012F 11 11
a5 Cover, relay mounting arm A0B2M4752F 1 Ron-USh )
" R " " BO8B2M4T12K 1 USA spec.) '88 to '90 M.Y. (ncn-ABRS)
" " " " ADB2M4753F 1 Non-USA )
" " " " BO82M4A712K 1 USA cars )
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 17.03A



ESPRIT 88 1092
17.03A



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Relays, Modules, Horns, Inertia Switch
17.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
36 } Turn Screw, cover to arm AQBOWE264F 1 1 )} '8B8 to '90 M.Y. (non-ABS)
37 } Turn Hut, " won ADBOWG263F 1 1 )
Cover, relay/ABS pump AD82M4896K 1 >
i " " " AD82M4883K 1 >
Bracket, relay/pump cover support AOB2M4894F 1 >
Screw, No.6 x 4", bracket fix AQ7SWS012F 2 >
Foam Strip, support bracket AQ36B6213V A/R >
Nut, M6, relay/pump cover RO7SW3020% 2 2 > '91 M.Y. on {(with ABS)
Knob, knurled, M6, " " T ADB2HE6468F 2 2 >
Spacer, aluminium, n " " A90TREDE96Z 2 2 >
Washer, MS x 16, " " n R0B2W4115F 2 2 >
Locating Strip, " " " AOB2M4TS1F 1 i >
Pop Rivet, strip to relay/pump cover A075We0872 2 2 >
Module, dim/dip RO85M6315F 1 3
Screw, socket head, M4 x 20, module to bracket AQ85W5122F 2 } U.K. market '88 M.Y.
Bracket, dim/dip module mounting A0B5U5112F 1 3
Pop Rivet, mounting bracket to bulkhead AQ75W609032 2 }
38 Power Relay, ignition, 33RA AOB2M6236F 1 1
32 " n auxiliary, " AD82ME6236F 1 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
40 Relay, radio feed isolator BO79ME141F 1 1 '90 M.Y. on
41 Control Unit, central door locking ADB2MG438F 1 1
42 Screw, M5 x 20, relay/control unit fixing AO7SW5084F 4 4
43 Washer, flat, M5 x 10, " " " AQTS5W4A011Z 4 4
44 Rawlnut, M5, " " " AQ7SWeD74F - 4 4
45 Amplifier, air conditioning ’ R08ZM4A605F 1 1 Prior ViN § (case mounted thermistor)
" " " AOBZMAT66K 1 1 From VIN § {(rod mounted thermistor)
Screw, M5 x 20, amplifier fixing AQ7SW5S0B4F 2 2
Washer, flat, M5 x 10, " " AD75WA0112 2 2
Rawlnut, M5, " " AD75W60T74AF 2 2 VIN §: 82/85 D 3165
46 Cover, passenger side relays AOB2M4724K 1 82/85 - 1037
" n " " ADB2M4723K 1 F - 2252
Seal, relay cover to bulkhead a0B82U6067TV 0.6m 0.em
47 Screw, MS x 20, cover fixing BOTLWS0B4AF 5 5
48 Washer, flat, M5 % 10, cover fixing AQT75WA0112 5 5
49 Rawlnut, MS, " " AQ75W6074F 5 5
Esprif range: '88 tao '9Z M.Y.
Page 2 17.03A




ESPRIT 88 092
17.03A



FUNRCTION

QUANRTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Relays, Modules, Horns, Inertia Switch
17.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
50 Module, headlamp ped lift AQB82M6363F 1 1
51 Screw, M5 x 20, module fixing AQOTS5WS084F 2 2
52 Washer, flat, M5 x 10, module fixing A075W4A011% 2 2
53 Rawlnut, M5, module fixing AD75We074F 2 2
54 Flasher Unit, turn indicators (in binnacle) AOBIMG303F 1 1 With side repeater lamps
" " " " " " COB2MG219F 1 1 With side markers (USAh)
55 Rheostat Module, panel lights control AOBZM4B4TF 1 S.1I.R. cars {(on scuttle beam)
60 Delay Unit, windscreen wipers AQO7T9MG126F 1 1 non-S5.1.R,
" " * * ADB2MeALTF 1 1 S.I.R.
6] Spacer, Aluminium, wiper delay unit fixing ABO7E0696Z 2 2 R/B AQB2U6162F
" Nylon, n n " " ADB2UG162F 2 2
Screw, No.6 x 4iv, M " " " AD7T5WS012F 2 2
62 Logic Module/Buzzer AD76MGOOSF 1 non-S.I.R. }
" " " ROB2MABGEF 1 > )
Bracket, logic module ADB82M4872F 1 > 8.1.R. } USA specification
63 Screw, No.6 x %", logic module bracket fixing ADB2M5012F 2 > )
64 Spire Nut, Ho.6, " " " " AD75We013Z 2 > 3
65 Transducer, boost gauge ARDB82M6365F 1 1
66 Copper Washer, boost gauge transducer ADB2UT060F 1 1
67 Overboost Switch ' ADB2M6352F 1 1 Carb. Turbo & Bosch injection
Air Horn Kit, Hella ADB9MBOGAF 1 1 Prior VIN #
80 " " " Fiamm ADB2M6431F 1 1 }
Air Horn Compressor/Pipe Kit AD82M6481F 1 1 ) # VIN 82/85 D 3370
Air Horn Trumpet/Bracket Kit AOO9ME345F - 1 1 } 82/85 - 1087
81 Compressor, Fiamm air horns ADB9IME346F 1 1 } F - 2510
82 Nut, Nyloc, MB, compressor to body ADTSW3010%7 1 1 }
B3 Washer, M8 x 25, " n " ROTSWAQ217Z 2 2 } From VIN #
84 Bracket, air horn trumpet mounting A0B9MO5S0H 1 1 }
85 Setscrew, M8 x 30, bracket to body AQT5W10407 1 1 )
86 Washer, M8 x 25, " " n BROT5WAD217 1 1 )
87 Washer, MB x 20, " n " BOT5W4019%2 2 2 }
a8 Nut, HNyloc, M8, " " " AOTS5W30102 1 1 )

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y,
Page 3 17.03h



ESPRIT 88 1092
17.034




FUNCTION

QUAHTiTY

CODE CORTENTS: Relays, Modules, Horns, Inertia Switch
17 .03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NRUMBER RHD LED REMARKS
135 Medule, ice warning BO89M6O76F 1 1 > Prior '91 M.Y. ]
136 Probe, " " ADBOME078F 1 1 > ]
Module, " " ADB2M6505F 1 1 } '91 M.Y. on ]
Probe, " " ADB2M6SQT7F 1 1 } ] If fitted
137 Grommet, ice detection probe ADB2BG46IF 1 1 ]
138 Clip, probe securing RDB2We352F 1 1 i
139 Screw, probe clip fixing A100WS168F 1 1 ]
140 Spire HNut, " " n A075W60132 i 1 ]

Esprit range:

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 4 17.03A



See 40174 1 See 40177

See 40174 3

ESPRIT 881092
17.038 (N.A. & Carb. Turbo)



FURCTIOR

CODE CONTENTS: N_A. & Carburettor Turbo: Coil Box
17.038 PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 RPM Relay, throttle jack control AS10E6757F 1
Screw, M5 x 20, relay fixing RAO7SHS084F 8
Washer, flat, * " RO75W40112 8
Rawlnut, M5, " " ROT5WE074F a8
2 Relay, fuel pump BO79ME141F* 1
Screw, No.6 x 1", relay fixing AD75W5012F 4
Spire Nut, No.6, " " AO75ME0137Z 4
3 Relay, overboost switch BO79MG141F* 1
4 Relay, purge pump BO79M6141F* 1
5 Relay, ignition solenoid BO79M6141F* 1
6 Relay, starter motor solenoid BOT9MG6141F* 1
7 Module, low coolant AOB2M6275F 1
8 'P' Clip, low coolant module fixing AQ75We230F 1
Screw, MS, 'P' clip fixing AO79WS5047F 1
Rawlnut, M5, " H " ADTSW50612 1
9 Grommet, timing inspectien hele blanking ADB2UGDT3F i
10 Inertia Switch, fuel pump cut out BO79M6133F 1
Bolt, M5 = 50, inertia switch fixing ROTOW2026F 2
Washer, flat, M5 x 10, a " A075W40112Z 2
Nut, Hyloc, M5, " S A0B2W30082 2

* BO79M6141F 40 amp relay (black)
replaces AO79M6141F 30A (silver)

R.A.

Esprit range: '88 to
& Carburetior Turbo

92 M.Y.
17.03B



ESPRIT 88 to 92
1703C {88 MY. USA)



FUNRCTICH

QUARTITY

CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA (Bosch injection): Coil Box
17.03C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Module, low coolant ADB2MG2TSF 1
'P' Clip, medule fixing AOT5WE230F i
Screw, M5, 'P' clip flxlng ADTOM5047F 1
Rawlnut, M5, " " RDT5WS0612 1
2 Module, engine overspeed A0B2Me374F 1 R/B BOB2MG63T74F
" " " BOB2ME374F 1
3 Module, fuel enrichment AOB2ME3T7SF 1
Screw, M5 x 20, module/relay flxlng AQT75W5084F 8
Washer, flat, M5 = 10, n AO75W40112 8
Rawlnut, M5, " e A075WG0TAF 8
7 Relay, overboost BO79M6141F* 1
8 Relay, fuel by-pass speed sensing A9]10EGTSTF 1
9 Relay, fuel by-pass control AOB2ME182F 1
10 Relay, idle changeover BO79M6141F* 1
11 Relay, fuel pump control BOVOMGE141F* 2
iz Relay, a.c. idle up BO79M6141F* 1
13 Relay, a.c. idle up control BO79M6141F* 1
14 Relay, fast warm up BO79MO141F* 1
Screw, No.6 x }", relay fixing AOT7SWSO12F S
Spire Nut, No.6, " " AQT5W60132 5
17 Relay, RPM A0B2M6285F 1
18 Inertia Switch, fuel pump cut out BO79M6133F 1
Bolt, M5 % 50, inertia switch fixing RO79W2026F 2
Washer, flat, M5 = 10, " " AQO75W40112 - 2
Nut, Nyloc, M5, " T A082¥30082 2
* BO79¥6141F 40 amp relay (black)
replaces AO79M6141F 30A (silver)
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
88 M.Y. USA (Bosch injection) 17.03C




ESPRIT 88 t092
17.03D (Delco Injection)



FUNCTION

CODE CORTENTS: pelco Injection: Engine Bay Relay Box
NON CHARGE
17.03D PART DESCRIPTION PRRT NUMBER |-~ /CooL COOLER REMARKS
Module, low coolant : AQB2M6275F 1
1 “ " n dual assembly AQB2MA825K 1
'P' Clip, module fixing AQTS5WE230F 1 2
Screw, M5, 'P' clip fixing ADT7OW5047F i 2
Rawlnut, M5, *© " " AQ7SWBOT4F 1 2
5 Relay, radiator fans control BOT9M6141F* 1 1
6 Relay, ignition BO79M6141p* 1
7 Relay, RPM, oil pressure tell tale BO79M6141F* 1 1
8 Relay, fuel pump BO79M6141F* 1 1
9 Relay, engine overheat tell tale BO79MG6141F* 1 1
10 Relay, solenoid valve changeover BO79M6141F* 1 1
11 Relay, a.c. control BO79M6141F* 1 1
12 Relay, a.c. request BO79M6141F* 1 1
13 Relay, starter motor solencid BO79M6141F* 1 1
Screw, No.6 x 1", relay fixing ACQT75W5012F 4 4
Spire Nut, No.6, " f AO75WE0132 4 4
16 Resistor Module, secondary injectors AOB2ME442F 1
17 Vacuum Solenoid Valve, exhaust back pressure ADB2MB421F 1 1
18 " " " throttle jack ADB2MB421F 1 1
19 Frequency Valve, wastegate control AOB2MG420F 1 1
20 Lamp, 'Check Engine' repeater AOBZM6419F 1 1
Bracket, repeater lamp mounting A0B2M4779F 1 1
23 Inertia Switch, fuel pump cut out BO79M6133F 1 1
Bolt, M5 % 50, inertia switch fixing AOTOWI026F - 2 2
Washer, flat, n " 'm ADT5WA40112 2 2
Nut, M5 Nyloc, " " r AQB2W3008Z 2 2
27 Grommet, blanking A082U6073F 1 1

* BO7T9ME141F 40 amp relay (black)
replaces AO79M6141F 30A (silver)

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Delco Injection  17.03D



ESPRIT 88 t0 92

See Group 18.09A
17.05A



QUARTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Driver Operated Switches, Cigar Lighters
. VITHOUT WITH
17.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | S.I.R 5.1.R. REMARES

1 Column Switch, LH, turn/dip/flash/horn h0B2M61512 1 Prior '90 M.Y. (conn. block & flying lead)

" " w " n " " B0OB2ME15172 1 '90 M.Y. on (connector block only)
2 " t " " " " ADB2Z2ME455F 1
3 Column Switch, RH, windscreen wipe/wash ADB2M61522Z 1
4 " " " " " u AQB2MBAG4F 1
5 Bracket, switches to column BO75M60512 1
b Screw, 10BA x 119, switch to column AO75ME0TAF 2
7 " 10BA x 135, " " " AD75HEOT7SF 2
8 Spacer, switches to column BO79M4017F 1
io 'Push' Switch, parking lamps ROB2ME343F 1 1
i1 'Push' Switch, main lighting AQBZM6344F 1 Headlamp symbol {Europe)

" " " " AO82M6345F 1 1 Bulb symbol (USA)
12 *Push' Switch, heated rear screen ADB2MG6347F 1 1
15 ‘Push' Switch, hazard warning lamps ADB2MG6346F 1 1
16 'Push' Switch, front fog lamps ROB2MB349F } A 1 } as fitted

Blank, 'push' switch AOBOMG606S5F } }
17 'Push' Switch, rear fog lamps ROB2M6348F > 1 > as fitted. For USA cars with ice
Blank, 'push' switch ADBSMGOESTE > 1 > detection display, see 17.07A

20 Switch, window 1ift ADB2ZM6IS1F 3 3 Prior VIN M 0131
21 " " " ADB2MB502F 3 3 From VIN M 0131
23 Switch, mirror control RAO82M6350F 1 1 Prior VIN M 0131
24 " e r hOBZMG503F 1 1 From VIN M 0131
25 Cigar Lighter Assembly AOT9MG122F 2 2
26 Illumination Ring, cigar lighter AD79M6124F . 2 2
27 Rheostat, panel lamps/instruments BO83M6220F 1
28 " climate control illumination BO79M6029F 1 VIN *: 82/85 D 3165
29 Knob, rheostat A0B89M0490F 2 B2/85 - 1037
30 Rheostat, instrument/climate control illum. ROB2ME4T3F 1 F - 2252
31 Knob, rheostat A0B2MG476F 1
32 Insulating Washer, rheostat/column shroud A0BZM6490F 5
35 Switch, interior fan speed control ROB2MG223F 1 1
36 Switch, refrigeration temperature AOBZMG221F 1 1 Prior VIN * (4 in line connector)

' r " AD82M49108 1 1 From VIN * (4 in square connector)
37 Cover, refrigeration control switch A082M4239F 1 1
38 Spacer Washer, fan switch AOQ75W4071F 1 1

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 17.05A

Esprit range:



ESPRIT 88 $o 92
17054



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CCDE CONTENTS: priver Operated Switches, Cigar Lighters
WITHOUT WITH
17.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 5.1.R S.1.R. REMARKS
39 ¥nob, fan speed/fridge switch LOB2P4186F 2 2 R/B ADB2P610ZF & AOB2P6103F )
" " " " " AOB2P6E102F 2 2 } Prior '92 M.Y.
40 Cap, fan speed/fridge switch knob AOBZ2PG1O3F 2 2 )
41 Knob, fan speed/fridge switch AQB2P4350F 2 2 > '92 M.Y. on
Spring Clip, knobk fixing AOBZW64A93F 2 2 >
45 Switch, fuel filler flap release AOB2M6351F 1 1 Prior VIN M 0131
" " " " " AOB2Me502F 1 1 From VIN M 0131
47 Bracket, fuel filler switch to fascia ROB2UT7073F 1 1 1
48 Screw, No.6 x 1", bracket to fascia A0Q75W5012F 4 4 } Switch mounted in fascia underside
49 Spire HNut, No.6, ' n " AO75V60137Z 4 4 1
Graphic Panel, fuel filler flap switch ADB2UT372F 1 i ]
Surrcund, graphic panel AQB2U7373F 1 1 J Switch mounted in sill panel
Washeyr, £lat, panel/surround tc sill ROTSWA000Z 2 2 ]
But, Nyloc, M4, © " n " AD75W30492 2 2 ]

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 17.05A



see GROUP 1701A

See 17-03A

See 42078

ESPRIT 88 to 92
1706A ( 88 MY. USA) \ e



FUNCTION|

QUANRTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Bosch: Fuel Injection ECU & Sensors
B8 MY
17.06A PART DESCRIPTION PRRT NUMBER usa REMARKS

This section only for '88 M.Y. ©USA cars
fitted with Bosch 'K' Jetronic fuel
Anjection

1 Electronic Control Unit, (ECU} fuel injection A910E6T63F 1

2 Bracket, ECU mounting BOB2M4601F 1

3 Screw, ECU bracket to bulkhead BO75WL0312 3

Washer, flat, M6 x 12, ECU to bracket AQ75W40132 3
Nut, Nyloc, M6, nooom n AD7SW30092 3

6 Cover, ECU AOB2M4602K 1

7 Fastener, ECU cover AD75W60412Z 3

10 Thermal Switch, 'high temperature' 65/50°C A910E6769F 1

11 Sealing Washer, thermal switch AD79MEQ52F 1

12 Thermo/Time Switch, cold start injector A91QE6T751F 1

13 Switch, low o0il temperature 13 - 18°C BO910EGT70F 1 In 0il gallery cover

14 Dowty Washer, oil temp. switch sealing A910E6831F 1

iS5 Vacuum Solenoid Valve NO10ESE764F 2

16 Plate, solenoid valve rmounting BO82US927F 1 Above RHR wheelarch

17 Setscrew, M6 x 16, solenoid valves to plate RO75W10287 3

18 Washer, flat, " w " " AQ75W40132 3

19 Rut, M6 Nyloc, t " " " AQT5W30092 3

20 Setscrew, M5 % 20, valve mtg. plate to body AOD75W5084F 2

21 Washer, flat, " " " " AD75W40002 2

30 Throttle Position Switch (T.P.3.) A910E6752F 1

31 Screw, M5 x 10, T.P.S. to throttle body RO82WT038F 2

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
17.06A

Esprit range:
'88 M.Y. USA (Bosch injection)



see GROUP 1703A

See 43.03B

ESPRIT 88 o092
17.06B {Delco Injection}




CODE CONTENTS: pelce Injection: Engine Management ECM & Sensors
) NON CHARGE
17.06B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER C/COOL COOLED REMARKS
This section only for '88 M.Y. onwards
non-USA & 'B3 M.Y. onwards USA cars, fitted
with Delco electronic ergine management/fuel
injection
1 Electronic Control Module (ECM), engine man. A910E70155 1 PROM ID = 2549
" " " " " " A910E70148 1 PROM ID = 2539 R/B AS10E7038F
" " " " " " BO10ET0148 1 PROM ID = 3369 R/B AY910E7038F
" " r " " " A910E7038F 1 PROM ID = 1479
" " " " " " A92QEB008S 1 2 litre 920. PROM ID = 2389
2 Studplate, ECM to mounting bracket A910EG963F 4 2
3 Washer, M5 x 10, ECM to mouting bracket AD75W40117 4 2
4 Nut, M5, " " " n A910E6ES62F 4 2
5 Bracket, ECM mounting BOB2LA4164F 1 1
6 Screw, No.l0 x }", bracket to tankboard AO75W50402 4 4
10 Sensor, Mass Air Temperature (MAT) A910EB927F 1 Mounted in airbox
" " " " " A910EG927F 1 Mounted in chargecooler
Grommet, MAT sensor to airbox 036360262 1
11 Sensor, Manifold Air (Absolute) Pressure (MAP) A910EGI34F 1 1
12 Senscr, barometric pressure A910EG935F 1 1
14 Setscrew, M5 % 30, MAP sensor to plate ROTAW1084F 2 2
i5 Washer, flat, M5, " " " " ROT75WAD112 4 4
16 Nut, Nyloc, M5, " " " " AQ75SW3049F 2 2
17 Setscrew, M4 x 15, baro sensor to plate AGBIWSOT6F . 2 2
18 Washer, flat, M4, " " M n A082W4099F 4 4
19 Nut, Nyloc, M4, " " " " AQ75W3049F 2 2
20 Plate, sensor mounting AODB2UT152F 1 1
21 Setscrew, M5 x 20, mounting plate to body AQTSWL084F 2 2
22 Hasher, flat, M5, " " " " AQ75W4011Z 2 2
25 Sensor, flywheel A910E6938F 1 1 Mounted in clutch housing
26 '0' Ring, flywheel sensor seating AS10E6978F 1 1 Brown
27 Sensor, vehicle speed (VSS) A910E6939F 1 1 Mounted in RHR hub carrier
28 'O' Ring, VSS§ seating A910E6968F 1 1 Blue
30 Sensor, knock C910EG937F 1 1 Mounted in cylinder block
31 Sensor, coolant temperature A910ER928F 1 1 Mounted in inlet manifold
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Delco Injection Page 1 17.06B



see GROUP 1703A

See 43030

ESPRIT 88 to 92
1706B {Delco Injection)



FURCTIOR

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: pelco Injection: Engine Management ECM & Sensors
' NON CHARGE
17.068 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER - x COO0L COOLED REMARKS

This section only for '88 M.Y. onwards
non~-USA & '89 M_.Y. onwards USA cars, Fitted
with Delce electronic engine management/fuel
injection

35 Sensor, throttle position A910E6961K 1 i Mounted on rear of throttle body

36 Secrew, M3 x 16, sensor to throttle body AOB2WS110F 2 2

37 Washer, flat, " u " " A075WAD01Z 2 2

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Delco Injection Page 2 17.06B



See 32058

ESPRIT 68 t0'92
17.06C {S.I.R.)



QUANTITY

FUNRCTION
CGDE | CONTENTS: g y.R.: D.E.R.M. & Sensors
17 .06C PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER rag > REMARKS
UsK
1 Module, Diagnostic & Energy Reserve {DERM) A082MO446F 1
2 Bracket, DERM mounting, RH R0B82M4B41F 1
3 " " " LH AQB2MABAOF 1
4 Nut, Nyloc, M4, DERM to mounting bracket ADT5W3049F 4
5 Washer, flat, " " " " AOB2W4092F 4
& Nut, Nyloc, M6, DERM bracket to body AD75W3009F 4
7 Washer, flat, M6 " n " e AD75WA40137Z 4
10 Sensor, Arming ADB2Me445F 1
11 Nut, Nyloc, M4, arming sensor to body AQTSW3049F 4
12 Washer, flat, " " e e ADB2WA4A099F 4
13 Sensor, passenger compariment AQB2Mb6444F 1
14 Nut, Nyloc, M6, pass. comp. sensor to body AQ75W3009F 4
15 Washer, flat, Me " " " " " AQ754W40132 4
20 S5tud Plate, sensor mounting ADB2MAB39F i
Pop Rivet, stud plate te tunnel ADT5WE07172 3
25 Sensor, forward A0B2M6443F 1
26 Nut, Nyloc, M6, forward sensor to body A075W30097 2
27 Washer, flat, M6, " " " AQOTSWAD13Z 2
28 Stud Plate, forward sensor mounting ADB2M4849F 1
Pop Rivet, stud plate to beody AD75WE071Z 1
30 Resistor Module ADB2ME5508 1

Esprit range:

'88 to
S5.1.R.

a0 2o e,
17.06C



;
hegr pH
263 ehD

ESPRIT 88 to 92
17.060 (ABS)



FUNCTTION}

QUARTITY

CODE CONTENTS: aBS: ECM & Sensors
17.06D PART DESCRIPTTON PART NUMBER l1qq uy REMARKS
ONWARDS
1 Electronic Control Module {ECM), ABS ADB2Me482F 1
2 Mounting Bracket, ECHM to bulkhead AD82M4BOAF 1
3 Screw, M5 x 20, ECM bracket to bulkhead AD75W5084F 4
4 Washer, M5 x 10, * " " " AD75W4011Z 4
5 Rawlnut, M5, " h " " AO75W60T74F 4
6 Clamping Channel, ECM to mounting bracket ADB2ZM4BO6GYKF 2
7 Bolt, M6 x 45, ECM clamping channel A075W2031%Z 2
8 Captive Nut, Me, " " ADB2VW6465F 2
2 Washer, M6 x 15, " " " AD75W40152 2
10 Foam Strip, ECM clamping AD3GB6221V A/R
11 Rubber Edging AD85U6080V A/R
Permabond C2 Adhesive, edging strip AD75U06045V A/R
15 Cover, ECHM, RHD AD82M4901K 1
" " LHD n082M4887K 1
16 Support Bracket, ECM cover, RHD AD82M4898F 1
" 1 " " LHD ADB2M4889F 1
Pop Rivei, support bracket to ECHM cover ADT5WE0872 2
17 Screw, M5 % 20, ECHM cover to bulkhead RO75WS0842Z 2
18 Washer, M5, s/proof, " n " A0D75WA0457% 2
19 Washer, M5 x 10, " " n RO75W40117Z 2
20 Rawlnut, M5, " " " AOTSHENT4F 2
21 Foam Strip, self adhesive, cover to bulkhead AO36B6221V A/R
Sensor, wheel speed, front RH C082146484F 1
25 " n " n LH C082Me485F - i
26 n n n rear CO82M6483F 2
27 Setscrew, M6 x 12, sensor fixing AD75W1028F 4
28 Washer, flat, M6, " " A075W4013F 4
29 Shim, 0.75mm, front sensor adjusting ADB2C4200F
' 0.95mm, " " n R0B2C4201F A/R
1 1.25mm, n " n ADB2C4202F
30 Setscrew, M6 x 10, shim fixing ADT5H1026F 2
31 Washer, flat, M6, t " AOT75WAQL3F 2
35 Lamp Driver Medule, ABS tell tale AD82M4875F 1 Taped to harness near wiper motor
36 Relay, ABS front solenoid enable AlO0OM6069F 1
37 " " rear " " AlOOMB069F 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
ABS Page 1 17.06D




88 to 92

ESPRITY
17.060 (ABS)



QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: aRs: ECM & Sensors
17.06D PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER [rg] yy REMARKS
S TAWARD'S

38 Relay, pump motor enable ROB2M64935 1
39 Mounting Bracket, pump motor enable relay A0B2J4282F 1
40 Screw, M5 x 20, pump relay bracket fixing AO75WS084F 2
41 Washer, M5 flat, ™ r " " A075W40112 2
42 Washer, M6 flat, " " " ADT5W40147 2
43 Rawlnut, M5, " " " " AOTOWE0T74ATF 2

Esprit range:
ABS

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 17.06D



NON S.I.R. TYPE

S.1.R. TYPE

o
o
£
)
=]
T
b ]
o
a.
V)
[l

£
=
[ ol
—




FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Instruments, Senders, Tell Tales, Clock
J.078 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Tell Tale Lamp Assembly, LH AQB2NA4027F 1 Non-ABS
" n " " " BOB2N4023F 1 ABS
3 " " n " RH bOB2N4021F 1 Non-USA (Brakes graphic (P){!))
" n n t " AOB2NAG22F 1 USA non-SIR (Brakes graphic "BRAKES/PARK')
" " n " " AO0B2N4026F 1 USA with SIR
Housing, tell-tale lamps AOB2N6019F 1 )
Graphic Strip, LH tell-tale lamp ADB2N4Q29F 1 ) Replaces earlier tell-tale lamp assembly
" M RH " n " A082N4028F 1 )
Lens, tell tale lamp A(B2N6020F 2 3
4 Screw, No.12 x 4", tell tale assy fixing BRQTOWS04TF 4
5 Nut, Nyloc, 10 UNF, " " " AD75W30002 4
7 Tell Tale Lamp, dual AQB2M6278F 2
8 Lens, main beam tell tale AOBZMG356F 1
9 Lens, turn indicator tell tale AOB2MEISSF 1
10 Lens, low 0il pressure tell tale AOBZM6279F 1
11 Lens, blank, yellow AOB2MG35TF 1 K.A., Carb. Turbo, *'8B M.Y. USA (Bosch)
Lens, check engine tell tale AOBZM4750F 1 Electronic injection models
12 Time Clock, LCD AOB2ME366F 1 Green illumination
" " " AOB2MG416F 1 Orange illumination
Cleck Adjuster Tool AD82T4008K 1
15 Speedometer, MPH ADBONGOOTF 1 ) '88 M.Y. USA spec. with Citroen gearbox
t Km/h AO89N6013F 1 )
" i1PH AOB9Nel16F 1 > '88 & '89 M.Y. prior VIN 82/85 D 3582
" Km/h AD89N6017F 1 > (15" rear wheels) 82/85 - 1152
" MPH {orange illum.) ADB2N6063F 1 } From above VIN F - 2728 (RrHD)
" Km/h (crange illum.) ADB2N6O64F 1 } (16" rear wheels) F - 2749 (1LHD)
Sleeve, green illumination, speedo AQ82NW6069F 1 If required 82/F ~ 5000
16 Clamp, speedo retaining AQBIU1E11F 1
17 Tachometer, 0 - 7000 rpm AOB2NGOOSE | N.A,, Carb. Turbo, '88 M.Y. USA (Bosch)
e 0 - 7500 rpm (orange illum.} ROB2ZNBOLSF 1 Electronic injection ;
Sleeve, green illumination, tacho AOB2NGO6SF 1 1f required
Vibratien Insulation Sleeve, speedo/tacho AOB2MG4A34F 2 From VIN 82/85 D 3424, 82/85 - 1091
19 Gauge, voltmeter {orange illum.) BOBONGO12F 1 Non chargecooler models
Gauge, oil temperature {orange illum.) AOB2N&0O6TF 1 Chargeccoler models
Sleeve, green illumination, volt/oil temp. ADB2N6070F 1 If required

Espritorange:) '88 to '92 H.Y.
Page 1 17.07A



20

NON S .IR. TYPE

S.1.LR. TYPE

ESPRIT 88 t092
17.07A



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODR CORTENTS: Instruments, Senders, Tell Tales, Clock
17.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
20 Sender Unit*, oil temperature gauge ADB2NGOG8BF 1
21 Gauge, oil pressure, 0 ~ 5 bar ADBIN6Q10F 1 )
22 Sender/Switch*, oil pressure gauge/low oil ) Prior VIN + + VIN 82/85 D 3344
pressure tell tale, 0 -~ 7 bar |AOB2NGDSBF 1 ) 82/85 - 1085
Gauge, oil pressure, 0 - 7 bar (orange illum.) ADB82N&D61F 1 > F - 2448
Sender/Switch*, oil pressure gauge/low oil > From VIN + Engine No. 25317
pressure tell tale, 0 - 10 bar |A0B2NE062F 1 >
Sleeve, green illumination, oil press. gauge ADB2N6070F 1 If required
23 Gauge, coolant temperature (orange illum.) AQBONGODSF 1 For Sender Unit see 40.13A
Sleeve, green illumination, coolant temp. gauge |R0O82N6070F 1 If required
24 Gauge, fuel (orange illum.) ADB9NGD11F 1 N.A. & Carb. Turbo
" " 'Unleaded' (orange illum.) AD82N6055F 1 All catalyst cars
Sleeve, green illumination, fuel gauge ADB2ZN607QF 1 If required
'O' Ring, instrument anti-rotation A907E6Q272 A/R If fitted
25 Gauge, boost pressure, 0 - 1.0 bar AOB2NB0O5S4F 1 R/B B0OB2N6060F } Turbo models.
H " " 0 - 1.2 bar (orange) BOB2ZNGOGOF 1 )} Por Transducer see 17.03A
Sleeve, green illumination, boost gauge AOBZN6070F 1 If required
Bulb, ancillary gauges A050ME61le8F 4
Bulb, speedo/tacho/boost gauges AQ8SMB062F 3
Sleeve, orange illumination, speedo/tacho AD82Me417F 3 ) If required
" 1t oo A0B2M6418T 5 )
30 Ice Warning Indicator, LED AOB2M6506F 1 } USA only, prior VIN F - 2728 (RHD)
31 Plinth, LED indicator (push switch blank) AOB9MO494F 1 3 F - 2749 (LBD)
35 Ice Warning Indicator, LED AOBOMGOTTH . 1 >
36 Graphic Plinth, LED Indicator {inst. panel) AQB2UT243F 1 > If fitted, prior teo '91 M.Y.
37 Screw, No.6 x- 3", graphic panel fixing AOTSW5012F 2 > USA from above VIN to '91 M.Y.
a8 Spire Nut, No.6, " n " AD79WE024F 2 >

* Use Permabond Al31 (A912E7034V)

'88 to '92IH.Y.
Page 2 17.07A

Esprit range:



ESPRIT 88 t0"92

17.09A



FURCTICN

QUARTITY

CODE CONTENTS: gSpeedo Cable
17.09a PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ArL REMARKS
Cable, speedometer . ROB2NGB0S57F 1 '88 M.Y. USA (Citroen transmission)
" " single piece AOB2NGOS56F 1 Prior VIN * R/B A082N60O65F & ADB2NGOGGF
1 " " 2-piece, front section AOBZN6065F 1 } From VIN *
2 " " " " rear section ADB2NGO66F 1 )
3 Grommet, speedo cable thro' bulkhead AQT75P60S6F 1
Edging Strip, chassis, cable protection AX75L6020V 300mm
5 'P' Clip, speedo cable to chassis AQ75060137 2
6 Setscrew, M6 x 20, 'P' c¢lip fixing AD75W10302Z 2
7 Washer, flat, M&6 x 12, " " AOD75WA4A0132 4
8 Rawlnut, Mé x 15, 'p! " " ADT5W61402 2
11 "P* Clip, speedc cable to fascia AQ75W6228Z 1 }
Pop Rivet, 'P' ¢lip fixing AQTSW60902 1 )
12 Washer, pop rivet ADT75W40012 2 ) From VIN *
13 'P' Clip, speedo cable to tunnel top AD75WE22TF 1 )
14 Screw, No.6 x 3/4", 'P' clip fixing AD75W50252 i )

* VIN 82/85 D 3586

82/85 - 1151
2730
5092

!
1

82/F

Esprit range:; '88 to '92 M.Y.
17.09A



ESPRIT 88 092
1711A



QUANTITY

FUNRCTION
CODE | CONTENTS: p1amps (except headlamps), Door Switches
: NON USh
17.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ush SPEC. REMARES
1 Lamp, front side/turn, RH AQB9ME0T4F 1 )]
2 " " " " LY AOBOMGDT73F 1 ) White/amber
Lens, front side/turn lamp AOB9MG0B3F 2 )
Lamp, front park/turn, RH ADB2MG227F 1 >
" " LH ADRB2M6Z226F 1 > Amber
Lens, front park/turn lamp ADB2M4T754F 2 >
3 Washer, flat, lamp fixing ROT5WAD137Z 4 4
4 Nut, Nyloc, M6, " o AD75W3009% 4 4
5 Fog Lamp Assembly, front, clear lens AQB9MGE23SF 2 2 }
" n il yellow lens AOB2ZMG6465F 2 France only )
1) Bracket, front foglamp mounting AOB2M4693F 2 2 )
7 Spacer, fog lamp to meunting bracket BOB2M4694F 2 2 )} If fitted. Non chargecocler
Pop Rivet, fog lamp bracket to bumper AQ75W60872 8 8 )
9 Washer, flat, fog lamp fixing nut AQ75W40232 2 2 }
10 Nut, Nyloc, M1i0, fog lamp fixing AD75W30242 2 2 }
11 Fog Lamp Assembly, front, clear lens ADBIM6343F 2 2 >
" " yellow lens AQB9ME344F 2 France only >
12 Bracket, front foglamp mounting A0B2M4831F 2 2 >
13 Screw, M5 x 16, bracket to body AOB2WS107F 4 4 >
14 Washer, s/proof, " oo RO75WA0457 4 4 >
15 Rawlnut, M5, " " " DO75WEDT4F 4 4 >
16 Screw, M5 = 16, foglamp to bracket AOB2WLH107F 4 4 > Chargecooler models
17 Washer, flat, M5, " " AO75W40112 2 2 >
18 Nut, Nyloc, WS, " " " AQ75W30087 - 2 2 >
i9 Bracket, fog lamp adjuster : AOB2M4B30F 2 2 >
Pop Rivet, adjuster bracket to spoiler AOT5WE094Z 4 4 >
20 Nut, M5, foglamp adjustlng AOB2W30B4F 2 2 >
21 Wingnut, M5, ¥ ADB2W3101F 2 2 >
22 Grommet, fog lamp adjust access X026B03712 1 1 >
23 Lamp, side repeater flasher ADB2ME371F 2
25 Lamp, side marker, front, amber AQB2M6359F 2
26 " " " rear, red AQB2ME36G0F 2
Bulb, 12V 21W 9.5mm wedge base, side marker AQB2M6342F 4
27 Spire Nut, M5, side marker lamp to body AO82W6313F 8

Esprit range:

BB te '92 M.Y.
Page 1 17.11A



ESPRIT 88 to 92
TTHMA



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: rLamps (except headlamps), Door Switches
NON ush
17.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USA SPEC. REMARKS
29 Sealing Gaiter, side marker lamp to body ROB2M4ATOGF 4/2 4/2 >
30 Ring, sealing gaiter to body AD82M470SF 4/2 4/2 > Not on front from '90 M.Y.
Pop Rivet, gaiter ring to body AOT5HE06TZ 16/8 16/8 >
Blanking Grommet, front side marker harness A082M6489F 2 2 From ‘90 M.Y.
35 Rear Lamp Cluster, RH ADB82M6334F 1 )} With rear foglamp
36 " " " LH LAOB2ZMG6333F 1 )
" " n RH AOB2MG336F 1 } No rear foglamp
" " 1 LH DOB2ZMG6335F 1 }
37 Gasket, rear turn lamp to body AOBZMA692F 2 2
38 Washer, flat, M10 x 24, rear lamp to body AO75WAQZ3F 16 16
39 Nut, rear lamp to body BOB2M4707F 16 16
40 Cover, rear lamp, internal ADB2M46BEK 2 2
41 Wing Nut, M6, lamp cover fixing RO75W30332 4 4
42 Washer, flat, M6 x 15, cover fixing AO82WAQ15F 4 4
43 Setscrew, M6 x 40, " " AO75W10342 4 4
Washer, spring, M6, " n AO75W30342 8 8
45 Nut, plain, M6, " " AD75W30202 4 4
50 High Mounted Stop Lamp (HMSL) ADB2ME364F 1
51 Setscrew, M6 ®x 20, HMSL fixing A075%W10307 2
52 Washer, s/procf, M6, " " AO75W40462 2
53 Washer, flat, M6 = 15, " " RO75WA015Z 2
55 Door Edge Warning Lamp, red AOB2ME6155F 2 2 >
Shield, door edge lamp, RH nOB204742K 1 1 >
" " " " LH ADB2U4AT43K 1 1 > Prior VIN * * VIK B2/85 D 3579
Pop Rivet, shield fixing ADTHWEOT1Z 4 4 > 82/85 - 1149
Washer, pop rivet AD75W40012 4 4 > 82/F - 5051
Door Edge Warning Lamp, red AD89MBI41F 2 2 } From VIN *
56 Screw, No.6& x 3/8", door edge lamp fixing AQ75W5012F 4 4 1
60 Lamp, rear license plate R0O82M6144F 2 'E' marked (European type)
" " n " AQ82M6179F 2 D.0.T. marked (USA specification}
61 Screw, Mo.8 x 3/8", lamp fixing AD75W50372 4 4
62 Spire Nut, captive, No.8, lamp fixing AOB2W6255Z 4 4
65 Interior Lamp A0OB3M6291F 1 1
66 Bulb, 10W festoon, interior lamp nDB82M6310F 1 1
7 Bracket, interior lamp mounting BO79V4454F 1 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 17.11A



ESPRIT 88 1092
171A



QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Lamps {except headlamps), Door Switches
: NON USA
17.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER UsSh SPEC. REMARES
Pop Rivet, interior lamp bracket fixing ADT5We067Z 4 4
70 Door Switch, courtesy lamp/seat belt buzzer AD75M6044F 2 3 Mounted in fascia end )} Prior to 'S0 HM.Y.
71 Spacer Washer, fibre, switch adjust A075W40572 A/R B/R )
72 Door Switch, courtesy lamp/seat belt buzzer AQB2ME461F 2 3 Mounted in door >
Spacer, deor switch to trim panel A0B2U767BK 2 2 If required >
13 Terminal, 45° blade, door switch ADB2M6491F 2 3 >
74 Screw, No.6 x 1", switch fixing AOB9WS138F 2 3 >
75 Spire Clip, No.6, " " ADI5W6013Z2 2 3 > From 90 M.Y.
Boot, door switch ADB2M6462F 2 3 >
Washer, fibre, door switch AQO75WA0572 2 3 >
Watershield, dcoor switch, RH A0B2U7354K 1 1 >
" " " LH AOB2UT355K 1 1 >
80 Lamp, rear luggage compariment ROB9MG0O32F 2 2 } If fitted R/B next 2 items
81 Bulb, 12V 5W festoon, luggage comp. lamp ADB3M6292F 2 2 }
Lamp, rear luggage compartment AD8B2MB596F 2 2
Bulb, 12V SW festoon, luggage comp. lamp ADB2M6597F 2 2

Esprit range:

Sitigm e et
Page 3 17.11A



ESPRIT 88 t0'92

<
mi
—
-



QUARTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Headlamps, Carriers & Masks
17.13A PART DESCRIPTION PART NHIMBER RED LHD REMARKS
1 Headlamp Assembly, 5 3/4", beam only, inboard ROTAME05SF 2 ) Lucas )
Sealed Beam Unit, " " r " LO79MGO38F 2 3 }
Headlamp Assembly, " " " " ADBB2ZME412F 2 2 Hella. RHD Japan )
2 Headlamp Assembly, 5 3/4", beam/dip, outboard AQ79ME056F 2 > Lucas )
Sealed Beam Unit, " " " " AO79M6039F 2 > ) D.O.T. marked lamps.
Headlamp Assembly, " n n " ADBZMG411F 2 2 Cibie. RHD Japan )} USA, CDN, AUL, J.
3 Screw, headlamp to pod AD75WS043Z 16 16 }
4 Sprire Nut, headlamp to pod BOTSWE016Z 16 16 )
Mask, headlamp surround, RH AOB2B4858K 1 1 )
o " " LH AQ82B4859K 1 1 )
Screw, finisher te ped AO83W5138F 6 6 )
10 Headlamp Assembly, 6", beam only, inboard BROB2M6174F 2 2 >
" " 5 3/an v " 't AOB2M6464AF 2 France {(yellow) >
11 Headlamp Assembly, 6", beam/dip, outboard, RH ADB2MA810J 1 3 >
r " " U " " AO82MA808J 1 } Unit/carriage >
" u " oo " LH ROB2M4B09J 1 } plate/bezel >
n n " 11 1r " n AOBszBO'}'J 1 } >
Bulb, Halogen H1, beam only ROB2M6288F 2 2 >
n " H4, beam/dip AO75M61262 2 2 >
" " " " " yellow AD79ME113F 2 2 If fitted > 'E' marked lamps
Carriage Plate, outboard headlamp adjust, RH BOB2M4096F 1 1 » U.K., Europe.
n " u " " LH AQB2M469TF 1 1 >
15 Plate, headlamp mounting to pod, RH ADB2MAGBEY - 1 1 >
" e " T LH ADB2M46BTF 1 1 >
r " n won AOB2M4851F 2 France >
16 Pop Rivet, mounting plate to pod ROTS5WE069F 32 32 >
17 Washer, pop rivet AO75W4062F 32 32 >
20 Insert Bush, headlamp adjuster screw to plate AO82MG207F 12 12 >
21 Adjuster Screw, headlamp aiming ADB2M6Z206F 12 12 >
22 Capsule, § turn, headlamp mounting AQBSMB217F 12 12 >
25 Hask, headlamp surround, RH ADBZ2B4856K 1 1 >
" " " LH AOB2B4857K 1 1 >
Esprit range: '88 to ‘92 M.Y.
17.13n




See 10-07A

See 10-07A

ESPRIT 88 10792
17154



FUNCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Headlamp Pod Motors & Lift Mechanism
17.15A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER x # REMARKS
* early cars with fixed downstop &
adjustable upstop.
# later cars with fixed upstop & adjustable
downstop.
1 Motor, headlamp pod 1ift, RH AOBZME362T 1 1 R/B A100B&QG4F
" " " " " A100BG06BAF 1
" " " " LH ADB2ME361F 1 1 R/B A100B6063F
" " " " " A100BGOG3IF 1
3 Steady Bracket, motor to body, RH ADB2U5898F 1 1
' " b " " LH ADB2USZB99F 1 1
5 Jacknut, M5, steady bracket to body BOTEW3042F 2 2
6 Setscrew, M5 x 20, " " wor AO75W1025%2 2 2
7 Nut, M5 Nyloc, steady bracket clamping hO75W3N0BZ 2 2
3 Washer, flat, " r " LO75W40112 2 2
10 Screw, M5 x 10, " " " AQB2WS097F 2 2
12 Setscrew, M6 = 16, motor to mounting bracket AO75W1C28Z 4 6
Caphead Screw, M6, " " " : " AOT7SWTO17F 2
13 Washer, shakeproof, " " : " AO75W40467 4 4
15 Bracket, headlamp motor mounting, RH ADB2US854F 1
" " " ®o o wT AO8207228F 1
" n " b LH ROB2USBS3F 1
" " " H " ADB2U7229F 1
17 Setscrew, M6 » 20, bracket to body AO75W10307 . B 8
18 Washer, flat, " " " AQ75WA0132 8 a3
19 Rawlnut, M6 = 15, " " " AD75W6140F 8 8
2 Rotary Link, headlamp motor COB2M467T2F 2
" " " " . AQB2UT231F 2
21 Nutf, 16 Nyloc, rotary link to motor AR907ERZB5EF 2 2
22 Washer, flat, rod ends AOTS5WA0137Z 8 8
23 Nut, M6 Nylece, "™ " ROT5W30092 2 2
25 Link Assembly, pod actuation BOB2USB52F 2 . adjustment range 126 - 146 mm
" " " " C0B2U5852F 2 " " 136 - 156 mm
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 17.15A




See 10-07A

Sep 10-07A

ESPRIT 88 10792
1715A



FUNCTION

CODE CORTENTS: Headlamp Pod Motors & Lift Mechanism
17.15M PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER % # REMARKS
* early cars with fixed downstop &
adjustable upstop.
# later cars with fixed upstop & adjustable
downstop.
26 Setscrew, M6 % 25, rod end to pod bracket AROTSWI1031F 2 2
27 Washer, flat, s/s, " " oo BOB2WA133F 4 4
29 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " room " AS0TEG285F 2 2
30 Bracket, link toc pod ADT79U4454K 4 4
31 Setscrew, M6 x 18, bracket t{o pod AD75W10292 B 8
32 Washer, shakeproof, " o A075W40462 8 8
33 Washer, flat, " won ROT5WAD152 8 8
35 Tapping Plate, " "o AOQT9UAS1TF 2 2
41 Buffer, fixed stop AOB2UG201F 2 2
44 Buffer, adjustable stop AO82U5901K 2
45 Nut, Mo, " " AQ75%W30207 2
46 Setscrew, M6 x 18, adjustable stop AD75wW1029Z 2
Buffer, adjustable stop B0DB2W6341F 2
Nut, M5, " " A0B2W3084%Z 2
Setscrew, M5, n nOB2077290F 2

Esprit range:

88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 17.15A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 fo 92
1721A



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: yindscreen Wiper Mechanism and Washers
17.21A7 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
Wiper Mechanism Assembly CO82M4628F 1 ) inc. * items
1 " " C0O82M4b643F 1 )
*3 Wiper Motor Assembly A0B2MA7085 1
" " " ADB2M47098 1
*5 Bolt, wiper motor to bracket A082M6382H 3 3
*5 Bracket, wiper motor mounting AOBZMAG29F 1 1
7 Rubber Bush, mounting bracket to body AOB2MG6338F 3 3
8 Screw, M5 x 30, " " " " AOQB2Z2WS118F 3 3
9 Washer, flat, " " " " A0B2W4098F 3 3
10 Locknut, M5, " " " " A082W3088F 3 3
11 Nut, dome, M5, " " " " AD82W3086F 3 3
*13 Circlip, linkage assembly to motor crank ADB2M6383H 1 1
*15 Wiper Linkage Assembly ADB2M47198 1
" " " ADB2M4718S 1
*17 Fizing Plate, wiper spindle COB2M4632H 1
* " " " COB2H4633H i
*19 Washer, rubber, M20, wiper spindle fixing ROB216388H 1 1
*20 Washer, flat, " " " ROB2Z2MBE38TH 1 1
*21 Nut, M20, wiper spindle fixing AQB2MH386H 1 1
25 Mounting Plate, wiper ball joint' C0O82MATAGF 1
" " " " " Cc0O82M4747F 1
27 Spacer, mounting plate to body ADB2M4748F 1 1
28 Screw, M5 x® 16, " n " AOB2VW5184F 2 2 3
29 Washer, spring, " " " ADB2WA130F 2 2 } Stainless
Washer, flat, " " " A0OB2W4129F 2 2 3
30 Wiper Arm Assembly AOBZM6339F 1
" " " AOB82ME340F 1
*32 Nut, M6, wiper arm to spindle MOB2HMO384H 1 1
*33 Washer, n " " " ADB2ME385H 1 1
34 Head Cover, wiper arm ADB2MB380F 1 1
35 Wiper Blade AO79MB01SF 1 1
36 Washer Pump & Reservoir Assembly CO79M601QF 1 1
37 Mounting Bracket, washer reservoir ADTSMB0692Z 1 1
38 Pop Rivet, bracket to body ADT5HW60872 3 3
39 Washer, " " " AOT75W40002 3 3

Esprit range:

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 17.21A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 $0 92
1721A



TUNCTION

CODE

CONTENTS: windscreen Wiper Mechanism and Washers

17.21A8 PRRT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RUD LHD REMARES
40 Jet, windscreen washer AOB2ZM6369F 2 2
42 'Tf-piece, washer tubing AQ75M6118F 1 1
43 Tubing, windscreen washer, 4mm AOS50M6164V 2.6m 2.6m

Esprit range:

88 o
Page 2

1 9") = oy

17.21R8



ESPRIT 88 t0'92
1727A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENRTS: Audic Equipment, Speakers, Rerial
17.27A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ALL REMARKS
1 Aerial, electric . ADB2ME6LES 1
2 Speaker, front, Clarion SE 4260 (100mm dia) A0QB2ME6392F 2 Nominal 15W, Max 30W, Peak 45W. 402 @ 4AQ0H=z
3 Grille, speaker, with badge ADB89IME08OF 2 88 M.Y.
" " no badge BOB9M6080F 2 'B9 M.Y. on
Screw, speaker fixing AQTSWS5037F 16
5 Speaker, rear, Clarion SE 1601 (168mm dia) AOB2ME391F 2 Nominal 20W, Peak 60W 42 @ 400Hz
Speaker Kit, Clarion SE 4260/SE 1601 AQB2MB463F 1
Radio/Cassette Player, Claricn 9%9 HX AOB2MBI93F 1 German ARI reception
" " " Clarion 920 ADBOME119F 1
* r " Clarion 950 _ ADB9M60B2F 1
8 " " " Clarion CRX 111R AQB2MB509F 1 )
CD Player, Clarion CDC 9300 AGBOME3477F 1 Yy 92 M.Y.
Harness, CD Player AQBIMO568K 1 )]

Esprit range: '88 to ‘92 M.¥.
IT.27h



ESPRIT 88 t092
17278
| (Lim. Edit. & Commem.)



DUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: TLimited Edit. & Commemorative: Audio Equipment
Hon
17,278 PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER USA USA REMARKS
Compact Disc Player, Sony CDX-A20 AOBZMGA33S i 1
Setscrew, M5 x 20, CD player mounting AOTS5W102EF 2 2
Washer, spring, M5 " n ADT75WAQ307 2 2
Washer, flat, " " ROT75W5000%7 2 2
10 Base Mounting Bracket, CD player ADBZUTIGIF 1 1
11 Setscrew, M5 x 20, bracket to tunnel top AOTESW1025F 3 3
12 Washer, spring, " n " n nO75WA0972Z 3 3
13 Viasher, flat, t n " " AQTEWA011Z 3 3
14 Rawinut, u5, " " " " AQ75We0T 47 3 3
Rubber Edging, bracket lower edge ADB2U6080V A/R AR
16 Back Mounting Bracket, CD player AQB2U716e3Y% b 1
17 Screw, No.6 % 3", bracket to bulkhead ADTEWS012F 3 3
20 Cover, amplifier, RH footwell, trimmed ROB2YT750J3 i
21 Bracket, cover to wheelarch AQBZUST7 69T i
23 Screw, No.6 x 3/4", bracket to cover AOQT7SWS10BF 3
22 Bracket, cover to tunnel ADB2USTETF i
25 Setscrew, M5 x 20, brackets to body AQ7TSM1025F 5
26 Washer, spring, M5, " " " AQ72W40977 3
27 Washer, flat, 1 " " ACTEWA0112 <3
29 Wut, M5 Nyloc, rr wo.n AQTEW3008F =
Housing, amplifier & cross-over uniis ADB214AB12 1
Screw, M6 x 20, housing rear fixing AOBZWS123F 2
Washer, flat, " " " AOT5WA0L3Z 2
Tapping Plate, " " " ADB2MAB1TK i
Pop Riveb, tapping plate to tunnel side ABTSYWH0T 12 2
Washer, pop rivet, " H " " A075W40017 2
Hut, M&, housing front fixing AGTLW30207 2
Washer, flat, " " " ROTEWA01ZZ | A
L Stud Plate, " " " AQBEMABIGR 1 ]
. Pop Rivet, stud piate te tunnel gide A0TEWR0TIIA s ]
Washer, pop rivet, ™ " " M AO7SWAG012 z {
30 Amplifier, Sony ROBENGA2ST 1
1 i Zorew, Ne.t o 3", amplifier to body { 4 E
oMt ¥5, ampilifier to housing 4 @
¢ asher, flat, " o ! 4 !
H

Ao, (R Oy e
RSLXrIT ranpdgel

T.im. Edit. & Commem.

| W S

Page

£l
R






FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTENTS: Limited Edit. & Commemorative: Audio Equipment
Non
17.278B PART DESCRIPTION PART HUHMBER ush USh REMARES
Harness, amplifier ADB2M4786K 1 1
'P' Clip, amplifier harness AQT5W60002Z 2 2
35 Cross-Over Unit, rear speakers b082MB426F 2 2
36 Screw, No.6 x 4", cross-over unit fixing AD75v5039% 4
Nut, M4, cross-over unit to housing AQ75W3019F 4
Washer, flat, " " " i AOB2WA0Q99F 4
Harness, cross-over unit AOB2ZM4788BK 1 1
Tie Wrap, cross-over unit harness RO75WG0382 2 2
Combination Unit, Sony XR-7300 ADB2MB432S 1 1
41 Mounting Frame & Harness, combination unit ADB2M4T88K 1 1
Harness, amplifier to graphic equaliser AQB2M6430F 1 1
45 Graphic Equaliser, Sony XE-8 nOB2MB423F 1 1 inc. brackets
46 Screw, M5 x 16, graphic equaliser to bracket ROB2W5107F 2 2
47 Washer, spacer, " " " " ADT5W40002 4 4
48 Washer, flat, M5 x 10, " " rr AQT75WA0117 2 2
49 Nut, M5 Nyloc, n " " AQ75W30087 2 2
Harness, graphic equaliser RO82MATBAK 1 1
Extension Lead, graphic equaliser ADB2ME424F 1 1
55 Speaker, front, mid-range, Sony XS-107C ADB2MBeA4A27F 2 2
56 Grille, speaker, with badge ADBSMB080F 2 2
57 Speaker, rear, woofer, Sony ROB2MG428F 2 2
58 Screvw, woofer to rear bulkhead nO75W5108F 8 8
59 Speaker, rear, tweeter, Sony ADB2M6429F 2 2
60 Screw, tweeter to rear bulkhead AOQ75W50362 . 6 6
Harness, itweeter AQBZM4ATBTK 1 1
61 Vent, speaker breather hole, rear buikhead AOBZMA7TB3F 2 2

Esprit range: '88 to '92 H.Y.

Lim. Edit. & Commem.

Page 2 17.27B



ESPRIT 88 1092
17.29A



FUNCTION |

Quh“Tfﬁ;

CODE CONTENTS: Earth Braids & Suppression Devices
17.29A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
2 Earth Braid, fuel tank to chassis AD79M4094F 2
" " seats to chassis AD79M4094F 2 Prior '92 M.Y.
" " " n " ADB2M4908F 2 ‘92 M.Y.

3 s " scuttle beam to chassis BOB9MO4 10T 1
4 " " door to scuttle beam, RH BOB2M4171F 1
5 " " " " " " LH BOB2MA172F 1
7 Bolt, M8 x= 30, scuttle beam earth BROT7S5W20377Z 1
8 Washer, flat, n " " ADTSW4020Z 1
9 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " B " ROT5W30107 1

Earth Braid, engine to chassis ADBSMO411F 1 88 M.Y.
10 Earth Cable, " " " ADB2M4782F 1 )
11 Setscrew, M8 x 25, cable to engine AC75W10392 1 } '89 M.Y. on
12 Washer, spring, u " b AQ75W4A0362 1 }
13 Washer, flat, " " " AOT5WA0202 1 )

Earth Braid, carburettors ADB2M4208F 1 Carburettor cars
15 Earth Braid, chargecooler to rear bracket AD85M4207F 1 >
16 Setscrew, M6 x 10, earth braid fixing ADT5H10262Z 1 > Chargecooler cars
17 wWasher, shakeproof, " " " ROTSWAD467 1 >

Foil, aluminium, radio suppression nO65ME008V L/R

Esprit range:

'S8 to

192 M.Y.
17.29A



See group 17.29

ESPRIT 88 1092 /J

17.31A



CODE CONTENTS: 3Battery & Battery Cables
17.31R0 PART DESCRIPTICH PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Battery, Tungstone Type 088 ADB2M6284F 1 With flat top. R/B BO82M6E2BAF
" " " " BOB2M6IB4F 1 With superstructured top
Kit, battery replacement AD82U7375J 1 Use to convert 'flat top' battery fixings to
"superstructured top' type
3 Battery Cover/Tool Case Tray ADB2MAT25K 1 For flat top battery
" " " " " BOB2M4T7 25K 1 For superstructured top battery
4 Clamp Channel, battery retaining ADB5U5115F 1
5 Stud, short, M6, * Y ROBSM4166F 2 For flat top battery
" M6 % 150, “ " BOBSHM4166F 2 For superstructured top battery

& Nut, M6, battery stud to body AQ75W3020% 2
7 Washer, flat, " "o n ADT5WA0132 2
10 Nut, M6, clamp channel retaining AD75W3020Z 2

Washer, s/proof, n AGT5WA0462 2 R/B next 3 items
11 Spacer, clamp channel to nut ASO7E06967Z 2
12 Washer, spring, clamp channel retaining BOTSW40357 2
i3 Washer, flat, " b " AD75W4A0152 2
14 Washer, flat, battery cover retaining AQ7544013% 2

Wing Nut, M6, " n " AQT75W30332 2 R/B next 2 items
15 Xnob, finger grip, " " n AQB2H6468F 2
16 Hut, M&, battery cover retention knob AQ75W30202 2
20 Cable, battery +ve coB2M4e72r i
21 " " -ve, battery tc chassis ADB2ZMAETAF T Priocr VIN *

" " -ve, battery Lo engine COB2M4674F 1 From VIN *

'P' Clip, battery cable fixing AD75We0CA2 4 Prior VIN *
22 Tie Wrap, battery cables ROTSWB0387 8 3
24 Tie Wrap/Swivel Clip, cables to chassis AOBIZWE324T 1 j From VIN *
25 Swivel Clip, double, " " " RAOB2WB330F 1 3
26 Cable Fixing, battery cables to chassis ROB5W6276F 3

Sheath, battery terminals ADBLMB1T 27 2 :

Clip, battery cable to fuel pipe AQBSYIGZO6F i Carburettor cars
0 Main Feed Cable, starter motor te binding post ADBZMAZ2BE 1
23 Binaing Post, +ve, scuttle beam ADBOMGBO23T i

* WIN 82/85 D 3343
82/85 - 1084



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 1092
1801A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

JAN 1985

CODE CONTENTS: Heater/A.C. Assembly, Casing
18.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
Heater Assembly ROB2P4290F 1 } Inc. heater matrix, vacuum valves,
" " AQB2P4291F 1 } control cables, rotary controls
Heater/Air Conditioning Assembly n0B2P42885 1 Prior VIN * ]
" " " " BOB2P42885 1 From VIN * ] Inc. heater matrix, a.c.
" " " " ADB2P42895 ' 1 Prior VIN * ] evaporator, vac. valves,
" " " " BOB2P42898 1 From VIN * ] cables, rotary controls
1 Case, upper, heater only RO79P4154K 1
" " b " AD7T9P4155K 1
" " heater/a.c. AQTAP4136K 1
" " " n BO79P4108K 1
2 Case, lower, heater only AQT79P4156K 1
" " " " AOT9P4157K 1
w " heater/a.c. AO79P4137K 1 Prior VIN *
" n " " BO79P4137K 1 From VIN *
n " e " AO79P4109K i Prior VIN *
" " r " BO7T9P4109K 1 From VIN ¥
3 Screw, upper to lower case RO75WS0322 9 9
5 Setscrew, Me » 12, case to mounting plate AOTS5W10272Z 2 2
6 Washer, spring, " " " M AQ75W40462 2 2
7 Washer, flat, " " " M AD7SW40132 2 2
8 Mounting Plate, case to body , ' RO79P40962 1 1 * VIN 82/85 D 3165
9 Pop Rivet, mounting plate to case BO75We0712 2 2 82 - 1035
10 Washer, pop rivet n075W40462 2 2 8% -~ 1012
11 Bush, screen/footwell & mode flap pivot, inner AOBOPU2GBF . 4 4 F o~ 2252
12 " " " n " " " outer nOT75P&0EAT 4 4
13 Closing Panel, mode flap ADT79P4112K 1 1
14 Screw, closing panel to case RO75W50322 4 4
15 Drain Adaptor AG72P4106Z 1 1 )
16 Pop Rivet, drain adaptor ADTSWE0907 4 4 )
18 Drain Tube, 5/8%" PVC AQ7506083V 400mm | 400mm )
19 Hose Clip, 16-25mm AO79KB018F 1 1 } With a.c.
21 'P' Clip, drain tube AO75W6001F 1 i )
22 Pop Rivet, 'P' c¢lip to body AQ75W60907 i1 1 )
23 '"P' Clip, open, fridge pipe to heater case AO7T506229F 3 }
Screw, no. 8 x 1", 'P' clip fixing ARTSW50342 1 )
Esprit range: '88 to '92 H.Y.
18.01A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 1092
1803A



CODE CONTENRTS: Condenser, Evaporator, Rec.Drier, Hoses
18.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
1 Evapeorator AQT9P4A139F 1
' AOT79P4080F 1
2 Foam, open mesh AR75P0O206F 1 1
3 Screw, evaporator to case AD75W50142 2 2
4 Spire Nut, " " " AQT5W60142 2 2
5 Flare Gasket, 10.4 mm, elbow to evaporator ADB2P4241F 1 1
& " " 15.7 mm, exp. valve to elbow AQB2P4242F 1 1
7 Elbow Adaptor, expansion valve to evaporator AOTSPGERL1TF 1 1
8 Expansion Valve ADTSPGOL2F 1 1
Non-Drip Tape AOD7SPeOBGF A/R A/R * VIN 82/8% D 3165
Thermistor (case mounted) AQBSPGO3SF 1 1 } 82 - 1035
'P' Clip, closed, thermistor to case ADO75W6000Z 1 1 )} Prior VIN * B85 - 1012
Screw, no.6 x 1/4", 'P' clip fixing AOTSHE010Z i 1 3 F ~ 2252
9 Thermistor (rod mounted) ADB2M6408F 1 1 >
10 Rod, thermistor mounting ABB2P4292F 1 1 > From VIN *
11 Clip, mounting rod to heater lower casing ADTSWGR0512 1 1 >
i1n Screw, no.B8 x 3/8", mounting rod to casing AQ75W50322 1 1 >
12 Switch, low pressure cut out AOB2P6D4A2F 1 1 Prior VIN ¥
Switch, low/high pressure cut out A0B2P6053F 1 1 From VIN § # VIN 82 D 3389
13 Receiver Drier AQB2P4239J7 1 1 Prior VIN # B5 D 3384
" " AOB2P4294J 1 1 From VIN § 82 ~ 1087
i4 Clamp Bracket, receiver drier AOB9PO278T 1 1 B85 - 1089
15 Setscrew, M6 % 20, clamping AO7BW1030%7 i 1 F -~ 2518
16 Nut, M6 Nyloc, clamping screw ACQT75W3009Z - 1 1
17 Hounting Bracket, receiver drier to body AOB2P4282F 1 1 }
18 Setscrew, M6 x 16, clamp brkt to mtg brkt AQT5W10287 2 2 }
19 Washer, flat, " " ™o " AROTSHAD16Z 2 2 )
20 Washer, spring, " " non " AQT75WAD3S, 2 2 ) With receiver drier mounted via bracket
Setscrew, M6 x 20, mounting bracket to floor AQT5W10302 2 2 ) to body floor
Washer, flat, " " " " ADT75WA0162 2 2 )]
Washer, spring, " " " " AQ75WA0352 2 2 )
20n Rawlnut, M6 x 15, " " " " AO075W61402 2 2 )

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 18.03A

Esprit range:



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 t0%92
1803A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Condenser, Evaporator, Rec.Drier, Hoses
18.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
Setscrew, M6 x 35, clamp brkt to body stiffener | AQ75W2029%Z 2 2 >
Washer, flat, " " " " " AD75W40152 4 4 > With receiver drier mounted on nose
Washer, flat, large o/4, " " " " RO75W40172 2 2 > stiffening brace
Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " " AD75W30092 2 2 >
21 Condenser C0B2P4160F 1 1 Non-chargecooler cars
Condenser/Chargecooler Radiator RQB2K4226F 1 1 Chargecoocler cars
22 Setscrew, M8 % 20, condenser to duct A075W10382 2 2 )
23 Washer, shakeproof, " " " AQT5W4048Z 2 2 )
24 Washer, large o/d, " " " AQ75WA0217 2 2 )
25 Strut Bracket, condenser mounting AQOBZPA2Z51F 2 2 )
26 Edge Protector, neoprene, strut bracket BO75U6054V A/R AR ) Non-chargecooler cars
27 Setscrew, M6 x 16, strut to condenser ADT5W1028% 4 4 )
28 Washer, flat, " " " AD75W40132 4 4 3
29 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " AD75W3009Z 2 2 )
30 Jacknut, M&, strut to duct ADT5W30312 2 2 }
Edge Clip, condenser to engine radiator A075v60552 4 4 Chargecoocler cars
31 Hose, compressor to cendenser A0B2P4232F 1 No service valves. Non-USA. Non-Chargecooler
B " * " AQB2P4254F 1 USA & Chargecooler models
" " " n ADB2P4234F 1 No service valves. Non-USA. Non-Chargecooler
" " ' " BOB2P4247F 1 USh & Chargecoaler models
32 Hose, receiver drier to expansion valve AQ79P4135F 1
n T n u " n RO79P4077F 1
33 Hose, evaporator to compressor AOT9P4134F 1 No service valves. Non-USh. Non-Chargeccoler
" " " " ROB2P4255F - 1 USA & Chargecooler models
" H " " ROT9PADT8F 1 No service valves. Non-USA. Non-~Chargecooler
" " " i ADB2P4299F 1 USA & Chargecoaler models
34 Hose, condenser to receiver drier ADB2PAZ236F 1 1 Prior VIN #
u " " " " AO82PA1T0F 1 1 From VIN §#
as Valve, high pressure relief A0B2P6040F 1 1 )} Prior VIN # # VIN 82 D 3289
Permabond Al40, relief valve to hose R0B9R60SOV A/R A/R } 85 D 3384
40 Grommet Plate, hoses thro' bulkhead BO739P4084F 1 1 82 - 1087
41 Grommet, " " " AQ46K60012Z 2 2 85 - 1089
42 Screw, grommet plate fixing AQ75WSOS0F 4 4 F - 2518
43 Grommet, a.c. hoses/front beody AQ75P6021F 5 5
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y,




LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 68 10792
1803A



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODR CONTERTS: Condenser, Evaporator, Rec.Drier, Hoses
18.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
45 'C" Ring, condenser inlet ADB2P60ABE 1 1 >
46 " " condenser outlet ADT5P6Q83F 1 1 >
47 " " compressor outlet ADB9P600SF 1 1 > If fitted
48 H " condenser inlet AOBSPODOGF 1 1 >
49 " " expansion valve outlet ADB2PGOATF 1 1 >
50 Grommet, hose/body ADB2P6045SF 2 2
51 ‘P' Clip, large, ‘'fridge hose fixing AD79W6200F 3 3
52 " H small, " " " AQ75HE018Z 3 3
53 Screw, 'P' c¢lip fixing RO75WS043% < 6
54 Tie Strap, 'fridge hose fixing BO75W6038Z 3 3

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.V,

- - ™

A A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 1092
1805A




FUNCTION

QUANRTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Heater Matrix, Water Valve & Plumbing
18.050 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS

1 Heater Matrix AQT5P60OSS5F 1
2 Feoam, heater matrix to case AQ75P0194K 2
5 Hose, heater, to valve & from matrix AQT9P405GF 2
<) Grommet, hoses thro' body BQ75P60217 2
7 Connector Pipe, heater hoses BOT75K0111Z 2
8 Hose Clip, 16-25 mm, heater hoses AQTI9K6018F 14
9 Elbow Hose, chassis pipe front AQT5P0189SF 2
10 Grommet, pipe thro' chassis AOTOKE004F 4
11 Pipe, heater feed & return thro' chassis AQB2P4200F 2
12 Hose, heater return, chassis pipe to water pump | A079K4028F 1
13 'P' Clip, heater hose securing A910E6T43F 1 * VIN 82 D 3262
14 Screw, nc. 10 x 3/4", 'P' ¢lip fixing AQ75WS0417 1 85 D 3257
15 Captive Nut, n " " AOB2W6322F 1 82/85 - 1069
20 Hose, heater feed, cyl. head to chassis pipe BO79P405TF 1 F - 2406
21 Tie Wrap, heater hose to chassis RO75W6038Z 2
22 *P' Clip, hose securing B910EG490F 2
23 Hose, water valve to matrix BOTOPA142T 1
25 Water Valve, thermostatically compensated AQ75PB060F 1

Bracket, water valve to pedal box A0B2U7040F 1 )

Setscrew, M5 x 12, bracket to valve AOTSEW10217 1 } Prior VIN *

Nut, M5 Nyloc, " " n AQ75W3008Z 1 )

Washer, flat, " " " AOT75WAQL12 2 )
26 Bracket, water valve mounting AQB2PA297F 1 >
a0 Setscrew, M5 % 12, valve to bracket AOTSW10217Z - 2 > From VIN *
31 Washer, flat, " n t LHD AOTSWADL11Z 2 >
32 Hut, M5 Nyloc, " " re AQ75W30082 P >
33 Nut, M5, mounting bracket to pedal box AOBI2W3084F 1
34 Washer, flat, " " r " " AQT5W40112 2
40 Abuiment Bracket, control cable to valve AQB2ZP429BF 1 )
41 Setscrew, M5 x 12, bracket to valve, LHD AQ75W10212 2 } From VIN *
42 Washer, flat, " " " " AQT5W40112 2 } (RHD cars share valve mounting bracket
43 Nut, M5 Nyloc, o noow " RO75W30087 2 } fixings)
a4 Clamp, control cable to abut. bracket ADBZ2P4A244F 1
45 Screw, no.8 x 3/8", cable clamp AQ75W50322 1
50 Tubing, 3 mm, capillary line protection BOS0MB6165V - | 250mm

Esprit range: "88B to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 1B.05A




LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 1092
1805A




FUNCTION OQUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Heater Matrix, Water Valve & Plumbing
18.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | arp REMARKS
51 Clip, capillary line to case RDTS5HE0512Z 2
52 Screw, clip fixing RO75%W50322 2
53 Clip, water valve sensor AQ7SW6118F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '22 M,Y.



ESPRIT B8 t092
18.07A



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: 1pterior Blower Motor
18.07A8 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER BLL REMARKS

1 Interior Blower Motor Assembly COB2M6358F 1

3 Foam Seal, blower motor to bulkhead AQB2U606SY 160mm

5 Setscrew, M6 x 30, " " " BO7T5W10322 2

& Washer, flat, # " " AQOT75WA01SZ 2

7 Washer, spring, " " " AQ75W40352 2

8 Washer, M10 flat, jacknut reinforcing AQ75W4025Z 2

10 Jacknut, M6, motor te bulkhead RO75W3034Z 2

Esprit range:

88 to

92 M.Y.
18.07A



AD

For smatl knobs
& switches see 17054

Ve
AN\ _
iy

ESPRIT 88 t092
18094

3tA



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Rotary Contrels, Graphic Panel, Screen Flap Mech.
18.09A PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER RHD LHD HEMARKS
1 Flap, screen/footwell BO79P4017F 1
" " " RQ79P4175F 1
2 Foam, screen/footwell flap BO36B6197V * * * 300 % 100 mmm
3 Clip, screen flap pivot shaft ends AQT75WE1T73F 2 2
4 Lever, screen flap operating AQ79P4101F 1 1
5 Grubscrew, lever to screen flap shaft ADT5WI0232 1 1
6 Clip, operating rod to screen flap AQ75U6033F 1 1
7 Rod, screen/footwell flap operating BO79P4017F 1
" e " " " K0B2P4246F 1
8 Control Plate BO82P4188F 1 Y R/B AOB2P4300F
" " C082P4188F 1 )
" " AQBZ2P4300F 1 1
9 Stud, 10 UNF, cam/lever pivot AQ75P0225F 1 1
10 Nut, 10 UNF plain, pivot stud to plate AOT7SW30132Z 1 1
11 " " " Nyloc, " " " " AQD75W30002 1 1
12 Cam, vacuum valve operating ) B0OB2P4281F 1 1
13 Trunnion, cable to cam BO75W6121F 1 1
14 Spacer, lever fo cam BO75P0229F 1 1
15 Spring, cam return BO75P0229F 1
" " " : . AQ79P4103F 1
16 Bellcrank Lever, screen/footwell flap A082P4184K 1 1
17 Bush, lever pivot AQTS5P0O162K 1 1
18 Clip, " " BAO75W6173F 1 1
19 Clip, bellcrank lever to screen flap rod AQ75UB033F - 1 1
20 Setscrew, 10 UNF x 5/8", cam operating AQ75W10012 1 1
21 Washer, cam setscrew A075WAQ112 3 3
22 Nut, 10 UNF Nyloc, cam setscrew AOT5W30002 1 1
23 Rotary Contrel, temperature B0B2P41953 1 1 Prior VIHN *
24 " " n BOBZ2P4196J 1 1 From VIN *
25 Rotary Contrel, air distributien B082P4196J - 1 1 * VIN 82 D 3262
Washer, rotary contrel to graphic panel RO75W4A0072 2 2
26 Nipple/Trunnion, rotary control AQ74K600172 2 2 85 D 3257
27 Screw, cable to nipple/trunnion BO74K6002Z 2 2 82 - 1069
28 Control Cable, temperature ADB2P4189F 1 1 R/B R082P4286F 85 - 1070
" " " AOB2P428B6F 1 1 Prior VIN * F - 2406
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.V.
Page 1 18.09a




"

/[ﬂ) -
m }
For small knobs
. & swiltches see 17.05A
ESPRIT 88 t092 ' ‘
. 35

1809A

31A



FUNCTION QUARTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Rotary Controls, Graphic Panel, Screen Flap Mech.
18.09a PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
Control Cable, temperature ) ADB2P4295F 1 1 From VIN * Prior '92 M.Y.
" " " {green) BOB2P4295F 1 1 '92 M.Y. on
29 Control Cable, air distribution ADB2P4190F 1 1 R/B AOB2P4287F ) Prior '92 M.Y.
i " " " A082P4287F 1 1 )
" " " " {(black) B0B2P4287F 1 1 '92 M.Y. on
30 Clamp, cable to control plate BA0B82P4244F 1 1
31 Graphic Control Panel, heater only AQB2P4243F 1 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
e " " " " BOB2P4303F 1 1 Green illumination ) '90 & '91 M.Y.
" " " " " CO82P4303F 1 1 Orange illumination }
n " n " " DOB2P4303F 1 1 '92 M.Y.
Graphic Control Panel, with a.c. A0OB2P4238F 1 1 Prior '90 M.Y.
" " u " " ROB2PB0OS2F 1 1 ‘Limited Edition' & 'Commemorative'
w " " n " B082P4302F 1 1 Green illumination )} '90 & '91 M.Y.
" u n " " CO82P4302F 1 1 Orange illumination )
31a " " " " " DOB2P4302F 1 1 '92 M.Y.
3z Screw, ne.6, graphic panel fixing AQ75WS0297 2 2
33 Spire Nut, i " " - AO75W60142Z 2 2
34 Knob, rotary controls, heat & distribution ADB2P4253K 2 2 Prior VIN *
" H " "o ", BO82P4253K 2 2 From VIN * Prior '92 M.Y.
35 " " " room . n A0B2P4349F 2 2 '92 M.Y.
* VIN 82 D 3262
B85 D 3257
B2 - 1069
85 - 1070
F - 2406

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Doara 2 15t QA



LHD ILLUSTRATED

. 37'”"'3A )
31\ﬁ hﬂ E

28

33(_,%& > )

See 18134

ESPRIT 8 to'52
181A



FUNCTION

QUBNTITY
CODR CONTENTS: vacuum Pipes, Valves, Flaps, Actuators
18.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Mode Flap, LHD CO7SP4014F 1
" " RHD C07SP4176F 1
2 Foam, mode flap AQ79P4161K 2
3 Clip, flap shaft ends RO75W6173F 2
4 Mounting Plate, actuator bracket BO79P4093F 1
5 Pop Rivet, plate to case AO75We0907 5
6 Washer, pop rivet AQ75WA0012Z 5
7 Bracket, wvacuum actuator mounting BO75P0170F 1
Pop Rivet, bracket to plate ADTSHG0712 4
10 Vacuum Actuator, mode flap BOTSPGOSOF 1
11 Rod, actuator to mode flap AD75P0234F 1
12 Locking Tab, actuator to rod A0T9P4149K 1
13 Pop Rivet, locking tab to actuation lever RO75W60902 1
15 Clip, rod to mode flap lever AQ75UB033F 1
16 Lever, mode flap operating AOT9P4100F 1
17 Grub Screw, lever to flap rod AO75W70232 1
i8 Pop Rivet, mounting plate lower fixing AD7T5W60902 4
20 Vacuum Switch, mode/fresh air flaps AD75P6062F 2
21 Bracket, vacuum switch securing AQ7S5P01T72F 2
22 Screw, No.6 x }", bracket to plate AD75WS0107 4
25 Elbow Connector AQ75PB0OT79F 5
26 'T'- Pilece, vacuum pipes BO75P6081F 1
27 Vacuum Pipe AOT5P606BYV &m
28 Elbow Connector, unequal bore AOQ75PGOGYF . 1
30 Clevis Pin, intake/recirc. flap pivot AQTSHE027Z 2
31 Washer, clevis pin AD75W40012 4
32 Spire Clip, clevis retention AD75W6022% 2
35 Flap, fresh air intake/recirculation AQB2P42737 1
36 Bracket, fresh/recirc. flap support, RH BO82P4276F 1
37 " n " " H LH BOB2P4A2TTF 1
37A Bush, air flap support bracket AOBZPO0DS8Y 2
38 Pop Rivet, bracket to buikhead AQT5WO0712 4
39 Washer, bracket to bulkhead BO75WA0012 4

Esprit range:

'88 to 192 M.Y.
Paae 1 18.11A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

See 18134

ESPRIT 68 to92
1811A



FUNRCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: vacuum Pipes, Valves, Flaps, Actuators
18.11RA PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ar, REMARKS

40 Pivot Bracket, fresh air/recirc. flap ADB2PA275F 1
41 Pop Rivet, bracket to flap assembly BAO75W60712 6
42 Washer, pop rivet AQ75WA0017Z 6
45 Foam Seal, fresh air/recirc. flap to plenum BOB2P4265F 1
46 " n " " " body 2082P4270F 1
50 Pivot Bracket, servo to flap BOB2P4278F 1
51 Pop Rivet, waterproof, bracket to flap AQTSWEOT1F 4
52 Washer, pop rivet AD75W40017Z 4
53 Clevis Pin, pivot bracket to servo rod AQ75We0272 1
54 Retaining Pin, " " " " " A0B2WG6348F 1
55 Vacuum Actuator, fresh air/recirc. flap BO75P6059F 1
S5A Pad, actuator insulation ADB2P4341F 1
56 Spacer, actuator mounting RADB2P4279F 1
57 Clamping Ring, vacuum actuator C082P4280F 1
57h Grommet, clamping ring AOB2PBOSTF 3
58 Screw, M3 x 35, clamping rlng fixing AQB2WS5122F 3
59 Washer, flat, "3, n " AQ75WA001F 6
0 Nut, M3 Nyloc, " r " RO79W3060F 3

Esprit range:

88 to
Page 2

a2 K.Y,
18.11Aa



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 t0 92
1813 A



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODR CONTENTS: Intake Plenum, Ducting, Outlets & Vents
18.13A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARES
1 Plenum Cover (GFRP) B082B4804K 1 1 inc. item 8 R/B C082B4804K
" t {ABS) C082B4804K 1 1
3 Seal, plenum cover to bhulkhead ADB2UGQ67F 1.8m 1.8m
4 Screw, M5 x 16, plenum to bulkhead AO82WS107F 7 7
5 Washer, flat, " " " A075W40112 7 7
6 Rawlnut, M5, " # " AD75W6074F 7 ?
7 Funnel, plenum drain AOB2P4266K 1 1 Prior VIN * R/B AD82P4283J
B Adaptor, plenum cover to drain hose AOB2P4283J 1 1 From VIN * Fixed to cover with Sikaflex
g Tubking, plenum drain AQ75U6083V 220mm  } 220mm
10 Snapper Clip, drain tube to plenum caover ACB2W6315F 1 1 } Alternatives
" " " " n " n BQ75We209F 1 1 ) * VIN 82/85 D 3187
10A Grommet, drain tube thro' body AQ75P60962 1 1 82/85 - 1064
11 Blanking Panel, bulkhead aperture ADB2P4272K 1 F - 2282
n " " B A082P4271K 1
12 Mounting Panel, interior blower motor ) C0B2P4259K 1 1
13 Screw, no.8 x ", mounting panel to casing AQT5WS0312 4 4
Angle Bracket, blower mounting panel to bedy A08B2P4346F 1 1
Pop Rivet, angle bracket to mounting panel AQ75W6090Z 2 2
Washer, pop rivet, " " e " ADT5WA0Q12 2 2
Screw, no.6 x 1", angle bracket .to body AD75WES020F 2 2
_ Spire Nut, no.6, " " " n AD75We014Z 2 2
15 Adaptor Cover, footwell outlet AOT9P4117K 1 1
16 Screw, no.8 x 3/4", adaptor cover to casing AG75WR0322 4 4
17 'P' Clip, speaker cable AOT75W6223F - 2 2
20 Adaptor, footwell duct to casing ocutlet RO75P0150F 2 2
21 Pop Rivet, footwell duct adaptor fixing AQ75W60902 6 G
22 Washer, pop rivet, " v f AD75W40012 6 6
23 bucting, 13", footwell vents AD75P6O66EY 1m im
25 Adaptor, cuter face level vent ducting AD79P4120K 2 2
26 Pop Rivet, adaptor to casing AQT7SWB020Z 6 6
27 Washer, pop rivet, adaptor to casing AQT5W40017 6 6
28 Ducting, 2", outer face level vents AQ79P4005V 1l.6m 1.6m
Adaptor, ducting to ocuter face level vent, LH AQ75W01132 1
30 " n 1] Ir 113 " n o A075P0114Z 1
31 " " T " " " n RH BO76P0123F 1 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Paae 1 1IR.138



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 t0 92
1813 A



FUNCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Intake Plenum, Ducting, Qutlets & Vents
18.13A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARES
Pop Rivet, adaptor to face level: vent AO75W60862 4 4
32 Face Level Vent, ocuter AQ75P6018Z 2 2
33 Clip, face level vent securing CO75P01122 4 4
34 Pop Rivet, clip to face level vent A075W6086% 4 4
Washer, pop rivet AD75WAG012 4 4
35 Adaptor, screen vent ducting to casing AD79P4119K 2 2
36 Pop Rivet, screen vent adaptor to casing ADT75WE020Z 3] 6
37 Washer, pop rivet, " " " " AD75W4001Z 6 6
38 Ducting, 21", screen vents AQ79P6007V 1m im
40 Adaptor, ducting to binnacle screen duct C079P4065K 1 1
41 Duct, binnacle screen vent A0B2P6049F 1 1
42 Outlet Vent, binnacle screen vent ROB2PE0O49SF 1 1
43 Screw, nc.6 x 1", outlet vent to.duct AOT5WS0152 4 4
44 Duct, passenger screen vent A079P4026K 1 1
45 Outlet Vent, passenger side demist . BO79P4039F 1 1
50 Adaptor, centre face level vent ducting te case | A085P4213K 1 1
51 Screw, no.8 x 4", adaptor to casing AQ75WS0342Z 4 4
53 Ducting, 1%", centre face level vents RO75P6066V im 1m
54 Face Level Vent, round, centre ' AOB5P&03TF 2 2
55 Retaining Ring, centre face level vent A0OB5P4217F 2 2
56 Nut, M3 Nyloc, centre face level vent to fascia | AO79W3060F 8 8
57 Washer, flat, " " " " " M AD75W4000Z 8 8

Esprit range:

88 to '92 M.Y.

Page 2

TH_OT3A



ESPRIT 88 to0 92

3001A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: (hassis
30.01A PART DESCRIPTION EART HUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
Chassis (210mm pedal box offset §) A0B2242343 1 R/B BO82A4234J* ) Prior VIN #
" " " " " RO8224234J 1 )
" {225mm pedal box offset §) C0B2A4260J 1 'Eagle’ From VIN # Prior '92 M.Y.
B " " " " DOB2RA260F 1 '92 M.Y. (chassis/body mountings for
narrow body tunnel)
1 " (225mm pedal box offset §) A0B2AR42357 1 R/B BOB2A4235J* ) Prior VIN #
n " " " n BOB2R4235J 1 )]
n n " r " €082Rn4259J 1 *Eagle' From VIN # Prior '92 M.Y.
" " " " " DO82AR4259F 1 '92 M.Y. (chassis/body mountings for
narrow body tunnel)
Cage Nut, ME, gear lever assembly to chassis ADB2WG316J 5 5
2 Rear Crossmember ROB82RA244F 1 1
3 Bolt, M10 x 75, rear crossmember to chassis AQT5W20597 4 4
) Nut, Nyloc, Mi0, " " " AO75W30112 4 4

* Change from chassis weld nuts to
cage nuts

# VIN: 'Eagle' chassis introduced with
Chargecooler model, and later commonised
on cther models. Revised front lower
wishbone front pick up, and front box to
backbone gussets

- N.A. RHD; 85 D 3582

- Turbo RHD; B2 D 3587

- N.A. & Turbo LHD; 85/82 - 1152
- USA spec. RHD; B2/F - 2728
~ USA spec. LHD; B2/F - 2749

All Chargecooler; 82/F ~ 5000

§ Dimension refers to distance between
chassis centreline and pedal box inboard
mounting holes



See 33-01A

ESPRIT 88 t0%92 18 17
3101A

40

il

I

((f.

57




FUNCTION

QURANTI'TY

CODE CONTENTS: Front Suspension & Hubs
g PRIOR FROM
31.01n PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | yin * VIN * REMARKS
1 Vertical Link CO89CO163F 2
" " RH A0B2C4134F 1 Green caolour code
" " LH a082C4135F 1 Red colour code
2 Steering Arm, RH BOBZC4074F 1
" " " ADB2C4162F 1
" M LH B0O82C4073F 1
" " " ADB2C4161F 1
3 Setscrew, M12 x 35, steering arm to link BO75W1059Z 2 2
4 Washer, spring, " " n " AQT75W4A069F 2 2
5 Bolt, M12 x 45, " " " " ROT5W10617Z 2 2
6 Nut, M12 Nvloc, " " " " ADT75W3012F 2 2
7 Shield, brake disc, RH COB9CO750J 1 R/B BO89COT770J
" " " " BOBACOT70d 1 1 Without ABS
" " " " AQB2C4190F i With ABS ('91 M.Y. onwards)
" b " LH c089Cc07513 1 R/B BOBSCOT71F
" b " e BOB9COTT71F 1 1 Without ABS
" " " n ADB2C4A189F 1 With ABS ('91 M.Y. onwards)
TA Pole Wheel, 48T, MBS sensor ADB2J4192F 2 " " " " "
8 Setscrew, disc shield to vertical link AQ7S5W1039F 2 2
9 Washer, flat, n " "o " AD75W4021F 2 2
10 Hub, front B0OB2C4103F 2 2 Without ABS. R/B C0B2CA4A103F
" " C082C4103F 2 With ABS ('91 M.Y. onwards)
il Bearing, inboard, front hub R089C8004F 2 2
12 " outboard, " n AOB9CBOOSF - 2 2
16 Grease Seal, front hub n083C8003TF 2 2 Alternative to AOBOSDS8OO3F
17 Washer, claw, bearing retaining A0B9CBOOGYF 2 2
18 Hut, castellated, " " ADB9CBOOTF 2 2
19 Split Pin, hub nut retaining AQ75W6222F 2 2 * VIN 85 D 3582
20 Locking Cap, hub nut B0B9CBO0SF 2 2 82 D 3587
21 Grease Cap, front hub ADB9C8008F 2 2 85/82 -~ 1152
22 Arm, upper wishhone EQ75C0130F 4 4 82/F ~ 2728 (USA RHD)
23 Pivot Bush, upper wishbone X036C6004F 4 4 82/F ~ 2749 (USA LHD)
24 Stud, " UNF = 282, upper wishbone pivot AD75C0145F 2 2 82/F - S000
25 Buffer Washer, pivot bush A075C0149D 8 8
26 Nut, 3" UNF Nyloc, wishbone pivot stud AD75W3005F 4 4
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.VY.
Paae 1 31_.01A




60

See 33-01A

ESPRIT B8 10%92 16
3101A



FUNCTION

QUANRTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Front Suspension & Hubs
' PRICR FROM
31.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | yin = VIN * REMARKS
27 Locknut, 4" UNF, wishbone pivot stud AQ75W3017F 2 2 * VIN 85 D 3582
28 Shim Washer, castor adjust, 1.5mm ADB2C4091F A/R A/R 82 D 3587
" " " " 3.0m A082C4092F A/R B/R 85/82 - 1152
" " " " 6 . Omm A082C4093F A/R A/R 82/F - 2728 (USA RHD)
29 Ball Jeint, upper A036CE007F 2 2 82/F - 2749 (USA LHD)
30 Rut, Torgqloc, 7/16" UNF, ball joint to link AD7SW3004F 2 2 82/F - 5000
31 Bolt, M8 x 100, ball joint to wishbone A0T5W2049%Z 2 2
32 " M8 x 60, " " " " AQTSW2043F 2 2
" M8 x 65, " " " " AQT5W2044F 2 2 Used if castor adjustment shims are fitted
33 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " " AQ75W3010F 4 4
34 Washer, flat, " " " " AD75W4020F 4 4
35 Shimplate, castor adjust, 1.5mm BOB2C4090F A/R A/R Y If fitted
" n " 3.0mm BO82C4089F A/R A/R )
36 Lower Wishbone, LH ADB2C41497 1 i
" " RH ADB2C4148J i 1
37 Pivot Bush, lower wishbone, rear A075C6000F 2 2
38 " " " " front AQB2DA0BAF 2 2
39 Bush, anti-roll bar to lower wishbone A089C6088F 2 2
40 Ball Joint, lower AQB9CHEOBOF 1 1
41 Nut, M14 Hyloc, lower ball joint to vert. link AQ75W3069Z 2 2
42 Pivet Bolt, 4" UNF x 5 3/4" _ AQBZA6048F 2 2 Lower link rear to chassis
43 Nut, 4" UNF Nyloc, lower link pivot bolt AQ75W300SF 2 2
44 Pivot Bolt, " UNF x 2 3/4" AD75W2097F 2 2 Lower link front to chassis
45 Nut, i" UNF Nyloc, lower linmk pivet bolt ADT75W3005F - 2 2
46 Anti-Roll Bar : BO82C4070F 1 1
47 Bush, anti-roll bar to chassis ADB2C4084F 2 2
48 Clamp, " " " " " ADB2C4047F 2 2
49 Setscrew, MiZ x 45, ARB/rad, bhrace to chassis ADV5W1061F 2 2 * VIN 85 D 3582
Setscrew, M12 x 35, ARB to chassis (rear) AOT9W1059F 2 2 82 D 3587
50 Washer, flat, " " n AD75W4023F 4 4 85/82 - 1152
51 Nut, M12 Nyloc, nooon " AQ7SW30122 4 4 82/F - 2728 (USA RHD)
52 Abutment Plate, spring/damper top BOB2C4075F 2 2 82/F - 2749 (USA LHD)
53 Yiasher, abutment plate to chassis AD75W4020F 8 8 82/F ~ 5000
54 Nut, M8, " " " n ROT75W3010F 8 8
55 Insulater, front spring top AOBZCADE9F 2 2

88 to '92 W.Y.
Page 2 31.01A

Esprit range:



See 33M1A

ESPRIT B8 fo'92 18
3101A



FURCTYON

QUANTITY
CODE CORTERTS: Front Suspension & Hubs
PRICR FROM
31.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER | VIN * VIN * REMARKS
Spring/Damper Assembly A082CA098J 2
" " " ADB2C4209J 2 N.A.
" b " ADB2C42073 2 Turbo, non c/coocler
" " H A082c4208J7 2 Chargecooler
56 Reoad Spring, conical (yellow/white) A082C4097F 2 N.A. only. R/B B0O82C4097F
n " " (yellow/purple) BOB2C4097F 2 N.A. & Turbo
" " " (blue/red/green) AQB2C4177F 2 N.A.
" n . (blue/red/white) AQB2C4205F 2 Turbo, non c¢/cooler
" n n {white/red/purple) A0B2C4167F 2 R/B BOB2C4167F ) Chargecooler
" " " {yellow/red/green) B0O82C4167F 2 )
57 Damper, front (red code) A0B2C4095F 2
" " (blue code) A0OB2C4158F 2
58 Bolt, 3" UNF x 314", damper to lower wishbone AQ79W2088F 2 2
59 Nut, 3" UNF Nyloc, " nooom " RO75W3005F 2 2
&0 Bush Kit, damper top stem AOB2CG036F 2 2
61 Blanking Plug, plastic A089U6G0E83F 2 2 * VIN 85 D 3582
62 Cover, wishbone stud access AD79U4352K 2 2 82 D 3587
63 Grommet , " " " ADB2B6OSTF 2 2 85/82 - 1152
64 Screw, No.6 x 3/8", cover fixing AC75WS0112 8 8 B2/F - 2728 (USA RHD)

82/F - 2749 (USA LHD)
82/F - 5000

Esprit range: 88 to '92 M.Y.

Paro

1 N1a



See 33018




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

JAN 1995

CODE CONTENTS: Rear Suspension & Hubs
; ush EXCEPT
31.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER B8 M.Y. ['88 Usa REMARKS
1 Rear Hubk {inc. slinger) ROB2D4119F 2
2 Nut, hub retaining A0B2D40627 2
3 Split Pin, hub nut AQ75W60107 2
4 Conical Washer, hub retention A075D02562 2
5 Double Ball Bearing, rear hub ADB2D6012F 2
15} Circlip, bearing to hub carrier AR82DE0L13F 2
7 Spacer, driveshaft to hub bearing A0B2D4064F 2
10 Rear Hub BOB2D60O19F 2
i1 Nut, hub/driveshaft retaining AQB2D6026F 2
12 Wagher, flat, “ " R0B2D6025F 2
13 Double Ball Bearing, rear hub AOB2DE020F 2
14 Bolt, cap head, bhearing to hub carrier ADB2D4106F 12
Hub Carrier, RH ADB2D4072K 1
15 " " " ADB2D4104K i Non-ABS. R/B B082D4142K
" " " BOB2D4142K 1 With ABS brakes R/B C082D4142K
" " v C0B82D4142K 1 Suitable for Brembo brakes
" " LY AQB2D4073K 1
" H " A0B2D4103K 1 Non-ABS. R/B BOB2D4141K
" n " B0O82D4141K 1 With ABS brakes R/B C0B2D4141K
" " " C082D4141K 1 Suitable for Brembo brakes
Cover Plate, ABS sensor hole AQ82D4147F 2 2 )
Washer, .flat, cover plate fixing AOT75W4013% 2 2 } Non-BABS cars with 'B' hub carriers
Setscrew, M6 x 10, n " AQ75W10267 2 2 }
17 Radius Arm, RH A082D4110J - 1 1 Nen-ABS. R/B BOB2D4110J
" " " B082D4110J 1 ¥With ABS brakes
" n LY AD82D4111J 1 1 Hon-ABS. R/B B082D4111J
" " " . B082D4111J 1 With ABS brakes
19 Bolt, M10 x 130, radius arm to hub carrier ADTSW2065F 4 4
20 Washer, HM10 x 20, " " wom " AQ75WA0242 4 4
21 Nut, M10 Nyloc, " n noom " hO75W30112 4 4
25 Mounting Rubber, radius arm to chassis A046D6000F 2 2
26 Reinforcing Plate, " " n " C079D4013F 2 2
27 Spacer Plate, toe-in adjust, 0.9mm CO79D4051F A/R aA/R
" " " " " 1.5mm AD78D4051K A/R A/R
" " " " " 6. Omm BOT9D4051K A/R A/R
Esprit range: '88 toc '92 M.V,
Page 1 31.03A




2

35
’!D@ K‘é 31
RIS

See 33018

ESPRIT 88 1092 ¢
3103A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Rear Suspension & Hubs
UsSA EXCEPT
31.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER K3 K.Y, I'88 USA REMARKS
28 Setscrew, MB % 30, mounting rubber to chassis AQT5WA0402 4 4 )
" M8 x 35, " " " " A0Q75W104172 4 4 ) as required
" M8 x 45, " b n " A075W20402 4 4 )
2 Washer, spring, " " m'ooon AQ75WAQ23F 4 4
30 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " " AQ75W30102 4 4
35 Bolt, 7/16" UNF x 414", radius arm to mounting AQ7SW2087F 2 2
36 Snubber Washer, 7/16" x 1i", rad. arm mounting AOT5WA006Z 4 4
a7 Washer, toe-in adjust AQ75WA0057 10 10
38 Nut, 7/18" Torgloc, radius arm mounting bolt RO75W30042 2 2
40 Top Link (less bushes) AQB2DAL118F 2 2
41 Bush, top link AQB2D4084F 4 4
42 Bolt, 4" UNF x 41", top link to chassis AQT9W2023F 2 2
43 Spacer, top link to chassis AOB82DA099F 2 2
44 Snubber Washer, top link inboard bush AQO79W4A0B3F 4 4
45 Nut, i" UNF Nyleoc, top link to chassis AOQ75W30Q5Z 2 2
46 Bolt, i UNF x 5i%, top link to hub carrier AD79W2091F 2 2
47 Washer, hardened, " " rom o A074D60032 2 2
48 Snubber Washer, " " v .o" A0O79%4083F 4 4
49 Nut, 4" UNF Nyloc, " n now oo RD75W30052 2 2
50 Lower Link (less bushes) ) BO82D4083F 2 2
51 Bush, lower link . A0B2D4084F 4 4
52 Bolt, 1" UNF x 24", lower link to chassis AO7SW2097F 2 2
53 Nut, 4" UNF Nyloc, " " b " AD75W30052 2 2
55 Stud, lower link to hub carrier BO79D4024F - 2 2
56 Split Spacer, hub carrier front lug BOB2D4079F 2 2
57 Snubber Washer, lower link to hub carrier AQ79W4083F 4 4
58 Locknut, 1" UNF, lower link outboard stud RO75W30172 2 2
59 Nut, 4" UNF Nyloc, " n " " BO7T5W30052 2 2
60 Damper, rear (green spot) A0B2D4121F . 2 R/B RAOB2D4102F with spacer AO0S82DA4122F
Spacer, 6 mm, spring lower seat BO79D4047F 2 Use with danmper AQB2D4121F
Damper, rear {(whikte spot) AOB2D4102F 2
Spacer, 12 mm, spring lower seat ROB2D4122F 2 Use with damper A082D4102F

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Paoe 2 31_N3A2



e,
2 /’5

30 29
See 17.06D 13

-
29

See 33018

ESPRIT 88 t092 ¢6
3103A



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Rear Suspension & Hubs
USh EXCEPT
31.030 PART DESCRIPIION PART NUMBER [ag M.v. |'s88 usa REMARKS
Damper, rear (white spot) ADB2D4102F 2 Prior VIN *
" " (yellow spot) ADB2D4146F 2 From VIN *
600 Spacer, 12 mm, spring lower seat AD82D4122F 2
61 Road Spring, rear {(green/green) DO79D4003F 2 2 R/B ADB2D4148F (no. change only) > Prior
" " " (yellow/red/white) AD82D4148F 2 2 > VIN *
" " r " " r AD82D4148F 2 N.A. 3} From VIN *
" H " (green) FO79DA003FH 2 Turbo } # FO79D4003F is i" longer
62 Insulator, road spring to chassis AD79D4028F 2 2 than DO72D4003F/A082D4148F
63 Bush Kit, damper top stem {M10} ADB2C6036F 2 2
64 Spacer Washer, damper lower fixing AD75W4028% 4 4 * VIN 85 D 3582
65 Washer, flat, " n " RO7SW40082 2 2 82 D 3587
66 Nut, i" UNF Nyloc, damper to hub carrier AQ75W30057 2 2 85/82 - 1152
Grommet, RH wheelarch ACB2U6073F 1 1 82/F - 2728 (USA RHD)

82/F - 2749 (USA LHD)
82/F ~ 5000 :

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 31.03A



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 tu'92
3201A



FUNCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Steering Rack, Lower Column
NOR WITH
32 .01A PART DESCRIPTIOR PART NUMBER | g 1. R. } S.I.R. REMARKS

1 Protective Sleeve, column Spline AD7SHA010K 1
2 Intermediate Steering Column Assembly AD79H4002F 1 Inc. upper u/j
3 Universal Joint, lower D075 H6009F 1 1
4 Belt, M8 % 34, u/j clamping BOT79H4019F 3 3
5 Washer, flat, u/j clamp bolt AD75W40202 3 3
6 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " AB0TEG284F 3 3
7 Spacer, column lower u/j AOB2H4030F 1 1
8 Circlip, pinion shaft spacer abutment AODB2HG025F 1 1
8h Retaining Clip, pinion spacer ADB9HO181F 1 1
9 Rack & Pinion Assembly, LHD DO82H40Q21F 1 1

roon " " RHD DD82H4020F 1 1
10 Ball Joint, 'track rod end’ BA0715H60012 2 2
11 Locknut, 4" UNF, ball joint to track rod AC75W3017%2 2 2
12 Tapping Plate, steering rack mounting BO79H4004K 2 2
14 Clamp Bracket, " n n BOO7H4104F 1 1 Non-pinion end
15 " " " " " BOO7H41052 1 1 Pinion end
16 Rubber Mounting, steering rack to chassis AQDO7H4103Z 1 1 Non-pinion end
17 " u " " " " ADOTH41062 1 1 Pinion end
i8 Setscrew, MB x 20, clamp to chassis AQ75W10382 4 4
19 Washer, spring, " " " AO75W4A0362 4 4
20 Gaiter Set, steering rack (inc. clips) AD82HB023F 1 1
21 Bolt, upper column to intermediate shaft BOB2HA044F 1
22 Washer, flat, " " " " AO75W407QF 1
23 Upper Intermediate Column _ BO82HA039F - 1
24 Lower Intermediate Column & Universal Jeint BOB2H4037F 1
25 Bush, steady bearing, lower int. column BOB2H4042F 1
26 Housing, steady bearing bush BOB2H4040F 1
27 Shim, steady bearing housing to chassis BOB2H4041F A/R Maximum 3
28 Setscrew, M6 x 20, " " " AQ75W10302 2
28 Washer, shakeproof, " " " AD75WA0467 2
30 Washer, flat, " n " AO75W4015Z 2

Esprit range:

'a8 to

T92 MUY,

AN M1



ESPRIT 88 to'92
3205A (Non SIR.)



QUARTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Non S.I.R.: Steering Column & Wheel . JAN 1g
NON
32.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 3.71.R. REMARKS
1 Steering Column Assembly DEG79H6006F 1
2 Setscrew, M10 % 25, column to scuttle beam ROT5W10482 2
3 Washer, flat, n " " re AQ75W40252 2
4 Washer, shakeproof, " " " " ARQ75W40492Z 2
5 Nut, M10 special, n u " " AOT9U4098F 2
6 Clamp, ceolumn to pedal box, RHD A0B2H40223 1
" " " " " LHD AQB2HA40233 1
7 Nut, M8 MNyloc, clamp to pedal box AO75W3010Z 2
8 Washer, flat, " " " " AQ75W402072 2
12 Seal Plate, column to bulkhead, RHD A0B2U5902F 1
" " " " " LHD ADB2U5203F 1
13 Gasket, seal plate to bulkhead ADB2US832F 1
14 Setscrew, M6 x 20, seal plate to bulkhead AD75W10G30Z 1
15 Washer, flat, " " " "o AD75%40152 1
16 Nut, M6 Nyloc, n n " " AB75W30092 1
17 Screw, noc.6 x 3", " " " H AQTSWS0167 2
20 Lock Assy, steering column, ¢/w ignition switch §CO79HB0DI1F 1 Non USA markets {no buzzer)
" " e " " n " COB2HB022F 1 USA markets (with 'key in' buzzer)
21 Shear Bolt, lock to column AQ79HB008F 2
Steering Wheel Assy, black leather, 2-spoke # COB5H4028F 1 }
" " " " 3-spoke BO82H6029F 1 } inc. * items
" " n blue leather, 3-spoke ADB2V7719J 1 'Commemorative' )
*22 Steerlng Wheel, black leather, 2-spoke #§ AQ79H6009H 1
*23 " " " 3-spoke A0B2H6026H 1
" " blue }leather, 2-spoke RO8B2V7T720J 1 'Commemorative'’
*24 Hub, steering wheel to column AQB5H4026H 1 >
*25 Roll Pin, turn indicator cancelling AQ79H6013H 2 >
*26 Screw, steering wheel to hub AO79HE012H 6 > 2-spoke steering wheel:
*27 Crash Pad, black leather trimmed AOB2V4T89K 1 > # N.A, & '91/92 Carb Turbo
28 Badge, steerlng wheel (black & gold, oval) BOB2HE024H 1 > -
" " (green & yellow, round) ADB2MG032H 1 >

Es

prit range:
Non S.I.R.

'88 to

‘92 M.Y.
Page 1 32.05A



ESPRIT 88 092
3205A (Non SIR.)



JAN 1905

FUNCTION QUARTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Non S.I.R.: Steering Column & Wheel
HON
32.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | S.I.R. REMARKS
*30 Hub, steering wheel to column AOB2HGO2TH 1 }
*31 Collet, steering wheel thrust AOB5SHGO18F 2 }
*32 Bangd, collet retaining AOBSHEO19F 1 1
*33 Screw, steering wheel to hub AO79H6012H & } 3-spoke steering wheel
%34 Crash Pad, black, inc. gold/black oval badge AOBZHGO28H 1 88 M.Y. }
H " " inc. yellow/green round badge | A0O8B2HE031H 1 '89 M.Y. on }
" " grey plg skin trimmed A0B2V7TI21J 1 ' Commemorative' }
35 Nut, steering wheel hub to column AD75W30052 1
36 Washer, " " n H " AD75W4008Z 1

Esprit range:

Hon S.1.R.

88 to 92 M.Y.
Page 2 32.05A



ESPRIT 88 1092
32058 (SIR)



FURCIION

QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: g 1 _R.: Steering Column & Wheel
: IR,
32.05B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER gYPE REMARKS
1 Steering Column Assembly : AOBZHG6034AF 1
2 Bolt, MB x 35, column to scuttle beam AQ75W2038D 2 ) Early cars without weldstuds on scuttle
3 Spacer, n " n " AOB20737F 2 )} beam flange
Washer, flat, " " " ADT5WA4A0217 4
4 Rut, M8 Nyloc, re " " AQ75W3010% 2
5 Setscrew, M8 x 20, column to pedal box A0O75W10382 1
6 Washer, flat, r " " " AO75W4021Z 1
Washer, shakeproof, " " n r AO75W40482 1
Bolt, upper column u/j pinch CD82H4044F 1
Washer, spring, upper column u/j pinch bolt AD79WAQ7OF 1
10 Carrier, column top bearing COB2H4035F 1
i1 Setscrew, Me x 18, bearing carrier to column AQ75W102927 3
12 Washer, spring, " " " " AD75WA0352 3
13 Bearing, column upper support A082H6Q37F 1
14 Circlip, bearing to carrier ADB2W6380F 1
15 Cushion Ring, column to top bearing B0B2HLO3SF 1
16 Circlip, column to cushion ring AQB2HGO36F 1
17 Housing, steering column lock AOB2HG038H 1
18 Shear Belt, lock housing to column A100H00332 2
19 Lock Barrel & Keys, ignition/steering lock A0B2HE039H 1
20 Ignition Switch ADB2M6460H 1
Grub Screw, ignition switch retaining AOB2Z2HE041H 1
25 Rotary Connector (S.I.R. Coil) ADBZME4A56F 1
26 Screw, M3 = 16, rotary connector to column AOB2WS110F - 4
27 Indicator Cancelling Bush ' ADBZMABASBF 1
28 Steering Wheel BOB2HA4033F 1
29 Inflator Module ('air bag') AQOB2HA0D34F 1
a0 Nut, M12 Nyloc, steering wheel to column AOB2H4036F 1
3l Washer, flat, " " " " AD75W4008Z 1

Esprit range:

88 to

92 M.Y.
32.058



ESPRIT 88 to 92

<<
)
|
>
=
o
*
=
=
™
m




FUNCTION

QUBARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Brake Calipers & Discs
88 M.Y
33.01Aa PART DESCRIPTION PART NKUMBER USh REMARKS
1 Brake Caliper Assembly, front, RH A0OB9JBOSEF 1 } Less brake pads
" " " " LH A0B9JIBOLTF 1 }
2 Brake Pad Set, front (inc. anti-rattle springs) | ADSOJB0OSSF* 1 Pad backplate marked 'AKS 31GG'
n " " " " " " " ADB2J6109F 1 Asbestos free. Edge of pad 'FER 3432F'
3 Caliper Repair Kit, front A0B9JB025F 1
4 Bolt, caliper swing release AOBSJBO6BF 2
5 Bush, lower, caliper sliding AQ8938069F 2
6 Bleed Nipple, front caliper A089J8026F 2 * May be replaced by asbestos
7 Dust Cap, bleed nipple ADBYJB013F 2 free pads A082J6109F (front)
Bolt, caliper mounting ADB9J0358F 4 & ADB2J6110F (rear) as a set
Washer, shakeproof, caliper mounting AD89JB018F 4
8 Brake Disc, front, ventilated A(89J8014F 2
Bolt, brake disc to hub A0B9CB013F 8
Washer, " wooom o AO89CB014F 8
9 Brake Caliper Assembly, rear, RH . ADB2J4132F 1 } Inc. brake pads
" " & " LH ) R0O82J4131F 1 )
10 Brake Pad Set, rear (inc. anti-rattle springs) AD8B2J607T6F* 1 Edge of pad "F559°
" " " " " " " " A0B2J6110F 1 Asbestos free. Edge of pad "FER 3432F'
11 Accessory Kit, rear calipers A0B2J6078F 1 Inc. anti-rattle springs & locking clips,
retaining plates, springs, bleed caps
12 Cylinder Assembly, RH AQB82J6080F 1 > Inc. locking pin & spring
" " LH A082J6081F 1 >
i3 Seal Kit, rear caliper ADB2J6079F 2 Inc. piston seal, boot, clips &k grease
14 Abutment Bracket, parking brake cable, RH B0OB82J4128F . 1
" " " " n LH BO82J4127F 1
Setscrew, M8 x 25, abutment bracket to caliper ROTS5W10392 4
Washer, spring, " " " " AQO75WA036% 4
15 Bolt, M12 x 85, caliper mounting, upper ADB2J4144F 2
16 e M12 = 75, " " lower A082J4145F 2
17 Washer, flat, " " AD75W40287 4
18 Washer, spring, " " AD75W4069F 4
19 Brake Disc, rear AQ0B2J4124F 2
20 Nut, M12, disc to output shaft BO79D6011F ©
21 Washer, spring, disc to ocutput shaft AQ75WA069F 6
22 Shim, brake disc to output shaft AO79D4022K 4
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
'88 M.Y. USAR  33.01A




ESPRIT 88 40792

33.01B (Except 88 USA)



FURCTION

CODE CONTERTS: Except '88 H.Y. USA: Brake Calipers & Discs
: EXCEPT
33.01B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ag ygn REMARKS
1 Brake Caliper Assembly, front, RH ADB9JIBOSEF 1 ) Less brake pads
" " " " LH A0B2JB0O5TF 1 )
2 Brake Pad Set, front (inc. anti-rattle springs) ADB9JBOLSF* 1 Pad backplate marked 'AKS 31GG!
Prior VIN #
" " " " " " " " A0B2J6109F 1 Asbestos free. Edge of pad 'FER 3432F'
From VIN #
3 Caliper Repair Kit, front AQB9IBO2SF 1
4 Bolt, caliper swing release ADB9JB068F 2
5 Bush, lower, caliper sliding A0QB9JB06SF 2 * May be replaced by ashestos
6 Bleed Nipple, front caliper AOB9JIBD26F 2 free pads A0B2J6109F (front)
7 Dust Cap, bleed nipple AD89JBO13F 2 & ADB2J6l10F (rear) as a set
Bolt, caliper mounting AOB9J0358F 4
Washer, spring, caliper mounting AQ75W4069F 4 # VIN 85/82 D 3570
" flat, " " AQ75W4028Z 4 85/82 -~ 1145
12 Brake Disc, front, ventilated ADBYJIBO14F 2 F - 2626
13 Bolt, brake disc to hub A08SCHB013F 8
14 Washer, " " woon A089CB014F 8
20 Brake Caliper Assembly, rear, RH ADB2J6107F 1 ) inc. brake pads A082J6110F
" " n " LH - ADB2J6108F 1 3
21 Brake Pad Set, rear (inc. anti-rattle springs) ADB2F6OTEF* 1 Edge of pad '"F599'. Prior VIN #
" B " " n " " " AD82J6110F 1 Asbestos free. Edge of pad "FER 3432F'
From VIN #
22 Accessory Kit, rear calipers A0B2J6078F 1 inc. anti-rattle springs, locking clips,
' : retaining plated, springs, bleed caps
25 Cylinder Assembly, RH n0B2J61068 1 >
" n LH A0B2J61055 1 > ine. leocking pin & spring
26 Seal Kit, rear caliper AQB2JI6079F 2 inc. piston seal, piston boot, locking
clips & grease
27 Abutment Bracket, parking brake cable, RH A08B2J4176F 1
" " n " " LH ADB2J4175F 1
28 Setscrew, M8 x 20, abutment bracket to caliper BO75W10382 4
29 Washer, spring, " " r " A)T5W40362 4
30 Bolt, M12 x 30, caliper mounting AQ8B9R0142F 4
31 Washer, shakeproof, ™ " AQBYJB018F 4
32 Brake Disc, rear ADB2DA1Q8F 2
33 Screw, brake disc retaining A0B2C6037F 4

Esprit range: '88 to '92. M.Y.
Except '88 M.¥. USA 33.018



LHO ILLUSTRATED 20

To Vacuum Pump
See 4027A

ESPRIT 88 1092
3303A



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Non-ABS: Master Cylinder & Servo, Pipes & Hoses
: '88 M.Y { EXCEPT
33.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER usa ‘88 USA REMARKS
9 Push Rod, brake pedal to servo AD8B2J4139F 1 1 For ABS system see 33.03B
10 Clevis Pin, pedal to pushrod ADB2J4197F 1 1
11 Spring Clip, clevis retaining AQTSHWB175F 1 1
12 Locknut, servo pushrod AQ75W30242 1 1
14 Mounting Bracket, brake servo to pedal box ADB2J4143J 1 1
15 Gasket, servo mounting bracket to bulkhead A082J4184F 1 1
17 Spacer, servo bracket to pedal box AQ79J40C4F 4 4
18 Nut, M8 Nyloc, “ oo . AO75W3010Z a 4
20 Servo/Brake Master Cylinder Assembly A082J4147F 1 1 Inc. reservoir, low fluid switch & cap
21 Servo Assembly (Bendix DBA) A082J4134H 1 1 Inc. non return valwve
22 Non Return Valve & Seal ADB82J6084F 1 1
23 Nut, M7 Nyloc, servo to mounting bracket AQT9FG023F 4 4
Washer, spring, " " " " ADT5W40362 4 4
27 Grommet, servo vacuum hose X036M62897 i 1
29 Brake Master Cylinder Assembly A0B2J4133H 1 1
Repair Kit, brake master cylinder A0B2J608B2F 1 1
30 Reservoir, " " " AOB2J4135H 1 1
31 Switch, low brake fluid warning A082J4136H 1 1
32 Filler Cap, brake fluid reservoir ADB2J4137H 1 1
33 Grommet, brake pipes thro' body - AD75L6025F 3 3
34 Nut, M8 Nyloc, master cylinder to servo BO75W30102 2 2
35 Washer, flat, " " " " AO75W40202 2 2
36 Brake Pipe, master cylinder to RHF hose, LHD ADB2J4152F 1 1
. " " H roon " RHD ADB2J4154F - 1 1
37 " r " " " LHF " LHD BOB2J4151F 1 1
" " " " "o " RHD AOB2J4155F 1 1
40 Clip, brake pipe to chassis AD75We0517 5 5
41 Screw, pipe ¢lip to chassis AD75¥W50112 S 5
42 Brake Hose, front B089J6012F 2 2 R/B BA0OB2J4388F
" " " ADB2J4388F 2 2
43 Locknut, front brake hose AD75J60172 4 4
44 Washer, s/proof, " " A075W40492 4 4
45 Brake Pipe, hose to front caliper AOB9J0338F 2 2
48 Bracket, pipe/hose support to caliper A089J0350F 2 2
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Werw _ ATIY b T - fa b T LT 1 %



LHD ILLUSTRATED

Te Vacuum Pump
See 40274

ESPRIT 881092
3303A



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: NoOn-ABS: Master Cylinder & Servo, Pipes & Hoses
_ '88 M.Y | EXCEPT
33.03A PART DESCRIPTICH PART RUMBER USA '88 USA REMARKS

49 Screw, socket head M6 x 20, bracket to caliper AOB2W7041F 2 2 For ABS system see 33.03B
51 Washer, flat, bracket to caliper RQT5W4016Z 2 2

Washer, s/proof, " " n A075W4A0467 2 2

Nut, M6, " " " AO75WI0172 2 2
54 Brake Pipe, rear feed, m/c to connector, LHD AD79J4072F 1 1

t " " " " " " RHD A079J4066F 1 1

60 Straight Connector, rear feed pipe A07936020F 1 1
61 Brake Pipe, straight conn. to 3-way ADB2J60192 1
61A Grommet, brake pipe thro' chassis X054J60072 2 2
62 3-Way Union, rear brake pipe B075J6019F 1
63 Bolt, M6 x 40, 3-way union to chassis AO75W20302 1
64 Spacer Washer, " n n " ADT7SW4A014F 3
65 Washer, flat, " " " " AQ75W40132 1
66 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " " AO7T5W3009Z 1
67 Brake Pipe, 3-way union to RHR hose ADB2J4100F 1
68 " " " " " THR " AQB2J4150F 1
69 Clip, brake pipe to chassis RAO75W605817Z 3
70 Screw, clip to chassis AD7SWS0112Z 3
71 Hose, rear brake C082J6060F 2
72 Locknut, rear brake hose AQ753601772 4
73 Washer, s/proof, " " n075%W40492 4
74 Bracket, rear hose to caliper A(B2J4149F 2
75 Brake Pipe, rear hose to caliper R0OB2J4148F 2
80 Brake Pipe, straight conn. to 3-vay AOB2J4177K . 1
81 3-Way Unien, rear brake pipe BO75J6019F 1
82 Bolt, M6 x 40, 3-way union to chassis AOT75W2030%2 1
83 Spacer Washer, " " i " AD75WA014F 3
B4 Washer, flat, " " t " AD75WA40132 1
85 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " " AQ75W30092 1
86 Brake Pipe, 3~way union to RHR hose ADB2J4179P 1
87 " " " " " LHR " AD82J4178p i

Clip, brake pipe to chassis AQT5WE0512 3

Screw, clip to chassis AD75W50117 3
88 Brake Hose, chassis to radius arm BO89J6Q12F 2 R/B ADB2J4388F

1t " n L1} n 1 A082J4388F 2
Esprit range: '88 to 92 M.Y.
Hon—-ABS Page 2 13._.D3n




LHD ILLUSTRATED

Te Vacuum Pump
See 40274

7

FSPRIT 88 t092
3303A



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODR CONTENTS: Non-ABS: Master Cylinder & Serveo, Pipes & Hoses
, '88 M.Y | EXCEPT
33.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER usa '88 USA REMARKS
89 Lacknut, brake hose AG75J60172 )
a0 Washer, shakeprocf, brake hose AOTS5WA049Z 5] For ABS system see 33.03B
91 Brake Pipe, rear radius arm A0B2J4182p 2
92 Brake Hose, radius arm to caliper AD82J6100F 2 R/B R082J4389F used without adaptor
r 1" [ 1] n " 113 A082J4389F 2
a3 Adaptor, brake hose to caliper A0B2J4174F 2 Used with hose AO0B2J6100F
100 Vacuum Hose, servo to 'T'-piece AQ7536078V A/R A/R
101 'T'-Piece, low vacuum switch take-off A910EGH44F 1 1
102 Vacuum Hose, 'T'-piece to chassis pipe A075J6078V A/R A/R
103 Clip, vacuum hose A0B2L60G32Z 4 4
104 Vacuum Pipe, 'T'-piece to low vac. switch A910E6642V A/R A/R
105 Switch, low vacuum warning AD82MG6234F 1 1
106 Screw, low vac. switch fixing AQT5W50152 2 2
107 Spire Nut, " " " AO75W6013%2 2 2
108 Tie Wrap, vacuum hose ADT75WG038Z 1 1
109 Clip, vacuum hose to chassis front AD75WG228F 1 1
110 Screw, clip fixing AD75W50347Z 1 1
111 Spire Nut, <lip fixing AD75We0117 1 1
112 Bundy Pipe, servo vacuum thro! chassis ADB2J4115F 1 1
Grommet, vacuum bundy pipe thro' chassis X036L6004Z 2 2
114 Vacuum Hose, bundy to 'T'-piece to pump AQ75J6078V A/R L/R
115 'T'-Piece, emission control take-off AOB2L6048F 1 1
116 Hose Clip, wacuum hose AOB2LGD42F 4 4
Esprit range: 'S8 to '92 M.V,

Hon-ARS Page 3 33.031



ESPRIT 88 to'%2
3303B (ABS)



FUNRCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENRTS: ABS: Booster/Master Cylinder, Pump, Accumulator
33.03B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARES
1 Booster/Master Cylinder Assembly (Modulator) A0B2J6115F 1 1
2 Reservoir Assembly, brake fluid 2082361338 1 1
3 Cover & Diaphragm, brake fluid reservoir ADB2J61328 1 1
4 Sensor, brake fluid lewvel a082J61308 1 1
Pressure Relief Valve A08B2J61368 1 1 Located inside reservoir

5 Bleed Nipple, master cylinder AD82J6131S 2 2
6 Solencid Valve, front AD82J613458 2 2
7 " " rear A0B2J613558 1 1
10 Bracket, master cylinder mounting B0B2J4252F 1 1
11 Gasket, mounting bracket to body AOB2J4255F 1 1
12 Spacer, mounting bracket to pedal box AD72J4004F 2 2
13 Reinforcing Plate, mounting bracket A0B2J4142K 1 1
14 Nut, M8 Nyloc, mounting bracket to pedal box AQT5W30102 2 2
15 Steady Bracket, master cylinder mounting B082J4250F 1 1
16 Spacer, steady bracket to pedal box . B082J4260F 2 2
17 Setscrew, 3/8" UNC x 13", master cylinder fix AD82W1103F 2 2
18 Washer, flat, " H " ADT75WA0G4F 2 2
19 Seal Carrier, master cylinder mounting ADB2J4246F 1 1
20 Dust Cover, master cylinder pushrod A0BZ2JI6119F 1 1
21 Pushrod, master cylinder input ] h0B2J4248F 1 1
22 Retaining Clip, pushrod to master cylinder A0B2J6117F 1 1
23 Extension, master cylinder pushrod ADB2J4247F 1 1
24 Locknut, extension to pushred AQOT75W30242 1 1
30 Pump & Accumulator Assembly AQB2JG114F . 1 1
31 Accumulator (inc. 'O' ring kit) nitrogen charged | A082J6138S 1 1 grey
32 Pressure Switch, pump housing ADB2J61375 1 1
33 Bracket, pump mcounting A0B2J4262F 1

" " " . AROB2J4263F 1
34 Screw, M5 x 40, pump to mounting bracket AQO79W2033F 2 2
35 Washer, flat, R " " " A075W4011% 2 2
36 Spacer, " " " " ROB2J4261F 2 2
37 Cup Washer, " " " " ADB2J6122F 3 3
38 Rubber Washer, " " " " ADB2J6123F 3 3

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

ABS

Page 1 33.03B



ESPRIT 88 to 92
3303B (ABS)



FURCTTION

QUANTITY
CODE CORTENTS: pBS: Booster/Master Cylinder, Pump, Accumulator
33.03B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS

39 Washer, flat, pump to mounting bracket AO0BZ2J6121F 3 3
40 Nut, MS Nyloc, t " " AD75W3008Z 3 3
41 Stud, shouldered," " " " A082J6120F 1 1 M5 x M6 x 45
42 Nut, Mé Nyloc, stud to mountlng bracket ADT5W30097 1 1
43 Washer, flat, " " AO7T5W40152 1 1
44 Stud Plate, mounting bracket to body R0B2J4295F 1 1
45 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " AO75W300927 2 2
46 Washer, flat, " " * " MAO75HA0172Z 2 2
47 Channel Bracket, pump support BOB2J4232F 1 1
48 Setscrew, M6 x 12, channel to bracket AQ75W10272 2 2
19 Nut, M& Nyloc, " n " AOT75W30092 2 2
52 Support Leg, pump channel bracket SUppoOrt C082J4242F 1

” " " CcoB2J4243F 1
53 Screw, M5 x 20, support leg to fleoor ADT5W5084F 1 1
54 Washer, flat, " t " " AQTSWA0117Z 1 1
55 Rawlinut, M5, i " ' n AQ75We074F 1 1

Esprit range:

nBS

88 to 92 H.Y.
Page 2 33.03B



ESPRIT 88 92
33.03C (ABS)




FUNCTICH

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: ABS: Hydraulic System, Pipes & Hoses
33.03C PRART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS

1 Hose, brake fluid reserveir to pump A0B2J4274F 1
1] 11] L1} u 1" n A082J4 2’}! SF l

2 Pipe, pump to master cylinder A0B2J4272F 1
" " " " " ROB23J4273F 1

3 Pipe, master cylinder to RHF hose B0O82J4266F 1
n e " n L1} 11 BO82J4268F 1

< " " " " LHF " BO82J4267F 1
n 1 L] n Hr n 8082J4269F 1

] Pipe, master cylinder to straight conn. (rear) ADB2J4270F 1
11 n n 1t r 1 n A082J4271F 1
o Grommet, brake pipes thro' body X036J60267 3 3
Clip, plastic, brake pipes to front chassis AQT75J60277 7 3
iz Brake Hose, front BOB9IG012F 2 2
13 Locknut, front brake hose AO75360172 4 4
14 Washer, s/proof, " " AD75WA0492Z 4 4
15 Brake Pipe, hose to front caliper RO89J0338F 2 2
16 Bracket, hose/pipe/harness to caliper, LH AD82J4237F 1 1
17 " " " " " " RH A0B2J4238F 1 1
18 Screw, socket head W6 % 20, bracket to caliper AOB2WT7041T 2 2
19 Washer, flat, bracket to caliper: AQTS5W40162 2 2
25 Straight Connector, rear feed pipe AQ79J6020F 1 1
26 Grommet, rear feed pipe thro' chassis X036J60042 2 2
27 Pipe, straight union to limiting valve AOB2J4291F 1 1
28 Adaptor, brake pipe to limiting valve A100J0114F - 3 K
29 Washer, copper, adaptor to limiting valve A100J6081F 3 3
30 Pressure Limiting Valve A100J60Q78F 1 1
31 Setscrew, M8 % 12, valve to chassis AQTSW1035% 1 1
32 Washer, flat, " " r ADT5W40202 1 1
33 Roll Pin, " " " BO7T5W60972 1 1
36 Brake Pipe, limit wvalve to RH rad. arm hose h082J34179p 1 1
37 " " " " L 9 S " " h0B2J4178P i 1

Esprit range:
ABS

"88 to "92 H.Y.
Page 1 33.03C



125RHD

ESPRIT 88 f0 92
33.03C {ABS}




FURCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: ABS: Hydraulic System, Pipes & Hoses
33.03C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | pyp LHD REMARKS
a8 Brake Hose, chassis to radius arm BO8YIE012F 2 2
39 Locknut, brake hose ADT5J60172Z 6 &
40 Washer, shakeproof, brake hose ADT5WA0492 6 6
41 Brake Pipe, rear radius arm A0B2J4182p 2 2
42 Brake Hose, radius arm to caliper A0B2J6100F 2 2
43 Adaptor, brake hose to caliper ADB2J4174F 2 2

Esprit range:

E Ralel

'88 to

e e ™

'92 H.Y.

e



LHD ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT 88 t0 92
3305A



FURCTION QUANTITY
CODE OQONTENRTS: Parking Brake Mechanism

33.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARKS
1 Parking Brake Lever Assembly ADB2J4157F 1 1 'Fold Down' type
2 Grip, parking brake lever ADT9J6050F 1 1
3 Nut, M8 Nyloc, lever pivot BO75W3010F 1 1
4 Washer, flat, " n BO75W4019F 1 1
8 Setscrew, M6 x 30, ratche{ fix AQ7T5W10327 1 1 Also operated park brake switch
9 Nut, M6, " " AD7T5W3020Z 1 1

Washer, spring, " " AO75W4035Z 1 1
11 Mounting Bracket, park brake microswitch ADB2J4909F 1 1
12 Setscrew, M6 x 30, switch bracket fix ADTSW10322Z 1 1
13 Washer, flat, n " " A075W40132 2 2
14 Nut, M6 Nyloc, t " n A075W30092 1 1
15 Microswitch, park brake tell tale CO75M6084F 1 1
16 Screw, M3 x 20, switch to bracket AOB2W5163F 2 2
16A Nut, M3 Nyloc, " " " A079W306QF 2 2
17 Clevis Pin, hand lever to link BO79W6026F 1 1
18 Spring Clip, clevis retaining RO79WE175F 1 i
19 Washer, clevis pin AO75WAO16Z 3 3
20 Washer, clevis sgpring clip AO75W4A015Z 1 1
25 Link, hand lever to multiplier A082J4122K 1 1
26 Multiplier Lever BO82J4121K 2 2
27 Washer, multiplier lever pivot ACT5W40242 3 3
28 Split Pin, " " " AD75W6009Z 1 1
29 Clevis Pin, multiplier lever to links AQOT75WE031Z 2 2
30 Washer, multiplier clevis AO75WA0152Z - 2 2
31 'R' Pin, clevis retaining AOTS5WHGE1752 2 2
32 Spring, lever return AOQBR2JGOTSF 1 1
33 Anchor Bracket, return spring ADB2J4159F 1 1
34 Pop Rivet, anchor bracket to body A075W6020Z 2 2
40 Actuator Rod, multiplier to compensator A0B2J4120F 1 1
41 Compensator, parking brake cables ROT9J4023F 1 1 Prior VIN M 0315 (clevis type)
" " " " A0B2J4294F 1 1 From VIN M 0315 (hook & eye type)

42 Clevis Pin, compensator AO75Wa0332 i/1 3/1
43 Washer, clevis pin BO7SW40202 6/2 6/2
44 Spring Clip, clevis retaining AQT75W6175F 3/1 3/1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 H.Y.



LHD ILLUSTRATED

45

ESPRIT 88 to 92
3305A



FUNCTION QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Parking Brake Mechanism
33.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | RHD LHD REMARKS
45 Cable, parking brake, short, driver's side AD82J4138F 1 1 2417 mm Prior VIN M 0315 {(clevis type)
" " " " " " A0B2J4296F 1 1 2425 mm  From VIN M 0315 (hook & eye)
457 " " " long, passenger's side B0O82J4185F 1 1 2875 mm Prior VIN M 0315 (clevis type)
" " " " " " A082J4295F 1 1 2883 mm From VIN ¥ 031% (hook & eye)
46 Cable Tie, parking brake cables ADB2W6286F 3 3
48 Grommet Plate, " " " AQ79U4483F 2 2
49 Grommet , " " e AO79UB033F 4 4
g0 Screw, grommet plate fixing AQ75W50152 8 B
55 Mounting Plate, parking brake lever c082B4478J3 1
" " " " " C0B2B4473J 1
56 Bolt, MB % 79, plate fixing B0T75W20467 4 4
57 Spacer Tube, " " A0BZB4484F 4 4
58 Washer, spring, " " AD75WA0362 4 4
59 Washer, large ojd, " " AQ75WA021Z 4 4
60 Abutment, parking brake cable front E079J4022F 1
" " " " " E079J4021F 1
61 Bolt, M8 x 75, abutment fixing A075W20462 2 2
62 Spacer Tube, " " AQB2B448B4F 2 2
63 'Penny' Washer, " " ADRTSW4A0212 2 2
64 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " AD75W30107 2 2

‘B 1994

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

- ~m AT -



ESPRIT 88 1092

3401 A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: wheels, Tyres, Spare Wheel Retention
PRIOR FROM
34.01n PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER VIN * VIN * REMARKS
1 Road Wheel & Tyre Assembly, front - 2 No longer available as an assembly
" i " " " n ADB2GA073F 2 Pearlescent white wheel. Limited Edition
& Commemorative cars
" " " " " " RH ADB2G4078F 1 } Silver wheel
* " " " " " LH ADB2GAQTIF 1 }
" " " " " " RH R0B2G4084F 1 > Camel yellow/polished rim wheel.
" " " " " " LH AODB2G4083F 1 » Indianapolis 25th Anniversary
2 Road Wheel, front, 7J x 15, silver ADB2G6042F 2 2
" " " " " pearlescent white A0BZ2G6050F 2 Limited Edition & Commemorative
" " " " " camel yellow ADB2G6068F 2 Indianapolis 25th Anniversary
3 Wheel Centre, silver AGB2GH046F 4 4
" " pearlescent white A0B2G&0O52F 4 Limited Edition & Commemorative
" " camel yellow ADB2GHOTOF 4 Indianapolis 25th Anniversary
4 Tyre, front, 195/60 VR15 Goodyear Eagle NCT A0B2G4060H 2
" " 215/50 2R15 Goodyear Eagle ZRS0 A082G60S55F 2
5 Valve, tyre A082Ge027H 5 5
6 Road Wheel & Tyre Assembly, rear A0B2G4069F 2 '88 non-USA & '89 M.Y. on (outboard brakes)
" h " " " " ROB2GA0GEF 2 '88 M.Y. USA (inboard rear brakes)
" " n " " " AQB2GAQT4AF 2 Pearlescent white wheel. USA Limited Edit.
. n n " n "o A0B2G4079F 2 " " non-Usa Commemorative
" " " " " " RH A082G4076F 1 } Silver wheel
" " " " " " LH AQB2G4075F 1 }
" " " " " " RH A0B2G4081F 1 > Camel yellow/polished rim wheel.
" " " B " " LY AD82G4082F . 1 > Indianapelis 25th Anniversary
* VIN: N.A. RHD 85 D 3582
Turbo RHD 82 D 3587
N.A. & Turbo LHD 85/82 - 1152
USA spec. RHD 82/F - 2728
USA spec. LHD 82/F - 27149
All Chargecooler 82/F - 5000
Esprit range: '88 to '92 W.Y.
Darma 1 TA N1R




ESPRIT 88 10792
3401 A



FUNCTTON

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Wheels, Tyres, Spare Wheel Retention
PRIOR FROM
34.01n PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | yinN * VIN * REMARKS

ki Road Wheel, rear, 8J x 15, silver A0B2GH041F 2 '88 non-USA & '89 M.Y. on (outboard brakes)

" " " " " " n082G6044F 2 '88 M.Y. USA (inboard rear brakes)

" " " " " pearlescent white AOB2GE0S1F 2 USA Limited Edition

" " " " " " " AOBZGGOLEF 2 Nen~-USA Commemorative

" " " 8.5 x 16, silver ADB2GED53Y 2

" " " " " camel yellow AD82GE06IF 2 Indianapolis 25th Anniversary
9 Tyre, rear, 235/60 VR1S, Goodyear Eagle NCT ADB2G4062H 2

" " 245/50 ZR16, Goodyear Eagle 2ZRS0 hDB2G60S4F 2
131 Bolt, road wheel retaining AQB2GB038F 20 20
12 Spare Wheel & Tyre Assembly BOB2GA0G5F 1 1
13 Road wheel, spare, 5.5J x 14 BO82G60D40F 1 1
14 Tyre, spare, 175/70 R14 B082G6019H 1 1
15 Clamp Bolt, spare wheel retention DDB2U4763K 1 1
16 Clamp Plate, " " " AQ75U04922 1 1
17 '0' Ring, clamp plate to clamp bolt A912E6398F 1 1
i8 Tapping Plate, clamp bolt RO79U4341K 1 1
19 Pop Rivet, tapping plate to body AQ75We0687 4 4

Winter Tyre, front, 195/55 R15 A0B2G6066TF 2 2 } Continental Winter Super Contact TS 740
" " rear, 225/55 R16 ADB2G606TF 2 2 } Fit as set of four
Snow Chain ADRB2GEO49F 1 1 Erlau Profimat SR Klick 503-054. To be used

only on the rear of a car fitted with above
winter tyres

* VIN: N.A. RiID 85 D 3582
Turbo RHD 82 D 3587
N.A. & Turbo LHD 85/82 - 1152
USA spec. RHD 82/F - 2728
USA spec. LHD 82/F - 2749

All Chargecooler 82/F - 5000

'88 to 192 H.Y.
Page 2 34.01A

Esprit range:



SEE GROUP 4303

%} & /
22}% ;\

19 T

0 .

ESPRIT 88 1092
£0.01A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Block/Main Bearing Housing, Engine Mountings
40.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ALL REMARKS
1 Cylinder Bleck & Main Bearing Housing, 2.2 A910EZ195J 1 R/B R910E2604]
" n " 1" " " " AS10E26043* 1 Inc. items up to 12
. " " " " " 2.0 ASZ20E0014K 1 R/B A912E2617J
n " " " " " " A912E2617J* 1 Inc. items up to 12
Permabond AS05 Surface Conditioner A912E6759V A/R } MBH to block
Loctite 509 BR920E60G7V A/R 3
6 Stud, M12, main bearing housing to block A907E(2257 10
7 Washer, flat, M12, " " " i B910E2383F 10 * Jdentified by Lotus logo at top
8 Nut, M12, " " " " A910E69032 10 right hand rear of block
9 Ring Dowel, " " " " A911EQ320F 10
10 Stud, M8, MBH outer to block BO0TEQ02262 10
11 Washer, flat, " " " AOT5WA0202 10
12 Nut, M8, " n u BO75W30217 10
13 Stud, M12, cylinder head to bleck B907E02247 10
14 Plug, 1" NPTF, oil gallery/water jacket AB07ED5287 2 With block A910E9195/A920E0014) Use
Plug, 3" ~ 14 NPTF, o0il gallery centre A912W71117Z 1 With block A910E2604/A912E2617) Permabond
15 Plug, i" BSP, o0il gallery rear end ASOTEGDR3Z 1 With block AZ10E2195/A920E0014) A131
Plug, %" - 18 NPTF, oil gallery rear end A912E7037Z 1 With block A910E2604/A912E2617) (A912E7034V)
16 Spirel Pin, o©il feed to head AODTEGDOTZ 1
18 Housing, crankshaft rear oil seal C907E0599Y 1
i9 0il Seal, crankshaft rear AS12E2334F 1
20 Gasket, rear oil seal housing ASOTEQGT1Z 1 R/B Permabond AS05 (A912E6759V)
22 Button Head Screw, rear seal housing flxlng AQ75W70162 8 & Al36 (A912E6421V)
23 Washer, thin, " " " " AOT75W40132 - 8
25 Sprayshield, oil/air separator - BO0TEOGG2Z 1 May be discarded
26 Cover, o©il gallery (1 x M10) AQ12E2439K 1 N.A.
" " " {1 % M10; 1 x 1™ NPSF) A910E2368K 1 Carb. Turbo & Elec. Injection
" " n {2 % M10; 1 x 4" NPSF) LO10E236TK 1 88 USA (Bosch iniection). R/B A910E2540K
" n " {2 x M10; 1 x 4" NPSF) A910E2540K 1 Chargecocoler
28 Gasket, o0il gallery cover AS07E04382 1 Use Wellseal A907EG119Z
29 Bolt, M8 x 35, oil gallery cover to block AD75W10417 2
30 Setscrew, M8 = 20, " " " t AD75W10382Z2 2
31 Washer, flat, n n n i AD75W40202 4
a2 Spout, crankcase breather B907E06262 1 Use Permabond Al131 (R912E7034V)
33 Bush, breather spout to block AS07EDRGS92 1

88 to '92 M.Y.
Paae 1 AO0_O1A

Esprit range:



See 17.07A
29

=

\Z

i ‘c sjeznosei.‘/

()
el

ESPRIT 881092
L0.01A



FURCTION QUARTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Block/Main Bearing Housing, Engine Mountings

40.01A PART DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER | ALL REMARKS

34 Pipe, oil pick up . AS07E06242 1
35 Union Rut, oil pick up pipe to block AS07E06057 1
36 Olive, HNylon, " " n " " A907EQGDGZ 1
37 '0' Ring, dipstick tube A912E6398F 1
38 Dipstick, blue handle CO907EQ632F 1 N.A.

Dipstick AS10E1792F 1 Turbo
39 Tube, dipstick (c/w olive) A912E0633F 1 N.A.

" " " " AS10ES0387 1 Turbo

40 Tube Nut, dipstick tube to block A911E6378F 1 Use Permabond A313 (AS12E7034V)
42 Bracket, dipstick tube to plenum AS10E1902F 1 } Turbo
43 Clip, dipstick tube bracket _ A910E6592F 1 }
44 Front Cover (crankshaft front oil seal housing) AOSDTE1230F 1
45 Gasket, front cover . A9QTEDZ452 1 R/B Permabond A905 (A912E6759V)
46 Setscrew, M6 x 25, front cover AO75W10312 7 & Al36 (A912E6421V)
47 Washer, flat, " " A075W40132 7
48 01l Seal, crankshaft front B907E6010F 1
49 Dowel, engine to clutch housing B90O7E61B1F 2
53 Mounting Rubber, engine, RH, blue BOBSEGOO8F 1
04 " " " LH, pink BOBLEGDOSF 1
55 Buffer Washer, engine mounting underside AO85E6010F 2
56 " " " " topside ADBSEGO11F 2
57 Bolt, M12 x 100, engine mounting leg to rubber ADT7OW2072F 2
58 Nut, M12 HNyloc, " " " " " AQ75%W30122 2
59 Setscrew, M8 x 20, mounting rubber to chassis AD7SW1038Z - 4
&0 Wlasher, flat, i . " " AD7SW40202 6

Washer, spring, " woe n ADT5W40362 2
62 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " " AQ75W3010%Z 2
71 Mounting Leg, engine, 1LH DOB2EADT7SK 1
T2 " " " RH BOBZ2E4078K 1
74 Setscrew, M8 x 35 caphead, leg to engine AOB2WT053F 6 Use Permabond A130 (A912E7033V)
75 Washer, spring, " " " A075W40362 6
76 Washer, flat, " " " AQ75W40202 6

Edge Finisher, engine mounting leg C082U4775F 40mm

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

- A



ESPRIT 88 092

4003A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTENTS: 0il Sump
10.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. TURBO REMARKS

1 0il Sump {smeocoth underside) D912EQ623K 1 6.5 litres capacity. R/B A910E928358
0il Sump {ribbed underside) & Baffle Assembly A910ES2838 1 7.4 litres capacity.
01l Sump (smooth underside) D910E1701K 1 6.5 litres capacity. R/B RS10E9282S
0il Sump (ribbed underside)} & Baffle Assembly AS10E92825 1 7.4 litres capacity.
Permabond A20%5 Surface Conditioner A912E6759V A/R A/R } Sump to MBH
Permabond A136 A912E6421V A/R A/R 3

2 Drain Plug, hex. head AO36R60147Z il 1 ) Use with 6.5 litre sump

3 Washer, sump drain plug ADI5WAD55Z 1 1 )
Drain Plug, socket head AS11E6343F 1 i > Use with 7.4 litre sump
'0' Ring, sump drain plug A912E6624F 1 1 >

6 Baffle, sump B910E9216J 1 1 Use with 6.5 litre sump

u " C910E9216T 1 1 Use with 7.4 litre sump

13 Screw, baffle to sump A912E6399F 2 2

14 Bolt, M8 x 25, sump to MBH AOT5W10392 3 3

15 " M8 u 45, " won AQT75W20402 3 3

16 " M8 x 65, " o AQ75W20442 1 1

18 " M8 % 50, " won AOT5W20422 1 1

19 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " non AQT5W30102 2 2

20 Washer, flat, n non A075W40202 18 18

21 Bolt, MB x 30, " non A075W10402 B8 8

Esprit range:

88 to "92 H.Y.
40.03A



ESPRIT 88 1092

4005A



FUNCTION QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Cylinder Head & Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs
40.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. Turbo REMARKS
1 Cylinder Head Assembly A912E9056J 1 Y Inc. items up to 25
" " " A910EQ057J 1 )
5 Core Plug, small A907ER033Z 6 3] > Replacement heads with Lotus logo, use
6 " " large, rear A907EB0392 1 1 > one small core plug in rear face
9 Pipe, heater take-off BSQTED4BGZ 1 1 Use Permabond Al34 {(A100B6155V)
13 Guide, inlet valve, o/d standard FI07ED0315Y ) )
" " " o/d + 0.001" G907EQ315Y }y 8 y B
" " " o/d + 0.002" B907E0315Y ) 3
n " " o/d + 0.005" I907E0315Y } }
15 Guide, exhaust valve, o/d standard FA07EQ315Y >
" " ofd + 0.001" G907E0315Y > 8
" " o/d + 0.002" HI07EQ315Y >
" " o/d + 0.005" I907EQ315Y >
Guide, exhaust valve, o/d standarg A910EQ31S5F >
" " of/d + 0.001" B910EQ315F > 8
" " o/d + 0.002" C910EQ315F >
" " ofd + 0.005" D910EQ315F g
18 Cirelip, valve guide . ASDT7EGQ372 16 16
19 Seat Insert, inlet valve, o/d standard C912E2010¥% ) }
n " " " o/d + 0.001" C912E2011F } 8 } B
" " " " o/d + 0.002" CO12E2012F ) )
" " " n o/d + 0.005" C912E2013F } }
23 Seat Insert, exhaust valve, o/d standard A910E1386F > > R/B RO12E2608T (number change only)
1 1" Ll n 1 " A912E2608F - > >
" n u " ofd + 0.001" BO10E1386F > > R/B A912E2609F (number change only)
n " " " " " A912E2602F > 8 > B
" " " " o/d + 0.002" C910E1386T > > R/B A912E2610F (number change only)
1 1t r T 11 . n A912E2610F > >
" " " " o/d + 0.005" D910EL1386F > > R/B A912E2611F (number change only)
1 11 mn 11 1 " A912E2611F > > A
25 Adaptor, water outlet A910E2403K 1 1 Replacement heads with Lotus logo use
take-off pipe A907E04862
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Parta 1 AN NLA




38—

ESPRIT 88 3092

4005A



FUNCTION

JAN 1895

- QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Cylinder Head & Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs
40.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. Turbo REMARKS
27 Roll Pin, cyl. head to cam hsg. oil feed AQ7T5WE0972 2 2
28 '0' Ring, " " noon " " " A907EG2022 2 2
29 Blanking Plug, 1/8" BSP, oilways & ex. ports AS0TEBD232 7 7 Use Permabond Al34 (AlODB6155V) oilway plugs
32 Stud, M8, cam housing to head A911E022772 4 4 AD2S (A912EGBOOV) sample plugs
33 Seat, valve spring AS0QTEO3162Z 16 16
Valve Spring, inner AZ]12EDQ23F 16 16 >
" " outer A912E0022F 16 16 > Except Delco Injection Engines
Retainer, valve spring A912EQ021F 16 16 >

34 Valve Spring, inner B910E2431F 16 )
35 " " outer A910E2432F 16 ) Delco Injection Engines only
36 Retainer, valve spring A910E2430F 16 3
37 Collet, inlet & exhaust valve A90TEBD402 32

" inlet valve A907E60402 16
38 " exhaust valve A910E6377F 16
39 Valve, inlet R91ZERO19F 8 8
40 Valve, exhaust A912EQCQ20F 8

" " BO910E1383F 8
41 Gasket, cylinder head, steel/asbestos BO907EQ0267 1 1 Silver. R/B B912E7029Z2

" " " reinf. fibre composite B912E70297 1 1 Grey/brown. Must be used with replacement

: 'Lotus loge' cylinder blocks or heads

42 Washer, 12, cylinder head to block B210E2383F 10 10
43 Nut, M12, . noow A910E69032 10 10
44 Stud, M8 % 43, exhaust manifold to head CO07EDGASF 12 R/B A912E2529F )

r MB x 41, " " " H A912E2529F 12 } Use Permabond A025

" M8 x 45, " " " " A910E2550F 12 ) (AS12E6BOCV)
46 Stud, M8, inlet manifold to head A912E2022F 9 5 also on sample port plugs.

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y,




<L
o~
o~

ESPRIT 881092

4007A



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Cam Housings, Camshafts, Tappets
40.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | N.A. | Turbo REMARKS
1 Camshaft Housing, inlet A912E2034K 1 1 2.2 litre. May use A920E0016XK
" " r R920EQ016K* 1 2.0 litre
2 " " exhaust A912E2033K 1 1 2.2 litre May use A920E0Q015K
" " n AS20EQD15K* 1 2.0 litre
Permabond A905 Surface Conditioner A912EGT59V AR A/R } Cam housings to head
Permabond Al36 A912E6421V A/R A/R )
3 tut, M8, cam housing to head AQ7T5W30217 4 4 * Machined for head
4 Washer, flat, " " n RD75W40202 4 4 stud c¢learance
5 Torx Bolt, " " " B911E1311F 16 16 Requires E10 socket
S} Plug, M20, Torx bolt access A911E6343F 10 10
7 '0C' Ring, access plug D91 2EGH94T 10 10
8 Tappet BOZGEQD247 16 16 R/B B920E00172 except on N.A. inlet
" BI20E00172 8 16 Not N.A. inlet (until stocks exhausted)
9 Shim, tappet 16 16 Selective - see 40.07A page 3
10 Thrust Washer, 0.173 - 0.175", cam endfloat A907EDE19Z ) )
" " 0.175 - 0.177", ™ A A907E0620Z y 2 ) 2
" " 0.17%7 - 0.17%v, ™ oo AS07E06217Z } 3
" " 0.179 - p.181", oo ASOTEQG227 } }
14 Dowel, thrust washer to camshaft AS07ED0476Z 2 2
15 Setscrew, M10, " " " AD75W10462 2 2
i6 Washer, spring, " " AD75WA0372 2 2
17 Rear Cover, camshaft housing A907E00%07 2 2
18 'O' Ring, rear cover AQ07EBQ272 2 2
Setscrew, M6, rear cover fixing AQ7T5W10307 - 4
Washer, " " " AQTSWA0137 4
12 Stud, rear cover/diffuser brkt/heatshield A912E2043F 4 For turbo heatshield see 45.05h
Permabond A130 B912E7033V A/R A/R } Studs to cam housing
Permabond AS05 MO12E7034V A/R AR }
21 Bracket, diffuser support A910E2233F 1 '88 M.Y. USA only
21A " " " L910E2427F 1 Except '88 USA. Coclant pipe support
deleted.
22 Camshaft, inlet {(type '104') A912EQ104F 1 : Ident. on front shank: 4444....
" " {type '107') A912ECQ107F 1 Ident. on front shank: 7777....
22A Camshaft, exhaust {type '107') AS1Z2EQ107F 1 1 v " " n "

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 40.07A



ESPRIT 881092
4007 A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTENTS: Cam Housings, Camshafts, Tappets
40.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. Turbo REMAREKS
23 Woodruff Key, camshaft pulley AS07E6Q252 2 2
24 0il Seal, camshaft front BO0T7EGQ42F 2 2
25 Blanking Plug, camshaft front A907E6069F 2 2
26 Cam Cover, inlet, rear filler AS12E2277TK 1 1 Prior Eng. No. 25190
" " n " " C3912E2030K 1 1 From Eng. No. 25190 {(non-Chargecooler)
with ratchet filler cap
26A h " n front filler AS10E2481K 1 Chargecooler
27 Cam Cover, exhaust A912E2278K 1 1
28 Screw, cam cover fixing B912E2037F 6 6
29 'O' Ring, cam cover fixing screws AS12E6G695F 6 6
30 Gasket, cam cover to housing A912E204QF 2 2
Ch| Spirol Pin, gasket location ADTIWGRZ45F 8 8
32 0il Filler Cap A910EG67T9F 1 1 Prior Eng. No. 25190
" n " ratchet type A912EB965F 1 1 From Eng. No. 25190

Esprit range: '88 to ‘92 M.Y.
Page 2 40.07A



ESPRIT 88 to'92
4007 A



40.07A

ITtem 9
TAPPET SHTM CHART

Shim Shim Shim Shim
Thickness Part Number Thickness Part Number Thickness Part Number Thickness Part Number
{in) (in) (in) (in)
0.060" N026E61607 0.083" AD26¥61832 0.106" BRO26EG206Z 0.129" RO26EGL229Z
0.061" A026E61617Z 0.084" nD26EG1847 0.107" DD26ES2077 0.130" DD26EB2302
0.062" AOZBEG162Z 0.oBs" M026EGLBSZ 0.108" AQ26EG2082 0.131" A0O26EG2312
0.063" ADZ2BEG1637 0.08&" RO26EG1867 0.109" AOZ26EG2092 0.132" RO26E62322
0.064" AC26EG1647Z 0.087" AO26E61877 0.110" AO26EG2102 0.133" MO26E6233Z
0.065" AD26EB165Z 0.088" AD26EG1887 0.111" AO26E62112 0.134" AOZ26EG2347
0.066" AD26E6166Z 0.089" AD26E61897Z 0.112" AD26EGZ21272 0.135" AD26EG2357
0.067" AG26E61672 Q.090" AQZ26E61902 0.113" AD2BEG2137 0.136" AD26EG623672
0.068" h026E61687 0.091" AO26E61917Z 0.114" AD26EG2147 0.137" MO26EG2372
0.069" AQ26EB1697 0.092" AD26EG1927 0.115" AD26E62157 0.138" MO26E62387
0.070" RO26EG170Z 0,093" AD26E6R1237 0.116" AD26E62167 0.139" AO26E62397Z
0.071¢ AD2BEBRL71Z 0.094" AD26E61947 0.117M AO26EG2172Z 0.140" AD26E62402
0.072% RO26EB1T727 0.095" AD26EB1252 0.118" AD2BE62182 0.141" AQ26E624172
0.073¢ AO26E61737 0.096" " RO26EB19672 0.119" ROZ26E6219%Z 0.142" AQ2BEG2422
0.074" RO26EG1742 0.097" - A026E61972Z D.120" AQZ6ERZ220Z 0.143" ARZ2BEGR2432
0.075" AD26E6G1757 0.098" AQ26E61987Z G.121" AQ2BEG2212 0.144" AQ26E6Z2447
0.076" AD26EG1762 C.099" A026E61997 0,122¢% RO26EB2222 0.145" AD2BEG2452
0.077" MRO26EGITTE c.100" AQ26E62002 0.123® RO26EB2237 0.146" AD26EB2467%7
0.078" RO26EG1T78Z 0.101" AQZBEL201Z 0.124" RO2BEG2247 0.147 AG26E624772
0.079" MOZ26EGLIT9Z 0.102" AQ26E62022 0.125" BO2BEB2257 0.148" BAD26E6248%7
0.080" AO26EG1BOZ C.103" AQZBEG2037 0.126" AO2BEGR2267Z 0.149" A026E62497
0.a81" AO26EGLIBLZ C.104" AQZBEG204Z 0.127% BO26EGR2272 0.150" AD26E6250Z
0.o82" AO26EG1827 G.105" AQZ26EG2052 o.128" AO26EG2282

Esprit range:

88 to 92 M.Y.
Page 3 40.07A



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
L009A



FUNCTION

CODE COMTENTS: Pistons & Liners, Connecting Rods
40.09A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ALL REMARKS
1 Piston & Liner Assembly A912E9213F* 4 N.A. )
noow " " A910E9192F* 4 2.2 litre Turbo non-c¢/cooler ) Inc. items
" e " " A910E9269F 4 2.2 litre Chargecooler Yy up to 8
" " " " A920EQ019F 4 2.0 litre Chargecooler )
Permabond A905 Surface Conditioner A91ZE6759V A/R )} Cylinder Liners to block
Loctite 572 Sealant/Adhesive B912E7030V A/R }
2 Gudgeon Pin AS10E2170H 4 Except Chargecooler
" " profiled A910E2555H 4 Chargecooler
3 Circlip, gudgeon pin retention A910EBT81F 8
6 Compression Ring, top, chrome plated A910E2193F 4 Top & bottom internal edges bevelled
7 " " second AS10E2194F 4 Plain
8 0il Ceontrol Ring A910E2195F 4
9 Connecting Rod BI910EQ714F 4§ 4 Inc. items up to 12
10 Dowel, cap to rod A907E03392 8
11 Bolt, cap to rod BS07EQ3447% 8
12 Bush, connecting rod small end A907EDR3ST72 4
13 Bearing Shell, conn. rod 'big end', standard AS07E03422 )
" " " " " " - 0.010" A90TEDS540Z } 8
n 1] (1} 1 [1] [1] “ 0-020" AgO?EDS‘qu )

* Unless ordering a complete set, quote
piston weight grade marking stamped on
crown {e.g. + 2}

# Unless ordering a complete set, gquote
weight grade letter painted on front
of rod

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.V,
40.09A



b1
=
<
>

o

@
]




JAN 1995

FURCTION : QUANTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Crankshaft, Flywheel
40.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER H.A. Turbo REMARKS
1 Crankshaft & Dowels (ball type spigot bearing) A910E2378J 1 1 2.2 litre Except '88 M.Y. USA
e " " (needle roller spigot brg) AS12E923440 1 2.2 litre '88 M.Y. USA
" " " (ball type spigot bearing) A920E0018J 1 2.0 litre R/B A920EQ025F
" " " " H H " A920E0025F 1 2.0 litre
3 Dowel, crankshaft to flywheel AS07EBOL1SF 2 2
Permabond Al134 A100B6155V A/R A/R Flywheel & spigot bearing to crankshaft
4 Spigot Bearing, ball R912E6862F 1 1 Except '88 M.Y. USA
" " needle roller AOBQTEG319F 1 '88 M.Y. USA
5 Flexplate Flywheel Assembly A912E2446J 1
2] Ring Gear, starter A907E6D18H 1
7 Flywheel (integral ring gear) B910E1432F 1 88 M.Y. UsA
" " " " RA91QE2374F 1 Carb. models R/B BO10E2417F
" " " " . BY910EZ2417F 1 Injection models
8 Dowel, clutch cover to flywheel A0B2F4118F 3 3 Except '88 M.Y. USA
" e " " 1" . AS07EGD842Z 3 '88 M.Y. USA
9 Bolt, flywheel to crankshaft ’ AS0T7EGQ202Z 6 6
10 Shell, main bearing, std i/d, std o/d AS07TED336Z 4 4 (Groove & hole) Upper, except centre
11 " " " " " e " AS11E1315F 1 1 (Plain with hole} Upper, centre
12 " " n " n " " AS07E1170F 5 5 (Plain) Lower
Shell, main bearing, - 0.010" i/4, std o/4 R9Q7E05382 4 4 {(Groove & hole) Upper, except centre
" " " n neooowoom A911E1317F 1 1 {Plain with hole) Upper, centre
. " " ' " no.on RA9D7EL1172F 5 5 (Plain) Lower
Shell, main bearing, = 0.020" i/d, std o/d A907EQ5392 4 4 (Groove & hole) Upper, except centre
" " " " mot e n A911E1318F 1 1 {Plain with hole) Upper, centre
" " " " " " " A907E1173F 5 5 {Plain) Lower
Shell, main bearing, std i/d, + 0.015" o/d BIQTEDLGT5Z 4 4 (Groove & hole) Upper, except centre
" " " " " " " A911E1316F 1 1 (Plain with hole)} Upper, centre
" n " " " " " ASQTE1171F 5 5 (Plain) Lower
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Dormn 1 AR 11




<X
-
<
—
-
u
ar
vi

LOJ1A



FUNCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS:  crankshaft, Flywheel
40.11A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. Turbo
Shell, main bearing, - 0.020" i/d, + 0.015" o/d | C907E0675Z 4 4 {Groove & hole) Upper, except centre
" " " " " " " C911E1316F 1 1 (Plain with hole) Upper, centre
n n " " i " " C907E1171F 5 5 (Plain) Lower
14 Thrust Washer, crankshaft, standard .72 A907E1000Z ) )
n " n + 0.0025" AS07E10012 ) )
n " " + 0.0050" A907E10022 ) ) 2
n " " + 0.,0075" AS0TEL1003Z ) )
" " u + 0.0100" ASOT7R1004% ) }

Esprit range: "88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 A4A0.11A



see DROUP 4601A

ESPRIT 88 1092
4013 A



JAN 1085

FUNCTION QUANTITY |
CODE CONTENTS: Water Pump

40.13A PART DESCRYPTION PART RUMBER | N.A. { TURBO REMARKS

Permabond A905 Surface Conditioner A912E6759V A/R A/R ) Water pump to block
Loctite 509 A920EG0D7V A/R A/R 3
1 Water Pump Assembly (inc. hub & stub pipes) BY912E9021J 1 1 Prior eng. no. 27334. R/B D912E9274J plus
pulley A910E7019F & 4 screws AD75W1035%
" " " " "o " " DO12E9274J 1 1 From engine number 27334
3 Hub, water pump pulley (plain 23mm o/d spigot) AB0T7EG295F 1 1 Used with pump B912ES021J
" " {M24 male spigot thread) A910E7018F 1 1 Used with pump D912E9274J
5 Elbow Pipe, heater return A911E1431F 1 1 ) Use Permabond A131 (A912E7034V)
6 Stub Pipe, inlet from head front AB10E1909F 1 1 )
10 Bolt, M6 % 30, pump to block BO75W2028%Z 2 2
12 " Me x 40, " " " AOT5W2030Z 2 2
13 " M& x 55, " n n AOT75WZ20342Z 1 1
14 Washer, flat, Mé x 12, water pump fixings AD75W40132 5 5
15 Hose, inlet manifold to pump A912E2017F 1 1
16 Hose Clip, 32/50 AD79K6019F 2 2
17 Elbow Hose, c¢yl. head front to thermo. hsg AS12E1837F 1 1
18 Hose Clip, elbow hose BOT9K6018F 2 2
19 Thermostat Cover Outlet Elbow B912E1829K 1 1
20 Gasket, thermostat cover AO26E61022 1 1
21 Setscrew, M8 x 25, thermostat cover fixing AD75W10392 2 2
22 Washer, flat, " . " AQ75W40202 2 2
23 Thermal Transmitter, temperature gauge AS12E6T739F 1 1 Use Permabond Al31 (AS12E7034V)
25 Thermostat, 82°C R907EBO462 1 1
" 74°C ADTSKC121F | 1 Hot climates
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
40.130




ESPRIT 88 to 92
L0I5A

21



FUNRCTTIOR

QUANTITY
CODR CONTERTS: Auxiliary Housing, 0il Pump, Turbo 0il Pipes
40.15A PART BESCRIPTICN PART NUMBER N.A. TURBO REMARKS
Buxiliary Housing & 0il Pump Assembly DOOTEOBSSF 1 1 R/B A910E2595H Y Inc. items
" " o " " A910E2595H 1 1 With integral alternator brkt. ) up to 18
1 ABuxiliary Housing* AS0TE1092H 1 1 R/B AS10E2591H
" "o N910E2591H 1 1 With integral alternator bracket
2 0il Pump Housing Assembly ESQ7E0803W 1 1 Inc. oil pressure relief valve
4 Dowel, pump body to aux. housing A9Q7EDS30F 2 2
5 Gasket, " " rou " AS0Q7EDA74% 1 1
& Bolt, M& x 30, " " n " AQ75W20282 6 6 * Use Wellseal (A907E6119Z) aux. hsg./block
7 Washer, spring, non " AQO75WA035Z 6 6
8 Washer, flat, "o H hQ75W40132 6 6
Auxiliary Shaft & Rotor Assembly B907EQ785F 1 1 Inc. key & circlip
10 hAuxiliary Shaft ES07E0291H 1 1
11 Rotor, oil pump A90TED472F 1 1
12 Woodruff Key, oil pump rotor AS07E6C012 1 1
13 Circlip, rotor to shaft AS07E6101F 1 1
14 Annulus, oil pump R907E0473Y 1 1
15 Circlip, pulley abutment R907E60672 1 1
15A Woodruff Key, auxiliary shaft pulley’ A907EB0252 1 1
16 Spring, oil pump/distributor thrust AS0TE0192H 1 1 Except Chargecooler
Spring, oil pump/chargeccoler pump BO90O7EO0135% 1 Chargecocoler
17 0il Seal, auxiliary shaft front A907E60G4Z 1 1 R/B A210E7025H
" " " " " R910ET7025H 1 1
18 Adaptor Union, oil filter A907E02492 1 1 Use Permabond Al34 (Al100B6155V)
19 Gasket, auxiliary housing to block DS07E0442Z . 1 1
20 Setscrew, M8 x 25, " " "y AO75W10392Z 2 2
21 Bolt, M8 % 60, " w " AO75W20432 1 1
22 Bolt, MB x 40, " i " _ AD75W20D392 1 1
23 Bolt, M8 x 115, alt. brkt./aux. hsg./block AD7BW2047Z 1 1 Used with aux. housing A907E1092H
Bolt, M8 x 60, aux. housing to block AD75W20432 1 1 " e " " A910E2591H
24 Bolt, socket head, M8 x 100, brkt./hsg./block ADB2WT043F 1 1 " " . " AZ0Q7E1092H
Bolt, M8 x 60, aux. housing to block B0T5W2043% 1 1 " " " " R910E2591H
25 Setscrew, M8 x 25, aux. housing teo block ADTSW10392 1 1 Heater only )} Aux. housing AS07E1092H
Bolt, M8 x 40, a.c. brkt./aux. hsg./block AQ7SW20392Z 1 1 With a.c. 3
Beolt, M8 x 45, " v " " " AQT795W20402 1 1 Used with aux. housing A910E2591H
26 Beolt, M8 % 40, a.c. brkt./aux. hsg. /block RO7T5W20392Z 1 1 " " - il ASDTELI092H
Bolt, M8 x 45, " " " " v AO75W20402 1 1 " " < il ABS10E2591H
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 40.15A



ESPRIT 88 to 92
4015 A



FUNRCTION

J AN 1895

QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Auxiliary Housing, 01l Pump, Turbo Qil Pipes
40.15A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. TURBO REMARES
27 Bolt, M8 x 10%, alt. brkt./aux. hsg./block A075W20772 1 1 Used with aux. housing A907E1092H
Bolt, MB x 90, aux. housing to block R075W2048F 1 1 " " " " BR91DE2591H
27h Washer, flat, aux. housing fixings A075W4020Z 9 S
27B Clip, harness retention ACB2M4618F 1 1
27C Mounting Bracket, alternator C310E1760K 1 i Used with aux. housing AS07E1092H
27D Spacer, alternator bracket to housing ASO7TE1094F 1 1 n " " " "
28 Bracket, a.c. compressor rear B212E1379K 1 1 y With a.c. > Used with aux. housing
29 Spacer, compressor bracket to housing BY12E1378F 1 i ) > AS07E1092H
Bracket, a.c. compressor rear C212E1379F 1 Used with aux. housing AS10DE2591H
30 Extension Unicn, oil filter B2OTEQSTIF 1 1
33 Sealing Ring, o0il cooler adaptor to housing A907ER16TT 1 1
34 Adaptor {sandwich plate), 0il cocler ASQTE1248K 1 1
35 Union, ¢il cooler hoses to adaptor A907E6300F 2 2 Use Permabond Al34 {(A100B6155V)
36 Washer, union to adaptor B907E6301F 2 2
a7 Qil Filter, inc. sealing ring . B2OTEGCDOOW 1 1 May use ASQTEGO00W for service.
: ' Both R/BR C207E6000W when stocks exhausted
47 Pipe, oil drain, turbocharger to sump D210EQ390J 1
54 '0' Ring, drain pipe to sump A910E6491F 1
5% Setscrew, M6 x 16, " T T A075W10282 2
56 Washer, flat, won " A075W40132 2
57 Gasket, drain pipe to turbe : A910E63T5H 1
59 Setscrew, M8 x 20, drain/feed to turbo AO75W1038Z 4
60 Washer, flat, " " " " A0O75W40207 4
61 Hose, turbocharger oil feed A910E2216F 1 R/B BO10E2216F ) Use Permabond Al31l
" " " " B910E2216F 1 Y {AS12E7034V) into oil
61A Swivel Clip, water hose to oil feed hose AQB2W6331F 1 Large gallery cover
61B " "  oil feed hose to water hose AOB2WH338F 1 Small
62 Adaptor Flange, oil feed hose to turbo A910E1545F 1
63 Gasket, flange to turbo A910EG374F 1
65 Stud, M6 x 25, oil pump housing rear AS10E2541H 1 1 Except Chargecocler
Setscrew, M&é x 20, ¢/cocler pump to oil pump AQOT5W10302 1 Chargecocoler
66 Retaining Plate, blanking plug R910E2425F 1 }
67 Washer, flat, retaining plate to oil pump BAOT5W40132 1 }
68 Nut, M6 HNyloc, n n room " AQ75W30092 1 } Elec. injection, non-chargecooler
69 Sealing Plug, ocil pump A910E2424F 1 }
70 '0' Ring, c©il pump sealing plug A907EG2S1F 1 )
Esprit range: '88 to 92 MY,
Page 2 40.15n




ESPRIT 88 to 92
4017A (Carb. & Bosch Inj.)



FURCTION

QUANRTITY
CODE CORTENTS: carb & Bosch Inj: Distributor, Coil, Ign. Amp.
NON-USA usa
40.17A PRRT DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER ; cppp. BOSCH REMARKS
This section only for carburettor models &
‘88 M.Y. USA cars with Bosch fuel injection
1 Distributor Assy. (Lucas Constant Energy) BY912E6788F 1 N.A.
" " " " " BS10EGBSTF 1 Turbo carb.
" " " " " A910E9244J 1
2 '0' Ring, distributor spigot ASQ7EG6251F 1 1
3 Distributor Cap BI07EG329F 1 1
4 Rotor Arm A91ZE6598F 1 1
5 Nut, M6 Nyloc, distributor clamp to engine AD75W30097 1 }
6 Cap, anti-tamper, distributor clamp A910EGES3F 1 } If fitted
7 Washer, anti-tamper cap fixing AS10E1810QF 1 }
Screw, M6 x 20, distributor clamp to engine AY10EGGS2F 1 1
Washer, flat, n " " " AQO75W40132 1 1
Washer, spring, " n " " AOT75WA035Z 1 1
9 Spark Plug, NGK BPR7ES A912E6778F 4 N.A.
" " NGK BPRGES BSOTEG31TF 4 Turbo carb.
" " NGK BPR6EY A910E6L16F 4
10 Ignition Harness, H.T. A910E9197F 1 1
13 Clip, H.T. harness, 4 cable A91QE7012F 4 4 Subdivide as required
14 Grommet, H.T. lead thro' relay box AO82M6286F 1 1
18 Ignition Coil, H.T., (32C5) ADB5H6]198F 1 1
19 Setscrew, M8 x 25, coil fixing A075W1039%2 2 2
20 Washer, flat, " " AQ75W40207 2 2
21 Penny Washer, " " RO75W40217 - 2 2
22 Nut, B Nyloc, " " AOT5W30102 1 1
27 Ignition Amplifier, (AB14) AOBSMED36F 1 1
29 Setscrew, MB x 20, amplifier fixing A075W10387Z 2 2
30 Washer, shakeproof, n " AD75W40482 2 2
31 Penny Washer, " 1 nO75W40212 2 2
32 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " n AO75W3010Z 2 2
38 'P' Clip, engine harness connector AQ75W6230F 1 1
40 Engine Speed Limiter (7100 rpm) BO82M6183F 1 For USA engine overspeed module, see 17.03C
41 Screw, M5 x 30, speed limiter fixing ADT9W1084F 2
42 Washer, flat, " " " AQ7SW40112 2
43 Nut, Nyloc, M5, " " M AO7S5W3008Z 2
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Carb. & Bosch Injection  40.17Rh




ESPRIT 88 to 92
4047 B {Delco Inj)



FONCTION
CODE CONTERTS: pDelco Inj: Ignition Coils, Leads, Spark Plugs

: NON CHARGE
40.178B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ic/coOL  |COOLER REMARKS

This section only for electronic injection
cars with 'Direct Ignmition'.

1 Direct Ignition Module/H.T. Coils A910E6940F 1 1
3 Setscrew, M8 x 20, ignition module to chassis AD75W10382 3 3
4 Washer, flat, " " " " AD75W4020Z 6 #)
5 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " n " " AD75W30102 3 3
7 Ignition Lead Set, H.T. ' B910E6953F 1 1
TR Ignition Lead, No.l B91QE2454H 1 1
7B " " No.2 B910E2455H 1 1
7c " " No.3 B910E2456H 1 1
D " " No.4 B910E2457H 1 1
8 Clamp, H.T. leads A910E6954F 1 1
9 Clip, H.T. harness, 4 cable AS10ET7012F 5 5 Subdivide as required
12 Sparking Plug, HNGK BPRGEY AS10E6G16F 4

" " NGK BPRGEKN AS910ET7009F 4

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Delco Tnjection 40.17R




ESPRIT 68 to 92
L019A



FURCTTON

QUANTITY
CODE CONRTENTS: plternator, Starter Motor
A0.19A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMAREKS
1 Alternator & Pulley Assembly, 70A BY10RGHE66F 1 N.A.
" " " 90A A910E6604F 1 Turbo
Fan Kit, alternator A910E6B18S 1
2 Stud, alternator to aux. housing B910E1797F 1
3 Washer, flat, alternator stud AD75W40202Z 4
4 Nut, M8 HNyloc, " " AD7SW30102 2
5 Steady Bracket, alternator mounting E910E1B47K 1
6 Split Bush, steady bracket/alt. pivot stud B910E1796F 1
7 Belt, MB = 40, steady bracket to water pump AQ75W2039D 1
g8 Washer, spring, " " " " AD75W40362Z 1
9 Washer, flat, " " " " " AQ75W40202 1
10 Strap, Mylon, alternator adjusting B912E2220F 1
11 Bolt, M10 x 45, strap/bracket/engine A075W20532 1
12 Washer, spring, strap anchor AQ75WA0372 1
Washer, flat, " " AO75W40202 1
13 Bush, stepped, " " A912E2222F 2
14 Clamp Bolt, alternator to strap A910E2226F 1
15 Clamp Plate, " " " A912E2221F 1
17 Washer, flat, " " b AD75W40202 1
18 Nut, MB Nyloc, " " " AO75W30102 1
29 Starter Motor A912E6B84F 1
Washer, flat, starter terminal AQBZW4118F 1 Fitted between eyelet & spring washer
Insulation Sleeve, unused terminal A910E6194F 1
30 Bolt, M10 x 75, starter fixing DOT75W2059% - 2
31 Washer, flat, " " AO75WA0247Z 4
32 Nut, M10 Nyloc, " " AO75W30112 2
33 Cable, alternator to starter solenoid BOB9MO414F 1
34 Rubber Boot, alternator & starter terminals AQ7SM6174F 2
35 Washer, flat, cable to alternator AQ75W40202 1
Washer, s/proof, " " " AOB2WA114F 1
36 Nut, M8, " " " AOT5W30212 1

Esprit range:

'88 to

92 M.Y.
40,1940



See LO-OS%

ESPRIT 88 to'y2
4021A (N.A)



FUNCTION

CODE CONTENTS: Naturally Aspirated: Exhaust Manifold
40.21A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. REMARKS

1 Exhaust Manifold AS12E2005K 1

3 Gasket, exhaust manifold to head A912E2107F 4

4 Nut, M8, manifold to head AQT5W30352 12

5 Washer, flat, " " " AO75W40202 12

6 Stud, M10, manifold to exhaust downpipe A912E2020F 3

ki Gasket, r " " " AS12E2008F 1

8 Nut, M10, " " ' " LOBOW3082F 3

Esprit range: '88 to
Naturally Aspirated

92 M.Y.
40.21n



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
40218 {88 MY. USA)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Ex. Manifold, Wastegate, T/charger
88 M.Y
40.218B PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER usa REMARES
1 Gasket, exhaust manifold to head A910E2235F 4
2 Exhaust Manifold A910E2155K 1
3 Locking Plate, manifold to head, upper A910E2419F 2
" " " n " lower A910E2420F 4
1 Nut, M8 ‘Aerotite', " " " AOTSW30227Z i2
5 Gasket, manifold to wastegate adaptor B310E1390F 1
6 Adaptor, wastegate A910E2118F 1
7 Bolt, adaptor to manifold R910EGA12F 4
8 Lockplate, " n " A910E1562F 2
9 Stud, wastegate pipe to adaptor A910E2179F 3
10 Washer, flat, " " " " AQ75W4013F 3
10A Nut, M6& Aerotight, wastegate pipe to adaptor AQB2W3079F 3
11 Stud, M10, wastegate to adaptor B910E1826F 2
12 Locking Plate, " " " RO10E2421F 1
13 Nut, M10, " " " ADT79W3071F 2
14 Wastegate Assembly (2 » M10 fixing holes) A910ES206F 1
Diaphragm, wastegate A910E6571F 1
Gasket, diaphragm sealing A910EGS5T5F 2
Locking Nut, wastegate valve stem A910EGTA6F 2
Sealing Washer, diaphragm clamping A910EGT4TF 2
15 Gasket, wastegate to adaptor C910E&391F 1
17 Elbow, wastegate to pressure sensing pipe A910E6461F 1
i8 Copper VWasher, elbow to wastegate A910E6392F 1
i9 Locknut, " " " A9]10E6462F - 1
20 Pipe, pressure sensing A910E2160F 1
21 Elbow, turbo to pressure sensing pipe A910EG4G0F 1
22 Olive, pressure sensing pipe A910E6463F 2
23 Sleeve Nut, " " n AS10E6464F 2
24 Turbocharger Assembly C310E6372F 1
25 Gasket, turbo to wastegate adaptor AD10E6376F 1
26 Bolt, m " t " A910EB415F 4
27 Lockplate, ™ " " " A910ELS563F 2
28 Stud, turbo to exhaust pipe B910E1650F 4
29 Nut, MB BRerotite, exhaust pipe teo turbo AOTSW3022% 4
30 Lockplate, " " " " AS10E1564F 2
31 Gasket, " " " " A910E13Q0F 1

Esprit range: '88 to

a8 MUY,

USa

o R T
40.218



See LAO1A

ESPRIT 88 1092
40-21C (Turbo Except 88 USA)



FUNCTI

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Turbo (Except '88 USA): Ex. Manifold, Turbocharger
: NON  [CHARGE
40.21C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER [/COOL [OOLER REMARKS
1 Gasket, exhaust manifold to head A910E2235F q 4
2 Exhaust Manifold A910E2155D 1
3 " " A91DE2333K 1
4 Locking Plate, manifold to head, upper A91QE2419F 2 2
5 " " n " i lower AS10E2420F 4 4
6 Nut, M8 Rerctite, " " " bO75W30222 12 12
7 Gasket, manifold to extension B910E1390F 1
8 Lockplate, ™ " " A910E1562F 2
9 Bolt, manifold to extension A910E6412F 4
10 Extension, exhaust manifeld . BY910E2354K 1
12 Gasket, turbo to manifold extension R910EQ376F 1 R/B A%10E2565F
1 " " " " A910E2565F 1 1
13 Stud, M10, " n " "o AB12E2020F 4 4
14 Lockplate, " " " " A910E1563F 2 2
15 Nut, M10 Kaylock, turbo to extension AD89W3082F 4 4
20 Turbocharger Assembly A910E6889F 1
i " A910E6959F 1 910 (2.2 litre)
" " A920E6002F 1 920 (2.0 litre)
21 Bracket, wastegate actuator capsule mounting ABS10KE2355H 1 1
22 Capsule, wastegate actuation A910EE915F 1 1
23 Stud, turbo outlet . A910ET016F 3 3
25 Stub Pipe & Nut, turbo coolant feed AS1DE2382F 1 1
26 Elbow Adaptor, ™ " " AS10E2369F 1 1 Use Permabond Al134 (Al100B6155V)
27 Pipe & Nut, turbo coolant outlet A910E2364F . 1 )}
28 Support Plate, turbo coolant ocutlet pipe A910E2365F 1 ) Assembly = A910E2366J. R/B shorter pipe
29 Grommet, pipe thro' support plate RAOB2EGQO28F 1 ) A910E6544F + longer hose AY910E2545K
Stub Pipe & Nut, turbo coolant feed A910E6544F 1
30 Elbow Adaptor, " " " A910E2369F 1 1 Use Permabond Al34 (A100B6155V)
31 Hose, pressure sensing (inc. clips) A210DES280S 1 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Turbo (Except '88 USA) 40.21C




ESPRIT 88 to 92
40.23A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: A.C. Compressor, Hounting Bracket, Jockey Wheel
40.23A PART DESCRIPTION PART WUMBER ALL REMARKS

1 Compressor, air conditioning _ AD79PGD10F 1
6 Spacer, ©.4 mm, compressor to rear bracket A9Q7TE1139F 1
7 Bolt, M10 x 40, " " " " ADT75W2052Z 1
a8 Washer, flat, " " " " RO75W402472 2
9 Nut, M10, " " " " AOT5W30112Z 1
10 Bracket, compressor front to block A912E2276F 1

Bolt, M10 x 45, compressor bracket to block AQT5W2053Z 2
14 Bolt, compressor to front bracket AD75W20517 3
15 Nut, M10, " H " " AQ75W30112 3
16 Washer, flat, " " " " AO7T5WA024Z 3
17 Idler Pulley & Adjuster Bracket Assembly A910EQ049] 1
20 Stud, idler pulley bracket pivot ASQTE1197F 1 Use Permabond A130 {AS12E7033V)
21 Washer, flat, pulley bracket fixzing AD75W40202 1
22 Nut, M8 Nyloc, s " " BO75W30102 1
23 Bolt, M8, idler pulley adjust slot AROT5W20372 1
24 Washer, thick, " t " AQ79W4019F 1
25 Washer, flat, " t n AQT5WA0202Z 1
26 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " AD75W30102 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
40.23A



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
4027A (Turbo)



FUNRCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: fTurbo: Vacuum Pump, Mounting Bracket & Pulley
40,270 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ; TyURRO REMARES
1 Vacuum Pump (inc. pulley hub) A910ES027J 1
2 Carrier Plate, vacuum pump A910E1870K 1
3 Selscrew, M8 ® 25 socket head, pump to carrier ROT5W7024F 3
4 Washer, spring, pump to carrier plate AQ75WA0367 3
5 Bracket, pump to cylinder block A910E1869F 1
6 Setscrew, M10 x 30, carrier plate to bracket AOTSWIC30F 2
7 Washer, spring, M & n " AD75WA0372 2
8 Washer, flat, adjuster slot A912E2007K 1
9 Setscrew, MB x 25 s/head, bracket to water pum AD75HTO24F 2
10 Washer, spring, " n " n ADT75WA0362 2
12 Hub, '¥' pulley B910E1873F 1
13 'Vv!' Pulley B910E2249F 1
15 Setscrew, M8 st 16, pulley to hub AQTSW10362 4
16 Washer, spring, " nomn B075W40367 4
17 Hose, air exhaust A075J6078Y 1090mm
18 Hose Clip, exhaust hose to pump AO7SME132F 1
Clip, exhaust to chassis BO75WGE228F 1
Screw, clip to chassis AQ75W50162 i
Washer, " " AO75WA0002Z 1

Esprit range:

'88 to
Turbo

‘92 M.Y.
40.271A



1009
1,_,_..,._000 000000000 y@

\ BD—0> o O—0 O e
O 0 0O,00 00y 9
OQ%

LLLLLL




FUNCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Gasket Sets - Upper
40.28A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER A, | Tureo REMARKS
Engine Upper Gasket Set A912E9228W 1
" n " " B910ES225W 1 R/B A910E9246W {inc. carb. 'O' rings)
" e r " A910E9246W 1
comprising:
1 Cylinder Head Gasket BODT7EQDZ262 1 1
2 Inlet HManifold Gasket A912E2009F 1 1
3 Thermostat Housing Gasket AD26E6102Z 1 1
4 Camshaft Cover Gasket AS12E2040F 2 2
5 Camshaft Cover Screw 'O' Ring A912E6695F 1) 6
& Camshaft Front 0il Seal B907E6Q427 2 2
7 Camshaft Rear Cover 'Q' Ring M90TEED272 2 2
Carburettor Mounting 'Q' Ring ASDTEGD272 8 8
B Camshaft Housing Access Plug ‘'O’ Ring AO12E6G694F 10 10
9 Cam Housing 0il Feed 'Q' Ring AS07E62027 2 2
10 Diffuser/Plenum Gasket A91CE1474F 1
11 Exhaust Manifold Gasket AS12E2107F 4 * * For Turbo models, order separately if

required; 4 off exhaust manifold gaskets
A910E2235F.

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
A0 .280



ESPRIT 88 to 92
40.288




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Gasket Sets - Lower
AD.28B PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER N.A. TURBO REMARKS
Engine Lower Gasket Set ASQTEOB08W 1
" " " " A910E0BOBYW 1
comprising:
i 0il Gallery Cover Gasket AS0TE04382 1 1
2 Qi1 Pump Gasket ADO7EQ4T747 1 1
3 Auxiliary Housing Gasket C907EQ44272 1 1
4 Rear Seal Housing Gasket A907ED6712 1 1
5 Front Cover Gasket A907ED2457 1 1
6 Crankshaft Rear 0il Seal A912E2334F 1 1
7 Crankshaft Front 0il Seal B207EBG102 1 1
B 0il Pick Up Pipe Olive A9QTEOGOGZ 1 1
9 Gasket, oil drain pipe te turbo A910E6375F 1
10 '0' Ring, turbe drain pipe to sump A910E6491F 1
11 Sump Gasket A907E0G302 1 } Not used in this application
12 Water Pump Gasket A907ED2467 1 )
13 Scavenge Manifold Gasket AS10E1468F 1 > Not used in this application
14 '0' Ring, oil tank hose to pump A910EeS526F 1 >

Esprit range: '88 to

‘92 M.oY.
40.28B



SEE 4023A

ESPRIT 88 to 92
L101A



“JAN 1895

FUNCTION QUANTITY
OODE CONTENTS: Cam Belt, Toothed Pulleys, Tensioner
41.01A PART DESCRIPIION PART NUMBER ALL REMARES
1 Toothed Belt, camshaft timing A912E6697F 1
2 Toothed Pulley, inlet camshaft A912E2019F 1 ) Green dots > N.A. & Carb. Turbo
3 " " exhaust " BA912E2019F 1 } 104° M.0.P. >
Toothed Pulley, inlet camshaft C910E2186F 1 Red dots 110° M.0.P. } Inj. Turbo
" " exhaust e B210E2169F 1 Blue dots 100° M.0.P. }
Toothed Pulley, inlet camshaft C910E2186F 1 Red dots 110° M.0.P. } 2 litre 920
* " exhaust " A91Z2E2019F 1 Green dots 104° M.Q.P. ]
4 Toothed Pulley, auxiliary shaft AS12E2019F 1
5 Washer, pulley retenticn AS07EBQ26Z 3
6 Washer, spring, pulley retention ROTSWAQ3T2 3
7 Bolt, Mi0 x 35, " " AQT75W20152 3 Use Permabond Al31 {A912E7034V)
10 Bracket, belt tensioner to block CH912E2275F 1 }
11 Washer, flat, " " " AQO75WAD247 2 ) Heater only cars. For a.c. cars see
12 Bolt, M10 x 45, bracket to block AOT5W20537 2 b 40.23A
13 Stud, M10, tensioner fixing BY907EQS04K 1 Use Permabond A134 (Al00B&155V)
15 Eccentric Hub, belt tensioner AS12EZ2176F 1
16 Pulley/Bearing, " " AS0TEB249F 1
Sleeve, tensioner pulley diameter increaser A9D20E0020F 1 )
Circlip, sleeve to pulley/bearing A920E600BF 1 ) 2 litre 920 only
Belt Adjuster Assembly R920EQ026J 1 }
18 Nut, M10 Nyloc, tensioner fixing AOT75W30112 1
Washer, flat, " " AQ75WA0242 1
20 Toothed Pulley, crankshaft, cam belt drive AS12E2018F 1
21 Flange, toothed pulley rear AS0Q7EQQ96Z 1
Yicodruff Key, toothed pulley to crank A907E60Q16Z 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
41.01An



kkkkk



FURCTION

CODE CONTENTS: puxiliary Drive Belts & Pulleys
41.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. TURRBOD REMARKS
1 'V' Pulley, crankshaft, triple groove ASOTE1193F 1 1
2 Washer, conical, pulley retenticn B20TE1106F 1 1
3 Setscrew, i" UNF x 11", pulley retention AQTSW1020Z 1 i
5 'V' Pulley, water pump {23.5 mm centre hole) A90TLE6294F 1 1 } Prior engine no. 27334
6 Setscrew, MB x 16, pulley to hub AQT5W10362 4 4 )
'V' Pulley, water pump (33 mm centre hole) AS10ETQ19F 1 1 > From engine no. 27334
Setscrew, M8 x 12, pulley to hub RQ75W1035Z 4 4 >
T Washer, flat, " "o AQ75WA0207 4 4
8 Washer, spring, " non R0D75W40367Z 4 4
10 'V' Belt, alternator drive ASQTEG332F 1 1
" " water pump drive A907E6296F 1
11 " *  water pump/vacuum pump drive ABD7ER3I2F 1
12 " " a.c. compressor drive A910E6656F 1 1 If fitted

Esprit range:

'88 to

'92 M.Y.
41.03A



See 46.05A

ESPRIT 88 fo 92
£2.01A (NA.)




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE, CONTENTS: N_A.: Birbox & Filter, Intake Silencer, Purge Pump
42.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. REMARKS
10 Venturi, air intake trunking R907ED655K 1
13 Mesh, " " " MOBSLE4106K 1
15 Trunking, air intake BO79E4046F 1
16 Tie Wrap, intake trunking securing AQTOWG224F 1
17 Spire Nut, ne.é, " " AQ75HWE0142 1
18 Cradle, tie wrap securing AQTSWR276F 1
19 Spacer, cradle fixing A9OTEOG96Z 1
20 Screw, no.6 x 3/8", cradle fixing AQT5W5022Z 1
22 Connector Sleeve, intake trunking ACB5E4099K 1
23 Hose Clip, trunking te connector sleave AQ3656006Z 2
25 Trunking, 31", connector sleeve to silencer ROBS5E4096K 1
26 Hose Clip, trunking to silencer AD36E6006Z 1
30 Silencer, air intake ADBSE4A098J 1
31 Foam Pad, intake silencer to tank board R0OBSVT436F 1
32 Strap, " " " " N AQB5US1IGTF 1
33 Screw, strap to tankboard AO75WS040%Z 2
34 Washer, flat, strap to tankboard AD75W40092Z 2
35 Induction Hose, silencer to A.T.C. BOB5E4Q97K 1
36 Hose Clip, induction hose R036S60062 2
37 Grommet, induction hose thro' sidewall . AOBSE4151K 1
38 Fixing Ring, grommet to engine bay sidewall AO85U5740K il
39 Screw, no.10 x 3/4", fixing ring to sidewall A075WS50417 6
40 Spire Nut, ne.10, " " " " AD75W6010Z 6
45 Adaptor, intake hose to A.T.C. flap valve A912E2344K 1
46 Air Temperature Control (A.T.C.) Flap Valve AG12FGH85F 1
47 Ducting, exhaust shroud to A.T.C. flap valve AB12E2350F 1
Hose Clip, 25-40mm, ducting to exhaust shroud ADT5M6145F 1
48 '"P' Clip, ducting to coilbox & airboy AQOTSW6236F 2
49 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AQT75W60902 2
50 Washer, pop rivet AQ75W40012 2
51 Airbox Cover Assembly (inc. strikers & latches). | AS12E2352K 1
52 'P' Clip, open, fuel pipe retaining AQ75SW6228F 1
53 Pop Rivet, 'P' c¢lip to airbox cover AO75W60907 1
54 Washer, pop rivet AO75WA0012Z 1
55 Seal, airbox cover to backplate CO07E0588F 1

Esprit range:
N.A.

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 42.01A



]

.

4]
—

See 46.05A

ESPRIT 88 f0 92 ‘*\

42.01A {NA.)

a7



FURCTION

CODE CONTENTS: N.A.: Airbox & Filter, Intake Silencer, Purge Pump
42.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER n. REMARKS
56 Air Filter Element ASDTEG182F 1
57 Airbox Backplate Assy. {(inc. latches/strikers) €912E9210J 1
58 Latch, airbox backplate ASO7E6345F 4
59 Striker Plate, airbox cover AO0DTEBL346GF 4
60 Screw, M3 % 12, latch/striker fixing ROBAWSO0TTF 16
Gl Washer, flat, . M " AOTSWAOQ1F 16
62 Nut, M3 HNyloc, r r " AOTOW30602Z 16
65 Temperature Sensor, air intake control R912E9Z239F 1
Grommet, sensor te airbox backplate A912E6B87H 1
Clip, sensor f£ixing B912E6888H 1
80 Purge Pump ADB9M6105F 1
Bl Bracket, purge pump mounting AQBS5US113F 1
82 Screw, no.8 x 3/4", bracket to tankboard ROT5WS0747% 2
83 Rubber Bobbin, purge pump mounting AQB2MG6319F 2
84 Washer, shakeproof, bobbin fixing AROTS5WA046F 2
85 Nut, M6, bobbin fixing RO75W30202 2
86 Hose, purge pump exhaust ADB2E4157K 1
137 'P' Clip, exhaust hose securing AQT75We000Z 1
88 Hose, purge pump to airbox A912LE2338K 1
89 Hose Clip, hose to purge pump AQOTIMG132F 1
Grommet, hose thro' sidewall X036J60262 1
a0 Hose Clip, 20-32mm, hose to airbox elbow A90TEROBSZ 1
91 Elbow Connector, purge hose to airbox A912EB854F 1
g2 Grommet, elbow connector to airbox AQ3B6EG010Z 1

Esprit range:
N.A.

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 42.01A



B g
T =

3
ﬁ\ 9 13 TN
Ny, Seel701A | j j

O c:? See 1013A

ESPRIT 881092
42.018 (Turbo Non Chargecooler)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTENTS: urbo Non-C/cooler: Airbox, Diffuser, Plenum
' 88 MY OTHER
42 .01B PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER USA TURRO REMARKS

1 Plenum Backplate A910E1880K 1 Carburettor Turbo

" " R910E9186J 1 } Inlet manifold/throttle bodies/plenum

" " A910E9257J i } backplate assembly must be mass flowed

) at factory if disassembled. See also
42.07C

2 Spigot, auxiliary air valve/IAC connection AB10EZ108F 1 1 Injection cars
3 Gasket, plenum cover to backplate A910E1475F 1 1
4 Plenum Cover A910E2198F 1

" " DI10E14T71K 1 Carburettor Turbo

e " BO10E2198F 1 Elec. injection
5 Elbow Adaptor, boost gauge/engine man. A210E6TT2F 1 1
& " " injector air shroud pipe AS10E6T65F 1
7 w " purge take-off AS10ER765F 1 Carburettor Turbo
10 Stay, plenum to engine mounting A910E2444F 1 Elec. injection
12 Bolt, M8 x 80, cover to backplate ROT5W2045F 8 8
13 Washer, flat, " " " AOTS5WA0202 8 B
14 Bolt, MB x 55, cover/backplate/diffuser AOT5W2042F 2 2
15 Washer, spring, " M " AD75WA0362Z 2 2
16 Washer, flat, " " u A075W4020% 2 2
19 Stub Pipe, ¢old start take-off A910E1600F ' 1 Carburettor Turbo
20 Diffuser, turbo to plenum BY10E2052K 1

n " " " A910E92307 1 Carburettor Turbo

" " " " BY910EZ2426K 1 Elec. injection
21 Stud, M6 x 20, diffuser to support bracket AS10E2234F 1 1
22 Washer, flat, " " " r AO75WA0132 1 1
23 Washer, spring, " " " " AD75WA40352 1 1
24 Nut, M6 plain, " " " " AODT5W30202 1 1
25 Gasket, diffuser to backplate A910E1474F 1 1
26 Hose, turbe to diffuser DI10EG3I24F 1

" " " " B910E1912F 1
27 Hose Clip, diffuser hose A910E6829F 2 2
30 Inlet Trunking, mixture ceontrol unit te turbo B910E2032F 1
" " airbox to turbo FI07E1089F 1
31 Sleeve, trunking protection AOBZEA129K 1 1
32 Hose Clip, trunking to turbo AD75L6044F 1 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Turbo Non-C/cooler Page 1 42.01B




See 17.01A l

See 10134

ESPRIT 881092
42.01B (Turbo Non Chargecooler)



FUHCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Turbo Non-C/cooler: Airbox, Diffuser, Plenum
' *88 MY | OTHER
42 .01B PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER USA TURBO REMARKS

33 Hose Clip, trunking to airbox ASOTEG347F 1 1
35 Birbox Assembly AQBSE4130J 1

Airbox Cover hDBZE4154K 1
36 Setscrew, Me x 30, airbox to sidewall RO75W1032Z 2
37 Washer, spring, " " " AQ75WA035Z 2
38 Washer, flat, " " r* AQT5W40172 2
40 Clamp, " " " AROBZE4158F 2
41 Setscrew, M6 x 40, " n " AOT5W103472 2
42 Washer, spring, " " " AOT75WAD35%Z 2
413 Washer, flat, " " " KO75WA0132 2
44 Rawlnut, Me x 15, " " " AD75W6140F 2
45 Hose, airbox to mixture control unit ADBB2E4126F 1
46 Hose Clip, hose to airbox and m.c.u. AOB2EGO23F 2
47 Alr Cleaner Element R907EBR182F 1 1
48 Seal, air cleaner element C907EQL88F 1 1
49 Intake Duct, RH, engine air intake AO82B4T770K 1 1

Pop Rivet, intake duct to bedy AOT5WG092F 4 4
50 Mesh, air intake duct AOB2U5945F 1 1
51 Pop Rivet, mesh fixing ADTSWE0T1Z 4 4

Washer, pop rivet AQ75W4A001%Z 4 4
52 Adaptor, intake duct to trunking AOB2BAB24K 1 1
53 Pop Rivet, adaptor to intake duct AO75We094Z 3 3
54 Trunking, air intake, duct to sidewall AS10E2384F 1

n n n n n " A082E4 14 DF l
55 Hose Clip, air intake trunking A907EG3472 2 2
60 Purge Pump ADB89MG105F 1 )
61 Bracket, purge pump mounting ADB5US113F 1 }
62 Screw, no.8 x 3/4", bracket to tankboard AQT75W50742 2 }
63 Rubber Bobbin, purge pump mounting AOB2ME319F 2 }
64 Washer, shakeproof, bobbin fixing AQ75W4046F 2 } Carburettor Turbo
65 Nut, M6, bobbin fixing AO75W30202 2 )
66 Hose, purge pump exhaust AOB2E4157K 1 )
67 'P' Clip, exhaust hose securing AD75W60002 1 )
68 Hose, purge pump to shut-off valve AQB2E4156K 1 )
69 Snapper Clip, 10mm, hose to purge pump AQ7SWB205Z 1 )
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Turbo Non-C/cooler Page 2 42.01B



ESPRIT 88to 92
42.018 {Turbo Non Chargecooler}



QUANTITY

FUNRCTIONR
CODE CONTENTS: Turbo Non-C/cooler: Airbox, Diffuser, Plenum
- '88 MY | OTHER
AZ.018 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER UsA TURBO REMARKS
70 Hose Clip, 8-16mm, hose to shut-off valve A0B2L6132F 2 )
71 Solencid Valve, purge line shut-off ADB21L.4130F 1 }
12 Screw, no.8 x 3/4", valve to tankboard ADTSW50747 2 )} Carburettor Turbo
13 Hose, shut-off valve to plenum ADB2E4155K 1 )
74 Grommet, hoses thro' sidewall X036B61672 1 }
15 Hose Clip, 12-20mm, hose to plenum elbow ADT9M6132F 1 )

Esprit range:
Turbo Ron-C/cooler

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 42.01B



ok
e

a TR \m\\ﬁm\ s
B )
L L TS e
— Q-3
\ | -"? 2 '"l'".'.'.' R e By
HHH A

Re—th

ESPRIT 88 1052 Ny
4201C (Chargecodler)



QUANTITY

FUNCTICH
CODE CONTENTS: Chargecooler: Airbox, Chargecocler, Intake Plenum
42.01C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Intake Duct, RH, engine air intake A0OB2BATTOK 1
Pop Rivet, engine air intake duct to body AQT5W60927 4
3 Grille, " " " A0B2US945F 1
Pop Rivet, waterproof, grille f1x1ng AD75W60942 4
Washer, pop rivet, w AD75W40012 4
5 Adaptor, RH intake duct to trunking B0OB2B4824K 1
Screw, adapter to intake duct AQOT5WS0312 3
10 Trunking, intake duect Lo silencer ADB2B4929K 1 360 mm
11 Hose Clip, 80-100 mm, hose fixing A907E6347F 4
12 Hose Connector, induction silencer AQ82B4926J 2
Pop Rivet, connector to body ROBSW6297Z 8
15 Liner, induction silencer, upper ROB2VTT762K 1
16 " " " inboard AO82VT761K 1
17 " " " lower ADB2VT760K 1
18 " " " outboard ADB2VTT759K 1
19 Grille, induction silencer filter A0B2U7213F 1
20 Cover, induction silencer, wheelarch A0OB2B4925K 1
Pop Rivet, silencer cover to wheelarch ADBSWE297F 9
Washer, pop rivet, " " " A075WA000Z 9
23 Trunking, induction silencer to 51dewall ROB2B492BK 1
25 Seal, air filter element C907EQ588F 1
26 Air Filter Element A907E61B2Z 1
27 Cover, air filter BOB2E4154K 1
28 Setscrew, M6 x 30, cover to sidewall AD75W10322 2
29 Washer, spring, M6, " t " AOT5W40352 2
30 Washer, flat, M6x25, " " re AOTS5WA0172 2
31 Clamp Bracket, n " n MOB2E4158F 2
32 Rivnut, M6, " " " ADB2W3092F 2
35 Hose Clip, induction hose to airbox B90T7EG34TF 1
36 Induction Hose, airbox to turbo FI07E1089F 1
7 Foam Sleeve, hose protection AOBZE4129K 1
38 Hose Clip, hose to turho AD75L6044F 1
39 Hose, turbo to chargecooler A910E2542F 1
40 Hose Clip, chargecooler inlet hose ADB2L6198F 2
41 Hose, chargecooler to plenum nozzle A91QE2543F 2

Esprit range:

Chargecooler

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 42.01C



— %
[l

g

ESPRIT 88 092
4201C (Chargecooler) 2w

. @;@; r@; See 1701A

S Qe

a7/ e

See 1134



FUNCTION

CODE CONTENTS: Chargecooler: Airbox, Chargecooler, Intake Plenum
42.01C PART DESCRIPTION PART KUMBER ALL REMARKS
42 Hose Clip, chargecooler outlet hose AS10E7Q04F 2
45 Plenum Nozzle A910E2434K 1 Houses secondary injectors
46 Gasket, diffuser nozzle to backplate A910E1474F 1
47 Plenum Backplate - 1 Part of throttle bodies assembly. See
42.07H
50 Gasket, plenum backplate to cover AS10E1475F 1
51 Cover, intake plenum BY910E2198F 1
52 Connector, straight, boost gauge take-off A910EGT71F 1 Use Permabond Al31 (A9i2E7034V)
53 Bolt, M8 x 55, cover/backplate/nozzle AQ75WA0362 2
54 Washer, spring, M8, " " AQ75WA036Z 2
55 Washer, flat, MBx16, e ' AQ75W40202 2
56 Bolt, M8 x 80, cover to backplate RQOTSH2045F 8
57 Washer, flat, M8x16, cover to backplate AO75W4020Z 8
a8 Stay, plenum teo engine mounting A910EZ2444F 1
60 Chargecocoler, air/water A910E69GDF 1
Nameplate, 'Lotus Chargecoocler’ AS10E2553F 1
61 Mounting Bracket, chargecooler front A910E2451K 1
63 " " " rear AS10E2452F 1 Fitted against engine.
R/B B910E2452 (fitted against heatshield
reflector) plus 2 spacers BA907E06962
See illus. 45.05A
&3A " " " " BY10E2452JF i Replaces R910EZ2452F
64 Rubber Mounting, chargecooler rear A910E7000F 1
640 " " " front R910E2564K 1 Use Permabond Al31 (A912E7034V)
65 Washer, flat, M8x16, chargecooler fixing AO75W4020Z 3
[#13) Nut, Nyloc M8, " i AD75%W30102 2
67 Nut, M8 'Aerotite’, " -n ADTSW30222 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Chargecooler  Page 2 42.01C




See 4,303A

See 14-01A

ESPRIT 88 to 92
4203A (N.A. & Carb. Turbo)



FUNRCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: N.A. & Carb Turbo: Carburettors, T/Jack, C/Cable
ChRB.
42.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. TURRBO REHARKS
1 Carburettor, front, DHLA 45D A912E2336F 1
" " DHLA 45M A910EG8B9S5F 1
2 " rear, DHLA 45D A912E2337F 1
" " DHLA 45M AS10EGBBI6F 1
3 Plug, anti-tamper, CO & throttle coupling A907E1227F 6 6 Nylon
4 " " " air bleed L910EGLBL4F 4 4 Metal
5 Throttle Lever A907E6086Z i
" " B910E1394F 1
6 Spring, throttle return ROCTEG1952 1
" " " A910E6BGST 1
7 Anchor Bracket, throttle spring to plenum AS10E2308F 1
8 Setscrew, anchor bracket to plenum AQ7T5W10277Z 2
Spring Washer, " " " ROTS5WA035Z 2
Link, cold start interconnection BS0O7E250H 1
10 Linkage Assembly, cold start interconnection AS10E9231J 1
11 Setscrew, M4 x 10 drilled, choke cable to lever A910EG530F 1 1
12 Washer, M4 flat, cable/trunnion to lever A910E6533F 1 1
13 Setscrew, M4 x 7.5, trunnion to lever AO10EGS31F 1 1
Washer, M4 flat, n " " A910E6533F 1
14 Washer, M4 spring, " nooom A910E6534F ‘ 1
15 Trunnion, cold start lever A910EGS532F 2
" " " " A910E2302F 2
21 Pipe, PRV to front carburettor A910E1957K 1
22 " " " rear " AS10E1958BK 1
23 Hose Clip, fuel pipes AQB2L6042F 4
24 Adaptor, fuel pipe to carburettor B912E1798F 2
24A " " " " " A91IQE1959F 2
25 Sealing Washer, adaptor to carburettor A91QEGGSIF 2 2
27 Fuel Pressure Regulating Valve (P.R.V.) A910EGE1SF 1
28 Cap, anti-tamper, PRV A910E1956F 1
29 Setscrew, M6 x 16, PRV fixing A075W10282 2
30 Washer, M6 spring, " " BAOTSWA0352 2
35 Pipe, carburettor pressure balance A910E9039F 1
36 Pipe, cold start air supply, diffuser to carbs ° | A910E9229F 1
37 Banjo Bolt, balance/cold start air pipes A910E1601F 4
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
N.A. & Carb. Turbo Page 1 42.037




Sea{I03A

See 42.06A

See 14-01A

ESPRIT 88 to 92
4203A (N.A. & Carb. Turbo)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: N.A. & Carb Turbo: Carburettors, T/Jack, C/Cable
CARRB.
12.03A PART DESCRIPTION PRRT NUMBER N.A, TURRO REMARKS
38 Washer, banjo sealing, large ADTOM4081F 4
39 " " " small AD79W4082F 4
40 Hose, cold start, diffuser to banjo AB10E1951F 1
15 Solencid, throttle jacking BY910E9030J 1 1
46 Bracket, solenoid to carburettor A912E2231F 1 1
47 Setscrew, M4 % &, solenoid to bracket AD75W1087F 2 2
48 vlasher, M4 spring, " " " AB75WA088F 2 2
49 Washer, M4 flat, " f " AQT9W4073F 2 2
51 Washer, M6 shakeproof, bracket to carburettor AO75WA0462 1 1
52 Nut, M6, " " " A075W30202 1 1
53 Setscrew, M6 x 30, " " " AD75W10327 1 1
54 Washer, M6 shakeproof, " * n AD75WA0467 1 1
55 Lever, throttle jacking A910E1872F 1 1
56 Adjusting Screw, lever to sclenoid A910E6617F 1 1
57 Clip, adjuster screw locking A910E6618F 1 1
Choke Cable Assembly ADB3S80764F i 1
Plate, choke cable mounting to fascia A0B2U5116F 1 1 Inc. in trimmed fascia
Pop Rivet, mounting plate to fascia AQT75W60207 4 4
Washer, pop rivet AO75WA0012 4 4
Clip, choke cable to fascia AQBSWE278F 1 1

Esprit range:
N.A. & Carb. Turbo

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 42.03MN



o
e
£
o o)
w
T
|
[
o,
v
L

=)
]
[ .
=
e
—_
asd
o
od
<t
=
<
.
S
o
-1



FUNCTION|

CODE CORTENTS: N._A. & Carb. Turbo: Carburettor Internals
CARB
42 .04A PART DESCRIPTION PART NHUMEER N.A. TURBO REMARKS
2 Abutment, choke cable AD36E6DG4Z 1 1 Puantities are per car
3 Screw, cable to abutment AD74K6002Z 1 1
4 Jet Cover, c¢old start air intake RO36EBO73F 2
" ' " " " " A910E6B80F 2
5 Gasket, jet cover AD36EGDTSY 2 Brown
" " " BY10E6834%Z 2 Red
6 Top Cover A910E6671F 2 2
7 Gasket, top cover (float chamber) B910E6835Z 2 2
8 Screw, idle CO adjust RO36E6GD972 4
" " " " A910E6600F 4
9 '0' Ring, idle CO screw AD36E6096Z 4 4
10 Gasket, pump body A910E6GTOF 2 2
11 '0' Ring, small, pump jet A036E61007 4 4
12 " " large, " " AO36E61012 4 4
13 0" Ring, idle emulsion tube RO36E61077 4 4
14 Needle Valve, flocat, 170 A911E6446H 2
n " " 200 A910E6GTIF 2
15 Gasket, needle valve RO3BEB070Z 2 2
1le Filter, " " A910E6678F 2 2
17 Choke, 37 mm n911E6365H 4
" 35 mm A20TEG273F 4
18 Auxiliary Venturi A910DE6G680H 4
" " A910EBRB82F 4
19 Screw, auxiliary venturi retaining A910EG601F 4 4
20 Float, 8.5 g AD11E6444H 2 2
21 Accelerator Pump Body, 27 AS10E66B1F 2 2
22 Main Jet, 135 A912E6849H 4
" " 160 R9QTEG2TTH 4
23 Air Corrector Jet, main, 150 A912E6B50H 4
" " " " 180 A910EGR73F 4
24 Emulsion Tube, main, 7772-8 ABQOTEG278BH 4
b " " 117214 AS10E6875F 4
25 Idle Jet, 56 AS12EB878H 4
" " 58 AY12E6452H 4

Esprit range:
R.A. & Carb. Turbo

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 42_04A



ESPRIT 88 to 92
42 04A (N.A. & Carb. Turbo)




FURCTIdﬁ

CODE CORTENTS: N.A. & Carb. Turbo: Carburettor Internals
CARB.
42 .04A PART DESCRIPTIOHN PART NUMBER N.A. TURBO REMARKS

26 Idle Air Tube, 6 % 0.75 A912E6447H 4 guantities are per car

" " " 6 x 0.80 A910EGB79F 4
27 Pump Jet, 45H BO90T7EG213%Z 4

" n 35 AD10EGBTTF 4
28 FPilter, pump jet A910E6686F 4 4
29 Starter Jet, 80 A912E6449H 2 2
30 Emulsion Tube, starter A90T7EG188H 2 2
31 Needle Jet {power jet circuit) A910E66E88F 4
32 Power Jet, 70 AS12E6B851H 4
33 Inlet Trumpet AS07E6090H 4 4
34 Nut, M6 Nyloc, inlet trumpet to carburettor AQ75W30092Z 8 8
34h Washer, M& spring, " " " A075W4035%7 8 8
35 Alr Bleed Screw A910E6T75F 4 4
36 '0' Ring, air bleed screw A910E6T76F 4 4
a7 Plug, wvacuum tapping orifice ADI10E&TT7TF 4 4
38 Diaphragm, accelerator pump A910E6B52F 2 2
40 Spigot, eng. man. air bleed/spring anchor A910DE6GR81F 2 2 _

Gasket Kit (all gaskets & seals for 2 carbs) B910ERS99F 1 1 inc. both types of jet cover gasket

Esprit range:
N.A. & Carb. Turbo

'88 teo '92 M.Y.
Page 2 42.04h



see GROUP 1701A

ESPRIT BB t0 92
4205A (88 MY USA)




QUANTITY

FURCTIOR
CODE CONTENTS: 188 M.Y. USA: Bosch Fuel Injection System
88 M.Y
42 .05A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER Usa REMARKS
1 Fuel Pipe Kit, distributor/inijectors/cold
start/W.U.R. B910ES165F 1 Includes banjo bolts & sealing washers
2 Copper Washer, 8 mm, injector pipe/distributor A910E6719F 8
3 Banjo Bolt, M8, injector pipe/distributor A910EBT23H 4
4 Adaptor, M8/M12, control pressure pipe/
distributor AS10EGTQO5H 1

Washer, 12 mm, pipe tc adaptor AS10EG717F 1
& Washer, 8 mm, adaptor to distributor AS10E6T19F 1
7 Banjo Bolt, M10, control pressure pipe/W.U.R. A910EBT722F 1
8 Copper Washer, 10 mm, pipe to W.U.R. AS1QERT1BF 2
9 Banjo Bolt, M8, W.U.R., return pipe A91QE6723H 2
10 Copper Washer, 8 mm," " " A910E6719F 4
11 Banjo Bolt, M8, cold start pipe A910E6723H 2
12 Copper Washer, 8 mm, cold start pipe A910E6719F 4
13 Frequency Valve & Pipe hssembly A910E9166F 1
14 Support Clip, frequency valve A910E6743F 1
15 Setscrew, M6 x 20, frequency valve fixing AOT5W1030Z 1
15A Setscrew, M6 x 18, W.C.U. to housing AO75W10292 11
16 Washer, flat, " " " AD75W40132 12
17 Double Banjo Bolt A910E6703H 1
18 Copper Washer, 12 mm, double banjo A910E6T1TF 3
19 Banjo Bolt, M8, frequency valve feed NS10EGT23H 1
20 Copper Washer, 8 mm, banjo A910E6719F 2

Copper Washer Kit, fuel pipe sealing A910EG801H 1 Comprises 19 off 8mm, 2 off 10mm

13 off 12mm, 4 of £ l4mm
25 Fuel Injector, 'hAir Stream’ A91CE6731F 4
26 Clamp Plate, injector retaining A910E6T33F 4
21 Screw, 'Taptite', M5 x 8, clamp plate fix AOQB2WS5103F 4
28 'P' Clip, clamp plate AQOTSWE227F 2
30 Mixture Contrel Unit (H.C.U.) A910EG760F 1 Comprises items 31 & 32
31 Fuel Distributor A910E6761F 1
3z Air Flow Sensor (A.F.S.) A9]10E6T762F 1
33 Sealing Ring, distributor to A.F.S. A910E6B64AF 1
34 Base Housing, mixture control unit A910E9Q179J 1
Esprit range: 'B8 to '92 M.Y.
88 M.Y. USA Page 1 42.05A




see DROVUP 1701A

ESPRIT 88 to 92
4205A (88 MY USA)




FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: +38 M.Y. USA: Bosch Fuel Injection System
88 M.Y
42.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Ush REMARKS

35 Gasket, M.C.U. to housing A912E2021F 1
38 Setscrew, MB x 20, housing to chassis BO75W1038% 3
39 Washer, flat, " " " AOT7T5WA019Z 3
40 Washer, spring, " " " ADT5WA0367Z 3
45 Auxiliary Air Valve AS10E6750F 1
46 Setscrew, M6 x 12, air valve fixing B075W10272 2
47 Washer, flat, n " n ROT5W40132 2

Washer, spring, " " " AQT5WA0467 2
49 Hose, air valve/cold start adaptor A910E2174F 1
50 Hose, air valve/plenum backplate A910E2145F 1
51 Snapper Clip, air valve hoses ADTSME132F 4
55 Cold Start Injecter {(C.S.I.) A910E6753F 1
56 Gasket, cold start injector AS10E2192F 3
57 Bolt, Mé = 40, cold start injector fix AOB2WT040F 2
58 Washer, flat, " " n " AQ75WA013Z 2
59 hdaptor Block, C.8.I./air valve hose A910ES196F 1
60 Warm Up Regulator (W.U.R.) A910EG732F 1
61 Bolt, M6 x 16, W.U.R. fixing nOTSWI0L1TF 2

Washer, spring, " " A075WAD46F 2
63 Vent Tube, warm up regulator AS]10EZ2189F 1
66 Hose, by-pass valve to M.C.U. housing A910E2132F 1
67 Snapper Clip, by-pass valve hose AOB2WE219F 2
68A Spigot, fuel by-pass valve hose to base housing | A910E6029F 1
688 Spigot, charcoal can. purge hose to base hsg. A910EZ2153F 1
68C Spigot, crankcase breather valve to base hsqg. A210E2068F 1
69 Fuel By-Pass Valve AS10E6e7L4F 1
69A Grommet, fuel by-pass valve thro' airbox AQB2E6O21F 1
75 Clip, fuel pipe, 7-line AS10E®GT34F 2
76 " " " 2-line NO10EGT36F 2
77 " " " 3-line A910EGT3S5F 2
78 Anti-Tamper Plug, mixture adjustment A910EBTSGF 1

Esprit range:
88 M.Y. USA

'B8 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 A2_.0SA



To Heater System(NA}

To Brake System
(NA)

See 43-03A

ESPRIT 88 1092
4207A (N.A. & Carb. Turbo)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: N.A. & Carb Turbo: Inlet Manifold, Carb Mountings
CARB.
42.074 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. TURBC REMARKS
1 Inlet Manifeld B912E2184K 1 1
3 Angled Union, vacuum take-off ADT4E03672 2 Heater system and brake servo vacuum supply
Blanking Plug AS07E6023F 2 Replace angled unions on Turbo
4 Gasket, inlet manifold to head A912E20097 1 1
5 Hut, " " " " AD75W30212 9 9
38 Washer, " " " n AQT5W40202 9 G
7 Stud, inlet manifold to carburettors D910E1478K 8 8
Q Spacer Plate, carburettor mounting '0' rings BA07EQ1297 4 4
10 '0' Ring, manifold/spacer/carburettor A907EGR027Z 8 8
22 Hut, carburettor to inlet manifold AD75W30102 8 8
23 Cup Washer, " " " " CC36E0471Z i6 16
24 Rubber Washer " " " " BO36EQ470Z 8 8

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
B.A. & Carb. Turbo 42.07A



see QROUP 43.03C

o’

ESPRIT 88 to 92

52078 (88 MY, USA)



FUNCTION

CODR CONTENTS: '88 USA (Bosch Inj.}: Inlet Man., Throttle Bodies
42.078 PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER ALL REMAREKS
1 Inlet Manifold/Throttle Bodies Assembly AS10E9221K 1 Mass flowed at factory
2 Gasket, inlet manifold to head A912E2009F 1
3 Bolt, M8 x 100, " n " AQ75W20497 4
4 Nut, M8, " " " AQT5W30212 5
5 Washer, flat, " " w AD75W40202 9
10 Spigot, air rail hose adaptors A91CE2153F 2 Use Permabond Al31 (A912E7034V)
11 Grub Screw, air rail blanking ROB2W7Q34F 2
30 Bolt, M6 x 65, manifold/throttle body/plenum AOB2W7039F 8
31 Washer, " " " " RO75W40137 16
32 Nut, Me HNyloc, " " " " ADT5W30092 3]
34 Gasket, " " " " A21DE1887F B
40 Hose, plenum to injector air rail A910E2227K 1
41 Snapper Clip, air rail hose ADTSWe2052 2
50 Cam Lever, throttle jacking A910ES205F 1
51 Pivot Spindle, cam lever A910E2162F 1 Use Permabond A130 (A912E7033V)
52 Refaining Ring, cam lever to pivot A9D10EG798F 1
53 Trunnion, operating rod to cam lever A910E2163F 1
54 Retaining Ring, trunnion to cam lever AS10E6791F 1
55 Grub Screw, M5 x 8, rod to trunnion ADS2WT7034F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

88 M.Y. USA

42.07B



ESPRIT 88 to'9?

42.07C (Delco Injection)



FUNCITON

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Delco Injection: Inlet Manifold, Fuel Rail, IAC
; NCN CHARGE
42.07C PART DESCR{PTION PART NUMBER [C/COOL COOLER REMARKS
Inlet Manlfold/Throttle Bodies/Plenum Backplate | A910ES261S 1 } Assembly must be mass flowed at the
" " " " A910E92608 1 ) factory if disassembled

1 Inlet Manifold AS10E9247J 1 1 inc. 'D' plugs
2 Gasket, manifold/throttle bodles/backplate A910E1887F 8 8

Bolt, M6 % 65, ® " AOB2WT7039F 8 8

Washer, " " " " AQ75WA0132 16 16

Nut, M6 Nyloe, ™ " " i AD75W30092 8 8
3 Gaskef, inlet manifold to cylinder head A912E2009F 1 1
4 Bolt, M8 x 100, " " " " AQ75W20497Z 4 4
5 Nut, M8, " " " " AQ75W30212 5 5
o Wiasher, flat, " " " " AOT5W40202 9 9
15 Cam Lever, throttle jacking AS10E9205F 1 1
16 Pivot Spindle, cam lever AS10EZ2162F 1 1 Use Permabond Al31 (A912E7034V)
17 Retaining Ring, cam lever to pivot A910EG798F 1 1
18 Trunnion, operating rod to cam lever A910E2163F 1 1
19 Retaining Ring, trunnion to cam lever A910EGTIIF 1 1
20 Grub Screw, MS x 8, rod to trunnion ROB2W7034F 1 1 .
25 Fuel Rail Assembly AY10E6946F 1 1 Inc. P.R.V. & injectors
26 Fuel Rail AS10EG9455 1 1
27 Fuel Pressure Regulating Valve (P.R.V. ). A910E63508 1 1

Fixing Kit, P.R.V. te fuel rail NS10E6ST71F 1 1 Inc. 2 retaining plates & 3 screws/washers
28 Test Connection Kit, P.R.V. A100L60208 1 1 Inc. connections & seal
29 'O' Ring Rit, fuel rail AS10EG969F 1 1 Inc. inlet seal, ocutlet seal,

rail to PRV seal, PRV connector seal
40 Fuel Injector, primary {port) A910E69418 4 4 Inc. c¢lip & '0' rings. Black upper band
Blue lower band

41 Clip Pack, primary injectors to fuel rail A910EGS475 1 1 Inc. 5 clips
42 '0' Ring Pack, fuel injectors A910EGI79F 6 6 Ine. 2 '0' rings
45 Fuel Injector, secondary (plenum) CI10E7007F 2 Inc. '0' rings. Green upper & lower bands
46 Retaining Plate, secondary injectors BA910E2518F 1 .

Screw, M4 x 12, retaining plate fixing ADBZW70562 1 Use Permabond A130 (AS12E7033V)

Washer, M4 flat, " " ADB2W4099F 2

Cable Tie, spacer, injector plate to nozzle ADB2WG374F 2
50 Idle Air Control (I.A.C.) Valve AS10E6942F 1 1

R84 iomt 2 ) oy
Page 1 42.07C

Egprit range:
Delco Injection



ESPRIT 88 to™92

42.07C (Delco Injection)



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: pelco Injection: Inlet Manifold, Fuel Rail, IAC
- NON CHARGE
AD.077C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER c/cooL COOLER REMARKS
51 Screw, M4 x 12, IAC valve fixing AOB2W7056F 2 2
53 Washer, M4 flat, " " " AOB2WAQ99F 2 2
54 Hose, plenum to IAC valve AS10E2428F 1 1
55 Hose Clip, IAC hose AO79M6132F 2 2

Esprit range:
Delco Injection

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 42.07C



15

T0
CARBURETTOR

/

DISTRIBUTOR

A
% Air Temperature Control
. 2

' - ; . (ATC) Sensor
. : 10
ESPRIT 88 to 92 AIR DIVERTOR ™ See 42.01A
4303A {N.A)



FURCTION

CODE CONTENTS: N_A.: Vacuum Hoses & Valves, Crankcase Breather
43.03n PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. REMARRS
1 Cold Enrichment Thermal Valve (C.E.T.V.) B910ERT92F 1 Brown
2 Blanking Cap, port 1 AS12E6804F 1
3 Vacuum Hose, CETV to crankcase breather valve BA912E2241K 1 110 mm
4 Adaptor, crankcase breather valve to vac. hose A912E6B0O6F 1
5 Crankcase Breather Valve (C.B.V.) AS12E6802F 1 Green
6 Hose, crankcase spigot to CRY B9312E2236F 1
7 Hose Clip, 16-2% mm, hose to CRV AD7T9K60182 1
8 Hose Clip, 20-32 mm, hose to crankcase B907E6085% 1
9 Hose, CBV to airbox A910E2309F 1 R/B A912E2219F
" " " " RO12E2219F 1
10 Hose Clip, 16-25 mm, hose to CBY AD79K60182 1
11 Snapper Clip, hose to airbox AD7SW6211F 1
15 Vacuum Hose, CETV to 'T'- piece AB12E2337K 1 270 mm of A910E6783V {black/red)
OR | A912E2579K 1 200 mm of A910E6786V (black)
16 'T'- Pilece, vacuum hose connection ) R0B2J6089F 3
17 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to carburetiors AS12E2240K 2 25 mm of AS10E6783V (black/red)
: OR | AS10EZ2462K 2 30 mm of A910E6786V (black)
18 Vacuum Hose, carb. 'T'- piece interconnect AY912E2351K 1 210 mm of A910E6783V (black/red)
19 Vacuum Hose, carb. 'T'- piece to ATC 'T'- piece AS12E2347K 1 365 mm of AS10EGT83V {black/red)
20 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to ATC sensor AS12ZE2348K 1 110 mm of A910E6786V {black)
OR | A912E2580K 1 n " " : "
21 Vacuum Hose, ATC sensor to flap valve A91ZE2349K 1 390 mm of A910E6786V (black)
OR | A912E2581K 1 " " " "
22 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to TIV AS12E2346K i 100 mm of A912E6783V (black/red)
30 Thermal Ignition Valve (T.I.V.) A912E6B893F 1 Green
31 Vacuum Hose, TIV to distributor A912E2223K 1 260 mm of A910E6786V (black)
Restrictor, pulsation damping A910Eo452F 1
33 Vacuum Hose, TIV to throttle edge port BY912E2224K 1 350 mm of A910E6T784V (Plack/white)

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Raturally Aspirated 43.03A



See 42-03A

s

’,.4:-’/ - e
i Y

See 33.03A

To Heater System

ESPRIT8B 10 02 ¥
43.03B

( Jurbe—Nen-Lhargecooler)
by Tincho




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: carb Turbo: Vacuum Hoses & Valves, C/case Breather
CARB.
43.03B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 1TyRrBO REMARKS

1 Cold Enrichment Thermal Valve (C.E.T.V.) BS10E6T9Z2F 1 Brown

Blanking Cap, CETV port 1 A912E6B0AF 1
3 Vacuum Hose, CETV to crankcase breather valve AS10E2322K 1 200 mm of A910E6T786V (black)
4 Adaptor, crankecase breather valve to vac. hose A912E6B06F 1
5 Crankcase Breather Valve (C.B.V.) AS12E6802F 1
6 Hose, crankcase spigot to CBYV B312E2236F 1
7 Hose Clip, 16~25 mm, hose to CBV A0T9K60187 1
8 Hose Clip, 20-32 mm, hose to crankcase BY07EG085E 1
9 Hose, CBV to airbox AB10E2309F 1 R/B hS10E2418F

" . " " AS10ER2418F 1

10 Hose Clip, 16-25 mm, airbox hose to CBV AQ79KE0182 1
11 Snapper Clip, hose to airbox AQ7SW6211F 1
15 Vacuum Hose, CETV te non-return valve A910E2316K 1 45 mm of A910E6784V (black/white)
16 Non-Return Valve A910E6BG3F | White end towards C.E.T.V.
17 Vacuum Hose, non-return valve to 'T'- piece A910EZ2315K 1 85 mm of AS10E6784V (black/white)
18 'T'~ Piece, vacuum pipe connection AD82J6089F 4
19 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to 'T'- piece A910E2323K 1 90 mm of R9IQE6T86V (black)
20 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to carburettor RA910QE2462K 1 30 mm of A910EE78B6V (black)
21 Pipe, 'T'~ piece to elbow A912E2238K 1
22 Elbow, front carburettor N91Z2E6BOSF 1
23 Hose Clip, elbow to carburettor AD36561607 1
26 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to overboost switch A910E2314K 1 700 mm of A910E6784V (black/white)
27 Grommet, wvacuum hose thro' sidewall A036J60262 1
28 Connector, angled, gauge/overboost transducers A910ERT72F 2
29 Mounting Block, " H " ADB2HAD24F 1
30 Setscrew, M5 % 16, block to mounting plate AOB2W51077Z 2
31 Washer, flat, " " " n AD754W4000Z 2
a5 Thermal Ignition Valve (T.I1.V.) A910E6GBA3F 1 Green
36 Vacuum Hose, TIV to ISV A910E2313K 1 900 mm of AS10E6783V (black/red)
37 Ignition Solenoid Valve (1.8.V.) A910E6764F 1
38 Setscrew, M6 % 16, valve to mounting plate AO75W10287 2
39 Washer, Mbx12 flat, " " n " AQ75W40137 2
40 Rut, M6 Nvloc, " n " " A0O75W30092 2
11 Mounting Plate, ISV & boost transducers BOB2US927F 1

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 43.038

Esprit range:
Carb. Turbo



00
61
ec 33.03A

Ses L0O-27A

b

Ta Heater System

See 1703A

26
See 42-03A

o
L) T

% cecu20m

F

27
&1
88 to 92

ESPRIT




FURCTIOR

QUARTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Carb Turbo: Vacuum Hoses & Valves, C/case Breather
CARB.
43.03R8 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | Turpo REMARKS
42 Setscrew, M5 x 20, mounting plate fixing AO7SWS0B4F 2
43 Washer, M5x10 flat, " " " AQT5W4011Z 2
47 Vacuum Hose, TIV to distributor R912E2223K 1 260 mm of AY10E6B786V (black)
48 Vacuum Hose, TIV to throttle edge port BY912E2224K 1 350 mm of A910E6784V (black/white)
50 Vacuum Hose, plenum to 4-way R910E2317K 1 40 mn of AS10E6785V (black/blue}
51 4-Way Connector, vacuum hoses A910E6645F 1
52 Vacuum Hose, fuel pressure valve to 4-way A910E2319K 1 180 mm of AY10E6785V (black/blue)
53 Vacuum Hose, 4-way to distributor A910E231BK 1 350 mm of AS10E6785V {bhlack/blue)
54 Vacuum Hose, 4-way to 'T'~ piece A910E2320K 1 400 mm of A910E6785V (black/blue}
55 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to boost gauge t/ducer A910EZ2320K 1 " "o " " "
56 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to ISV top port AS10E232Z1K 1 200 mm of A910E6785V (black/blue)
60 Vacuum Hose, Vacuum pump to 'T'- piece BO8B2F4162K 1
61 "'~ Piece, vacuum supply hose AD821,6048F 1
62 Connector Hose, 'T'~ piece to ISV/heater hose ADB2J4164K 1
63 Tubing, ISV/heater vacuum supply B0B2J4162K 1
64 Grommet, vacuum tube thro' sidewall X036B6167Z 1
65 Reducing Connector, wvacuum tube to 'T'- piece AQTSP60O8OF 1
66 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to ISV bottom port A910E2324K 1 100 nmn black
67 Reducing Elbow, heater vacuum take-off AQT75PBOGIAF 1

Esprit range: '88 teo '92 M.Y.
Carb. Turbo Page 2 43.03B



74

s
73 I. 10
{7

o
76 >
7 @
(/aee L0974 See 40-Z7A
9 &3 ), 45
. To Brake
/ A Servo

Ll
To Iniet Manifold
See 42:07B

)

33

_®

To Exhaust Back -
Pressure Valve
See 45018

See 42-054

17.06A

25

To Heater System

£SPRIT 88 1092 See 18114
£303C {88 5 USA)

MY.



FUHCTIdﬁ

QUANTITY

CODE CORTERTS: +gg MY USA: Vacuum Hoses & Valves, C/case Breather
B8 M.Y
43.03C PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER USA REMARKS
1 Thermal Ignition Valve (T.I.V.) B910E6792F 1 Brown
2 Vacuum Hose, TIV to no.4 throttle port AS10E2202K 1 150 mm of ASI10E6784V (black/white)
3 Vacuum Hose, TIV to dist. advance capsule A910EZ2203K 1 280 mm of A910E6786V (black)
4 Vacuum Hose, TIV to 'T'- piece AS10E2200K 1 105 mm of A910E6783V (black/red)
5 'T'- Piece, vacuum hose interceonnection AQB2J6089F 3
6 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to throttle jack A910E2199K 1 370 mm of A910E6640V (black/red)
7 Vacuum Actuator, throttle jacking A910EG6793K 1
8 Hounting Bracket, vacuum actuator C310EZ157K 1
9 Stop Bracket, u n A91QE2165F 1
10 Stop Washer, vacuum actuator rod A075WA0017 1
15 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- pliece to ignition sol. valve A910E2370K 1 950 mm of A910E6783V (black/red)
17 Vacuum Hose, ISV top port to 'T'- piece AS10E2371K 1 1076 mm of A910FE6785V (black/blue)
18 Grommet, vacuum hose X036B60102 4
19 Vacuum Hose, 'T'~ piece to no.3 throttle port B910E22006K 1 55 mm of A910E6785V (black/blue)
20 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to dist. retard capsule A910E2207K 1 185 mm of AS10E6785V (black/blue)
23 Vacuum Hose, ISV te 'Y'- piece AS10E2412K i 70 mm of RA910E9786V (black)
24 'Y'- Piece, vacuum pipe interconnect AOB2J6090F 2
25 Vacuum Pipe, 'Y'- piece to EBPV vac. scl. valve A910E2413K 1 230 mm of A910E6786V (black)
27 Vacuum Hose, vac. sol. valve to EBPV RO10E2373XK 1 1700 mm of AD7SPEQ6SV
28 Convoluted Tubing, vacuum hose protection AQB2S4160F 1m
29 Grommet, vacuum hose ADB2S4162F 1
30 Clip, vacuum hose securing ADB2M4618F 2
31 Pop Rivet, clip fixing AQ75W60997 2
32 Washer, pop rivet AOT75W40027 2
33 Reducing Connector, vac. hose to EBPY AQT5P6080F 1
45 Hose, vacuum pump to 'T'- piece BOB2J4162K 1
46 'T'- Piece, vacuum supply distribution AOB2L6048F 1
a7 Connector Hose, 'T'- piece to vac. supply hose A082J4164K 1
48 Vacuum Supply Pipe BC82J4162K 1 150 mm of A082J6025V
49 Grommet, vacuum supply pipe X036B61502 2
50 '"P' Clip, vacuum pipe to airbox AQOTSWE22TF 1
51 Reducing Elbow, heater system take-off AOTSPEO6SF 1
52 Vacuum Pipe, 'Y'- piece to '"T'- piece A910E2203K 1 280 mm of A910E6786V (black)
53 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to fuel by-pass valve A910E2372K 1 400 mm of A910E6786V (black)

88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 43.03C

Esprit range:
'88 H.Y. USA



Th

H
To Inlet Manifold 75
See 42:07B :
7 " an

G/See L0174 See 40-27A
,\

To Exhaust Back-
Pressure Valve
See 45018

To Heater System

_/ Sep 18114
By

ESPRIT 88 1092
£303C {88 5 USA)

i



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: 88 MY USA: Vacuum Hoses & Valves, C/case Breather
88 M.Y
43.03C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMEBER usa REMARKS
54 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to sol.valve 'Y'- piece | AS10E2416K 1 330 mm of A910E67B6V (black)
58 Mounting Block, boost transducers ADB2N4024F 1
59 Setscrew, M5 % 16, mounting block to plate ADB2WH1077Z 3
60 Washer, flat, " n " " AQ75W40007 3
61 Pipe Connector, angled screw-in, boost trans. A910ERTT2F 2
62 Vacuum Hose, manifold to overboost switch BO10EZ2229K 1 485 mm of A910E6784V (black/white)
63 Adaptor, vacuum take-off, inlet manifold AQ10EGT89F 1
64 Vacuum Hose, plenum to boost gauge transducer A910E2408BK 1 1050 mm of A910E6784V (black/white)
65 Clip, 5-way, vacuum hoses AD10E6B36F 1
70 Crankcase Breather Valve (CBV) A910E6728F 1 Red
71 Hose, crankcase to CBV B310E2066F 1
12 Hose Clip, breather hose to crankcase A907E60852 1
73 Snapper Clip, breather hose to CBV AQT5W6211F 1
74 Elbow Hose, CBV to airbox BOBZ2E4139F 1
75 Snapper Clip, elbow hose fixing AD75W6212F 2
76 Hose, CBV to mixture control unit A910E2228K 1 460 mm of AO82L6017V
77 Snapper Clip, hose to CBV & MCU AOQ75W62052 2

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 43.03C

Esprit range:
88 M.Y. USA



To Vacuum
Pump

See 40.21C

W "f :
To EBPY. L j :
See 45.01¢C See 40-214 by, 3 ,?
& g
16 \/

ESPRIT 88 to 92 i
4303D (Delco Injection)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Delco Inject: Vac. Hoses & Valves, C/Case Breather
DELCO
43.03D PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | 1NJECT REMARKS

1 Connector Hose, vacuum pump/hose/'Y'- piece A082J4164K 2
3 Vacuum Tubing, vacuum pump to 'Y'- piece BO82J4162K 1 150 mm of AOB2J6095V
5 Reducing Elbow, heater system take-off AQ75P606YF 1
& '¥'- Piece, vacuum hose connection A082J6080F 1
7 Vacuum Hose, 'Y'-~ piece to 'T'- piece AS10E2466K 1 495 mm of A91Q0E6786V (black)
8 'T*'~ Piece, vacuum hose connection AOB2J6089F 1
9 Vacuum Hose, 'T'~ piece to EBPV vac. solencid AS10E2465K 1 95 mm of A910E6786V (black)
10 Vacuum Solencid Valve, E.B.P.V. ADB2ME421F 1 E.B.P.V. = Exhaust Back Pressure Valve
15 Vacuum Hose, solenoid valve tc EBPV A9I10E2415K 1 Im of AS10E6786V (black)
16 Vacuum Hose, 'T'- piece to throttle jack sol. B910E2464K 1 125 mm of AS10E6786V (black)
17 Vacuum Seclenoid Valve, throttle jacking (TJS) ADB2MG421F 1
22 Vacuum Hose, TJS to jacking capsule A910E2467K 1 665 mm of A910E6783V (black/red)
23 Grommet, vacuum hose thro' relay box X036B61502 1
24 Wastegate Solenoid Valve ’ ADB2M6420F 1
29 Elbow Connector, wastegate solenoid valve B912E6805F 2
30 Reducing Connector, 4/6 mm A912E6806F 2
31 Grommet, hoses thro' relay box X036B60107 2
32 Clip, %", vacuum hose securing AD75U6082F 4
40 Vacuum Hose, fuel PRV to 'T'~ piece A910E2460K 1 170 mm of A910E6786V (black)
41 'T'- Pilece, vacuum rail take-off _ A910E6964F 1
42 Vacuum Hose, 'T'~ piece to non-return valve A912E2583K 1 50 mm of A910E6786V (black)
43 Restrictor, pulsation damping A912EB452F 1
44 Non-Return Valve, crankcase breather hose A910EGBG3F 1
45 Vacuum Hose, non-return valve to CBV A910E2461K 1 155 mm of AS10E6786V (black)
46 Reducing Connector, 4/6 mm, crankcase breather A912E6806F 1
47 Crankcase Breather Valve (CBV) R912EGBQ2F 1 Green
48 Hose, CBV to block B912E2236F 1
49 Hose Clip, hose to CBY A0T9K60182 1
50 Hose Clip, hose to block BOOTEGDBSZ i
51 Hose, CBV to airbox A9]10E2418F i
52 Hose Clip, hose toc CBV AQ79K6018%7 1
53 Snapper Clip, hose to airbox BOTSWE211F 1
&0 Adaptor, vacuum take-off, MAP sensor AQ75P6069F 1
61 Vacuum Tubing, MAP sensor A910E2463K 1 945 mm of AO75P6068V (black)

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Delco Injection, Page 1 43.031D



To Vacuum
Bump

See 40.21C

5 ./
L.
- Af‘(r '% 'F 48
//@ cd%« &~ ﬁ!]@i 23 50— S%TO/Hig;irr‘em
- 7 g
See 45.01¢ See 40-214 & 6:%1
16
ESPRIT 88 to 92

5
43030 (Delco Injection) ‘



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Delco Inject: Vac. Hoses & Valves, C/Case Breather

Permabond A130, vac. actuator mtg. brkt. fixings

DELCG
43.03D PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | yNJECT REMARKS
62 'P' Clip, MAP sensor tubing AQT5WB227F 1
63 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AD8LWG259F 1
64 Elbow Connector, tubing to MAP sensor AD75P6069F 1
65 Vacuum Hose, plenum to boost gauge transducer A910E2459K 1 700 mm of A910E6784V (black/white)
66 Grommet, vacuum pipes thro' sidewall H036B6150Z 1
&7 Elbow Connector, vac. hose to transducer block A910EGTT2ZF 1
68 Mounting Block, boost gauge transducer AOQBZN4025F 1
69 Setscrew, M5 x 10, mounting block to plate ADB2W5097F 2
70 Washer, M5 spring, " " " " ADTIW40977 2
75 Vacuum Actuator, throttle jacking AS10E6793K 1
76 Mounting Bracket, vacuum actuator C210E2157K 1
77 Stop Bracket, " " A91CE2165F 1
78 Stop Washer, vacuum actuator rod ADT7S5WA001Z 1
AS12E7033V A/R

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 43.03D

Esprit range:
Delco Injection




Seeb 405

See 12-024 5

ESPRIT 88 10’92
LLO1A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CORTERTS: puel Tanks, Filler Necks, Gauge Sender Unit
' CARB. & | DELCO
44 .01A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | gg ush hnaECT. REMARKS
1 Fuel Filler Cap BOB2L6154F 2
" " " {torque limiting ratchet) AD82L6168F 2
3 Clamp Ring, filler neck RO79L4034F 2 2
4 Gasket, clamp ring to body AQO7SLAD3SF 2 2
5 Screw, clamp ring fixing ADTSW50142Z 8 8
Washer, nylon, clamp ring screw AQB2W4146F 8 8
10 Fuel Filler Neck, RH BO82L4146F 1 ) N.A. & Carb. Turbo
11 " " " LH BO82L4145F 1 )
" " " RH BOS2L4144F 1 > 'B8 M.Y. usa
" " " LY BOB2L4143F 1 >
" " " RH ADB2L4176F 1
n " " LH AOB2L4177F 1
i2 Hose, filler neck to tank BOB2L4141F 2
" " " " " AOB2L4175F 2
13 Hose Clip, fuel filler hose ADB2L6198F 8 8
14 Hose, filler venting AQB2L4162F 2 N.A.
n " n BOB2L4154F 2 2 Turbo
15 Hose Clip, filler wvent hose AO75ME145F 8 B
Fuel Tank, RH B0B51,4148F 1 ) N.A.
" " LH BOB5L4147F 1 )
20 " " RH COB2L4140F 1 > Carb. Turbo & '88 M.Y. USA {Bosch)
21 " e LH C082L4139F 1 >
" " RH CCB2L4168F 1
n " LH COB2L4167TF 1
Edging, fuel tank anti-rattle AXT5L6020V A/R A/R
22 Washer, flat, tank to body AD75W40207 2 2
23 Washer, spring, " " " AO75W40367 2 2
24 Setscrew, M8 x 25, " " " ADTE5W1039Z 2
" M8 x 16, " " " ADT5W10362 2
25 Foam, tank clamping A0B2L4150F 2
" " " AQB2L4173F 2
26 Foam, tank seating BOB2L4119K 2 2
Esprit range: '88 to '92. M.Y.
Page 1 44.01n




See 4&-05

g :

See 12-02A

ESPRIT 88 to 92
LAOTA



FUNCTION QURANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Fuel Tanks, Filler Necks, Gauge Sender Unit
CARB., & ] DELCO
44 .01A PART DESCRIPTICHN PART NUMBER |88 ysp {INJECT. REMARKS

217 Board, fuel tank top, RH B0OB2U5962F i Y N.A
28 " " " " LH BOB2U5961F 1 }

" " " " RH C0B2U5808F 1 > Turbo

t " * n LH BO82US5BQ7F 1 >

" " " " RH AD82U7154F i

" " " " LH AOB2UT7153F 1
29 Bracket, tank board to bulkhead AOB2U4675K 2 2
30 Washer Plate, bulkhead bracket to board A0B2U4678K 2 2
31 Nut, Nyloc, bulkhead bracket fixing BO75W30107 8 8
32 Studplate, bracket to bulkhead AOB2U4677K 2 2
33 Bracket, tank board to wheelarch AO82U4676K 2 2
34 Washer Plate, wheelarch bracket to board ADB2U4679K 2 2
35 " " " " " wheelarch A0B2U4680K 2 2
36 Setscrew, MB x 20, wheelarch bracket fixing AQT5W1038Z 8 8

Sender Unit, fuel gauge (inc. adaptor harness) A0B2M4780S 1 N.A. ) Fitted in RH tank. Use adaptor
" " " " " n " A0B2M47B1S 1 Turbe ) harness to convert earlier type
wiring. Includes gasket.

40 Sender Unit, fuel gauge BOB2L6155F 1 Fitted in LH tank
11 Gasket, fuel gauge sender unit ADB2L6101F i

" " " e " AG82L6161F 1
42 Setscrew, M5 X 20, sender fixing AQ75W1025F 5] 5 :
43 Copper Washer, M5, " " RAOB2W4106F 5 5 Anneal or replace on each disassembly
44 Washer, flat, M5x10, " " AO75W4011Z 5 5

Grommet, RH fuel tank well BO79L4142F 1 N.A.

45 Grommet, crossover pipe thro' tank well AQB2140647 2 2 }
46 Ring, grommet fixing ADBZLADGSK 2 2 )
47 Pop Rivelt, grommet ring fixing AD75W60927 B 8 }
49 Hose, tank to crossover pipe BO82L4062F 2 2 } Turbo
50 Crossover Pipe, fuel tank interconnection BOB21.4061F 1 1 )
51 Hose Clip, crossover pipe hose AQT5M6145F 4 4 )
52 Grommet, crossover pipe thro' chassis X046K60012 2 2 )

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 A44.01A

Esprit range:



ESPRIT 88 to 92
4L403A (N.A.)



FUNCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CORTENTS: N.A.: Fuel Pump, Filter, Flowlock, Fuel Pipes
A4.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NHUMBER N.A. REMARKS

1 Banjo Bolt, fuel feed pipe to tank AD79L600SE 2

2 Copper Washer, " " " AQ79L6006F 2

3 Crush Washer, n " n n BAO7S5L60Q22F 2

4 Fuel Pipe Assembly ADSS5L4A082F 1

5 Grommet, fuel pipe thro' body AD75P60212 1

6 Grommet, fuel pipe threo' chassis X046K6001%7 2

T Fuel Pump CD075Le002F 1

8 Setscrew, pump to mounting bracket AD79W1065F 2

9 Spring Washer, M8, pump to mounting bracket AD75W4A036Z 2

10 Flat Washer, M8, " " " i BROTS5WA0212 4

11 Rubber Washer, M8, " " " " AX75B2259F 2

12 Mounting Bracket, fuel pump A079L4021F 1

14 Bolt, M8 = 35, bracket to body BOT5W203B2 3

15 Spring Washer, M8, " " " AD75W40362 3

16 Flat Washer, MB, " " " AO7T5W40212 3

17 Breather Pipe, fuel pump ROT9L4023K 1

18 Clip, breather pipe fixing AQ75W60517 2

19 Serew, s/t, clip fixing AD75WS011Z 2

20 Adaptor/Sleeve Nut/Olive, fuel pump connection AQT9LE0OCTF 2

21 Bundy Pipe, fuel pump connector stub ADR79L4083K 1 Also order AdaptorXSleeve Nut/Olive

nO79LG0OTF

22 Connector Hose, bundy to filter AR079L4043K 1

23 Fuel Filter AO75L6004Z 1

24 Connector Hose, filter to bundy ADRT9L4043K 1

25 Clip, connector hoses AD79W6189F 4

26 Bundy Pipe, filter to Flowlock valve DO79L4020K 1 Also order Sleeve Nut/Olive A0Q85L6030F

27 Sleeve Nut/0live, bundy to fleowlock A0B5L6030F 1

28 Flowlock Valve A085L4087F 1 Female thread inlet, male thread outlet

29 Clamp, Flowlock valve securing AO79L4037F i

30 Flat Washer, M8x20, Flowlock valve clamplng AD75W40202 2

31 Nyloc Nut, M8, " ADTS5W3010Z 1

35 Fuel Pipe Assembly, Flowlock to carburettors A912E2335F 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Naturally Aspirated 44.03A




51

ESPRIT 88 092

4403B (Carb. Turbo)



QUANTITY

FURCTION
CODE CONTENTS: carb. Turbo: Fuel Pump, Filter, Fuel Pipes
C .
A44.038 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Tgigo REMARKS
1 Hose, RH tank to pump B0O82KA4098K 1
3 Hese Clip, 8-16mm, hose to tank BOB2L6042F 1
5 Oetiker Clip, 9-16mm, hose to pump & filter A910E6R479F 4
8 Grommet, fuel hose thro' body AO75LE025F 1
10 Fuel Pump AC82L60O14F 1
11 Insulating Strip, rubber, pump to clamp AOB9L4A165K 145mm
12 Clamp, fuel pump mounting BOBZL406TF 1
13 Tapping Plate, fuel pump clamp to body AOB2L4121F 1
14 Pop Rivet, tapping plate to body ADT5W60942 1
15 Rubber Bobbin, fuel pump mounting A050801562 2
16 Flat Washer, M6x12, fuel pump clamp to body AQ75W40137 2
17 Nyloec HNut, M6, " " AD79M6132F 1
18 Bolt, M5 % 45, fuel pump clamplng AO82W2106F 1
19 Flat Washer, M5x10, " AQ75WA0112Z 2
20 Nyloc Nut, M5, " " AO75W30082 1
21 Hose, pump to filter AOB2L4169K 1 440 mm of AD7SLE043V
23 'P' Clip, open, hose securing AD75WG228F 3
24 Screw, 'P' clip fixing ADTSWS014F 3
25 Fuel Filter AOB2LE0L1GF 1
26 Insulating Strip, filter to clamp h0BILA1GEK 195mm
27 Clamp, fuel filter mounting AOB2LAOGEF 1
28 Studplate, filter clamp to body ADB2L4068K 1
29 Flat Washer, M6x12, " " " AQ75W401372 2
30 Nyloc Rut, M6, s e " AO75W30092 2
31 Belt, filter clamping AOBZW2078F 1
32 Flat Washer, M6x12, filter clamping AD75W40132 1
33 Nyloc Nut, M6, " " AO7TSW30092 1
40 Hose, filter to bundy pipe AQB2L4170K 1 240 mm of AQ75L6043V
41 Hose Clip, hose to bundy pipe nOB2L6042F 1
42 Bundy Pipe, fuel supply ROB2L4157F 1
43 'P' Clip, fuel pipe to chassis AS10E&497F 2
15 Flat Washer, MBxi6, 'P' clip to chassis AQ75WA0202 2
46 Nyloc Nut, M8, " " " " AD75W3010% 2

Esprit range:

Carb. Turbo

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 44.03B



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
44038 (Carh Turbo)



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: cCarb. Turbo: Fuel Pump, Filter, Fuel Pipes
CARB.
44 .03B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER TURBO REMARKS

50 Hose, bundy tc fuel pressure regulating valve AQB2L4171K 1
51 Hose Clip, B-16mm, hose securing ADB2ZL6042F 2
52 Cable Tie, " " ADT79W6224F 1
55 Hose, fuel return, PRV to RH tank AROB2L4172K 1
56 Hose Clip, B8-16mm, return hose to PRV ADB2L6042F 1
57 Grommet, return hose thro' sidewall X036B61672 1
58 Norma Clip, 12-20mm, return hose to banjo AQOTOMB132F 1
59 Banje, M12, return hose to RH tank AS10E669BF 1
60 Banjo Bolt, W12, " " nwoun " AS10E6TO2F 1
61 Washer, M12, " " nou " AS10EGT1TF 2

Esprit range:
Carb. Turbo

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 44_.03B



1

%
By I >

=,

2LA

4)
+
l’"‘

'f

ESPRIT 88 t092
4403C (88 MY, USA)



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: 188 USA (Bosch): Fuel Pump, Filter, Accumulator
88 M.Y
44 .03C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | gp REMARKS
1 Hose, RH tank to pump AOB2L4118K 1
2 Norma Clip, 12-20mm, hose to tank & pump AQTSMB132F 2
3 Grommet, hose thro' body AO75LE02SF 1
5 Fuel Pump, primary A910E6G725F 1
7 Clamp Bracket, primary pump to chassis BOB2L4106F 1
8 Insulating Strip, pump to clamp bracket BOB2L6152V 190mm
9 Clamp Bolt, Mé x 35, pump bracket AQ754W20297 1
10 Nyloc Nut, Me, clamp bolt AO75W30092 1
11 Flat Washer, " " AO75W40132 2
12 Rubber Bobbin, fuel pump mounting A050801562 2
13 Nyloc Nut, §/16" UNF, bobbin fixing AO75W30022 4
14 Flat Washer, bobbin fixing nOTSW400272 4
17 Fuel Hose Assembly, primary to secondary pump ADB2L4125F 1
18 Washer, 12mm, primary pump outlet A910E6717F 2
19 Cap Nut, primary pump ocutlet connection AS10E6TQ7T 1
21 Banjo Bolt, M14, secondary pump inlet AZ10EGT721F 1
22 Washer, 14mm, " " " A910E6720F 2
23 Fuel Pump, secondary AS10E6758F 1
24 Nyloc Rut, M4, fuel pump terminals AD7T5W3049F 2
244 Nyloc Nut, M5, n " " ADR75W3008%7 2
25 Washer, " " n ROT5WA0117 4
26 Clamp Bracket, secondary pump to body ADB9P0278F 1
Insulating Strip, pump to clamp bracket BO82L6152V 190mm
28 Clamp Bolt, M6 x 3%, bracket to pump AQTS5W2029%Z 1
29 Ryloc Nut, M6, clamp bolt AO75W30097Z 1
Flat Washer, n " AD75W40132 2
31 Rubber Bobbin, fuel pump mounting X0508015%62 2
Nyloc Nut, 5/16" UNF, bobbin fixing AQT7SW3002Z 2
Flat Washer, bobbin fixing AD75WA002% 2
35 Tapping Plate, bracket to body AOB2L4121F 1
36 Pop Rivet, tapping plate to body nO75We0947% 1
37 Fuel Hose Assembly, sec. pump to accumulator ADB2L4124F i
38 Banjo Bolt, M12, secondary pump outlet AS10E6T702F 1
39 Washer, 12mm, secondary pump outlet A910E&T717F 2
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
'88 M.Y. USA (Bosch) Page 1 44.03C




ESPRIT 88 t0'92
4403C (89 MY. USA)




FUNCTION

CODE CONTENTS: 88 USA (Bosch): Fuel Pump, Filter, Accumulator
'88 M.Y
44.03¢ PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Ush REMARES

45 Fuel Accumulator A910E6727F 1
46 Clamp Bracket, accumilator to chassis ADB2L4108F 1

Insulating Strip, accumulator to clamp bracket BO82L6152V 210mm
18 Clamp Bolt, Mé x 40, bracket to accumulator BO75W20307 1
49 Nyloc NHut, M6, " n H AD75%W30092 1
50 Flat Washer, H n " ADTSW401372 2
51 Nyloc Nut, M8, bracket to chassis ADT75W30102Z 2
52 Flat Washer, " " " RAOT5W40202 2
53 Fuel Hose Assembly, accumulator to filter BY10E9163JT 1 Iinc. 2 off washers AS10E&T20F
54 Banjo Bolt, HM14, fuel filter inlet A910E6T721F 1
55 Washer, " " " A910E6T20F 2
56 Fuel Filter A910E6726F 1
57 Clamp Bracket, filter to chassis AOB2L4A107F 1

Insulating Strip, filter to clamp bracket BOB2LE152V 250mm
58 Clamp Bolt, bracket to filter AD75Y20322 1
59 Nyloc HNut, " " " AQ7SW30092 1
60 Flat Washer, " " " R075W40132 1
62 Nyloc Nut, M8, filter clamp to chassis AQ75W301032 2
63 Flat Washer, " " " " ROT5W40202 2
65 Fuel Hose Assembly, filter to fuel distributor A910E9175J 1 Inc. 4 off washers A310E6717F
66 Banijo Bolt, M12, fuel filter outlet A910EGT02H 1
67 Washer, fuel filter outlet A910E6T717F 2
70 Fuel Return Hose Assembly, dist. to RH tank A910E9176J 1 Inc. 4 off washers AS10E6G717F
71 Banjo Bolt, M12, pipe to tank A910E6702H 1
72 Washer, fuel tank connection A910EGT717F 2
73 Grommet, return hose threo' sidewall A0B50B61582 1

Fuel Hose Kit B910E9167F 1 Inc. hoses: pump to pump, pump to accum.

accum. to filter, filter to
M.C.U., N.C.U. to tank.
Banjo bolts & washers.

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.¥:
'88 M.Y. USA (Bosch) Page 2 44.03C



ESPRIT 88 to 92
44030 (Delco Injection)



FURCTIOR

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: pelco Injection: Fuel Pump, Filter, Fuel Pipes
' NON CHARGE
A4.03D PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER €/CO0L. | COOLER REMARES

1 Fuel Pump Assembly {mounted in RH fuel tank) BY10E6931F 1 1 Inc. strainer & connector '0' rings
3 Strainer, fuel pump intake A910E6998F 1 1
4 '0' Ring, large, pump output AROB2L6199F 1 1 Brown
5 '0' Ring, small, pump return ADB2L6200F 1 1 Green
6 Gasket, pump to RH tank AOBZL6164F 1 1
7 Cam Ring, pump retaining AOB2LB163F 1 1
8 Pipe, pump to filter AOB2L4184F 1 1 Inc. '0' ring ROB2L6169F
9 '*O' Ring, fuel pipe connections ROBZLE169F 5 5
10 Grommet, feed pipe thro' sidewall AOB2LE1B1F 1 1
12 Fuel Filter AS10E6229F 1 1
15 Mounting Bracket, fuel f£ilter to bulkhead ROB2U7156F 1 1
16 Pop Rivet, mounting bracket fixing nOTSWE067Z 3 3
17 Clamp Bracket, fuel filter mounting COB2LA06TF 1 1
18 Setscrew, M5 x 45, filter clamping ADB2W2106F 1 1
19 Flat Washer, M5:10, clamping screw AOT5WA0117 2 2
20 Nyloc Nut, M5, " " AO75W30082 1 1
21 Setscrew, M6 x 20, clamp brkt. to mtg. bracket hO75W1030Z 2 2
22 Flat Washer, Mox15, " " ron " AOT5WA0152 2 2
23 Penny Washer, Mox25, " " toom " AQ75WAD17Z 2 2
24 Rawlnut, Me = 15, " " wen e AO75We1l40F 2 2
25 Pipe, filter to fuel rail AQB2L4185F 1 Inc. '0O' ring AOB2L6E1GSOF
250 Pipe, filter to plenum nozzle nOB2L4A18TF 1
26 Pipe, plenum nozzle to fuel rail AD82L4188F 1
27 Bracket, fuel pipe support A0OB2L4189F 1
28 Pipe Clip, support bracket AOB2WE349F 2

Swivel Clip, female, fuel/water pipes nOB2We3ITF 2 2

" n male, " " " B0B2W6324F 2 2
33 Pipe, fuel return, fuel rail to RH tank A0B21.418GF 1 1
34 Grommet, return pipe thro' sidewall AQB2LB181F 1 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Delco Injection 44.03D




ESPRIT 88 t092

4405A (N.A. & Carb. Turbo)



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: N.A. & Carb. Turbo: Fuel Tank Breather System
44 .05 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. ﬁﬁﬁgé REMARKS

30 Hose, filler neck to anti-surge valve AQB2LA4A125F 2 2

31 Hose Clip, hose to filler neck AQ75UB082F 2 2

32 Pipe Clip, hose to anti-surge valve AOT9W6189F 2 2

33 Anti-Surge Valve (A.5.V.} BO76L600OLF 2 2

34 Clip, breather hose to anti-surge valve A075L60182 2 2

35 Hose, breather, RH ASV to 'T'- piece A0OB5L4A0B0K 1 1 2m
6 'T'- Piece, breather pipe interconnect ROTS5LE042F 1 1

37 Hose, breather, LH ASV to 'T'- piece AOB5L4A0T9K 1 1

38 Hose, breather, 'T'- piece to atmosphere A0B5L40B1IK 1 1

39 'P'- Clip, breather hose securing AQ75We0212 4 4

40 'P'- Clip, breather hose outlet ROT5WE0922Z 1 1

41 Pop Rivet, 'P'- c¢lip fixing AO75WE0922 1 1

42 Washer, pop rivet AQT5WADG1Z 1 1

Esprit range: ‘88 to
K.A. & Carb. Turbo

e R U By =
44 .05A



0 / 5 £ 2
i‘;
N L= ~

o
2] B -
[T ‘ 23,
= N (PEX,
L0 o /- K
= | 5
5
3

ESPRIT 88 t092
LL05B (88 MY USA)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: g8 W.Y. USA: Charcoal Canister, Tank Breathers
T
A4 .05RE PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Bﬁsi.Y REMARKS
1 Charcoal Canister BOBZL6044F 1
: Clamp Bracket, canister fiwxing, flat leg ACB2L4113F 2
- R t " " " rounded leg AO82LA114F 1
" Nut, " UNC, canister to clamp AO7SW30372 3
3 Washer, shakeproecf, " " ADT5W40462 3
; Screw, clamps to tankboard AD75W50147 3
i1 Foam Pad, canister seating AOB2L4117K 1
3 Hose, canister 'C' port to 'T'- piece AQB2LE017V 170mm
10 Restrictor, 'C' port hose ROB2LA11GF 1
11 'T'- Piece, canister hose connection AQB2L60AGE 1
12 Hose, 'T'- piece to idle up valve A0B2L601TV 115mm
13 Idle Up Valve ADB2L4130F 1 R/B ADB2L6187F
" " r A0B2L6187F 1
14 Snapper Clip, hoses to valve AQ75W62052 2
1% Hose, idle up valve to 'Y'- piece AQB2L6017TV 50mm
18 *Y'- Piece, canister hose connection AOBZ2LO61G1F 1
27 Hose, 'Y'~ piece to inlet manifold AQB2L6045V 84 0mm
iB Hose Clip, hose to manifold AQB2ZL6042F 1
'P'~ Clip, hose to engine 1lid support AQT75W6229F 2
Pop Rivet, 'P'- clip fixing AOTSWE0B72Z 2
19 Grommet, hose thro' engine bay AOBIMEO6GF 1
20 Hose, canister 'P' port to non-return valve AQBZ2L6017TV 180mm
21 Restrictor, 'P' port hose AOB2LA11GF 1
22 Non-Return Valve, 'P' port hose ROB2J60852 1
23 Hose, non-return valve to 'Y'-~ piece AOBZLE0OLTV 150mm
25 Hogse, 'T'- piece to mixture control unit AQB2LBO1TV 840mmn
26 Tie Wrap, hose securing AQT75W60382 1
Snapper Clip, hose to mixture control unit AQTSWE2057 1
28 Grommet, hose thre' engine bay AOBIME06EF 1
30 Hose, canister 'FT' port to reducing connector AOB2LEe050V 250mum
31 Reducing Connector, 8mm/6mm, canister 'FT' hose. | AOSZLGD49F 1
32 Hose, reducing connector to roll-over valve AQB2L4155K 1 700 mm of AD36KD0BSY

Esprit range:
88 M.Y. USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 44.05B



ESPRIT 88 t0'92

4L405B (B8 MY USA]




-UNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: rgg M_Y. USA: Charcoal Canister, Tank Breathers
'88 M.Y
14.05B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USA REMARKS

33 Rell-Over Valve AQ75L6036F i

34 Setscrew, M5 x 20, valve to body ADRTEW50842 2

35 Flat Washer, MS5x10, " " " A0T5W40112 4

36 Nyloc Nut, M5, " ' " BOT5W30082 2

38 Hose, roll over valve to 'T'- piece nOB2LA153K 1 100 mm of AQ36L0O085V
39 'T'- Piece, filler neck breather hoses AG82L6046F 1

40 Hose, 'T'~ piece to LH filler neck AQB21,4160K 1 2.2 m of AQ36L0OOBSY
41 " " " " RH . " ROB2L4161K 1 300 mm of AO36L0O0QBSV
42 Hese Clip, breather hose to filler neck ADB2L60427Z 1

Esprit range:
‘88 M.Y. USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 44.058



./

7 ]
e

ESPRIT 88 to 92 :
44-05C (Delco Injection)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Delco Injection: Charcoal Canister, Tank Breathers
- DELCO
44.05C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |[NJECT. REMARKS
1 Charcoal Canister A910E6944F 1
3 Bracket, charcoal canister mounting ADB2L4178F 1
4 'O' Ring, canister to mounting bracket A0DB9UB115F 1 R/B tiie wrap BOTSW60457
Tie Wrap, n " o " BO75W60452 1
5 Setscrew, M6 x 16, bracket to body A075W10282 2
6 Spring Washer, " " n A0T5W4A035Z 2
7 Rawlnut, Mé6 x 15, " " " AD75W6140F 2
8 'P' Clip, 3", bracket to chassis AQTSWE236F 1
9 Pop Rivet, 'P!' ¢lip fixing ADT5We0B7Z 1
10 Vapour Hose, roll-over valve to canister AO0BZ2LG6179K 1 860 mm of A0B2L6QS0V
11 Snapper Clip, 10 mm, hose to canister AO75W62052Z 1
12 Hose Clip, 16 mm, hose to roll over valve AD36561602 1
15 Roll Over Valve . AD75L6D36F 1
Sleeve, 6 mm bore, roll over valve connections AQB2L6195K 2
16 Screw, M5 ® 20, roll over valve fixing AOTS5WS0BAF 2
17 Flat Washer, M5x10, " " " AQTSW40112 4
18 Nyloc Hut, M5, " i " " AOT75W30087 2
20 Vapour Hose, filler neck to reoll-over valve AOB2L6180K 1 400 mm of A0B2L&0OS0V
21 Restrictor, roll-over valve hose ADB2L4116F 1
22 Hose Clip, 16 mm, hose tc valve & neck AD36SH160%Z 2
25 Air Hose, canister air feed ADB2LG6170K 1 250mm of ADB2L60S0V
Snapper Clip, 10 mm, air hose to canister ADT75W62057 1
30 Purge Hose, canister to reducing connector A0B2L6173K 1 40 mm of A036L0OO85V
32 Reducing Connector, & - 4 mm, purge hose A912E6806F 1
35 Purge Hose, connector to non-return valve AQB21.6184K 1 660 mm of A082J6095V
36 Tie Wrap, purge hose to loom ADT75W60382Z 4
37 Non-Return Valve, canister purge line A910EeBe3F 1
38 Purge Hose, non-return valve to inlet manifold ADB2L6171K 1 100 mm of A910E6786V (black)
40 Hose, breather, filler neck to elbow A0B2L6170F 0.22m 2 % 110 mm
41 Hose Clip, breather hose to filler neck AO79Me132F 2
42 Elbow, fuel tank breather hose ADBZ2L6196F 2
43 Hose, tank breather, elbow to elbow ADB2L&170F 2.4m
44 Snapper Clip, 10 mm, tank breather hoses ADT7SWG205F 4

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

Delco Injection

44.05C



ESPRIT 88 to 92
45.MA (N.A. & Carb. Turbo)




FUNCTTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: N.p. & carb. Turbo: Exhaust System & Mountings
45.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. gaggé REMARKS
1 Exhaust Downpipe & Hot Air Collector D0D82s6039F 1
2 Exhaust Pipe, downpipe to muffler AG8286038F 1 R/B B0O82S6038F
" " " " " R0OB286038F 1 Incorporates flexible section
3 Exhaust Pipe, turbocharger to muffler R08256035F 1
4 Olive, exhaust pipe connection AQB2S6034F 2 1
5 Belt, M10 x 55, exhaust pipe connection AQTSW20572 6 3
6 Washer, M10, " " " MOTSWAD3T2 12
7 Nut, M10 Nitro-Carb, " " ADB2S6051F 6 6
8 Muffler, exhaust B0OB2S6037F 1
9 " n ACB286032F 1
12 Mounting Rubber, muffler to cradle A0B286018F 2 2
13 Nut, M10, muffler to mounting rubber mr0OB2S6051F p 2
14 Setscrew, M8 x 25, mounting rubber to cradle AQ75W10392 6 6
15 Flat Washer, MBx16, " " " " AQ75WAQ2072 6 o)
16 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " r " " AD75W30102Z 6 6
20 Cradle, muffler support ED82F0768F 1 1
Stiffener Channel, muffler support cradle A0B286042F 1 1
Clamp Plate, stiffener channel to cradle AOB256044TF 1 1
Setscrew, MB x 20, " i " " AOTSW1038Z 2 2
Flat Washer, MBxle, " " " " n075W40202 2 2
Nut, M8 Nyioc, " " " " AD75W30102 2 2
Support Arm, cradle RH bracing BO8286043F 1 1
30 Bolt, M8 x 65, cradle to goarbox AQ75W20442 4 4
31 Flat Washer, M8x16, ™ " AQ75W40202 4 4
32 Bolt, M8 x 30, cradle to gearbox cover AD75W20372 2 2
" M8 x 35, " " H b AQ75W2038D 2 2
33 Flat Washer, M8x16, " *© " " AQ7T5W4A0202 4 4
34 Nut, MB Nyloc, non " " AQOT75W3010%Z 4 4
35 Clamp Plate, gearchange cables AOB2F0T75F 1 1
36 Setscrew, M6 x 12, cable clamp plate ADT75W10272 1 1
37 Flat Washer, M6x12, " " AD75W401372 2 2
a8 Nut, M6 Nyloc, n " " AGT75W3009Z 1 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
N.A. & Carb. Turbo  45.01A




ESPRIT 88 t0'92

4501B (88 MY USA)




FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Exhaust System & Mountings, EBBV
88 W.Y
45.01B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER US.I; REMARKS

1 Exhaust Outlet Adaptor, turbo/w.gate pipe/cat. A910E2106F 1
2 Stud, adaptor to starter cat. A910E2]158F 3
3 Setscrew, M10O x 15, sample port blanking AOB256005F 1
4 Copper Washer, M10x16, blanking screw AQ79W4061D 2
5 Oxygen Sensor (Lambda) AS10E6TL5F 1
6 Grommet, oxygen sensor thro' sidewall AD75U60432Z 1
8 Exhaust Pipe, wastegate to outlet adaptor ADB284119F 1
10 Setscrew, M8 x 30, wastegate pipe to adaptor A910L6B28F 3
11 Lock Tab, " " " " hOB2WAO90F 3
14 Starter Catalytic Converter BO8254133F 1
15 Nut, M1C herotite, starter cat. to adaptor ADTOVW30T1F 3
1e Flat Wagher, M10x20, " " r " AQ75140247 3
18 Catalytic Converter, main AOB2S4153F 1
19 Bolt, M8 % 50, starter cat. to main cat. AO75W20417 3
20 Bolt, MB x 80, convertor/EBPV/muffler AO75W20457 3
21 Flat Washer, exhaust jeints AD75W40207 i2
22 Nut, M8 copper coated, exhaust joints ADTSW30352 6
25 Muffler & Tailpipe C0B254141F 1
26 Mounting Bracket, muffler to gearbox DOG2584126F 1
27 Shim Plate, muffler to mounting bracket BO8284127F A/R
28 Nut, HM10, " " " b MO75M30117 2
29 Washer, " " " " AQ75W40272 2
32 Bolt, M1 x 50, mounting brkt. to gearbox AQ82W2079F 3
33 Stud, M7 ® 128, " " " " BO79F4030F 1
34 Nut, M7 HNyloc, " n " " AO79F6023F 1
35 Flat Washer, " n r " AD75W40022 1
40 Exhaust Back Pressure Valve (EBPV) Assembly A08254161J 1
41 Lever, EBPV actuation AQ8254149F 1
42 Nut, M8 Rerotite, EBPV lever BROTSW302272 1
43 Trunnion Clamp, rod to lever AOB2S4146F 1
44 Screw, M5 x 8 socket, rod to trunnion clamp ROB2WT034F 1
45 Retaining Clip, trunnion to EBPV lever A910E6T91F 1
46 Bracket, EBPV actuator mounting B08254147F 1

Esprit range:
‘88 M.Y. USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 45.01B



ESPRIT 88 1092
4501B {88 MY USA)



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: rg8 M.Y. USA: Exhaust System & Mountings, ERPV
‘88 M.Y
45.01R PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER Ush REMARKS

47 Setscrew, M8 x 20, actuator bracket fixing RO75W10382 2

48 Spring Washer, N8, n " n AD75W10397 2

49 Flat Washer, MBx16, " " " BOTS5W4020F 2

50 Nut, M8 HNyloc, " " " AQT5W30102 2

52 Setscrew, M5 x 20, EBPV lever stop NhOB256026F 1

53 Nut, ™5, " " " ADB2S6e027F 1

55 Actuator Assembly, ERPV A0B82584148J 1 Includes next 4 items
56 Gasket, actuator mounting ADB254159F 1

57 Spring, EBPY actuator A0BZ2S56019F 1

58 Flat Washer, EBPV spring abutment AOBZS6024F 1

59 Locknut, mi2, " " ROB2S6025F 2

Esprit range:
'88 M.Y. USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 45.01B



ESPRIT 88 to'92
4501C {Delco Injection)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Delco Injection: Exhaust System & Mountings, EBPV
- DELCO
45.01C PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER [INJECT. REMARFES
1 Muffler, LH tailpipe R082S6046F 1 Prior VIN *
i RH " AQB2S6053F 1 From VIN *
3 Cradle, muffler support (LH gearshift) EQBZFO768F 1 R/B FQ82F076BF
" " (LH or RH gearshift) FO82F0768F 1
Stiffener Channel, muffler support cradle ADB2s86042F 1 * VIN 82/F - 5194
Clamp Plate, stiffener channel to cradle ADB256044F 1 Italy 82 - S172
Setscrew, M8 x 20, v " n " AQTSW10382 2
Flat Washer, " " " " BO75W4020%Z 2
Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " " AQ75W3010Z 2
Support Arm, cradle RH bracing BO82S6043F 1
4 Mounting Rubber, muffler to cradle A08286018F 2
5 Nut, M10, muffler to mounting rubber ADB286051F 2
6 Setscrew, M8 x 25, mounting rubber to cradle AQ75W10392 6
7 Flat Washer, M8xl6, n n " " AOQ75W40202 6
8 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " m, AD75W3010% 6
10 Bolt, M8 x 65, cradle to gearbox o AO75W2044% 4
11 Flat Washer, MB8xl1s, " " " - AD75W40202 4
12 Bolt, M8 x 35, cradle to gearbox cover AD75W2038Z 2
13 Flat Washer, MBxlg, ™ " " " AD75W4020Z 4
14 Nut, M8 Nyloc, "o " " A0O75W30102 4
15 Clamp Plate, gear change cables AQB2FQ775F 1
Spacer/Cable Retainer AOB2F4143F 1 Use with FOB2FD768F
16 Setscrew, M6 x 12, clamp plate AQT5W10272 1
17 Flat Washer, M6 x 12, " " A075WA013Z 2
18 Nut, M& Hyloc, h n AD75W30092 1
20 Catalytie Converter C082860G45F 1
21 Flat Washer, M10x20, pipe to turbo AQ75WA0247 3
22 Nut, Mi0, " " n ADB286051F 3
25 Oxygen Sensor, feedback control BY910E6930F 1
Sealing Washer, oxygen sensor AS10E7001F 1
26 Grommet, sensor harness thro' sidewall ADT5U60432 1
27 Setscrew, M10 x 15, sample port blanklng AD8286005F 1
28 Copper Washer, M10xle, " " AD79W4061D 2
30 Exhaust Back Pressure Valve (EBPV) Assembly ADB2541673 1

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 45.01C

Esprit range:
Delco Injection



37

N
3 ®\

34

ESPRIT 88 t0°92
4501C (Delco Injection)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTEKTS: Delco Injection: Exhaust System & Mountings, EBDPV
DELCO
45.01cC PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER [INJECT. REMARKS

31 Setscrew, M5 x 20, EBPV lever stop ADB256026F 1
32 Nut, H5, " " " ADB256027F 1
33 Lever, EBPV actuation ADB284164F 1
34 Nut, MB Aerotite, EBPV lever BRO75W30222 1
35 Trunnicn Clamp, rod to lever AG8254146F 1
36 Screw, M5 x 8 socket, rod to trunnion clamp AROB2W7034F 1
37 Retaining Clip, trunnion to EBPV lever A910E6T791F 1
40 Bracket, EBPV actuator mounting AQB284165F 1
411 Setscrew, MB x 16, bracket to EBPV AD75W10362 2
42 Flat Washer, M8 x 20," " " AD7T5W40202 2
45 Actuator Assembly, EBPV R0B254148J 1 Includes next 4 items
46 Gasket, actuator mounting A0B2S4159F 1
50 Spring, EBPV actuator . ADB256D19F 1
51 Flat Washer, EBPV spring abutment ADB2S6024F 1
52 Locknut, M12, ¢ " " . AGB8256025F 2
55 Bolt, M8 x 75, muffler/EBPV/converter RO7SW20462 3
56 Flat Washer, MBxle, " " " RO75W4020Z 6
57 Nut, M8 copper coated, " " AQ75W30352 3

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.

Delco Injection,

Page 2 45.01C



Using Chargecooler Bracket A910E2452F

Rotated 90" far clarity

ESPRIT 88 to 92
45054




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Heat Shields
45.054A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.h. TURBO REMARES
1 Heatshield, cam housings B910E2172F 1 Ref. * May be R/B C910E2172F + 2 off spacer
washers R0O75W40142
" " n C910EZ2172F 1 Ref. #
2 Reflector, heatshield BY910E2173F 1
3 Spacer, heatshield to cam housing AS07E06%62 2 Ref. * With charqgecoocler rear
" " "o " AS07ENG362 4 Ref, # mounting bracket A910E2452F
4 Flat Washer, M6x15x3, shield to cam housing AD75W40142Z 2 # With chargecooler rear
5 " " M6x15x1.5, "o " AO75W40152 2 Ref. mounting bracket B910E2452F
o " " Mex25, " noon " AD75WA0177Z 16 Ref. See also 42.01C
" n 1 " n " Tl It AO? 5w401‘?z 14 Ref .

7 Spring Washer, n noon r AD75WHADISZ 4
8 Nut, M6, " won " BRO75W30202 4
10 Heatshield, engine bay rear wall BR0B2U4A936F 1 3
11 Setscrew, M6 x 25, heatshield to rear wall AQT75W1031F 4 )
12 Flat Washer, M6xl2Z, n " " ] h RO7T5W4013F 16 } R/B AOB2U4B22F, AOB2U4157F & fixings
13 Spring Washer, M6, " f " " ROT5WAD35Z 4 }
14 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " L A075W3020% 8 }
15 Heatshield, engine bay rear wall BO82B4822F 1
16 Reflector, heatshield ADB284157F 1
17 Pop Rivet, heatshield fixing AD76W6099F 9 4-shield/body, 5-shield/shield
18 Washer, pop rivet ADT5W4A009Z 18 8-shield/body, 10-shield/shield
20 Heatshield, LH rear damper BO82U4764F 1 1
21 Clip, damper shield to chassis A0B2W63TOF 1 1
22 Screw, n " " " AQ7SWS0382 2 2
23 Washer, " u " n AO75WA01172 2 2
25 Heatshield, radius arm mounting COB2E4A091F 1
26 Clip, rad. arm mounting shield to chassis AQ79W6188F 3
27 Setscrew, M& x 20, " " " " RQ75W1030F 1
28 Flat Washer, " M " " AQ75WA013F 1
29 Heatshield, LH engine mounting CO82E4092F 1
30 Setscrew, M6 = 20, shield to chassis AD75W1030F 2
31 Penny Washer, " " " AD75W4017F 2

Flat Washer, " " " AQ75W4013F 2
32 Nut, Me Nyloc, n " " AOT7SW3009F 2

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 45.05A7



See 420%C

Using Chargecooler Bracket BO10E2452F

Using Chargecooler Bracket A910E2452F

Rotated 90" for clarity

ESPRIT 88 to 92
45054




PUNCTION

CODE CONTENTS: Heat Shields
45.05n PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. TURBO REMARKS
33 Heatshield, a.c. refrigerant hose C082pP4207F 1
34 Jacknut, heatshield fixing BO75W3031F 2
Setscrew, M6 ® 20, heatshield fixing AO75W1030F 1
Penny Washer, " " AD75WA017F 1
35 Heatshield, primary AQD82E4146F 1 ref. A
36 Heatshield, engine mounting cover ROB2E4147F 1
37 Heatshield, engine mounting AOB2EA4A148F 1 ref. B
a8 Heatshield, wvacuum pump AOB2E4149F 1 ref. C
39 Heatshield, radius arm mounting ADB2E4150F 1 ref. D
40 Setscrew, M6 x 20, D thre' C to A R075W10302 1
41 Flat Washer, H " nonm AQ75W4015%2 1
42 Spring Washer, " " n"owon AQT5WA035Z 1
45 Setscrew, M6 x 25, D to A AD75W10312 1
46 Flat Washer, nomom AD75WA40157 1
47 Spring Washer, LU AQ75WAQ357 1
48 Nukt, M6, nonom AO75W30202 1
50 Setscrew, M6 x 16, B to chassis AOTSW1028% 1
51 Spring Washer, M6, " © " AD75W40357 1
52 Flat wWasher, Mexi12," " " RO75WAQ132 1
53 Flat Washer, Mexl15," v " RO75W40152 1
54 Nut, M6 Nyloc, won " AD75W30D202 1
55 Setscrew, M6 x 20, C to B AD75W10307 1
56 Flat Washer, M6x12," w n ADR75WA0137 i
57 Spring Washer, reonou ROTSWAQ35Z 1
60 Heatshield, LH fuel tank bay AOBZBASG1F 1
61 Pop Rivet, tank heatshield to body nOTE6WEe099F 4
62 Flat Washer, pop rivet AQ75WA0117 4
10 Heatshield, LHR wheelarch AQB2B4B21F 1
71 Pop Rivet, heatshield to body A076W6099F 5
12 Flat Washer, pop rivet AO75W4000Z o
73 Bracket, heatshield to wheelarch B08254156F 3
74 Flat Washer, M6x15, bracket to heatshield AD7T5W40152 3
Spring Washer, " " " AD75WA0462 3
15 Half Nut, M6, n " " ROTS5W30857Z 3

Esprit range:

‘88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 27 45.050



Using Chargecooler Bracket A9I0E2652F

Rotated 90" for clarity

ESPRIT 88 to 92
45054




QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: fHeat Shields
15.05A PART DESCRIPTIOR PART NUMBER H.A. TURBO REMARKS
76 Reflector, wheelarch heatshield BOB8284163F 1
77 Flat Washer, Méx25, reflector to bracket RO75W4017Z 3
78 Spring Washer, M6, n " " MO7T5WA0352 3
19 Setscrew, M6 % 12, " ' " AOTEW10272, 3

Esprit range:

88 to

92 M.Y.

Page 3 45.05A



PRESSURE CAP BLANKING CAP

p. 1 {1 ll

86 15 % 10
87 '
wo \@m\za

=
\ Tt
/Q/ 5 fy\ﬁ>aaﬁ

79
a 83

ESPRIT 88t092 e
4601A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Radiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
. NON CHARGE
A46.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER [-/COOL. § COOLER REMARKS
1 Radiator Duct AOBZBATITK 1 Use with radiator DO82KA101F
" " BOB2BAT77TK 1 Use with radiator E082K4101F
" " AQB2B4906K 1 Use with radiator EOB2K41C1F
" " BOB2B4906K 1 Use with radiator AOB82K4237F
Grommet, radiator duct X026B0371Z 2 2
2 Setscrew, M8 x 25, duct to body AQ75W10392 6 &
3 Flat Washer, M8xl6, " " AO75WAQ202 12 12
4 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " " AQD75W30102Z 6 6
5 Spacer Tube, duct front to body B0O82US076F 2 2
6 Bolt, M8 x 130, " " " " nOB2W210472 2 2
7 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " n " AOT5W3010Z 2 2
8 Flat Washer, Ma," " " " AD75W40212 2 2
i0 Support Stay, duct to chassis, RH AOB2K4198K 1
11 " " " " " LB AQBZ2K4199K 1
12 " " n " " RH hOBZ2KA232F 1
" " " " " LH ADB2K4231F 1
13 Setscrew, M6 x 20, stay to duct & chassis AD7T5W10302 4
14 Flat VWasher, M6x12, " nom " ADT5W40132 8
Spacer Washer, M6x25," r noou " ROT5WAD17T2 a8
15 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " e non o AO75W30092 4
16 Setscrew, M8 x 20, stay to chassis AO75W10382 2
17 Flat Washer, M8xle, n " A075W40202 2
18 Nut, M8 Nyloc, . n " AQ75W30107 2
Setscrew, M8 x 25, stay to duct AO75W10817 2
Flat Washer, M8 x 20, = " AD75WA0232 2
" " M8 x 25, » v " AD75W40212 2
Nut, M8 Nyloc, "o " BOT75W30102 2
20 Radiator, 2 row 20 F.P.T. DOB2KA101F 1 } R/B AOB2KA237F. TFettle rad. duct &
" 3 row 14 F.P.I. (54mm frame width) EO0BZK4101F 1 1 } fan cowling as necessary.
" o " " (68mm frame width) AOB2KRA237F 1 1 .
Air Bleed Plug (Plastic wing nut) AD79K6006F 1 1 > With radiator D/E082K4101F
Washer, air bleed plug ADT9KRO07F 1 1 >
21 brain Plug {Brass 1/8" BSPE) BO75Ke011F 1 1 With radiator D/EQOB2K4101F
Air Bleed/Drain Plug (Brass 1/8" BSP) BO75K6011F 2 2 With radiator AOB2K4237F
Esprit range: 188 tio '9ZEM e
Page 1 46.01n



PRESSURE CAP BLANKING CAP

o 4
/131 \

105
132 &

130

ESPRIT 88 to'9%2
L601A




QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Radiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
y NON CHARGE
46.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER |C/COOL. } COOLER REMARKS
22 Setscrew, M6 x 18, radiator to duct AD75910292 4 4
23 Spring Washer, " " " BO75W40352 4 4
24 Penny Washer, M6x25, " " n AQ75WAQ172 4 4
25 Foam, radiator top to body AD79K4001F 1 1
26 Foam, radiator bottom to duct ADBYKO131F 1 1
27 Cowling, radiator fans B0OB2K4 102K 1 Use with radiator DO82K4101F
" " " COB2K4102K 1 1 Use with radiator EQ82K41C1F
" " " EOB2K4102K 1 1 Use with radiator AQ82K4237F
28 Edge Clip, cowling to radiator AD79W6187F 12 12
29 Screw, no.6 x %", cowling to radiator BROT5WS014% 4 4
30 Spire Nut, no.é, " " " AQOTSWE0137 4 4
33 Fan Shroud & Motor Mounting AO79K4174F 3 3
34 Pop Rivet, shroud to cowling ADT75W6066Z 12 12
Washer, pop rivet ADT5W4001Z 12 12
36 Fan Motor, radiator cooling hOB2K6026H 3 3 )
37 Fan, 4-blade, " AOB2KED2TH 3 3 } 4-blade fan/motor assembly
Washer, spring, fan to motor shaft AQB2K6028F 3 3 ) R/B AD82K6066J
Spring Clip, ®oomon " A0B2W63142 3 3 }
Flat Washer, " " " " AQ75WA0032 3 3 )
Fan Motor & Fan (5-blade) Assy., rad. cooling ADB2KED66T 3 3 Inc. adaptor harness ACB82M49%59F
Adaptor Harness, S5-blade fan motor ' A082MA959F 3 3
40 Flat Washer, M6x12, motor mounting A0T5W40137 9 2
41 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " ARO75W3009E 9 9
15 Hose, radiator outlet (bottom hose) R0OB2¥4108F 1 1
46 Hose Clip, 32-50mm, ocutlet hose AD79K6019F 2 2
Sheathing, chassis strut, hose protection AQB2A4230F 1 1
Snapper Clip, sheathing to chassis ROB2WBR2T75F 2 2
47 Pipe, water feed/return, thro' chassis DOB2K4106F 2 2
Pad, anti-vibration, water pipes to chassis AD82R4286K 2 2
50 Grommet, water pipe thro' chassis ADB2K6022F 4 4
51 Elbow Hose, return pipe to junction pipe BOB2K4127K 1 1
52 Hese Clip, 25-40mm LO75M6145F 15) 6
53 Junction Pipe, header take-off BO82K4191F 1 1
54 Grommet, junction pipe thro' chassis ROB2U6109F 1 i

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.¥:
Page 2 46.01A



PRESSURE CAP BLANKING CAP

r. 1 [ (A1

16 18

15

ESPRIT 88 to'9?
L601A




PUNCTTIONL

QUAHTI%&

CODE CONTENTS: Radiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
} NON CHARGE
16.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER C/CO0L. | COOLER REMARKS
55 Hose, water pump inlet ADB2K4190F 1 1
56 Pad, anti-chafe, inlet hose to chassis A08205008F 1 1
60 Hose, header tank feed ROT9PA0S6EF 1 )
61 Connector Pipe, header hose BO75K01117% 1 ) R/B 1-piece hose A082P60SSE
62 Hose, connector to header tank BO79P4057F 1 )
Hose, header tank feed R0OB2P6EOSSF 1 1
63 Hose Clip, 16-25mm, header hose AQ79K6018F 4/2 2
64 'P' Clip, header hose to chassis B9O7EGR229F 2 2
Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AQ75W60902 1 1
Washer, pop rivet RO75W40012 1 1 * VIN 85 D 3686
Tie Wrap, header hose securing AQO75W60452 1 1 82 D 3681
70 Hose, thermostat housing to pipe B212E1839F 1 1 {(April 1990)
71 Hose Clip, thermostat hsg. hose A910E6389F 2 2
72 Water Pipe, engine ocutlet (3 push-in switches) AOB2K4210F 1 Prior VIN * )} N.A. & Carb. Turboc
" " " " (3 threaded switches) BO82K4210F 1 From VIN * )
" " . " {2 push-in switches) ADB2K4209F 1 Bosch injection
i " " " {no switches) ADB2KA4223F 1 1 Delco injection
73 Bracket, water pipe fixing ROBZK4187F 1 1
75 Thermal Switch, 'push-in', radiator fans AD79ME200F 1 92°/82°C } Prior VIN * ] N.A.,
' green spot ) ] Carb. Turbo,
" " Mi4 thread, " AQB2ME4TOF 1 92°/82°C > From VIN * ] & all Bosch
Sealing Washer, M14, rad. fan switch AOB2K6D58F 1 > ] injection
76 Thermal Switch, 'push-in', purge pump AOB2MG317F 1 70°/60°C } Prior VIN * }
yellow spot ) } H.AL &
" " M10 thread, " " AOB2MBATF 1 70°/60°C > From VIN * } Carb. Turbo
Sealing Washer, M10, purge pump switch AOB2ZK60S6F 1 > 3}
17 Thermal Switch, 'push-in', overheat tell tale MOBZHMG390F 1 120°/114°C ) Priox VIN * } N.A.,
red spot } ] Carb. Turbeo,
" " Mi2 thread, " ADB2MeAT2F 1 120°/114°C > From VIN * ] & all Bosch
Sealing Washer, M12, overheat tell tale switch AQB2K60S7F 1 > 1 injection
Grommet, thermal switches AOD79MG1B1TF 3 Inc. with switches }
78 Spring Clip, thermal switch retention AD79M6138F 3 } Used with ‘push-in®
79 Locking Wire, " I " AC82K6032V g § 360mm per switch } switches
Esprit range: '83 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 46.01A



PRESSURE CAP BLANKING CAP

’ t!‘ li

ESPRIT 88t0'92
L601A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTERTS: Radiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
: NON CHARGE
46.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER C/CO0L. | COOLER REMARKS
80 Hose, outlet pipe to chassis pipe AQOB2ZKAZ07K 1 1
81 Reducing Hose AOB2K4115F 1 1
Hose Clip, reducing hose AOTIKE019F 2 2
83 Elbow Pipe, radiator inlet AD79K4033F 1 1
84 Hose, radiator inlet RO82K4200F 1 1
85 Hose Clip, rad. inlet hose AOT9Ke019F 2 2
86 Bracket, water pipe to chassis ADBZK4192K 1 1
87 Screw, bracket to chassis AROTSWS50162 1 1
Hose Clip, pipe to bracket AO75M6145F 1 1
an Header Tank BO82K4211F 1 '88 M.Y. USA (no water return from turbo)
" " BOB2KAZ12F 1 Except *88 M.Y. USA
91 Blanking Cap, header tank AROB2KG0O41F 1 Fits tanks BOB2K4211/2F
92 Twin Header Tank, engine and chargecooler BO82K&0S51F 1
a3 Blanking Cap, engine header tank AQB2Ke0S53H 1
94 Pressure Cap, 7 psi, chargecooler tank AOB2K6052H 1
95 Nut, M6, header tank fixing AD75W30207 3 3
26 Flat VWasher, M6x12, tank fixing ADT75W40132 3 3
Spring Washer, " r RO75W4035% 3 3
97 Hose, air bleed, outlet pipe to header tank E075K0113% 1 1
98 Hose Clip, air bleed hose AQT5U6082F 2 2
99 Securing Clip, " " AQTSWE2STF 3 3
105 Hose, overflow, header tank to expansion tank ROB2K4221F 1 1
106 Grommet, overflow hose thro' sidewall X050J01352 1 1
107 Hose Clip, overflow hose to tanks AQ75U60827 2 2
108 '"P' Clip, overflow pipe securing AOTS5W6228F 3 3
109 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AO7SHEQT1F 3 3
112 Hose, turbocharger to header tank A910E2379K 1 1 325mm of MOB2KE035V )
112 Hose Clip, turbo coolant outlet hose A910EZ2389F 2 2 )
114 Hose, cylinder head to 'T'- piece A910E2381K 1 1 ) Except N.A. &
115 'T'- Piece, cyl. head/heater/turbocharger A910E2377F 1 1 ) '88 M.Y. UsA
116 Hose, 'T'~ piece to turbo inlet A910E2380K 1 1 )
117 Hose Clip, 16 - 25mm ACTOKG6018F 4 4 )
Esprit range: 'B8 to '92 M.V,
Page 4 46.01A




PRESSURE CAP BLANKING CAP

(TN G Q)

ESPRIT 88 to'92
L6MA




FUNCTION|

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Radiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
' NON CHARGE
A6.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER C/COO0L. | COOLER REMARKS
120 Probe, coolant level tell-tale A0B2M6282F 1 2
121 Grommet, " " " BOB2MEZB3F 1 2
122 Elbow, chargecooler tank overflow X036301352 1
123 Tube, " " n AOB2LG0OS0OV 600mm
'P' Clip, overflow tube securing ADTIS5W6228F 5
Screw, M3 x 12, 'P' clip to airbox cover ADBOWSOTTE 3
Flat Washer, " " " " e AQ75W40012 3
Nut, M3 Nyloc, " " M " " AQ79W3060F 3
130 Expansion Tank RO82K6040F 1 1
131 Pressure Cap, 15 psi, expansion tank ADB2K6042F 1 1
132 Setscrew, M6 x 25, expansion tank to body AQ75W10317 2 2
133 Flat Washer, M6 x 18, " " " " AD75W4018F 4 4
134 Nut, M6, n " " r AQ75W30202 4 4
135 Elbow, overflow pipe to expansion tank X036J01352 1 1
136 Overflow Pipe, expansion tank AO36L0085V lm 1m
137 'P' Clip, overflow pipe fixing AQ75W60002Z 1 1
Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AQ75W60667 1 1

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 5 46.01A






FUNCTION -
CODE CONTENTS: Chargeccoler: 0il Coolers, Ducts & Hoses
46.038 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ALL REMARKS
1 0il Cooler BO82K4225F P
3 Setscrew, M8 x 35, cil cooler to body ADRTSW10412 2
4 Flat Washer, M8x25, " " " " AD75W40362 2
5 Rubber Washer, H " " " h036L6019Z 4
6 Spacer Washer, " " " " DAOB2K4233F 2
7 Spreader Washer, " " " " AOB2KE055F 2
9 Thin Nut, 5/8" Bsp, " " " " ADB2K6054F 2
10 Hose Assembly, o0il cooler/engine A910E2519F 2
11 Tie Wrap, o©il cooler hoses AQ75We0382 3
12 Rubber Edging, oil cooler hoses thro' chassis AXT5L60202 A/R
13 Foam Tube, hose protection, chassis front ADB2EGD22V 85mm
15 'P' Clip, ©il cooler hose securing AQ75W6230F 4
Screw, 'P' clip fixing ADT5W50347 4
Spire HNut, " " AQT5WE0112 4
20 0il Pipe Assembly, oil cooler cross-over R910E2520F 1
21 Clip, crossover pipe to body ' ADB2WE342F 3
22 Screw, M4 = 20, " " e AO75W5081F 3
23 Flat Washer, M4, " " " AC82W4099F 6
24 Nut, M4 Nyloc, " n " ADT759W3049F 3
25 Duct, front section, o¢il cooler, RH ADB2ZBA90BK 1
25A " rear " " " RH AOB2ZB4996K 1
26 " front " " " LH ADB82B4907K 1
2647 " rear " " n LH ADB2B4997K 1
Grille, oil cooler protection rear ADB2U7334F 2
Grommet, grille to duct AD82B6158F 6
21 Screw, no.8 x 3", duct fixing AQT5WS0342Z 6
28 Flat Washer, " n AQTSW4A062ZF 6
29 Spire Nut, no.B, H " AQ75WE0162 6
30 Screw, M4, oil cooler duct to body n0B2W5141F 8
31 Flat Washer, * " " " " ADT75WA062F 8
32 Rawlnut, M4, " B " b " ADB2We350F B
35 Foam Seal, oil cooler to duct, RH n0B207342F 1
" " " " " " LH AQB207341F 1
" " " " duct to valance AO0B2U7343F 2
36 " " " " top & bottom ADB2U7339F 4
37 " " B " sides A082U7340F 4
Esprit range: '88 to
Chargecooler




ESPRIT 88 fo 92 / ; § }

46:03B {Chargeccoler)



QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: gExcept C/Cooler: 0il Cooler & Hoses
TURBO
46.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. |NON C/C REMARKS
1 0il Cooler AQB2EBO24F 1 1 N.A. Prior VIN 85 D 3114, 85 - 1016
1t " RQOTE 1219F 1 N.A- From L1 oo 1] m o1t 13
2 Spreader Plate, cooler to duct ADB2K4103F 4 4
3 Setscrew, M6 x 20, " " " AD75W10302 4 4
4 Flat Washer, Méx12, " w " A075W40132 4 4
5 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " AO75W30092 4 4
i1 Hose Assembly, oil cooler feed/return ADBZ2E4134F 2 2
14 'P' Clip, oil hose fixing A075H6018Z 4 4
15 Screw, 'P' clip fixing AD75W5036F 4 4
16 Spire Nut, " " A075W601172 4 4
17 Tie Wrap, oil cooler hoses AO75We038Z 10 10
18 'P' Clip, oil hose to front frame AOT75W6230F 4 4
19 Screw, 'P' clip fixing AD75W50347 4 4
20 Spire HNut, " " BO75We0112 4 4
21 Edge Protector, o0il hoses thro' chassis AXTS5L.6020V 190mm 120mm
22 Foam Tube, oil hoses thro' chassis front
crossmember ADB2E6022V 85mm 85mm

23 'P' Clip, oil hose to radiator duct A910E6743F 4 4
24 Pulsert, ¥6, 'P' clip to duct BOTOWG156F 4 4
25 Flat Washer, MBxle, ™ " n AO75WA40202 2 2
26 Spring Washer, woon " AQ75W4035Z 2 2
27 Setscrew, M6 x 20, " " " RO75W1030F 2 2
35 "P' Clip, o©il hose to rad. duct AOT5HG0187Z 4 4
36 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing AOT5WE0927 4 4

Washer, pop rivet AD75W4A000Z 4 4

Clamp, RH oil hose to radiator cowl A082W6293F 1 1

Tie Strap, " " " " " AOB2WE286F 1 1

Pop Rivet, tie strap clamp fixing AOTSWE0907 1 1

Washer, pop rivet AD75W40012 2 2

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Except Cfcooler  46.03R




ESPRIT 88 to 92

LGOSA



FUNCTTON

CODE CORTERTS: gngine Bay Cooling Ducts & Trunking
46 .05A PART DESCRYIPTION PART NUMBER N.A. TURRO REMARKS
1 Intake Duct, engine bay ventilation, LH AQ82B4771K 1 1
Pop Rivet, intake duct to body RO75W60922 4 4
3 Adaptor, LH duct to trunking BO79B4130K 2 2
4 Pop Rivet, adaptor to duct ADT5W60947Z 9 9
Washer, pop rivet AQT5W40137 6 6
6 Trunking, lower, LH duct to engine bay R0OB2E4140F 1 1 650 mm
7 n upper, " n n r RO82E4127F 1 1 380 mm
8 Hose Clip, ventilation trunking AD36860067 4 4
9 Adaptor, angled, trunking to sidewall front ABB2B4823K 1 1
10 Rivet, adaptor to sidewall AO75W6095F 4 4
11 Air Deflector, vent outlet C082U5074K 1 1
12 Rivet, deflector to sidewall BO75W6095F 4 4
13 Adaptor, straight, trunking to sidewall rear ADB2B4560K 1 1
14 Pop Rivet, adaptor to sidewall AQ7T5W6B0942 4 4
20 Intake Duct, engine bay ventilation, RH AO82B4770K 1
Pop Rivet, intake duct to body AD75We0922 4
22 Wire Mesh, air intake duct BOB20US5945F 1
23 Pop Rivet, waterproof, mesh to intake duct AO7T5WE0T1Z 4
Hasher, pop rivet AO75W40017% 4
25 Deflector, air intake duct AQB2U7028F 1
26 Pop Rivet, waterproof, deflector to body AQT5WB0T71F 4
Washer, pop rivet AOT5WA0012 4

EB 1394

Esprit range:

‘B8 to

i CRgl
46.05A



See 42-01A

ESPRIT 88 1092
56-10A




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODR CONTENTS: Chargecooler, Radiator, Pump, Hoses
46.10A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ! ALl REMARKS
1 Chargecooler Radiator/A.C. Condenser Assembly A0B2K4226F 1
Foam, radiator to body AO79K4001F 1
11 Hose, chargecooler radiator inlet AQB2K4229F 1
12 " " " cutlef AOBZK4228F 1
15 Grommet, hoses thro' body AD75P6021F 2
20 Pipe Assembly, inlet/outlet hoses, wheelarch AO82K4227F 1
25 Hose, chassis pipe to wheelarch pipe assembly ADB2K4230K 2
26 Hose Clip, 16-25mm, hose securing AQT9K6018F 10
2 Pipe, coolant feed/return thro! chassis AO82P4200F 2
Grommet, water pipe thro' chassis ADT79KGC04F 4
Tie Wrap, pipes to chassis ACT5W6038Z 1
30 Hose, chassis pipe to '7'- piece AOB2PBE0OSOF 1
Tie Wrap, hose to chassis AO75W6038F 1
31 'T'- Piece, hose interconnect A910E7006F 1
33 Hose, 'T'- piece to chargecooler header tank A910E2547F 1
34 Hose Clip, 'Oetiker', hose to 'T'~ piece ADB2K6060F 2
35 Hose, 'T'- piece to pump inlet A910E2528F 1
Protective Tubing, inlet hose ADB2F4131K 1
36 Hose Clip, 16-25mm, hose securing AD79K6018F 4
37 Hose Clip, 'Oetiker', hoses to 'T'- piece BOBZKG6059F 2
40 Chargecooler Pump, water circulation B910ES292F 1
Impellor, chargecooler pump BY910E6992H 1
Gasket, chargecooler pump end cover A910E7010F 1
41 '0' Ring, pump spigot A907EB251F 1
45 Hose, pump to chargecooler A910E2515F 1
47 Hose, chargecooler air bleed B910E2548K 1
50 Hose, chargecocler to chassis pipe A910E2527F 1

tB 1994

Esprit range:

'88 to

92 M.Y.
46.104



ESPRIT 88 1092
£701A




JAN 1995

FUNCTION QUARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Clutch & Release Mechanism
'88 M.Y | EXCEPT
47.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | USA §'88 USsa REMARKS
1 Master Cylinder, clutch C079J6013F 1 1 Non ABS Prior '92 M.v,
" " " BG82J42587 1 ABS Prior '92 M.Y.
" " " R0B2J6147J 1 }
Pushrod, clutch master cylinder A0QB2J6140F 1 } with ABS
Clevis, master cylinder pushred AQB2J6148F 1 )} 192 M.Y.
Lock Nut, clevis to pushrod AQ82J6149F i 3
Clevis Pin, clutch pedal to clevis A0B234197F 1 1
'R' Pin, " " n " AQ75W6175F 2 2
Pressure Washer, " " " " ADB2W4103F 2 2
Filler Cap, clutch master cylinder A079J6038F 1 1
Service Kit, clutch master cylinder A036J60912 1 1
3 Flat Washer, M8x16, master cylinder fix AQ75WAD20Z 2 2
4 Nut, M8 Nyloc, " " AD75W30102Z 2 2
5 Flexible Pipe, master to slave cylinder AOB2J4089F 1 1 LHD
" " " " B " B0O82J4088F 1 1 RHD
Adaptor, clutch pipe to master cylinder A082J6145F 1 ) '92 M.Y.
Washer, adaptor to master cylinder n0B2J6146F 1 }
Tie Wrap, clutch pipe to gearchange cables AO75W6038F 1
Protective Sleeve, clutch pipe ADB2F6e517K 1
Tie Wrap, sleeve to chassis AQT5WA038F 4
7 Grommet, pipe thro' chassis ADB2L,61597 2 2
10 Slave Cylinder, cluich ADB2Q6020F 1 R/B A08206031F
" t " R08206031F 1 1
Service Kit, slave cylinder A0B206024F 1 1
11 Bleed Nipple, " " ADB2Q6025F 1 1
12 Setscrew, MB x 25, slave cyllnder/bell housing A075W10397 2 2
13 Spring Washer, M8, " " AQ75WAD367 2 2
15 Push Rod, slave cylinder to release fork A0OB2Q0058F 1
16 Fork, clutch release BO7906009F 1
17 Threaded Abutment, release fork to pushrod AQT9Q6010F 1
18 Locknut, abutment to fork AO79W3048F 1 1
19 Grommet, release fork to housing AD79Q6017F 1
20 Ball Pin, fork pivot AQB2F6328F 1
21 Split Pin, fork to pivot AQ79Q6016F 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 47.01a



ESPRIT 88 to92
LT01A



QURNTITY

FURCTION
CODE CONRTENTS: Clutch & Release Mechanism
- '88 M.Y | EXCEPT
47.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Usa ‘88 USA REMARKS
22 Release Bearing Assembly (flat face) A0B5Q4016J 1
23 Spring Clip, release bearing to fork ADB20Q6021F 2
30 Push Rod, slave cylinder to release fork BC82Q4023F 1
31 Fork, clutch release (inc. leaf spring) A0B2Q4026J 1
32 Leaf Spring, release fork retaining AOB2F6231F 1
33 Rivet, leaf spring to fork A082W6302F 1
34 Threaded Abutment, release fork to pushrod AQB2F4111F 1
35 Gaiter, c¢lutch release fork BOB2ZF&3S5F 1
36 Release Bearing Assembly A0B20Q6030F 1 R/B AQ82Q6034F
" " " AQB2Q6034F 1
37 Pressure Plate Assembly ADB2Q4018F 1
" " " A0B206029F 1 R/B ADB2Q6032F
" " " ADB2Q6032F 1 Identification 235CP7000
38 Setscrew, M8 x 30, clutch cover to flywheel AD75W10382 6
Setscrew, clutch cover to flywheel - . AQTSW10127 6
39 Spring Washer, M6, ™ n "o ' ' AD75WA0362 6
" " " " " AQ75WA40327Z 6
40 Friction Plate, clutch driven A0B20Q4019F 1
n " " " A0B206028F 1 R/B A0820Q6033F
" n " " ADB2QG033F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 47.018



ESPRIT 88 t0'92
4703 A (88 MY USA)



FUNCTION|

CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Transmission Assembly & Mountings
‘88 M.Y
47.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER UsSh REMARKS

| Gearbox & Clutch Housing Assembly BOBZF4072F 1
2 Clutch Housing EO82F4001F 1 Must be machined to match gearbox casing
3 Rubber Mounting, transmission ADBSERO12F 2
4 Bolt, 7/16", rubber mounting to mtg. bracket AOBSE4095F 2
5 Snubber Washer, rubber to mounting bracket AQ7T5WAD06Z 2
6 Flat Washer, transmission mounting bolt AO75WAQ052 2
7 Nut, 7/16"™ Nyloec, " " " AO75W3004% 2
8 Setscrew, M8 x 20, mounting to chassis AD75W10387 4
9 Flat Washer, " " " RO75W40202 8
10 Nut, M8 Nyloc, n " " ADT5W3010Z 4
11 Mounting Bracket, transmission/caliper, LH ADB2F4073K 1
12 " " " " RH AQOB2F4074K 1
13 Bolt, M14 x 75, bracket to gearbox AQB2FE293F 2
14 " Ml4 x 90, n " " ACT79F6Q13F 2
15 Spring Washer, " " " AQTSW4068F 4
i6 Flat Washer, n " " AOT9WA0S54F 4
24 Clutch Shaft : BOBSFAD68J 1 Includes spigot sleeve AD89F0404F
25 8leeve, clutch shaft spigot (18.5mm long) AOB9SF0404F 1
26 Thrust Washer, Nylon, shaft/spigot bearing AOTO9F4029F 1
33 Plug, gearbox joint face : AD85F4069K 1
35 Stud, silencer mounting bracket BO79F4030F 1

Nut, M7 Nyloc BOT79F6023F 1
40 Pointer, engine timing ROBZFO753F 1
41 Gasket, output shaft housing BO79F6028F 1

Bolt, M10 x 60, clutch housing to engine ADT75H2055Z 2

" M10 x 50, " " " " ADT5W20542 5
" M10 = 35, " r " " AQT75W20512 2

43 " M10 % 75, " re " " AQTS5W20592 2 } Also fixes starter motor
48 Washer, M10, " " o " "A075W40247 11 )
49 Nut, M10 Nyloc, " . i, . AD7SW3011Z 2

Shim, clutch housing toc sump AS11E1430F A/R
53 Cover, timing aperture A0B2F0762K 1
54 Reverse Light Switch AOT9ME014F 1
55 vWasher, reverse light switch ROTOMBOS2F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
‘B8 M.Y. USA  Page 1 47.031



ESPRIT 88 to'9?2
4703 A {88 MY USA)



FUNCTION}

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Transmission Assembly & Mountings
‘88 M.Y
A7.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER usa REMARKS

56 Crain Plug A0B2FB331F 1
Washer, drain plug AQ79F6205F 1

58 Level Plug AQT79F6222F 1

59 Blanking Plug RO79FB222F 1
Washer, level/blanking plug AQ79F6223F 2
Air Vent, breather AD79F6211F 1 If fitted

61 End Housing ADB2F6320F 1

62 End Cover hOB2F6324F 1
Core Plug, end cover blanking AOB2F6346F 1

63 Screw, M7 x 28, rear cover fiwm AQ79F6190F 2

65 " M7 % 95, " " " AQTSFE203F 1

66 Bolt, M7 x 45, silencer bracket/rear cover AO79F4031F 3

69 Screw, M9 x 65, rear cover fix ADT9F6217F 1
Stop, speedo driven pinion ADTIFB206F 1
Nut, speedo pinion stop AOB2I6345F 1
Screw, M9 x 30, rear cover to main caae NO79F6204F 5
0il Deflector AOBZ2F6350F 1 Inside end cover
Bolt, M8 x 50, gearbox to c¢lukch hou51ng AO75W20412 3

" MB x 75, " " " AOT5H20462 5
Flat Washer, " " " " BC75W4079F 8
Stud, M12 x 73, " " " " ROTIFG215F 2
" M12 = 58, " " " " ROT9F6214F 2

Washer, M12, " " " " AQ0T79F6213F 4
Nut, M12, " " n ' hOT79FB212F 4

80 Speedo Driven Gear, 177 AOTOFG054F 1

81 Nylon Bush, speedo driven gear A079F4055H 1

82 Right Angle Drive, speedo BOTOFG292F 1

83 '0' Ring, speedo angle drive AOB2F6315F 1

Esprit range:

'88 M.Y. USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 47.03AM



72

50

52
Y

G o)

A o

~ b
L4 e
2—-tO o——2% ) ‘OK
30 30
O

ESPRIT 88 092 23—1© 22
P o o)
4703B {Except 88 USA) —\“T//



FUNCTTON

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Except '88 USA: Transmission Assy. & Mountings
EXCEPT
47.038 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |'gg ysa REMARKS
1 Transmission Assembly, inc. clutch housing BOB2F6229F 1
Main Case {pair), gearbox ADB2F6380F 1
Air Vent, breather ADB2F6398F 1
5 Belt, 35mm, main case joint AQB2F6389F 13
6 " 45mm, " " " ROB2F6383F 2
7 " 50mm, " " " MnOB2F6390F 1
Washer, main case bolts (35/45/50mm bolts) AOB2F6383F 32
Nut, " " " nonrom " AOB2F&385F 16
8 Bolt, 110mm, main case joint AQB2F6386F 2
Washer, main case 110mm bolts AQB2F6387F 2
9 Bolt, 1lOnm, main case joint AOB2F6386F 1
Washer, main case 110mm bolt AOBZF6387F 2
Nut, " " " " AOB2F6388F 1
10 Bolt, 110mm, main case joint AD82F6386F 1 )
Washer, main case 110mm bolt ADB2r6387F 2 } Prior gearbox no.1766
Hut, n " " " AQB2F6388F 1 )
Bolt, 115mm, main case jeint A0B2F65345 1 >
Washer, main case 115mm bolt ROB2FB5358 2 > From gearbox no.l766
Nut, " " " " A0B2165365 1 >
20 Clutch Housing DOB2FO763H 1
Gasket, gearbox to clutch housing AOB2F6404F 1
22 Bolt, 40mm, clutch heousing to gearbox ADB2F65398 6
23 " 50mm " " " " ACB2F65408 4
24 Dowel Bolt, n " " " ROB2Z2FB5E425 2
Washer, " " " " AQB2F65418 12
Nut, dowel bolt, " " " n0B2F65445 2
30 Bolt, M10 x 40, clutch housing to sump AD75W20522 P
31 Bolt, M10 x 45, clutch housing to engine ADT5W20532 3
32 * M0 x S50, " " " " AD75W20547 2
33 " M10 x 60, a t " " ADT9W2055F 2
34 " M10 =x 75, " " " " ADTOW20592 2
as Shim, laminated, clutch housing to sump BOB2F635BF 2
Pointer, engine timing BOB2FO753F 1
Cover, moulded, engine timing aperture AQB2F4129K 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Except '88 M.Y. USA Page 1 47.03B




ESPRIT 88 to 92 2310 O 22
, o7
4703B (Except 88 USA) M



QUANTITY

FUNRCTION
CODE CONTENTS: pxcept '88 USA: Transmission Assy. & Mountings
EXCEPT
47.03B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |vgg usp REMAREKS
Cover, engine speed sensor hole BOB2F4130K 1
Setscrew, W6 x 12, cover to housing AQT75W10272 1
Flat Washer, Mex15, " " " AQOT75WA0152 1
40 Mounting Rubber, gearbox BOBSEGQ12F 2
41 Setscrew, MB ® 20, gearbox mounting to chassis AQ75W10382 4
42 Flat Washer, MBx16, " " " " BO75W40202 8
43 Nut, MB Nyloc, " " r " AQ7SW3010Z 4
44 Bolt, 7/16" UNF x 4", mounting to bracket, RH ROB2F4112F 1
45 " 7/16" UNF x 43", " " " 1H AQB2F4113F 1
46 Flat Washer, large o/d, mounting to bracket ARO75W4006Z 2
47 Flat Washer, gearbox mounting bolt ABTS5W40052 2
48 Nut, 7/16" UNF Nyleoc, gearbox mounting bolt ADTSW3004Z 2
49 Mounting Bracket, gearbox, RH AD82F0766K i
50 Bolt, M10 x 80, bracket toc gearbox ADT75W20612 1
51 " M0 x 75, " u " AGTSW20597Z 2
52 Flat Washer, M10x20, " " " AD75W40247Z 6
53 Mounting Bracket, gearbox, 1LH ADB2F0767K 1
54 Screw, M10 x 45 button head, bracket to g/box ADB2WTOLTF 1
55 Bolt, M10 x 65, bracket to gearbox A075W20567 1
56 " M10 % 30, " * " AD7T5W1049Z 1
o0 Reverse Lamp Switch ADB2F6232F 1
Speedo Driven Gear AOBZF6434F 1
'O' Ring, speedo driven gear AO82F6435F 1
63 Retaining Clip, speedo cable to gearbox ADB2FG236F 1
64 Locking Plate, speedo drive h082F6400F 1
65 Bolt, locking plate fixing AQBZ2F6402F 2
Washer, locking plate bolt AOB2F6378F 2
70 Rear Cover LOB2Z2F6237F 1 LH shift
Gasket, rear cover to main case ADBZF&4A03F 1
72 Bolt, 130mm, rear cover to main case AOB2FB376F 6
73 " 35mm, " " " " " AQB2FE389F 5
Washer, rear cover bolts hQ82F6378F 11
Dowel, rear cover to main case hOBZF6381F 2
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Except "68 M.Y. USA Page 2 47.03B




ESPRIT 88 fo 92 e R
47038 (Except 88 USA) ‘~>-\—}:



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTERTS: wxcept 'BS USA: Transmission Assy. & Mountings
EXCEPT
47.03B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |55 usa REMARKS
Bush, cross-shaft, LH BOB2FG374F 1 )
" " " RH ADBZF6373F 1 ) LH shift
0il Seal, cross-shaft BOB2F6379F 1 )
74 Blanking Cap, cross-shaft end AQOB2FG6422F 1 )
75 Blanking Plug, rear cover ROB2F6375F 1
80 Ring Nut, bearing adjusting AOB2F6391F 1
81 'C' Ring, ring nut ADB2Fr6393F 1
82 Lip Seal, output shaft AQB2F6392F 2
83 Locking Plate, ring nut BOB2F6396F 1
84 Screw, locking plate fixing AOB2F6394F 1
85 Washer, " n n A0B2F6378F 1
Plug, oil drain & fill/level ADB2F6397F 2
Magnet, oil debris A0B2F6399F 1
0il, Castrol TAF-X 75W/90 AQB2F6552V 3 litre

Esprit range:

Except '88 M_.Y. USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 47.03B






CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Gearchange Mechanism - external
B8 M.Y
47 .05A PART DESCRIPTION PART MUMBER usa REMARKS

1 Gear Lever Assembly AOB2F4075F 1
Setscrew, M6 x 16, lever assy. to chassis AD75W1028Z 4
Spring Washer, i n b " ADT5W40352 4
2 Gear Lever ADB2F4088H 1
3 Knob, gear lever, H8 AOB2P4063F 1
Lock Ring, MB, gear lever knob AOB2F4064F 1
5 Reverse Inhibitor Plate ADB2F4062F 1
6 Spirol Pin, 3/16" x 14, bellcrank to yoke AD7OW6245F 1
7 Yoke, lever bellcrank to crossgate cable AD7SF4022F 1
8 Spirel Pin, 5 x 18, cable to yoke AD79WG199F 1
9 Crossgate Cable DO79F4015F 1
10 Shakeproof Washer, Mi14, cable to chassis AO7BWA0S1F 2
12 Dust Cover, crossgate cable rear B0O7506001Z 1
13 Rod, crossgate cable extension, 422mm BOB2F4065K 1
14 Locknut, crossgate cable to extension rod AD75K3020Z 1
15 Clevis Pin, rod to bellcrank ' AD75WE034F 1
16 Spring Clip, clevis pin retaining AOQTSWE1T75F 1
Washer, clevis pin ADTSW4000Z i
17 Bellecrank Lever, cable to cross-shaft FOB2F4043F 1
18 Bush, bellcrank lever pivot AO7536003F 1
19 Pivot Bolt, bellcrank lever CO79F4014F i
20 Washer, bellcrank pivot B075W40242 2
21 Nut, M10 Nyloc, bellcrank pivot bolt AGT75W30112 1
22 Pivot Pin, gearchange tube ends A(B2F4070F 4
3 Rubber Bush, i b n AQTSFE00TF 4
24 Nylon Bush, h " " AD7SF&008F 8
25 Nut, pivot pin AS0T7EGZ284F 4
2& Washer, M8, front tube to relay lever ADT5WA0202Z 1
27 Linkage Tube, gearchange mechanism front ADB2F40537 1
28 " " M H rear A0B2F4108J 1
29 Rod End, adjustable, rear linkage tube AOB5F4058F 1
30 Locknut, rod end AQT7SHW3024F 1
a5 Relay Lever, gearchange linkage BOB2F4059F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.¥Y.

88 M.Y. USA

Page 1 47.05A



ESPRIT 881092
LT05A (B8 MY, USA)



FUNCTION}

QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: *88 M.Y. USA: Gearchange Mechanism - external
'88 M.Y
47 .05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | yga REMARKS

36 Thrust Washer, relay lever pivot AOB2F6301F 2
37 Flat Washer, " " " AQT5W4A0282 1
38 'E' Clip, n n r AQB2F6302F 1
39 Pivot Bracket, tr " b AQB2r4102J 1 inc, bush
40 Bush, relay lever pivot A912E6593F 1

Setscrew, M6 % 18, pivot bracket to chassis AOT5W10297 3

Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " " A075W30092 3

Flat Washer, " " " " AQ75W40152 3

Edge Protector, pivot bracket to a.c. hoses AXT5L6020V 205mm

" " engine mounting leg COB2U4775v 40mm

Esprit range:
'S8 M.Y. USA

83 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 47.05h



»

P

ESPRIT 88 to 92
47058 {Except 88 USA)



JAN 1085

Except '88 M.Y. USA

FURCTION QUARTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Except '88 USA: Gearchange Mechanism - external
EXCEPT
47.05R PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER [ 33 ysp REMARKS
1 Master Unit Assembly, gearchange ADB2F6364F 1 Prior VIN *
" u " " BOB2FE364F 1 From VIR * See Service Bulletin 1990/28
3 Setscrew, M6 x 20, master unit to chassis BO75W10302Z 4
4 Spring Washer, M6, " " " " AOT75WA0352 4
5 Flat Washer, Mex1S5, e " " " RO75W4A0152 4
10 Gear Lever Assembly (inc. gear knob) ADB2ZF65197 1 Prior VIN * See Service Bulletin 1990/06
10A " n " " " " AQB2FG520F 1 From VIN * See Service Bulletin 1990/28
11 Lift Tube Kit, reverse inhibit AQB2FG506F 1 Inc. items 12, 13, & 14 )
12 Spirel Pin, lift tube AQ74F6012Z 2 } Prior VIN *
13 Nylon Washer, lift tube anti-rattle AQB2Fe5h18F 1 )
14 Spring, lift tube AOB2F6362F 1 3
15 Reverse Baulk Bleck ADB2F6363F 1
20 Cable Assembly, gearchange ADB2¥6359J 2
Tie Wrap, gearchange cables to chassis AOB9WE260F 1 * VIN 85/82 D 3681
21 Split Pin, gearchange cables to lever AOB2F6371F 2 85/82 - 1165
Tie Wrap, gearchange cables to master unlt ADB2F6367F 1 82/F - 2755
23 Gaiter, gearchange cable _ AOBZFB369F 2 B82/F - 5886
Tie Wrap, gaiter to gearchange cable ° AOB2F&370F 4
26 Locknut, M6, cable to rod end assembly AQB2F6372F 2
27 Rod End, cable to translator AQB2F6368F 4
28 Nut, M6 Nyloc, rod end to transiator AQ75W30092 2
29 Translator Assembly ROB2FG365F 1 Inc. item 30
Ball Bearing, translator pivot ADB2F6366F 2
30 Tie Rod Assembly B0B2F6196H 1 Inc. items 31, 32 & 33
31 Tie Rod AQB2F6503F 1
32 Rod End, tie rod AOB2F6368F 2
33 Locknut, M&, tie rod AQB2F6372F 2
34 Nut, M6 Nyloc, tie rod ends A075W30092 2
as Key, extension shaft AQB2FQ7I87F 1
36 Circlip, extension shaft key AOB5W6319F 1

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 47.05%B

Esprit range:



ESPRIT 88 fo 92
4705B (Except 88 USA)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: gxcept '88 USA: Gearchange Mechanism - external
' EXCEPT
47 .0SB PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |rgg ygp REMARKS

37 Extension Shaft nOBZFOTB6F 1 )
38 Reactor Bearing & Carrier Assembly ROB2F4126J 1 )

Reactor Bearing AOB2F6357F 1 )

Carrier Bracket, reactor bearing AOB2F4119F 1 )
39 Bracket, reactor bearing carrier support B0B2F4123F 1 } * HOTE: These components are replaced
40 Setscrew, M6 x 20, reactor bearing to bracket RO75W1030z 2 } by the later type (stiffer) extension
41 Flat Washer, M6x12, " " t " AD75WAD132 4 ) shaft (A0OB2F4132F) used without a
42 Nut, M6 Nyloc, " " " " AD75W30082Z 2 } reactor bearing.
45 Setscrew, M6 x 20, bracket to gearbox AD75W1030Z 2 )
46 Flat Washer, Mbx12, " n t ADT5WA013Z 2 }
47 'P' Clip, hanbrake cable flxlng AQ7T5060137 1 }
48 Nut, M6 Nyloc, ™ AOT7SW30092 1 )
50 Extension Shaft ROBZ2FA132F 1 >
51 'P' Clip, steel, handbrake support AG10E6490F 2 >
52 Spring Washer, M10, extension shaft f1x1ng AQ75WA0372 1 > Replaces earlier type inc. reactor
53 Screw, extension shaft fixing : ADB2F6233F 1 > bearing

Tie Wrap AQ75We0382 1 >

‘88 to '92 M.¥Y,
Page 2 47.05B

Esprit range:
Except "08 M.Y. 0SA



ESPRIT 88 1092
LT-06A {88 MY, USA} 2~



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Gear Selector Mechanism - internal
88 M.Y
47 .06A PART DESCRIPTION PRART HUMBER USh REMARKS
1 Top Cover AOB2FB352F 1
Cross Shaft Bearing Cap ROB2F6353F 1
2 Dowel, top cover locating AQTIF6189F 4
3 Setscrew, MW7 % 35, top cover AOTYFH192F 2
" M7 x 25, " " AQ79F6191F 4
4 " M7 x 50, " " AQ79F6198F 4
5 Shouldered Screw
6 Washer, top cover screw AOT9F6200F 4
7 Filler Plug AQ7SFo178F 1
8 Washer, filler plug
9 Cross Shaft Assembly COBZFA4107F 1
10 'Q0' Ring, cross shaft hOB2F6312F 2
11 Selector Shaft, reverse ADTOFG172F 1
12 Selector Shaft, 5th AOB2F6340F 1
) Plunger, interlock relay {(thro' rod) AOB2F63239F 1
13 Selector Shaft, 3rd & 4th AD82F6338F 1
Plunger, interlock relay {thro' rod) AOB2F6339F 1
14 Selector Shaft, ist & 2nd AQ79F6169F 1
15 Relay Dog, reverse selector shaft AD79F61657 1
16 Selector Fork, reverse AQT79F61G4F 1
17 Relay Block, 5th selector shaft AD82FG341F 1
18 Selector Fork, 5th A082F6335F 1
19 " " ard & 4th AO79F6162F i
20 " " 1st & 2nd AD79F6161F 1
21 Locking Screw, fork/relay te shaft AGT9F6166F 4
Locking Wire, fork/relay screw AD79F6168F 4
Screw, 5th fork to shaft ADBRF633IF 1
Spring Washer, 5th fork screw ADB2F6336F 1
22 Setscrew, M9 x 25, fork clamping ADT9F6221F 4
23 Interlock Plunger, short BOT79F6174F 2
24 " " long ROT9F6173F 1
25 Blanking Plug, 12mm diameter AD79F¥6184F 2
u " 17mm e AQT79F6183F 1
26 Detent Ball, selector shaft AOTIFB1TEF 4
27 Spring, detent ball ADB2F6347F 4

Esprit range: '88 to
88 M.Y. USA

‘a2 M.Y,
47.06A



Y

ESPRIT 88 t0'92
L7.06B (Except 88 USA)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTENTS: pgExcept '88 USA: Gear Selector Mechanism - internal
EXRCEPT
A7 .06RB PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |1gg ygp REMARKS
1 Roll Pin, 4nm, selector finger to cross shaft AOB2Fe420F 1
2 " " '?m' n L 1 1 It A082F6419F 1
3 Bellows Seal, cross shaft R0B2Fp4 23T 1
4 Spring, cross shaft positioning AQB2F6424TF 1
5 Collet Set, cross shaft spring AOB2F6425T 1
(3] Cross Shaft AOB2FG421F 1
8 Pivot Shaft, interleck guide AOB2F6431F 1
9 Interlock Guide, selector shafts ADB2F6430F 1
10 Wavy Washer, interlock quide pivot AQB2F6432F 1
11 Circlip, interlock guide to pivot shaft A0B2F6433F 1
12 Selector Shaft, 1st/2nd AOB2F6408F 1 With 4mm roll pins - item 13
R/B BO82F6408F & &mm roll pins AOS2F6418F
" " " " BOB2F6408F 1 With 6mm roll pins - item 13
13 Roll Pin, 4mm, 2nd synchro assist spring AOB2F6410F 2 Used with selector shaft ROB2F6408F
" " 6mm, " " " " A0B2F6418F 2 " b - n BOBZ2F6408F
14 Roll Pin, émm, 2nd selector fork AQB2F6418F 1
15 Spring, 2nd synchro assist BOB2F6409F 1
16 Selector Fork, 1st/2nd ADB2F6412F 1 Used with selector shaft A082F6408F
" " " " BOB2FG412F 1 " " " " BO82F6408F
17 Selector Shaft & Fork Assembly, 3rd/4th ADB2F6413F 1
18 Roll Pin, 6mm, 3rd/4th fork to shaft AQB2F6418F 1
19 Selector Shaft & Fork Assembly, S5th BOB2F6414F 1
20 Rell Pin, 5th fork to shaft AOB2FB417F 1
21 Selector Shaft, reverse BO82F6405F 1
25 Ball, detent, selector shafts ADB2Fe407F 4
26 Spring, detent, 1st/2nd, 3rd/4th, reverse ADB2F6406F 3
27 " " 5th A0B2F6e5548 1
28 Plug, 5th detent spring retaining ADB2F6416F 1
29 Washer, detent plug A0B2FGA1SF 1
32 Lever, reverse shaft to gear ADB2F6427F 1
33 Pivet Boit, reverse lever RO82F6d429F 1
34 Wavy Washer, reverse lever pivot AD82Fe428F 1
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Except '88 M.Y. USA 47.06B




\'\ g’ .
3
. \ 1
'u
Sl i

k.
"
L7 Al
) AN

ESPRIT 88 t092

4707A ('88MY, USA) ,
.



FUNCTION

QUANTf%%

CODE CONTENTS: 88 M.Y. USA: Gears, Shafts & Bearings
‘a8 M.Y
47.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER UsSAh REMARKS

2 Spring, clutch shaft endthrust AQTIF6067F 1
3 Circlip, clutch shaft to primary shaft AQT9F6068F 1
4 Support Tube, clutch release bearing AQBZFO754FT, 1
5 '0" Ring, support tube sealing AD79F6096F 2
& Scroll and Housing AO79F4032K 1
7 Ball Bearing, primary shaft front AQ729F6069F 1
8 Primary Shaft ADT9F&060F 1
9 Drive Pinion, 3rd, primary shaft ADB2F6317F 1 Supplied with matched synchro ring
10 Needle Roller Bearing, 3rd pinion ADB2F6348F 1
11 Synchroniser Assembly, 3rd/4th ADBAF6332F 1
12 Synchro Ring, 3rd, 4th & 5th AO7T9FB073F 3
13 Stop Ring, 3rd/4th synchro, 2.20 AQT9F6074F ) )

" " " " " 2.25 AQT9F6075F } i ) Selective

" " " " " 2.30 AQTSF6076F ) )]

" " H " " 2.35 AOTOF6077F ) )
14 Drive Pinion, 4th, primary shaft ADT9F6107F 1
15 " " 5th, h " AO79F6108F 1
16 Needle Roller Bearing, 4th & 5th pinion AOB2F6H349F 2
17 Double Ball Bearing, primary shaft rear AOB2F6321F 1
18 Synchroniser Assembly, 5th nOB2F6325F 1
19 Cirelip, 5th synchroniser AOT9F&092F 1
20 Screw, 5th hub to primary shaft AOB2F&322F 1

011l Tube, %th hub screw AD82F6323F 1

23 Roller Bearing, secondary shaft front ADB2F6334F i
22 briven Pinion, 1st, secondary shaft AGBT9F6102F 1
23 " " 2nd, " " A0B82F6316F 1 Supplied with matched synchro ring
24 Needle Roller Bearing, 1st/2nd pinion AQTIF6104F 2
25 Sleeve, 1lst/2nd pinion bearing AQT9F6118F 2
26 Synchroniser Assembly, 1ls&/2nd AOB2F6333F 1
27 Synchro Ring, 1lst & 2nd AQ79F6090F 2
2B Spacer Washer, 1.65, 2nd & 3rd/4th pinions AO79F6119F ) )

" n 1.69 ™ oo " ROT9FG120F y 1 } Selective

" " 1.73 " " " " ADT9FG121F ) )

" " 1.77 " " n " AO7OF6122F 3 }

...... continued
Esprit range: '88 to 'S2 M.Y.
88 M.Y. USA Page 1 47.07A




FSPRIT 88 t092

LT07A ('88MY. USA) -
T



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: *B8 M.Y. USA: Gears, Shafts & Bearings
'88 M.Y
47.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Ush REMARKS

......... continued

Spacer Washer, 1.81, 2nd & 3rd/4th pinions AD79F6123F ) }
" " 1.85, " n n RO79F6124F 3 }
" " 1.89, " " n AQ79FL125F } )
" " 1.93, " " " n AO79F6126F ) )
n n i.97, H " n ROTIFB127F } )
" " 2,01, " " " e AQT9FB128F ) )
" " 2.05, " " " " AO79F6129F } )
" " 2.09, " " " " AO79F6130F ) )
" " 2.13, " " " " nOT79F6131F ) b
" " 2.17, " " " e AOT79FG132F ) )
" b 2.21, " " " " AO79F6133F ) )
" " 2.25, * n " " AD79F6134F ) }
e " 2.29, " n " " AQT7S8F6135F ) }
' " 2.33, " " " ACT79F0136F ) }
B " 2.31, ¢ W " " AOTOFB137F 3 }
g " 2.41, " noon n AO79F6138F ) )
" * 2.45, " ' " " AOTYFB139F Y 1 ) Selective
" " 2.49, " " * " AQT9F&140F } )
" ' 2.53, " r " " AQTOF6141T } )
" " 2.57, " " " " AOTOFG142F } )
r " 2.61, " " " " AD79T6143F ) }
" " 2.65, " " " r ADT79F6144F ) )]
" " 2.69, " " " " AD79F6145F ) }
" " 2.73, ¢ " " " AD79F6146F 3 }
" " 2.7171, * n " " AD79F6147F ) }
tr 1 2 -81' " " 1 n AO?gFG 148F ) )
" " 2.85, " " " n BOTIF6149F 3 }
" " 2.8, " " " n AQ79F6150F ) }
" " 2.93, ¢ M " " AQT9FB151F 3 )
" " 2.97, " " e " AQT9F6152F } )
" " 3.01, ™ e " " BRO79F6153F } }
" " 3.05, " " e " AQTAF6154F } )
" " j.og9, " " " " BAO79FB155F } )
n n 3.13, n I 1 " AO79F6156F ) )

Esprit range:
'S8 M.Y. USA

CE T I L M
Page 2 47.07A



‘-_.______..--"_

See 47-03A -
A e L
(T30 . ) )
MY 2]
B “/-'- [ . -
-
- ___,_,...—-"""_‘—

A
! ¥

- ‘_‘_'_,_.--"'"‘-'

ESPRIT 88 t0 92 T

LT707A '88MY. USA) ’



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: '88 M.Y. USA: Gears, Shafts & Bearings

' B8 M.Y
47.07A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER usa REMARKS

29 Driven Pinion, 3rd/4th, secondary shaft AO79F6157F 1

30 Double Ball Bearing, secondary shaft rear AOB2FG326F 1

31 Driven Pinion, 5th, secondary shaft ROTIF&158F 1

32 Nut/Speedo Driven Gear AQ79F6114F 1

33 Idler Gear, reverse, inc. busgh AD79F6112F 1

34 Spindle, reverse idler gear AQTSF6099F 1

35 Screw, reverse gear spindle BOT9F6100F 1

36 Nut, reverse spindle screw AOT79FG101F 1

Esprit range:
'88 M.Y. UsA

‘8B to '92 M.Y.
Page 3 47.Q7R



ESPRIT 88 to 92
47078 (Except 88 USA)



FUNCTIOH

QUAHTI%*

CODE CONTENTS: gExcept '88 USA: Gears, Shafts & Bearings
' EXCEPT
47 .07B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |rgs ysp RFMARKS

1 Nut, 5th synchro hub to primary shaft B0OB2FG462F 1

2 Washer, " " " " " AOB2F6461F 1

3 Synchroniser Hub, 5th AQOB2F6460F 1

4 Synchro Ring, 3rd, 4th & Sth AQB2F6440F 3

5 Spring Clip, 5th synchro sleeve AOB82F&458F 1

6 Sliding Gear Sleeve, 5th synchroniser BOB2F6458F 1

9 Drive Gear, 5th, primary shaft AO82F6457F 1 39 teeth
10 Needle Race (pair), 1lst, 2nd & 5th gear ADB2F6456F 3

131 Sleeve, 5th drive gear bearing ADB2F6455F 1

12 Thrust Washer, 5th drive gear ADB2redh4r 1

13 Bearing, double ball, primary shaft rear A0B2F6437F 1

14 Primary Shaft ADB2F64306F 1

15 Drive Gear, 3rd, primary shaft ROB2F6439F 1 21 teeth
16 Needle Race (pair), 3rd gear AOB2F6438F 1

17 Synchromesh Assembly, 3rd/4th BOBZF6441F 1

17A Roller, 3rd/4th synchroniser sleeve AOBZFB443F 3

17B Spring, 3rd/4th synchroniser roller AOB2F6442F 3

18 Circlip, 3rd/4th synchro hub retaining BOB2F6444F 1

138 Splined Cup Washer, circlip retaining ADB2F6445F 1

20 Drive Gear, 4th, primary shaft ADB2F6447F 1 27 teeth
21 Needie Race (pair), 4th gear ADB2F6446F i

22 Thrust Washer, 4th drive gear A0B2F6448F 1

23 Roller Bearing, primary shaft front AD82F6449F 1

24 Circlip, roller bearing retention BO82F6450F 1

25 Lip Seal, primary shaft front AOB2F6451TF 1

26 Clutch Shaft BOBZF6452TF 1

200 '0' Ring, clutch shaft to primary shaft A0B2F65498 1

27 Spring Pin, ™ n " " " AOB2F6453F 1

28 Guide Tube, clutch release bearing AOB2Fr6482F 1

29 *O' Ring, guide tube sealing AOB2F64A83F 1

30 Split Ring, sec. shaft front bearing location AOB2F6463F 1

31 Driven Gear, 2nd, secondary shaft ADB2F6464F 1 35 teeth
32 Spring Ring, 1st/2nd synchroniser AOB2FGAGSF 2

33 Synchro Ring, 1st/2nd AOB2F6466F 2

34 Synchroniser Assembly, 1st/2nd AD82FR46TE 1

Esprit range:
Except '88 USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 47.07B



ESPRIT 88 092
47.078B (Except 88 USA)



FUNCTION -

QUANTITY

CODE CONTERTS: pxcept '88 USA: Gears, Shafts & Bearings
EXCEPT
A7.078 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMRBER 198 USA REMARKS

35 Circlip, 1st/2nd synchroniser retaining AOB2F6468F 1

37 Driven Gear, lst, secondary shaft AOB2F6469F 1 37 teeth
38 Bearing, dual taper roller, sec. shaft rear AOB2F6470F 1

39 Retaining Plate, sec. shaft rear bearing BOB2F6471TF 1

40 Bolt, retaining plate fixing AOB2FB472F 3

41 Washer, retaining plate fixing bolt AOB2F6473F 3

42 Driven Gear, 5th, secondary shaft AQB2FGATAF 1 32 teeth
43 Washer, sec. shaft nut to 5th gear ADB2F6475F 1

44 Nut, secondary shaft DOBZ2FG4T6F 1

45 Friction Washer, 3mm, reverse gear rear nOB2F7479F 1

46 Gear, reverse idler ROBZ2F56480F 1 25 teeth
47 Friction Washer, Smm, reverse gear front NOB2F6481F 1

48 Shaft, reverse idler gear AQB2F6478F 1

49 Spring Pin, reverse shaft retaining AOB2Fe4TTF 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Except '88 USA Page 2 47.07B



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
LT711A (88 MY, USA)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: 88 M.Y. USA: Crownwheel & Pinion, Differential
'88 M.Y
A7 .11R PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER usa REMARKS
1 Housing, differential AQ79F6231F 1
2 Planet Gear, output shaft AQTOF6232F 2
3 Sateliite Gear, differential AQT79F6233F 4
4 Satellite Spindle, long ROT9FG234F 1
5 Satellite Spindle, short AO79FG235F 2
6 Spigot Bolt, crownwheel & spindle locating ADB2F6318F 3
7 Bolt, crownwheel to differential housing ADTOF6238F 5
8 Thrust Washer, 1.52, planet gear AQ0T79FB239F ) )
n o 1.58, " n AQT9F6240F } )
" " 1.64, " " RQT9F6241F } 1 )} Selective
" " 1.70, " " AO79F6242F } )
" " 1.76, " " hO79F6243F ) 3
" " 1.82, t " BOT9F6244F ) )
9 Thrust Washer, 1.54, satellite gear AQ79F6245F > >
" " 1.62, " " AQ79F6G246F > 1 > Selective
" " 1.70, " " AD79FGQ247F > >
" " 1.78, " " ADT9F6248F > >
10 Crosshead Bush ADT79F6236F 1
11 Spacer Tube, RH diff. bearing AQTIF6249F 1
12 Spacer Ring, 2.9, differential bearings AOTIFB250F } )
" " 3.3, " L AQT9F6251F ) )
" " 3.7, " " NDT79F6252F ) }
" " 4.1, " " ADTOF6253F 11 } Selective
" " 4.5, " e ADT79YF6254F b }
" " 4.9, " " BOT9FBZ55F } }
" " 5.3, " " AQTIF6256F ) )
" " .7, " " ROTOF6257F } )
13 Adjusting Washer, 3.00, differential bearings ADT9F6259F > >
" " 3.05, " " AODT79F6260F > >
" n 3.1c, " " ADT9OF6261F > >
" " 3.15, " " BOTIFLL62ZF > 1 > Selective
" " 3.20, M " ROT9F6263F > >
" n 3.25, b " BOTIF6264TF > >
" " 3.30, " " AOT79F6265F > >
" " 3.35, " " AQ7SF6266F > >

Esprit range:
‘88 M.Y. USA

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 1 47.11A



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
4L711A {88 MY. USA)

e



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: 88 M.Y. USA: Crownwheel & Pinion, Differential
' '88 M.Y
A7 11N PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USA REMARKS
14 Crownwheel & Pinion (secondary shaft) ADTOF6267TF 1
15 Taper Roller Bearing, differential support ADTIFB2S8BF 2

Esprit range:
'88 M.Y. USA

88 to '92 H.Y.
Page 2 47.11A



ESPRIT 88 to 92
47.118 (Except 88 USA)



FUNCTION|

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: pxcept '88 USA: Crownwheel & Pinion, Differential
EXC
47.11B PART DESCRIPTION PART WUMBER |. 82 5g§ REMARKS

1 Crownwheel & Pinion (inc. bolts) DOB2F&484F 1 (matched set)
2 Bolt, crownwheel to differential carrier AOB2F6492F 8 > Use ONCE only
3 Spigot Bolt, crownwheel & spindle locating AOB2F6495F 2 >
4 '0' Ring, sun gear shaft seal AQB2F6494F 2
] Bearing, taper roller, differential carrier AQB2FB493F 2
6 Sun Gear/Output Shaft AOB2F6487F 2
7 Hub, planet gear half shafts AQB2F6498F 1
8 Half Shaft, planet gear ADB2F6499F 2
9 Shaft, planet gear ADB2FG490F 1
10 Roll Pin, planet gear shaft retaining ADB2F6491F 1
11 Planet Gear, differential ROB2FB489F 4
12 Thrust Washer, planet gear AQB2F6488F 4
13 Thrust Washer, sun gear A0B2Fe486F 1
14 Differential Carrier AOB2F6485F 1
15 Speedo Drive Gear ADB2F&496F 1 26 teeth
16 Split Ring, speedo drive retaining AOB2F6497F 1
17 Shim Washer, 1.2, backlash adjust AOB2FB524F )] }

" " 1.3, " " h0OB2F6525F ) }

" " 1.4, " " ADB2F6526F Yy 1 } Selective

" . 1.5, " " AD82F6527F y }

n M 1.6, " " A0B2F6528F ) }

" n 1.7, n " ROB2F6529F } }

Esprit range: 'B8 to
Except '88 UsA

'92 M.Y.
47.11B



ESPRIT 88 to 92
LT-15A('88 MY USA)



FUNCTION|-

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: 88 M.Y. USA: Output Shafts & Hsgs, Driveshafts
47.15A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 8382 ¥ REMARKS
1 Housing, diff. output shaft RH AOB2F6342F 1
H " " LH AQB2ZFG343F 1
2 Gasket, output shaft housing BO79F6028F 2
3 Drain Hose, " " " AQ79FAD19F 2
4 Bolt, M7 x 25, output housing to transmission AD79F6191F 1
" M9 % 30, " " " " AQ79F6204F 10
"OM9 x5, Y " " " ADT79F6286YF 4
5 Output shaft, RH (long) AD79F6281F 1
" " LH (short} AD79F6280F 1
& Washer, oil retaining ROD79F6282F 2
ki 0il Seal, output shaft RO7TOF0208BF 2
2] Thrust Ring {spacer) AQ79F6283F 2
9 Bearing, double ball, output shaft AQT9F6277F 2
10 Ring Nut, bearing to housing DOB2F6344F 2
11 Locking Screw, ring nut to housing AOTOFe279F 2
12 Nut, bearing to output shaft AO75F6284F 2
13 Locking Screw, outpuit shaft nut AQ79F6285F 2
15 Driveshaft Assembly, intermediate BOB2D4057F 2
Boot Kit, driveshaft C.V. joint A0B82D6018F 4
17 Segment Washer, driveshaft fixing AD82D6OYTF 12
18 Bolt, M10 x 65 socket head, driveshaft flxlng AD79WT020F 24
20 Adaptor, driveshaft ADB2D4053F 2
Stud, output shaft to adaptor AQ79DB0O0O3TF 6
Spring Washer, M12, adaptor to cutput shaft A075W4069F 6
Nut, M12 special, " " " " BOT7906011F 6
25 Outboard Driveshaft AOB2D40GTF 2

Esprit range: '88 to
'88 M.Y. USA

Ol
47.15a



REAR HUB
(ADB2D6019F)

808206019F

DRIVESHAFT OUTBOARD END

AGB2D6037F

8082[]6{]22[: glimfttdlm:tor in :;;mn
omoter ab peaks

Shaft is waisted ta

* h

omallor dinmater . trought of rolled splinos

than cut splines.

ESPRIT 88 to %2
4715B (EXCEPT 88 USA)



FURCTION
CODE CORTENTS: Except '88 USA: Driveshafts

EXCEPT
47.158 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |'gg yj5a REMARKS
1 Briveshaft Assembly (cut splines) BO82D6022F 2 Prior VIN *
" " {rolied splines) ADB2D6CITF 2 From VIN * Use only with counterbored
rear hub BOB2D6019F
5 FPin, 3.5mm o/d, driveshaft retaining ADB2D6023F 2
6 " 6.0mm ofd, " " ADB2D6024F 2
7 Nut, driveshaft to hub A0OB2DB026GF 2
8 Flat Washer, driveshaft to hub A0B2D6025F 2
11 Boot Kit, driveshaft inboard joint AQ0B2D6028F 2 } Contains boot, locking clips & grease
12 " " " outboard " ROB2DB029F 2 )
Toothed Ring, vehicle speed sensor AOB2D6034H 2 Included in driveshaft assembly

* VIN 82/85 D 3660
82 - 1164
82/F - 5579

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Except '88 USA 47.15B




ESPRIT 88 t0 92
50-01A



FUNCTLON

QUANFITY

CODE CONTENTS: Toolkit, Jack & Handle, Wheelbrace, Stowage Brkts.
- '88 to 1992
60.01A PART DESCRIPTION PRRT WUMBER | '91 MY M.Y. REMARKS
Toolkit Assembly ADB2T4007F 1 1
2 Plastic Case, toolkit ADB2T6003H 1 1
3 Spanner, open end, 8mm/10mm A082F6004H 1 1
4 " " M 10mm/ 1 3mm ADB2T6005H 1 1
5 " B " 13mm/ 1 7mm BDB2T6006H 1 1
6 Pliers AR082F6008H 1 1
7 Screwdriver, Posidrive noc.2 BDB2T6007H 1 1
8 Screwdriver, flat ADB2T6012H 1 1
9 Socket, 19mm AQB2T6015H 1 1 }
10 Socket, spark plug AQ82TE011H 1 1 } 3/8" drive
il Sliding 'T' Bar LOB2TH009H 1 1 }
12 5" Extension AOB2TE010H 1 1 )
13 Foam, self adhesive, spare fuse retention A054B6110V 100mm 100mm
14 Wheelbrace, 19mm ADB2TGO16F 1 1 Stowed in jack bag
15 Strap, toolkit retention ADB9U1412F 1 1
16 Hook, toolkit strap BOB2U4715K 1 1
17 Pop Rivet, strap to battery cover AQBSW6259Z 3 3
18 Washer, pop rivet AQ75WAQ00Z 3 3
20 Jack, wheel changing AQBST4004F 1 1
Bag, jack stowage A0B2V7599J 1 1
Foam, jack anti-rattle AOB2UG214K 1 1
" M " " A0B20U6215K 1 1
21 Handle, jack operating ADBSTE002F 1
22 Bracket, jack stowage ADB2U5982F 1
23 Pop Rivet, bracket to plenum A075We0B9z B
24 Washer, pop rivet AD75WA0042 8
25 Strap, jack retaining .} BO82USQ24F 1
26 Pop Rivet, strap fixing ADBSW62592 5
Washer, pop rivet AD75WA000% 5
Handle, jack cperating AQB2T4009F 1
Bracket, Jjack stowage R082U7420F 1
Pop Rivet, 3/16", bracket to plenum R0O75W60897 6/8 } 6 LHD; B8 RHD
Washer, pop rivet AQ75W40047 6/8 }

Esprit range:

LBERtoNNo2 N
Page 1 60.01A



ESPRIT 88 to 92
60-01A



FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTENRTS: Toolkit, Jack & Handle, Wheelbrace, Literature
'88 to 1592
60.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER | '91 MY M.Y. REMARES
Pop Rivet, jack strap clip to plenum AOB2W6243F 2
Washer, pop rivet AD75W4000Z 2
" " " AD75v40632 4
Strap & Clip, jack retaining ADB9U1412F 1
Pop Rivet, strap to plenum AQ75We0872 1
Washer, pop rivet AQ75W4AD637Z 1
Owner's Handbook, N.A. FOB5T0324J 1 Prior VIN * (15" rear wheels)
" " " G085T03244J 1 From VIN * (16" rear wheels)
" " Carb. Turbo L0B2T0324J 1 Prior VIN * (15" rear wheels)
" " " " Q082T0324J 1 From VIN * (16" rear wheels) Prior '91 M.Y.
" " Carb. & Delco inj. Turbo u082T0324J 1 1 '91 M.Y. on {with ABS)
" " non-USA Chargecooler PO82T0324J 1 Prior '91 M.Y.
" " " " " U082T0324J 1 1 '91 M.Y. on {with ABS)
" " usa MOB2T03240 1 '88 M.Y. with Bosch injection
" " " NO82T0324J 1 '89 M.Y. non-c¢fcooler prior VIN *
" " " ROB2TO324J 1 " " * " from VIN *
" " " 00B2T0324J 1 '89 M.Y. Chargecooler
" " " S082T0324J 1 '90 M.Y. on Chargecooler with S.I.R.
Service Notes Manual _ BOB2T0327J 1. 1
Delco Injection Engine Management Manual (EMG) co82m0327J 1 1 Non-Chargecooler
" " " " " (EMH) DOB2T0327J 1 1 Chargecooler
Braking System with ABS (Section JF) G082T0327J 1 1 '91 M.Y. onwards
Electrical Sections Manual FOB2T0327J 1 1 '90 M.Y. onwards
Supplementary Inflatable Restraint {Section WA) EQB82T0327J 1 1 '90 M.Y. onwards USA
* VYIN - N.A. RHD 85 D 3582
- Turbo RHD 82 D 3587
- N.A. & Turbo LHD 85/82 - 1152
- USA spec. RHD B82/F - 2728
- USA spec. LHD 82/F - 2749
Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 60.01A




ESPRIT 88 092
60-02 A



FUNCTION

CODE CONTENTS: Engine Special Tools
60.020 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
Engine Special Toolkit Assembly TCO0LO002A 1 Comprises * items
1 Cylinder Liner Clamps * TOOOTOQ02A 2
2 Cylinder Liner Extractor * TOOOTOO12A 1
3 Cylinder Liner HNip Gauge * TOOOGO003A 1
4 Drift, inlet valve seat * TOOOTD093A 1
5 Drift, exhaust valve seat * TOO0TO094A 1
3] Inserter, spigot bearing (needle roller) * TO0OTO242A 1 '88 M.Y. USA
u " " {ball bearing) * TOOOTO652A 1 Except '88 USA
7 Drift, valve guide * TOOOTO0Q4A 1
8 Inserter, camshaft oil seal * TOCOTOO10A 1
9 Spanner, oil pick-up Pipe union TOOOTOO83A 1
10 Extractor, camshaft cil seal * TOOOTOD11A 1
11 Sleeve, " " rox TOO0TO0T72A 1
12 Pilot, crankshaft rear oil seal * TCO0TO084A 1
13 Puller, crankshaft pulley * TOO0TCL170A 1
i4 Pilot, front cover * TOOOTOOD9R 1
15 Burroughs Gauge, toothed belt * TOOCGDO257 1
Torx Socket, cam housing bolt * (E10) TOOOTQ443A 1
0il Filter Wrench * TOGOTOS12A 1
Strap, oil filter wrench * TOOOTO913A 1
20 Pressure Test Gauge Kit * TOQOTO500K 1
Carburettor Manometer * TOOOTQ499F 1
Carburettor Balance Adaptors TOCOTO496F 1
Carburettor Float Setting Bar TOOOTO498F 1
Exhaust Sample Probe TOOOTOSO1F 1
Resistores Socket, distributor clamp screw TOOOTOS03F 1

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
60.02n



ESPRIT 88 t0 92
60.03 A (88MY. USA)



FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: rgg M.Y. USA: Bosch Injection Special Tools
! M.Y
60.03A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Bﬁsn REMARKS
1 buty Cycle leter TOOOTOS6TE 1 inc. lead TOOOTOS59SF
2 Lead Assembly, duty cycle meter TOOOTOS595F 1
3 Continuity Meter T0O0TDS568J 1 inc. lead TOCOTOS568/1
4 Lead Assembly, continuity meter TO00T0568/1 1
6 Test Bridge, colt start injector TOOOTDS570J 1
7 Injector Tester TOOOTO580J 1
3] Flask Set, 4 % 10ml TOCOT0594T 1
9 Plenum Adaptor Assembly TOO0TO583J 1
10 200Cml Flask TOOOTOSB2F 1
11 Throttle Coupling Socket Spanner TROOTOS584F 1
12 Pressure Gauge & Valve Assembly T0OCTO5757 1
13 Pipe Assembly, ¥12 banjo te open end TO00TOS579d | Black
14 " " M12 banjo to Y10 banje TOROTOS576J 1 Red
15 " " Mi2 banjo to compression fitting TO0OTQS 77T 1 Green
16 " 1" M10 banio to compression fitting TQ00T05787 1 Blue .
Electrical Test Bridge TOOOTOETIF 1 Replaces engine overspeed module for fuel

pump test purposes

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.V,
™88 M.Y. USA 60.03A



ESPRIT 88 t0 92

60-038 {Delco Injection)



FUNCTION

QURARTITY
CODE CONTENTS: pelco Injection: Delco Injection Special Tools
DELCO
60.03B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |1napcT. REMARKS
1 'Tech 1' Diagnostic Scanner Kit TOOCTO836F 1 Inc. next two items
2 Connector Lead, 'Tech 1' to ALDL TOOQOTO897/2 1
3 Calibratien Cartridge, 'Tech 1' TOOOTO898/3 1 Identification: LOTUS 89-90 ECM 'PLUS'
Inc. Esprit Delco injection non-c/cooler
Esprit Delco injection Chargecooler
Elan Delco injection N.A.
Elan Delco injection non-cat Turbo
Elan Delco injection catalyst Turbo
Esprit S.I.R.
Elan S.T.R.
4 Fuel Pressure & Injector Diagnostic Kit TOOCTO899F 1 Inc. next two lines
Seal, fuel pressure test gauge to reg. valve AQB2L6202TF 1
5 Injector Test Lamp TOGOTO200F 1
6 Spark Tester TOOOTO901F 1
7 Connector Test Adaptor Kit TOO0TO902F 1
8 Metri-Pack Terminal Remover TOOCTO903F 1
9 Weather-Pack Terminal Remover TO0QTOS04AF 1
11 Vacuum Pump TOCOTOSQTF 1
12 Injector Test Lamp Connector TO00TO208J 1
13 ALDL Bridging Connector TOOOTO909F 1
14 Blanking Plug, fuel pressure regulating valve TOO0T0910F 1
15 Exhaust Sample Probe TOOOTOS01F 1
Esprit range: '88 to 92 M.Y.
Delco Injection 60.03B




ESPRIT 88 to'92
60-04 A B8 MY, USA)



FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: 88 M.Y. USA: Citroen Transmission Tools
'88 M.Y
60.04A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USA REMARKS

Citroen Transmission Special Tool Kit TOOOLOG21F 1
comprises:

1 Spanner, output shaft bearing nut TOO0TOB12F 1

2 Spanner, output shaft housing lockring TOOOTOB13F 1

3 Dial Gauge Support TOOOTO6I4F 1

4 Dial Gauge TOOGTOGLSF 1

5 Pinion Setting Fixture TOO0TO61GF 1

6 Spanner, speedo drive nut TOOOTOG17F 1

7 Synchro Setting Gauge, 1st/2nd (set of 6) TOOOTO618F 1

8 Reverse Selector Gauge TOOATO619F 1

9 Cirelip Pliers, 3rd/4th synchro hub TOCOTOG20F 1

Esprit range: '88 to
88 M.Y. USA

92 M.Y.
60.04A



ESPRIT 88 to92
60.04B {EXCEPT 88 USA)




FUNCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: Except '88 USA: Renault Transmission Tools
EXCEPT
&0.04B PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '88 USA REMARKS

1 Drive Shaft Roll Pin Punch Set TOOOTO678F 1
2 Output Shaft 0il Seal Replacer TOOOTOGBLF 1
3 Clutch Mandrel TOCOTO654F 1
4 Bearing Adjuster Wrench TO00TO679F 1 ) Differential bearing adjustment
5 Adaptor, bearing adjuster wrench TOOOQTOGBOF 1 )
6 Support Plate, transmission assembly TCOOTO6B2F 1

Loctite 518, jointing compound AQ82F6514V A/R

Loctite Chisel (removes cured 518) AOBZF6517Y A/R

Loctite 270, adhesive AQB2F6515V AR

Loctite 648, threadlock AO82F6516V A/R

CAF 4/60 THIXO {100g tube)}, sealant ADB2F6S500F A/R

Grease, No.20 (1g sachet) AQ82F6501F A/R

Esprit range: '88 to
Except '88 USA

'92 M.Y.
60.041



ESPRIT 88 10'92

60.05A



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CORTENTS: aBS, S.I.R. & Body Special Tools
i
60.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER APPLIC. REMARKS
1 Callibration Cartridge, ABS, 'Tech 1' scanner TOO0T1115/1 1 Tdentification: LOTUS 1981 BRAKE
{For 'Tech 1' kit, S$.I.R. cartridge &
connector lead etc., see &0.03B)
2 Pressure Gauge, ABS hydraulics TO00T1312 1
3 Rear Caliper Spreader Tool T000TOS56 1 Used for cylinder replacement
4 bDigital Volt Ohm Meter T00O0T1034 1 High impedance multimeter used in S.1.R.
diagnosis
5 Column Load Toocl TOOOT1035 1 Used to simulate resistance of inflator
module & column components in S.I1.R.
diagnosis
Screen Removal Cutting Wire Tool AQO7T5B6169F 1
Suspension Bush Press Tool TOQOTOS41F 1 Used to replace bushes in suspension links

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
60.05n






FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS: gealants & Adhesives
80.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS

Permabond A136 (ready gasket - red) A912E6421V A/R Cam housing to head, crank front & rear
seal housing

Permabond Al34 (pipe sealant - green) AlODBB155V A/R Spigot bearing to crank, flywheel bolts,
0il filter adaptor, oil ccoler adaptor
unions, oil cooler hoses to unions, water
feed to turbe, cam belt adjuster stud to
block, oil temperature & pressure senders,
engine mounting bolts to block, cam pulley
retaining bolts, PAS pump to mounting
bracket & bracket to block

Permabond A025 (high temperature sealant) A912E6BOOV A/R Exhaust manifold studs, sample port grub
SCrews

Wellseal (jointing compound - brown) A907EG119%Z A/R Aux. housing gasket, oil gallery cover
gasket

Loctite 509 (adhesive/sealant - blue tint) A920E6007V A/R Main bearing panel to block, water pump to
block

Permabond A905 (surface conditioner - derosol) A912E6759V A/R ALl joint surfaces

Loctite 572 (pipe sealant - white) A912E7030V A/R Cylinder liners to block

Silastic RTV 732 {adhesive/sealant - clear) A07506044V A/R Alternator bracket to aux. housing

Sikaflex 221 (adhesive - black) AOB9RB6174V A/R

General purpose ABS adhesive

Esprit range: '88 to '92 M.Y.
80.05A






FUNRCTION

CODE CONTENTS: Touch-in Paint
80.20A PART DESCRIPIION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS

LOTUS

PAINT

CODE

AQ2 Black B036B64248 1
A03 Silver Diamond LO75B6249F 1
h04 Gold AO75B6250F 1
AQS Viper Green AQ75B62T1F 1
AOG Bermuda Blue BO75B6251F 1
AQ7 Roman Bronze AO75B6255F 1
itols) Lotus Bronze AD75B6256F 1
A1l Tabac AQBIBB25G2F 1
A4 Altair Green AOB3B6253F 1
Al5 Helleblau AQB3B6254F 1
Ale Essex Blue ADB2BGOGOF 1
Al7 Essex Blue ROB2B6OB2F 1
Al9 Copper Fire HMetallic ROBZBGUG3F 1
Azl Monaco VWhite BOS0BG62378 1
A22 Lotus Yellow (2) AOQO75B6267F 1
A23 Calypsoc Red BO75B62648 1
n2s New Gold AD76BOH1STF 1
AZ6 Copper ADB2BeOE3F 1
A30 Jupiter Red AD76BG158F 1
A3l Copper AD76B6159F 1
h32 Mediterranean Blue Co82B6126J* i
A33 Ice Blue ADB2B6143F 1 * Touch-in Kit, containing paint & laguer
A34 Essex Blue AO76B6161F 1 sticks
A35 Silver AD76BO162F 1
A36 New Gold ADT6B6163F 1
A3B Chrysler Steel Grey A089BB164F 1
h42 British Racing Green (metallic) C082B60B9J* 1
R44 Glacier Blue C082Be0S0J* 1
naS Silver Frost C082B6031J* 1
a51 Midnight Blue AOB2B6125F 1
ns2 Mediterranean Blue A0OB2BB12GF 1

Esprit range:

‘88 to '92 M.¥Y.
Page 1 80.20A






FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Touch-in Paint
80. 20RA PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS

LOTUS

PAINT

CODE

A53 Cirrus Grey ADB2B6127F i
AS54 New Jupiter Red AGB2B6128F 1
ASS Cherry Red AQB2B6129F 1
ASG Nimbus Grey AQB2B6130F 1
AS7 Shadow Grey AOBZBG131F 1
LS8 Champagne Gold AOB82B&132F 1
A59 Steel Blue C082B6133J* 1
neo Seal Grey ADB2BE144F 1
nel Atlantic Green ADB2B6134F 1
AG2 Claret COB82B6145J* 1
AB3 British Racing Green (non-metallic) B0O82B61468 1
A64 Camel Yellow/Norfolk Mustard ADB2B6192F 1
ABS British Racing Green (non-metallic) BOB2B6171S 1
A&7 Vulcan Grey COB2B6172J* 1
nGa Pacific Blue C082B6173J* 1

* Touch~in Kit, containing paint & laquer

sticks

Esprit range:

'88 to '92 M.Y.
Page 2 80.20A






FURCTION

QUANTTITY
CODE CONTENTS:
USA '93 Jush '93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |Phase 1 |Phase 2 REMARKS
10.02A Bulkhead, lower (timber) C0B2B4876F 1 )
)
10.03A Mounting Plate, rear bulkhead body/chassis AD82A4351F 2 } From VIN P 0250
Screw, No.1l0 x 3/4", plate to bulkhead ADTSWS041% 12 }
Bolt, M8 X 65, rear bulkhead bodyfcha851s RQOTSW2044Z 4 )
Washer, flat, " " AQ75W40202 8 )
10.05A Crossbeam, scuttle, LHD ADB2UT7475F 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
Strut, scuttle crossbeam support A(B2R4240F 1 + P 0186
Setscrew, M6 x 20, strut to crossbeam AQ75W10302Z 1 Phase 2: YIN P 0245 to P 0306
Washer, flat, M6 % 12, " " " AQ75W40132 1
Nut, M6 Nyloc, woon n BO75W3009% 1
Jacking Point, body reinforcement AOBZ2UTLT71F 4
10.11A Tailgate A082R5120J 1 i
Canopy, tailgate BOB2B50247 1 1
Nut, M5, Nyloc, canopy to tailgate AQ75W30082 8 8
Spacer Washer, neoprene, canopy to tailgate AOB2W4115F 20 20
Washer, flat, canopy fixing ADTSW40002 3] 8
Grille, tailgate vent AD82B5012F 2 2
Screw, M4x16, grille to tailgate A0DB2WS5141F 22 22
Washer, flat, grille fixing A100WA120F 28 28
Screw, M4x10, grille front to tailgate AO75WS5079F & 6
Grommet, grille front fixings ADB2UG235F 6 o
Spoiler, rear A082B5110J 1 1
Gasket, spoiler mounting AD8B2UTSTIK 2 2
Screw, button head socket, M6x40, spl. front fix| A0B2W7104F 2 2
Washer, flat, spoiler front fixing ADB2W4131F 2 2
Screw, button head socket, M6x25, spl. rear fix | AQO82W7103F 2 2
Washer, flat, spoiler rear fixing AO75W40152 2 2
Tapping Plate, gas strut to tailgate ADB2UT441F 2 2
Spreader Plate, gas strut bracket ADB2U7524F 2 2
Screw, M5x40, button head, tap./spreader plate A100W7102F 2 2
Surround, tailgate heated glass BOB2UT449K 1 1
Rivet, plastic, surround to tailgate AQB2WGE505F 5 5
USA '93 M.Y. Supplement TPage 1




FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS:
USA '93 JUSA '93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER {phase 1 |Phase 2 REMARKS
Pop Rivet, surround to tailgate AOTSWE090Z 3 3
Splash Guard, tailgate RH louvre ADBIZBS0O3TF 1 1
Pop Rivet, splash guard fixing AQ75W60902 3 3
Guide Sleeve, tailgate striker pin BOB2U7544F 2 Fitted to tailgate
Guide Plate, tailgate striker BOBAUT234F 2 Fitted to body
Setscrew, MB x 25, tailgate catch front fixing AOT5W10392 2
10.13A Engine Cover B0O82B4778J 1 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P D244
Seal, engine cover to tailgate AD82U7450K 1 1 + P 0186
Heatshield, engine cover from turbocharger BDB2B5036F 1 1 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
Pop Rivet, heatshield to cover AQ75W6090Z 4 4
Washer, pop rivet A075wW40012 4 4
Dripshield, engine cover RHS ADB2B5053F i 1
Pop Rivet, dripshield to cover ADT5W60902 6 6
10.15A Hinge Post, door, LH C082U7251F 1
" " " RH C082U7250F 1
Door Beam, RH B0B8216230J 1
" " LH A0B2U6229J 1
Door Shell, RH ROB2B6194K 1
" " LH AQBZ2B6195K 1
Setscrew, M6 x 16, door shell to latch bracket AQT5W10822 8 Thin head
Washer, flat, n " " " " BO82W4018F B
Washer, spring, " " " " " AQOTSWAO352 3
Heousing, alr outlet flap valve ROB2P4352K 2
Flap, door shell air outlet flap valve A0OB2P4351K 2
Tape, double sided, flap to housing A0B2U6198V 150mm
Plate, exterior handle mounting BOB2UG233F 2 Bonded to door shell
Blanking Plug, access panel tooling hole A100UQ1S6F 2
Finisher, door top rear corner, RH AOB2U7488K 1
" " " " H LH AQB2U7489K 1
Fastex Scrivet, Smm, finisher fixing B100W64T9F 4
Access Panel, door shell rear, RH AOB207498BK 1
n " " " " LH A0OB2U7499K 1
" " " " centre AQB2UT505K 2
n " v " front BOB2U7640K 2

USA '93 M.Y. Supp’ 2nt Page Z



FUNRCTION

Ced

CODE CONTERTS:
Usa '93 Jusa '93
PARRT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |phase 1 |Phase 2 REMARES
Foam Strip, access panel sealing ADB2UGDGTF 4.7m Phase 1: VIN P 0120 to P 0244
Fastex Scrivet, Smm, access panel fixing AlQ0WG4T7aF 32 + P 0186
Plate, door swltch/lamp mountlng, RH BO82M4912F 1 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
" " LH BOB2M4913F 1
10,170 Doer Handle, interior release, LH AQB2U6247F 1
" " " " RH A082UG246F 1
Plate, interior handle mounting, LH ADB2UT493F 1
n " " " RH AQ8B2U7492F 1
Pop Rivet, plate to door shell AQT75W6091F 6
Trim Surround, interior door handle, LH, LHD A0B2UB251F 1
" " " " " " RHD ROB2U6BZ2S3F 1
" " " " " RH, LHD AQB2UG250F 1
" " " " " ' RHD AQB2UG252F 1
Grab Handle, door interior, LH ADB2UG249F 1
" " " " RH ADB2U6248F 1
Screw, M6 x 16, grab handle top f1x1ng AD76WS090F 2
Washer, shakeproof, n AD75W40467 2
Screw, M6 x 25, grab handle lower fixing BRO7T5WS0892 2
Jacknut, M6, " 1" " AQ75W30312 2
Washer, flat, grab handle jacknut backing AD75W40052 2
Mounting Recess, exterior door handle, LH ADB2UG239F 1 )
" " " " n RH LAOB2U6238F 1 } In primer
Lifting Flap, exterior door handle ADB2U6240F 2 )
Gasket, exterior handle to door ADB2U6241F 2
Slider, exterior handle retention A0B216259F 2
Micro Switch Assembly, driver's door ext. lock AQB2M4916J 1
" " " passenger's " " " AOB2M49177T 1
Clip, micro switch retaining AOB2MES525F 2
Lock Barrel & Keys, driver's door A0B2UB3008 1
" " " f passenger's door ADB2U63018 1
Lock Set, LHD B082U6260H 1 > Inc. barrels and keys for steering lock,
" " RHD BOB82U6261H 1 > driver's & passenger's doors, glovebox
Latch Mechanism, LH door ADB2UG243F 1 latch
# " RH door ADB2U6242F 1

USA '93 M.Y. Supplement

Page 3






FURCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CORTENTS:
USA '93jUsSp '93
PART DESCRIPTIOHN PART RUMBER |phase 1 |Phase 2 REMARES
Bracket, door latch to beam, LH A0B2UGZ31F 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
" " " " " RH AQB2UB232F 1 + P 0186
Bolt, M8 x 50, latch bracket to beam AQ7SW2041F 4 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
Nut, MB Kayloc, " " " " A100C6022F 4
Washer, flat, " " " " ROTOW4019F 8
CDL Motor, driver's side ADB2UBZ245F 1
" " passenger's side AOB2UG244F 1
Screw, CDL motor to latch AOB2WS197F 4
Striker Plate, door latch ROBRUGLGEF 2
Spacer, door latch striker ADBRUG263F 8
Friction Plate, striker to body R082UT4TIF 2
Screw, csk, MB x 40, striker plate fixing BOB2WT107F 4
Striker Post, LH GO79U4381F 1
n " RH GO79U4382F i
Tapping Plate, door striker ROB2UTAT2F 2
Rod, interior lock to latch, RH BCB2U7460F 1
" " " " " LH BO82UTABLF 1
Rod, interior release to latch, RH RAO82U7462F 1
" " " " " LY ADB2U7463F 1
Rod, exterior lock to latch, RH BOB2U7464F 1
n " " rr r LH B0O82U7465F 1
Rod, exterior release to latch ADB2U7466F 2
Clip, exterior release rod to handle ADB2UG267F 2
Mhdjuster Hut, exterior release rod ADB2UG269F 2
Guide Clip, interior lock/release rods AD75J60272 4
10.23A Spoiler, front BOB2ZB4905K 1 1
Spoiler Lip ROB2RB5014K 1 1
Fastex Scrivet, spoiler lip fixing A1O0OBGOSTF 30 30
11.01n Extrusien, door % light glass AOB2UT7536V 0.8m Fitted into centre leg of frame
Foam Strip, ® " " " AO36B6221V 0.8m | Fitted to % light front edge
Insert, door i light glass front channel AQB2U7551K 1 LH inner/RH outer
" woon " " " " AQB2UT7552K 1 LH outer/RH inner
USA '93 M.Y. Supplement Page 4







QUARTITY

FUNCTION
CODE CONTENTS:
USA '93 |USA '93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER iphase 1 |Phase 2 REMARES
Support Bracket, door 3 light glass ADB207546F 2 Phase 1: VIN P 0180 to P 0244
Buffer, door % light glass support bracket AQ7TS5UGDS0F 2 + P 0186
Screw, No.6 x i", buffer bracket fixing nO75W50122 2 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
Spire Nut, No.6, " " " AD75WED1472 2
Setscrew, M5 x 16, frame rear upper brkt. fixz AOB2W1088F 2
Washer, flat, " " " " " A082WAD98F 2
11.02a Window Lift Meotor & Regulator Assembly, LH AO82M4957F 1
" " 1 n " RH LOB2M4S56F 1
Setscrew, M5 x 20, window 1lift motor to door AO75W1025F 8
Nut, M5 Nyloc, " " r " " AQ75W30087 8
Washer, flat, 25mm o/4, " " " " " AOT75WA0042 8
Washer, flat, 15mm o/4, " " " " u A075W40147% 8
Downstop, window requlator guadrant AQB2U7641F 2
Upstop, window regulator, eccentric adjuster AOQB2U7531F 2
Setscrew, M6 x 16, upstop fixing ' AD75W10282 2
Hut, M6, " " ROT75W30207 2
Washer, spring, " " AD7SW40352 2
Reaction Restraint, requlator upstop ADB2UT7532F 2
Setscrew, MB = 25, reaction restraint fixing AD75W10397 2
Nut, M8, " " " ADT5W30212 2
Washer, flat, " " " AD75W40207 4
Washer, spring, e " " AD75W4036%Z 2
Channel, window requlator to drop glass AOB2UG23TF 2
Channel, window regulator reaction LA0B2U6256F 2
Setscrew, M6 x 12, reaction channel to door AD75W1027Z 4
Washer, spring, " " " n AQ75W40357 4
Washer, flat, " u " " BOB2wWA018F 4
12.05A Badge, 'CHARGECOOLER', licence plate plinth A0B2U7437F 1 1
* Prefix trim part numbers with:
12.074a Plinth, rear licence plate ADB2U7439J 1 1 A - all leather
0 - leather/tweed cloth/vinyl
13.07A Hook, 55 mm, suspension unit to frame ADBZMG299F 8
USA '93 M.Y. Supplement  Page 5







FURCTION

QUARTITY

CODE CORTENTS:
Usha '93 JUshA '93
PART DESCRIPTIOR PART WUMBER |phase 1 JPhase 2 REMARKS
13.11A Trimmed Seabt Assembly, RH 0B82V8220J* 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
" " " " 082v8640J* 1 + P 0186
Trimmed Seat Assembly, LH 0B2VB221J* 1 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
. n " " 082vV8641J* 1
Trim Cover, complete seat, graphite (raven) AO82VE572J }
" n " " grey ADB2VB573J }
" " " " light grey ROB2V8574J )
" " " " blue AQB82V85753 Yy 2
" " " " red A0B2VB576J )
" " " " magnolia AQB2VB577J )
" " " " gold ADB2VB5787 ) * Prefix trim part numbers with:
" n n " sand n0O82v85793 ) A - all leather
0 - leather/tweed cloth/vinyl
14.01A Pedal Box AQB2J4297F 1 1
Throttle Pedal AOB2J4304F 1 1 Also specify or supply sample of colour
Bracket, throttle pedal downstop ADB2J4317F 1 1 & vehicle identification number (VIN)
Brake Pedal RO82J4301F 1 1
Clutch Pedal AOB2J4302F 1 1
Spring, clutch pedal assistor BO82J6144F 1 1
Seat, upper, assistor spring ADB2J6142F 1 1
Pivot Pin, upper seat to pedal box AD82J4305F 1 1
Seat, lower, assistor spring ADB2J6143F 1 1
Pivot Pin, lower seat to pedal ADB2J4306F 1 1
Nut, M8, pivot pin to pedal ADB2W3116F i 1
Washer, flat, pivot pin fixing Al100WA134F 1 1
Circlip, spring seats to pivot pins ADB2W6A96F 2 2
Throttle Cable, LHD c082J4161F 1 1 Length: 2110/2526. White colour code
14,054 Fascia, trimmed, LHD, (RH section) ADB2VB475T* 1
Jacknut, M6, fascia fixing AQTSW30342 1
Stud, M6 x 30, fascia to scuttle beam AQ82U6082F i
Washer, flat, " " " " AQ8911854F 4
Nut, M6 HNyloc, " " " " AQ75W30092 4
Bracket, fascia to door hinge post BAT9V4147K 1
Pop Rivet, fascia bracket fixing ADT5W6090Z 3
USA '93 M.Y. Supplement Page 6







FUNRCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENRTS :
USA '23JUsSAa '93
PBRT‘DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER |phase 1 |Phase ? REMARKS
Infill Panel, trimmed, binn. to 'A' post, LHD BOB2VT977J* 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
Column Shroud, upper, trimmed AOB2V7OB1I* 1 + P 0186
n " lower, " AOB2VISB2J* 1 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306

Screw, No.& % 41", shroud fixing RO75WS0152 4
Spire Nui, No.6, " " ADT9VE0242 4
Location Strip, column shroud ADB2U7390F 2
Pop Rivet, location strip to column shroud AQT5SW6E0882 6
Screw, Ho.6 x 1" ADT5W50122 2
Bracket, lower column shroud support AQB2VI9TLF 1
Spire Nut, No.6, shroud to bracket AOTOW6024F 1
Screw, Ho,6 x i, " " " AQTSWS012F 1
Screw, No.4 % 10, bracket to column BOT75WSO079F 1
Washer, s/proof, M4, " " " AQ75W4086F 1
Crash Pad, trimmed, LHD BQB2VT79797* 1
Setscrew, M6 x 18, crash pad to fascia ROT5W1029W 3
Washer, spring, " " " " AQ75W40352 3
Washer, M6 x 25, " 1t r "o AO75W40172 3
Infill Panel, trimmed, crash pad/glovebox BOB2VI97 T I* 1
Knee Bolster, trimmed, LHD BOB2V7980J* 1
Support Bracket, knee holster inboard . BOB82ViB08F 1
Setscrew, M6 ¥ 20, bracket to knee bolster AQTSWOO1S5F 1 * Specify or supply sample of colour
Washer, flat, M6 = 12, " " " " AD75W4013%Z 1 & Vehicle Identification Number
Washer, flat, M6 x 20, bracket to knee bolster AD75WAD162 1
Nut, Hyloc, M6, " n " n AD75W300922 1
Studplate, knee bolster to tunnel AD82VT809F 1
Pop Rivet, studplate to tunnel AO75W6091Z 1
Washer, M6 x 12, knee bolster to tunnel AO75WAD132 2
Nuk, Nyloc, M6, " " " " AD75W30092 2
Bolt, M6 x 30, beolster to door hinge post AO75W1032F 1
Washer, flat, M6 = 20, bolster to hinge post AD75WA0167 1

14.07A Instrument Panel G082U7307F 1

14.08A Centre Console, trimmed, inc. brackets ADB2VB284J* 1
Mounting Bracket, radio & climate controls DD82UT347K 1

USA "93 H.Y. Supplement  Page 7






FONCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS:
USA 'S3 juSh '93
PART DESCRIPTICH PART NUMBER |phage 1 |Phase 2 REMARKS
Oddments Pocket, centre console AD8B2V8109C 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
Surround, oddments pocket AD82VB110K 1 + P 0186
Mat, oddments pockef ADB2VB215F 1 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
Centre Console, trimmed, LHD B0B2VB617J* 1
Bracket, centre console top mounting, LHD A0B2UTG03F 1
Oddment Pocket, centre console A0B82V8596K 1
Screw, Pozi, M4 x 12, oddment pocket fixing A100W5143F 1
Spire Nut, M4, n " n A100W6449F 1
Washer, flat, " " " AD75WACG3Z 1
Mat, oddment pocket AOB2VB234K 1
14.12n Latch Assembly, glovebox, with keys A0B206302S 1 For complete lock set, see 10.17A
Retaining Clip, glovebox latch AL0QVeDOSF 1
15.01A Header Rail, trimmed R0B2VB8619J* 1
Cant Rail, trimmed, RH A0B2VB604J* 1
" " " LH AQB2VB605I* 1
15.11A Map Pocket, trimmed, rear bulkhead ADB2VB289J* 1 1 * Specify or supply sample of colour
Bracket, tunnel map pocket mounting ; A082U7108F ' 2 & Vehicle Identification Number
Screw, No.6 x 1", map pocket to rear bulkhead ADB2WS022F q
Trim Panel, rear bulkhead window surround AQB2VBo0G6I* 1
15.13A Door Trim Panel, trimmed, RH AQOB2VE608I* 1
" " " " LH AO82V8607J* 1
Screw, M5 ® 16, door trim panel fiwxing ADB2W5184F 4
Armrest, trimmed, RH ADB2VEBB10J* 1
" " LH A082VB60SJ* 1
Screw, No.6 x 1", armrest to door trim panel ADTSWS50147 6
Washer, flat, " n " " w A0B2W4099F 6
Nut, M5 Nyloc, " " " n i AQ75SW3D0BE 2
Washer, flat, n i " " " AOB2WAD9BF 2
Kickplate, door trim panel, RH ADB2VB464K 1
" i " n LH AOB2VB463K 1
Nut., M5 Nyloc, kickplate fixing AQ75W30082 4
USA '93 M.Y. Supplement Page 8







FURCTIOH

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS:
USA '93 |USA '93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |phase 1|Phase 2 REMARKES
viasher, flat, kickplate fixing AQB82W4098F 4 Phase 1: VIN P 0180 to P 0244
Washer, rubber, * " AQB2WE515F 4 + P 0186
Push Fastener, * " n0B2W6515F B Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
Ashtray AQB2V6200F 2
"Carbon Fibre' Door Trim Finisher, RYH n08207568K 1
n n n " " Ly AQBZ2U7T56TKR 1
Nut, M5 Nyloc, finisher fixing AQOTS5W3008Z 10
Washer, flat, " " AQ75WA0097 10
Washer, rubber, " " AOB2WGS515F 10
Buffer, adjustable, door trim panel spacer AOB2UG163F 2
Bracket, door panel buffer mounting BOB2U7098F 2
15.19A Tunnel Top Armrest, trimmed AQB2V8285T* 1
Lid, trimmed, tunnel top tray AQB2V8286J* 1
Tunnel Side, trimmed, RH hQB2V8288J* 1
Tunnel Side, trimmed, LH AOB2V8287J* 1
Tray, tunnel top A082v8460J 1
Tunnel Top, trimmed AQB2V8611J* 1
Clip, window switch to tunnel top A0B2UB298F 2
'O' Ring, tunnel side to centre console AQ89U6115F 1 )
Spacer Nui, '0O' ring anchor A100ME047F 2 } Driver's side
Pop Rivet, spacer nut fixing AOT5WE068Z 2 )
Screw, No.8 x 3/4™, tunnel side to fascia BO75W50742 2 > Passenger's side
Spire Nut, No.8, n " " " BQ75W60112 2 >
15.24A Carpet & Heatproofing, lugg. compartment floor AQB2V8612J 1
15.30A Carpet, front floor, with mat, RH ADB2V8620J* 1 * Specify or supply sample of colour
" " " " h LH ADB2V8621J* 1 & Vehicle Identification Rumber
17.01A Harness, fascia, LHD JOB2M4665F 1
Harness, rear JOBZH4661F 1
Harness, driver's door MOB2MA914F 1
" passenger's door ADBZMA91SF 1
USA '93 M.Y. Supplement  Page 9







FUNCTICH

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS:
USA '93 Jusa '93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |phase 1 JPhase 2 REMARKS

‘P! Clip, 9.5mm open, door harness to door AQ7TS5W6228F 12 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
Fastex Scrivet, Smm, 'P' clip fixing AlCOWe4T79F 12 + P 0186
Neoprene Washer, Scrivet sealing ADB2WA115F 14 Phase 2: VIK P 0245 to P 0306
Tie Wrap, releasable, mirror connector to door A100W6399F 2
Self Adhesive Clip, tie wrap fixing ADB2M6556F 2
Grommet, mirror cables ADT75U60432 2
Harness, parking brake switch ADB2MA8T4F 1
Harness, rheostat, panel illumination A0B2M4855F 1
Harness, steering column S.I.R. BOB2M4B33F 1
Harness, HRS & high mounted stop lamp JOB2M46BOF 1
Harness, electric horns A0OB2ME558F 1
Harness, window lift conversion DDB2M4938F 2
Protective Cap, alarm ALDL connector plug BOB2MBES46F 1

17.03a Module, rheostat, panel illumination AOB2HM4ABATYF 1
Module, CDL control nD82M6529F 1
Bracket, air horn trumpet mounting ADB2M4931F 2 ) Air horns
Pop Rivet, air horn bracket to oil duct AD75W6069Z 4 )
Horn, electric, high note A100M6030F 1 >

" " low note A100ME031F 1 > Electric horns
Bracket, electric horns to oil coecler bracket AQB2MA934F 1 >
Module, interior lamp delay BOB2MG220F 1 Direct replacement for AQ82MB6220F
Module, headlamp pod delay CO82MB325F 1 " n " BOB2ME325F
Module, tell tale control BOBZM6379F 1 " " " AQBZ2M6379F
Medule, panel lamps rheostat BOB8ZMABATE 1 " " " ADBZ2M4BATF
Module, window lift bridge AOB2M4A93TF 1 Fitted on tunnel top, beneath radio
Module, low fuel tell tale delay DOBSHG6330F 1
Module, low coolant level BOB2M&275F 1
Relay, window lift A100M6104F 4
Screw, M5 x 10, window 1lift relay fixing ADB2WS5097F 4
Washer, flat, " " H " AOTS5W4001F 4
Nylec Nut, M5, " " " " AD75W3008F 4
Contrcller, wvehicle alarm AOB2MB526F 1
Sensor, ultra sonic, driver's side ROB2ME527F 1
n " " passenger's side AQB2ZM6E528F i

USA "93 M.Y. Supplement Page 10






FUNCITION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS:
USh '93 |USA 93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER jphase 1|phase 2 REMARES
17.05A Rheostat Control Switch, panel illumination AOB82MAB6LF 1 1 includes next 3 items
Cover, rheostat nut AOBZ2MB4774H 1 1
Knob, rheostat A0B2M6375H 1 1
Cap, rheostat knob A0B2MB4T7GH 1 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
Washer, insulating, rheostat mounting A0B2MH6490F 1 1 + P 0186
Switch, mirror control AQB2MB521F 1 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
Switch, window control AQB2M6502F 3
Switch, window obstruction sensing override A0B2MB530F 1
17.178 Lamp, interior, courtesy & reading ROBZME519F 1
17,2748 Radio/Cassette Player, Clarion CRX111R AOB2MEL09F 1 1
C.D. Player, Clarion CDC9300 ADBOMG34T7F 1 1
Speaker Kit, Clarion SE613/SE425 ADBZMG463F 1 1 Front & rear
Harness, C.D. Player ADBOMOSEBK 1 1
18.09A Graphic Panel, climate controls, heater only DO82P4303F 1 1
Graphic Panel, climate controls, a.c. DOB2P4302F 1 1
Knob, heater & distribution controls ADB2P4349F 2 2
Control Cable, water valve BO82P4295F 1 1 Green
Control Cable, air distribution COB2P4287F 1 1 Black
18.13A Face Level Vent, rectangular A0B2PA4356K 1
Clip, vent fixing AQB2U7559K 2
Nut, M4, vent to fascia AD75W3019F 2
Washer, flat, vent to fascia AO075WA001F 2
Washer, s/proof, " v " AOT7SWAOBGF 2
Strap, vent smoothing A0B2P4357K 1
Foam Seal, smoothing strap R0B82U6065V 100men
Pop Rivet, strap to vent AQT5WEOS1F 2
Washer, pop rivet AQ75W4001F 2
30.01A Chassis DOB2A4259F 1
31.01A Danmper, front ADB2CA234F 2 2 Green/orange
USA '93 M.Y. Supplement Page 1l







FUNRCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CORTENTS:
USh '93 3UsSa '93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER Phase 1 |Phase 2 REMARES
34.01A Roadwheel & Tyre Assembly, LHF A0B2G4101F 1 1 Phase 1: VIN P 0190 to P 0244
" " b " RHF AQB2G4100F 1 1 + P 0186
" " b " LHR ADB2G410Q3F 1 1 Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
" " n " RHR ADB2G4102F 1 1
Roadwheel, front, S-spoke, 7J x 15 ADB2G4098H 2 2 } Gumnmnetal/polished
Roadwheel, rear, 5S-spoke, BLJ x 16 ROB82G4099H 2 2 }
Cap, road wheel centre AQB2G60755 4 4
Badge, wheel centre cap A082G60775 4 4
Tyre Valve A100G6016H 4 4
40,054 Gasketf, cylinder head BR912E70292 1
Plug, i"-14 KPTF, oil gallery side face A912E7111Z 1
42 .05A ECH, engine management A21DE7T038F i 1 PROM ID = 1479
Resistor, secondary injectors BOB2M6442F 1 1 Direct replacement for A082M6442F
45,01A Cradle, muffler support, LH or RH shift FOBZFQ768F 1 1 Will replace EO82F0768F ) RH shift: VIN;
Bolt, MB x 11%, cradle RHS to transmission RO79W2047F 2 2 } P 0190, 0192, 0257
Spacer/Gear Cable Clamp ADB82F4143F 1 1 } P 0259 to 0302
47.0148 Clutch Master Cylinder A0B236147F 1 1
Clevis, master cylinder pushrod ADB2J6148F 1 1
Lock Nut, clevis to pushrod ADB2J6149F 1 1
Adaptor, clutch pipe to master cylinder R082J6145F 1 1 3/8"™ UNF male:7/16" UNF female
Washer, adaptor to master cylinder ADB2J6146F 1 1
47.03A Transmission Assembly, type UN1 026 AQB2FB522F 1 'High torque', RH shift )
Clutch Housing n0B2F41465 1 3
Dowel Bolt, clutch housing to transmission ROB2F6543S 2 } VIN: P 0257
Main Case, (pair), transmission BDB2F65338 1 } P 0259 to 0302
Rear Cover, RH shift n0B2F65378 1 }
0il Seal, cross shaft, RH AOB2F6538S ] 1 )
47.06A Cross Shaft, RH shift AOB2F65473 1 1 > VIN: P 0190, 0192, 0257, 0259 to 0302
Bellows, cross shaft, RH ADB2F65485 1 1 >
USA '931 M.Y. Supplement Page 12







FUNRCTION

QUANTITY

CODE CONTENTS:
USA '93 JUusa '93
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER |phasge 1 iPhase 2 REMARKS
Phase 1: VIN P 0190 tc P 0244
+ P 0186
Phase 2: VIN P 0245 to P 0306
47.07A Primary Shaft ADB2F65458 1 T VIN: P 0257, 0259 to 0302
' Double Taper Bearing, primary shaft rear AO82F65468 1 3
47.054 Master Unit Assembly, gearchange ADB2F65328 1 1 Stamped *'C’ }
Grommet, master unit to chassis X036B6150Z 4 4 }
Nut, M6 Nylac, " M " ASO7E6285F 4 4 }
Control Cable, gearchange BOB2F65518 2 2 } VIN: PO1%0, 0192,
Clip, gear cable support A910EBRS92F 2 2 ) 0257, 0259 to 0302
Bracket, cable support clips to clutch hsg. AQB2F4145F 1 1 )
Translator Assembly, gearchange ROB2F6530F 1 1 Top arm length 23 rmm )
Bolt, translator clamp LDB2F4144F 1 1 3
Nut, M1l0 Nyloc, translator clamp ADTS5W30112 1 1 )
60.01A Scissor Jack and Handle A0B2T6019F 1
Handle, scissor jack nOB2T6020H 1
Base Plate, jack stowage . ADB2UT573F 1
Pop Rivet, jack stowage plate to plenum NOB2W6243F 3
Washer, pop rivet AQT75W4000Z 3
Strap, jack stowage R0B2U7575 1
Pop Rivet, jack stowage strap to plenum ROB2W6243F 1
Washer, " " " " u AO7S5WADCOZ 1
Anchor, jack stowage strap AQ820U7599F 1
Pop Rivet, strap anchor te plenum RO75W60892Z 1
Washer, " " " " AQ75W40007 1
Bracket, wheelbrace to plenum AOBZ2UT595F 1
Pop Rivet, wheelbrace bracket to plenum ADB2W6243F 3
Washer, " " " " AD75WA0007 3
60.03A 'Tech 1' Diagnostic Cartridge, alarm system ADB2MB557 1 English language
USA "93 M.Y. Supplement Pade 13






	3
	LEF_1988-92_Esprit_PartsList.pdf

